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For Jurisdiction: REVERE, MA

For Date: 12/22/2025  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-70484        0806 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 25000] Modera Revere Tower A - 550 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-08:06:45                                Clrd-08:08:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:08:03  InSrvce-08:08:03
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-08:06:45                                Clrd-08:08:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:08:02  InSrvce-08:08:02
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-08:06:45                                Clrd-08:08:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:08:06  InSrvce-08:08:06
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0807 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

RBX 5417 - ZONE 9 - FIRE ALARM ZONE 7 ROOF   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0808 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
RECEIVED A CLEAR NO RESPONSE PER THE DEPUTY   

25-70485        0818 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2200] POINT OF PINES CONDOS - 1 CAREY CIR
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0819 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

EVERON SOLUTIONS
ALEX #617-756-0962
PERMIT #2025-12-22-A

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0951 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
RBX 5612 BACK ONLINE   

25-70486        0819 Fire, Alarm system work MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 50 WALNUT AVE
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0821 LOBO, JOAO

MBX 3212
permit # 20251222B

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1033 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 2 REPORTS MBX 3212 WOUND AND ONSET   

25-70487        0822 Fire, Alarm system work MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20645] REVERE COUNSELING CENTER - 265 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0823 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CENTURY ALARM
SCOTT #617-513-6555
PERMIT #2025-12-12-C

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1103 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 4 MBX 2813 WOUND AND ONSET   

25-70490        0827 IDENTITY THEFT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
        Primary Id:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
  Location/Address:    [REV] 204 MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-08:33:44                                Clrd-08:57:21
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0833 Berkowitz, Giana

RP stated that an investment company has an account open   
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with his information, that he had no knowledge about. report   
to follow

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70490-OF

25-70488        0830 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 HOND SW HRV  Reg: PC MA 6BEX12  VIN: 3CZRU6H59GM715925
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0831 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION TOWING

25-70493        0837 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20599] DUNKIN DONUTS - 30 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-08:40:20  Enrt-08:43:44  Arvd-08:43:44  Clrd-08:45:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:45:42  InSrvce-08:45:42
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-08:40:20  Enrt-08:43:29                 Clrd-08:44:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:44:36  InSrvce-08:44:36
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:40:20                                Clrd-08:44:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:44:48  InSrvce-08:44:48
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-08:40:20  Enrt-08:42:51                 Clrd-08:45:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:45:36  InSrvce-08:45:36
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-08:40:20  Enrt-08:43:28                 Clrd-08:44:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:44:30  InSrvce-08:44:30
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0840 LOBO, JOAO

Report of a small school bus that struck a gray Kia, no   
injs, no air bag deployment, adult passenger on the bus.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0843 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
POLICE EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0843 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 5 OFF INVESTIGATING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0844 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
PER ENGINE 5 MINOR IN NATURE PER C7 RETURN BOX RESPONSE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0845 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 4, ENG 3, LAD 2 BACK IN SERVICE - ENG 5 TO HANDLE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0845 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
2 CAR MVA MINOR IN NATURE PAPER EXCHANGED, ENG 5 BACK IN   
SERVICE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0846 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CANCEL CATALDO, CATALDO HAS DIRECT   

25-70494        0839 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
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        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2006 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 5DCT75  VIN: 2T1BR32E56C624500
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0840 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION TOWING

25-70495        0840 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20599] DUNKIN DONUTS - 30 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-08:42:03  Enrt-08:42:05  Arvd-08:47:17  Clrd-08:55:44
           Vehicle:    GRY 2005 KIA LL SORENTO  Reg: PC MA 2DNW32  VIN: KNDJC733955479314
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 FORD VN TRANSIT  Reg: CO MA 117886  VIN: 1FDZK1C88LKA97123
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0841 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

Report of a small school bus that struck a gray Kia, no   
injs, no air bag deployment, adult passenger on the bus.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0843 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FIRE AND EMS IN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0855 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: ALL PARTIES DECLINED MEDICAL- PAPERWORK EXCHANGED

   Original Call #:    25-70493

25-70496        0845 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21300] REVERE SENIOR CENTER - 25 WINTHROP AVE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:47:04  Enrt-08:48:55  Arvd-08:54:18  Clrd-09:08:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:08:56  InSrvce-09:08:56
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-08:47:04                                Clrd-08:48:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:48:00  InSrvce-08:48:00
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-08:47:53  Enrt-08:48:11  Arvd-08:53:43  Clrd-08:57:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:57:01  InSrvce-08:57:01
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0846 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

79 YO FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL - LOCATED OUT FRONT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0849 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 RESPONDNING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0854 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0857 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 4 IN SERVICE ONE TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0908 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 ONE TO CHA   

25-70497        0853 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV 20363] BARN CARWASH - 1141 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    150 -   
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                                                     Arvd-08:53:00  Clrd-09:00:52
        Cleared By:    Lauria, Andrew
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0854 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

VEHICLE MAINTENENCE

25-70500        0857 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
        Primary Id:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
  Location/Address:    [REV 2135] LI-JO APARTMENTS - 1123 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #51
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0907 Berkowitz, Giana

RP stated that his license plate was missing.

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70500-OF

25-70504        0926 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 30 THORNTON ST Apt. #2
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0934 LOBO, JOAO

Caller reports a male party that used to live in the apt   
entered the apt w/o permission. Male party still has keys to   
the apt. Males name is Camillo Zapata. Caller is at work   
right now so she will come to the station when she gets out   
to make the report.

25-70505        0939 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 25 HYDE ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:40:34  Enrt-09:43:21  Arvd-09:44:29  Clrd-09:54:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:54:24  InSrvce-09:54:24
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-09:40:34  Enrt-09:42:27  Arvd-09:44:01  Clrd-09:45:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:45:38  InSrvce-09:45:38
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0940 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

62 YO MALE HIGH BLOOD SUGAR - OVER 800

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0943 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0944 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0954 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 ONE TO CHA   

25-70506        0942 GENERAL INFO NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
          Location:    [REV]   
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0943 LOBO, JOAO

This caller from 45 Dolphin Ave #210 states she had hidden   
cameras in her apt and she is going to bring them by.

25-70507        0949 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 16 SHURTLEFF ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0953 LOBO, JOAO
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This caller just wanted it noted that the usuall female   
party that walks her dog is letting the dog poop in the   
yard. She does not want AC to respond. She is going to   
notify the mgmt office.

25-70508        1000 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 52 KEAYNE ST
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-10:04:33  Enrt-10:05:22  Arvd-10:13:36  Clrd-10:24:34
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    RED 2005 TOYT VN SIENNA  Reg: PC MA 8VT771  VIN: 5TDZA23C55S368071
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1004 LOBO, JOAO

THis caller got into a verbal argument over a parking spot.   
Other party is no longer on scene. Caller would like to   
speak to an ofc.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1025 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: FEMALE PARTY WAS NERVOUS ABOUT THE STATEMENTS SAID TO   
HER- SHE WAS ADVISED OF HER RIGHTS- CLEAR

25-70510        1001 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1010 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

TRANSFER FROM PROVIDENCE RHODE ISLAND 911 - CP IN RI   
REPORTING SOMEONE CLAIMING TO BE FROM SUFFOLK COUNTY   
SHERRIF'S DEPARTMENT CALLED HIM AND TOLD HIM HE HAS A   
WARRANT FROM REVERE POLICE AND NEEDS TO SEND $15,000 TO THIS   
PERSON OR RI POLICE WILL COME ARREST HIM - CP WAS PROVIDED   
WITH THE BUSINESS LINE TO SPEAK DIRECTLY TO AN OFFICER

25-70509        1004 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 25000] Modera Revere Tower A - 550 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1004 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

C4 TESTING OVER TACTICAL

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1231 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM COMPANY: ZONE 914 - 7TH FLOOR HALLWAY BY STAIR ALPHA 2   
M3-101 SMOKE DETECTOR   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1231 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ALARM COMPANY STATING ZONE 3 7TH FLOOR TRASH ROOM   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1236 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/22/2025 1238 LOBO, JOAO

Alarm co reports 5th fl corridor by stairs 2A pull station

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1240 LOBO, JOAO
Alarm co reports zone 564 5th corridor by stairs A1 pull   
station

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1246 LOBO, JOAO
Zone 530 3rd FL FSD 2 telecomm A376M2-32 smoke detector   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1251 LOBO, JOAO
Zone 529 A 3rd fl corridor by unit A322 M2-31 smoke detector

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1253 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM COMPANY: 197 SMOKE DETECTOR - 4TH FLOOR FSD TO TEL COM   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1259 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ALARM COMPANY STATING 2ND FLOOR FSD TO TEL COM SMOKE   
DETECTOR ZONE 217   
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         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1305 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM COMPANY: 2ND FLOOR TEL COM A270 M1-152 - SMOKE   
DETECTOR ZONE 186   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1314 LOBO, JOAO
Zone 142A garage ground fl stair A3 M1-116 pull station

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1335 LOBO, JOAO
Zone 1.142 garage ground fl stair a3 m1-116 pull station

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1343 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM COMPANY: ALPHA GARAGE ELEVATOR LOBBY M1-40 PULL   
STATION ZONE 85   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1349 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM COMPANY: ZONE 243 GROUND FLOOR BIKE ROOM A122 M1-205   
SMOKE DETECTOR   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1403 MORGAN, WHITNEY
C4 REPORTS THAT GC OF BUILDING WILL CALL EVERY MORNING TO   
PUT ALARM ON TEST AND HAS UNTIL END OF DAY TO CALL BACK TO   
PUT BACK ONLINE.

25-70511        1015 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 24993] GATEWAY EAST CONDOS - 10 FRANKLIN AVE
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1018 LOBO, JOAO

Box 3421
permit f21-000019

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1020 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
COLBY FIRE PROTECTION
AJ #774-289-5074

25-70512        1024 RETURN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    398 - Berkowitz, Giana
  Location/Address:    [REV] 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1026 Berkowitz, Giana

employee from hertz came to retrieve a tow release for MV   
bearing NY REG (LNC1225)

25-70513        1025 UNWANTED PERSON PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21555] DUNKIN DONUTS - 5 BENNINGTON ST
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-10:27:50  Enrt-10:28:22  Arvd-10:33:23  Clrd-10:37:39
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1027 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/22/2025 1028 LOBO, JOAO

Caller reports a homeless white male wearing a black jacket,   
red scarf, and hat w/ a animal print on it does not want to   
leave the store. No weapons.   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1037 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: MALE PARTY HAS BEEN SENT ON HIS WAY

25-70515        1026 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #205
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1033 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS ELDERLY MALE, STATES A MALE PARTY JUST BROKE INTO HIS   
APARTMENT AND PUNCHED HIM IN THE FACE - WHILE ON THE LINE, A   
FEMALE PARTY COULD BE HEARD IN THE BACKGROUND, i SPOKE TOT   
HE FEMALE PARTY WHO EXPLAINED SHE IS THE SUPERVISOR FROM THE   
HOME HEALTH AID COMPANY AND SHE IS ON SCENE WITH THE MALE   
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PATIENT, MALE WAS CONFUSED AS HE HAS DEMENTIA, HE WAS NEVER   
STRUCK, FEMALE NURSE SUPERVISOR ON SCENE WAS ADVISED TO CALL   
BACK IF SHE NEEDED ANY ASSISTANCE - NO RESPONSE REQUIRED

25-70514        1030 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20812] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:31:17  Enrt-10:31:19  Arvd-10:31:19  Clrd-10:31:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:31:33  InSrvce-10:31:33
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1031 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

ENG 2 REPORTS MBX 3212 WOUND AND ONSET

25-70517        1100 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20645] REVERE COUNSELING CENTER - 265 BEACH ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:00:46  Enrt-11:00:48  Arvd-11:02:53  Clrd-11:03:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:03:12  InSrvce-11:03:12
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1100 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

ENG 4 ENROUTE TO RESET MBX

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1103 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 4 REPORTS MBX 2813 WOUND AND ONSET   

25-70518        1102 ASSAULT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    277 - Gagliardi, John
        Primary Id:    376 - Alas, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV] 122 FENLEY ST
                ID:    376 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:02:00  Clrd-11:03:17
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-70518-AR
           Summons:    REYES, FLOR DALIZA       
           Address:    18 HIGHLAND ST Apt. #1   REVERE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127

25-70519        1103 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 126 WALNUT AVE
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1105 LOBO, JOAO

Accidental   

25-70520        1105 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE Apt. #626
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-11:08:43  Enrt-11:09:37  Arvd-11:16:57  Clrd-11:38:50
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1108 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CALLED IN BY HOME HEALTH AID ON SCENE - REQUESTING EVAL ON   
HER 40 YO MALE PATIENT - MALE IS UNABLE TO CARE FOR HIMSELF   
BUT IS REFUSING CARE, CP STATES HE HAS BEEN AGGRESSIVE IN   
THE PAST AND HAD THROWN FECES AT EMTS - CP IS REQUESTING   
POLICE STAND BY WHILE MALE GETS EVALUATED MEDICALLY

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1139 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104: MALE PARTY BEING TRANSPORTED TO BETH ISRIAL VIA CATALDO

25-70522        1106 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    346 - Damore, Michael
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        Primary Id:    346 - Damore, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 20789] ROUTE 1 SHELL - 345 BENNETT HWY
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-11:12:54                 Arvd-11:12:58  Clrd-11:13:11
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1110 Damore, Michael

Walk in for lost property. Report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70522-OF

25-70521        1108 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE Apt. #626
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:08:36                                Clrd-11:09:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:09:46  InSrvce-11:09:46
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:08:36  Enrt-11:15:38  Arvd-11:17:19  Clrd-11:38:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:38:59  InSrvce-11:38:59
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:09:53  Enrt-11:10:12  Arvd-11:12:23  Clrd-11:38:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:38:54  InSrvce-11:38:54
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1109 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

EVAL ON 40 YO MALE PARTY - Called in by home health aid on   
scene - police en route as male has been combative in the   
past - male is unable to care for himself   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1115 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1117 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1138 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 ONE TO BETH ISRAEL   

   Original Call #:    25-70520

25-70523        1124 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21818] ROSANIO SCHOOL OF DANCE - 233 WASHINGTON AVE
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1126 LOBO, JOAO

Accidental

25-70525        1152 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1153 LOBO, JOAO

Caller reports accidental he was trying to reset his phone

25-70528        1222 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 87] COPELAND CIRCLE - 1 COPELAND CIR
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1228 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP DRIVING, STATES HER PHONE OS GLITCHING AND CALLED 911 ON   
IT'S OEN - CP DECLINED POLICE, FIRE & MEDICAL AID - MOVING   
PING ON COPELAND, NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE
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25-70527        1224 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22738] 27 FENWICK ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:26:30  Enrt-12:29:14  Arvd-12:30:58  Clrd-12:41:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:41:09  InSrvce-12:41:09
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:26:30  Enrt-12:28:33  Arvd-12:35:21  Clrd-13:00:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:00:33  InSrvce-13:00:33
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1226 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

60 YO MALE PARTY SYNCOPAL EPISODE - MALE IS BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1228 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 RESPONDNING 10 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1235 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 ON SCENE   

25-70530        1230 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] REVERE HOUSING - 50 WALNUT AVE
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 4PT288  VIN: 2HKRM4H33EH687602
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1232 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION TOWING

25-70531        1236 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20956] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #211
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:38:08  Enrt-12:40:46  Arvd-12:42:32  Clrd-12:50:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:50:39  InSrvce-12:50:39
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:38:08  Enrt-12:42:31  Arvd-12:42:45  Clrd-12:59:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:59:14  InSrvce-12:59:14
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1237 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

88 YO MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL IN THE BATHROOM

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1241 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1242 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1248 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ELDERLY MALE SLIPPED IN THE BATHROOM NO PI CATALDO   
EVALUATING NOW   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1259 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL   

25-70533        1240 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
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        Call Taker:    346 - Damore, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 6445] ONE BEACH APARTMENTS - 1 BEACH ST Apt. #212
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-12:43:33                 Arvd-12:43:37  Clrd-12:43:38
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1243 Damore, Michael

Male party called into the station to report that Maria   
Hernandez from 1 Beach St lost her passport. She was unable   
to come to the station because she cannot walk. He was   
calling on her behalf and wanted it documented.

25-70536        1257 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 18500] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #211
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1308 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

C/P STATED HE DID NOT HAVE AN EMERGENCY - NO POLICE, FIRE,   
OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED. ACCIDENTAL CALL. MEDICAL AID FOR MALE   
PARTY FALLING AT 1236 AND HE REFUSED MEDICAL.

25-70535        1301 WELL BEING CHECK UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [REV 88] BROWN CIRCLE - 1 BROWN CIR
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-13:03:45  Enrt-13:04:21  Arvd-13:10:07  Clrd-13:12:25
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1303 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

CALLER STATES BLACK FEMALE PARTY PINK ROLLING BAG LONG BLACK   
COAT  STADNING BY BROTHER AUTO BODY WALKING INTO TRAFFIC   
CHECK WELL BEING

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1318 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
106: NOTHING SHOWING

25-70537        1312 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 90] MAHONEY CIRCLE - 1 MAHONEY CIR
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-13:14:16  Enrt-13:14:17  Arvd-13:22:09  Clrd-13:52:17
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 NISS SE ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 5VWF88  VIN: 1N4BL4CV1LC232274
           Vehicle:    BLK 2011 BMW SE 328IS  Reg: PC NY FYD7313  VIN: WBAPK5C59BF125959
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1315 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

2 CAR MVA- NO INJURIES OR AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT- POSSIBLE TOW

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1315 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALLED IN BY RADIO VIA BAPERN CENTRAL

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1338 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: MALE IN THE NISSAN LEFT THE SCENE- PAPERS WERE   
EXCHANGED- MINOR IN NATURE- WILL STANDBY

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1356 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: OPERATOR OF THE BMW WILL BE CALLING AAA THEMSELVES FOR   
A TOW- NO POLICE TOWS NEEDED- CLEAR

25-70538        1317 SERVE, SUMMONS PAPERWORK SERVED    
        Call Taker:    326 - Zagarella, Robert
        Primary Id:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
  Location/Address:    [REV 24447] 29 STANDISH RD - 29 STANDISH RD Apt. #1
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-13:23:14                                Clrd-14:30:31
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:42:00  Enrt-14:42:02  Arvd-14:42:03  Clrd-14:44:35
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    Cipoletta, Randy
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1320 Zagarella, Robert

Serve Witness Summons
Lynn District Court
Docket: 2513CR002578

Paperwork in OIC Office

25-70540        1330 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21956] STOP & SHOP - 40 FURLONG DR
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:32:26  Enrt-13:34:26  Arvd-13:42:53  Clrd-13:49:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:49:59  InSrvce-13:49:59
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-13:32:26  Enrt-13:35:08  Arvd-13:39:35  Clrd-13:46:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:46:01  InSrvce-13:46:01
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1331 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/22/2025 1332 LOBO, JOAO

45 y/o M c/o discomfort in his throat feels like his food   
wont go down, breathing normal. Pt in managers office.   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1334 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1342 MORGAN, WHITNEY
L1 REPORTS 45M FOOD LODGED IN THROAT. BREATHING NOT   
COMPROMISED.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1353 MORGAN, WHITNEY
A5 REPORTS SIGNED REFUSAL

25-70541        1334 FIRE, CO ALARM ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20363] BARN CARWASH - 1141 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:35:13  Enrt-13:37:58  Arvd-13:41:13  Clrd-13:51:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:51:06  InSrvce-13:51:06
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1335 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM COMPANY: CO ACTIVATION - GARAGE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1350 MORGAN, WHITNEY
E4 ACCIDENTAL TRIP DUE TO SNOW BLOWER.

25-70543        1343 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:45:09  Enrt-13:47:50  Arvd-13:52:48  Clrd-13:58:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:58:08  InSrvce-13:58:08
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
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        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:45:09  Enrt-13:49:47  Arvd-13:49:49  Clrd-14:05:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:05:20  InSrvce-14:05:20
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1344 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
       Modified By:      12/22/2025 1345 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

65 YEAR OLD MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL - LOCATED IN BACK AT   
RECEIVING DOCK

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1345 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
EMPLOYEE WILL SHOW THE APPARATUS WHERE HE IS LOCATED   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1349 MORGAN, WHITNEY
A15

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1405 MORGAN, WHITNEY
TRANSPORT TO THE WHIDDEN

25-70544        1343 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21956] STOP & SHOP - 40 FURLONG DR
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-13:47:09  Enrt-13:48:18  Arvd-13:52:24  Clrd-14:16:55
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 HYUN SE ACCENT  Reg: PC MA 721RS9  VIN: KMHCT4AE1GU137534
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1346 LOBO, JOAO

Caller reports this vehicle was swirving all over the road   
and is now pulled into the parking lot

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1356 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: WILL SWEEP THE AREA IN SEARCH FOR THE VEHICLE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1417 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: UN FOUNDED

25-70545        1349 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 31 DALE ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1350 LOBO, JOAO

Accidental child playing w/ the phone

25-70547        1353 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOLEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    346 - Damore, Michael
        Primary Id:    346 - Damore, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 6448] RUMNEY FLATS - 83 WARD ST
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-13:55:32                 Arvd-13:59:27  Clrd-14:00:38
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 KIA SE OPTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4VNF22  VIN: 5XXGT4L37LG449343
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1355 Damore, Michael

Walk in for stolen motor vehicle. Report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70547-OF

25-70548        1402 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:02:00  Clrd-15:02:42
        Cleared By:    Lauria, Andrew
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25-70549        1403 ASSAULT & BATTERY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    270 - Mannara, Franco
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
                ID:    270 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:03:00  Clrd-14:56:36
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1443 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

POSSIBLE PAST ASSAULT- 17 Y O MALE PARTY APPROACHED 101   
WHILE ON A CSU AT THIS LOCATION- WILL TRY TO MAKE CONTACT   
WITH AGGRESSOR

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1445 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: NO OTHER PARTIES FOUND- INCIDENT OCCURRED AT THE REAR   
OF THE WALGREENS- LARGE GROUP OF TEENAGERS IN FRONT MOVED A   
LONG- WAITING WITH THE VICTIM FOR FIRE AND EMS TO CHECK HIM   
OUT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1455 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: MALE PARTY IS OFF THE THE WHIDDEN- RPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70549-OF

25-70551        1403 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 65] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 114 ADAMS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:04:24  Enrt-14:06:12  Arvd-14:09:28  Clrd-14:21:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:21:35  InSrvce-14:21:35
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:04:24  Enrt-14:08:20  Arvd-14:13:34  Clrd-14:27:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:27:40  InSrvce-14:27:40
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1403 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

97 YO FEMALE SWOLLEN RIGHT ARM

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1408 MORGAN, WHITNEY
A2

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1427 MORGAN, WHITNEY
TRANSPORT TO WHIDDEN

25-70554        1410 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22275] PRICE RITE - 255 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1413 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ABANDONED CALL, CALLED BACK, CP ONLY SPANISH SPEAKING, GOT   
AN INTERPRETER AND AS THE INTERPRETER GOT ON THE LINE THE CP   
DISCONNECTED. HAD THE INTERPRETER CALL BACK AND THE CP   
REFUSED THE CALL UNABLE TO LEAVE MESSAGE - PINGING 95 METERS   
OVER PRICE RITE AT NORTHGATE - NUMBER IN NOT IN HOUSE

25-70556        1417 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1421 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

SPANISH INTERPRETER USED: CP STATES HER VEHICLE WAS STRUCK   
WHILE PARKED IN THE PARKING LOT - THE OPERATOR WHO STRUCK   
HER VEHICLE LEFT A NOTE WITH THE PLATE OF THEIR CAR, CP WAS   
ADVISED TO COME INTO THE STATION TO FILE A HIT & RUN REPORT   
- LONG ENTRY ONLY
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25-70557        1421 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21298] MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER OF REVERE - 372 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 HYUN 4D SONATA  Reg: PC MA 4MDV14  VIN: 5NPEC4AC2DH786776
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1430 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

TRESPASS TOW BY TODISCO TOWING

25-70559        1434 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 HOND LL PILOT  Reg: PC MA 1XRG32  VIN: 5FNYF4H22DB076812
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: D&G TOWING To: D&G TOWING
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1435 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRESPASS TOW MA REG 1XRG32 2013 HOND BY D&G TOWING

25-70560        1435 ILLEGAL DUMPING NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 22560] 95 BATES ST - 95 BATES ST
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:39:54                                Clrd-14:41:52
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:44:56  Enrt-14:44:57                 Clrd-14:54:45
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1437 LOBO, JOAO

This caller reporting a vehicle dropped off a camouflage bag   
into the marsh across from this address. Caller will meet   
you outside.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1457 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CP CALLED BACK- PACKAGE NO LONGER THERE- CANCELLED RESPONSE

25-70562        1438 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:39:10  Enrt-14:44:16  Arvd-14:48:30  Clrd-14:58:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:58:31  InSrvce-14:58:31
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:39:10  Enrt-14:39:14  Arvd-14:39:33  Clrd-14:50:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:50:24  InSrvce-14:50:24
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1438 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

17 Y O MALE INJURIES AFTER AN ASSAULT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1438 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1444 MORGAN, WHITNEY
A14

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1444 MORGAN, WHITNEY
A14 7 MINS ETA

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1450 MORGAN, WHITNEY
E4 BACK I/S. AMBULANCE REMAINING ON SCENE
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         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1458 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA   

   Original Call #:    25-70549

25-70564        1438 SERVE, SUMMONS SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
        Primary Id:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
  Location/Address:    [REV 24447] 29 STANDISH RD - 29 STANDISH RD Apt. #1
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1440 Cipoletta, Randy

Witness Summons
Docket #: 2513CR002578
Lunn District Court

25-70565        1443 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    346 - Damore, Michael
        Primary Id:    346 - Damore, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV] 759 WINTHROP AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-14:45:37                 Arvd-14:45:41  Clrd-14:46:02
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1445 Damore, Michael

Walk in for ongoing stalking. Report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70565-OF

25-70567        1447 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 25000] Modera Revere Tower A - 550 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1449 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

GENERAL CONTRACTOR   
JEFF #781-264-3201
BOX 5417 TAKEN OFFLINE PER C4

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1843 MARTIN, KELSEY
RADIOBOX BACK ONLINE   

25-70568        1454 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
        Primary Id:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
  Location/Address:    [REV] SAGAMORE ST
                ID:    359 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:57:07  Clrd-15:53:42
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1457 Cipoletta, Randy

traffic enforcement per XO

25-70571        1500 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST Apt. #101
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-15:04:47  Enrt-15:07:03  Arvd-15:11:53  Clrd-15:21:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:21:48  InSrvce-15:21:48
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:04:47  Enrt-15:07:43  Arvd-15:14:40  Clrd-15:45:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:45:50  InSrvce-15:45:50
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1504 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

haitain creole interp used - 2 YO POSSIBLE OD - TOOK MOTHERS   
OXYCODONE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1505 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED
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         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1507 MARTIN, KELSEY
EVERETT A2 - 10 MIN ETA   

25-70569        1501 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 708 BROADWAY
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-15:01:56  Enrt-15:02:18  Arvd-15:07:02  Clrd-15:07:51
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 MAZD CX-5  Reg: PC MA 5HMR28  VIN: JM3KFBCM9R0398542
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1508 LOBO, JOAO

Caller reports this vehcile went down a one way street and   
hit another moving vehicle. No injs reportede.   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1510 LOBO, JOAO
Mazda left left the scene fleeing down Broadway towards   
Chelsea.   

25-70570        1502 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #305A
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-15:03:22  Enrt-15:06:41  Arvd-15:08:30  Clrd-15:22:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:22:13  InSrvce-15:22:13
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:03:22  Enrt-15:08:09  Arvd-15:10:23  Clrd-15:45:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:45:42  InSrvce-15:45:42
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1503 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

87 YO F CHEST PAINS

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1508 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 2 RESPONDING   

25-70572        1504 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    416 - Mangos, Tori
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST Apt. #101
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-15:05:27  Enrt-15:06:16  Arvd-15:11:56  Clrd-15:30:29
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    291 -   
                       Disp-15:06:11  Enrt-15:06:16  Arvd-15:11:56  Clrd-15:13:26
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-15:08:04  Enrt-15:08:06  Arvd-15:11:56  Clrd-15:30:29
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1505 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

2YO MALE POSSIBLE OD TOOK MOTHERS OXY 5MG

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1505 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
HAITAIN CREOLE INTERP USED
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         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1506 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
FIRE EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1512 LOBO, JOAO
Pt is breathing

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1530 LOBO, JOAO
1 to MGH, report to be filed, DCF will be notified.   

   Original Call #:    25-70571
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70572-OF

25-70574        1518 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 90] MAHONEY CIRCLE - 1 MAHONEY CIR
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-15:31:47                 Arvd-15:31:51  Clrd-15:56:58
     Dispatched By:    346 - Damore, Michael
        Arrived By:    Damore, Michael
        Cleared By:    Damore, Michael
           Vehicle:    BRO 2013 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 77CM13  VIN: 5J6RM4H53DL054183
           Vehicle:    BRO 1998 MAZD SE PROTEG  Reg: PC MA 4PLM52  VIN: JM1BC1422W0229452
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1520 KAISER, BRENNA

HIT AND RUN OCCURED IN THE CIRCLE - BLK HONDA SUV FLED   
TOWARDS SHIRLEY / HICHBORN AREA - POSSIBLE MA REG OF 773M13   
- RP EN ROUTE TO THE STATION TO FILE A HIT AND RUN REPORT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1524 KAISER, BRENNA
incorrect plate provided does not come back in cjis   

25-70575        1522 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV] 185 MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-15:24:18  Enrt-15:24:33  Arvd-15:25:35  Clrd-15:50:07
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 NISS SE ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 7YP917  VIN: 1N4AL3AP6DN475207
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 41VG74  VIN: JTMBFREV9ED074338
             Towed:    For: EXPIRED/NONRENEW/ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1523 KAISER, BRENNA

one vehicle into a parked vehicle - ma reg 7yp917 striking   
vehicle - ma reg 41vg74 - no airbags, no injuries

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1526 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
2ND CALLER - NO INJURIES - STATES ONE DRIVER IS TRYING TO   
LEAVE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1532 LOBO, JOAO
Toyota Rav4 will be towed, expired reg

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1550 LOBO, JOAO
Vehicle towed

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70575-AC

25-70576        1526 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 121 DALE ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1528 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

TODDLER PLAYING WITH MOMS PHONE - NO EMERGENCY SERVICES   
NEEDED - # TO ATATCHED - NOTHING PERTINENT OUT OF ADDRESS -   
25M PING

25-70577        1530 ASSIST CITIZEN NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 34 ENDICOTT AVE
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1532 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP WAS LOOKING FOR INFORMATION ABOUT A REPORT HE FILED   
REGARDING THEFT AT ENCORE - INSTRUCTED HIM TO CALL THE STATE   
 POLICE FOR HELP WITH THAT - LOG ONLY

25-70580        1534 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23145] 53 FENNO ST - 53 FENNO ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-15:35:32  Enrt-15:37:24  Arvd-15:39:00  Clrd-15:40:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:40:57  InSrvce-15:40:57
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-15:35:32  Enrt-15:38:04  Arvd-15:39:00  Clrd-15:51:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:51:24  InSrvce-15:51:24
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1535 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

64 YO MALE - LOWER GI ISSUES

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1536 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1538 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1551 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO CHA   

25-70585        1601 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24840] RYDER RESIDENTIAL (OCEAN AVE) - 50 OCEAN AVE Apt. #416
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-16:06:57  Enrt-16:07:38  Arvd-16:15:15  Clrd-16:43:33
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1606 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES THERE IS A MAN STANDING IN HER LOBBY FOR A WHILE   
NOW - DOES NOT BELIEVE HE'S A RESIDENT - FEELS AS IF HE IS   
LOITERING - WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER - WEARING   
BLACK LEATHER JACKET - BLACK PANTS - BLACK BEANNIE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1629 LOBO, JOAO
Male is waiting for his gf who is getting a mani/pedi.   
Should be about another 30 mins

25-70586        1612 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 54 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #2
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1621 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS ON SCENE AND IS CALLING ON BEHALF OF THE 2ND FLOOR   
TENANT - TENANT WANTS TO HAVE ANOTHER MALE EVICTED FROM THE   
APT - WAS ADVISED TO CONTACT THE LANDLORD AND PROCEED WITH   
THEM - ALSO ADVISED TO CALL THE BUSINESS LINE FOR FURTHER   
LEGAL ADVICE IN REGARDS TO STARTING THE PROCESS AND CHANGING   
LOCKS
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25-70587        1620 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 26 PHILOMENA AVE
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1622 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

ABANDONDED CALL - STATED TRYING TO CALL STANLEY STEAMER - NO   
EMERGENCY SERVICES NEEDED - # TO ATTACHED - 8M PING -   
NOTHING PERTIENENT OUT OF ADDRESS

25-70588        1637 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24129] 14 YEAMANS ST - 14 YEAMANS ST Apt. #209
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:38:21  Enrt-16:39:54  Arvd-16:41:28  Clrd-16:58:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:58:17  InSrvce-16:58:17
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:38:21  Enrt-16:41:03  Arvd-16:50:16  Clrd-17:34:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:34:03  InSrvce-17:34:03
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1637 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

39 YO FEMALE - LOWER GI ISSUES -

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1638 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1640 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CP STATES SHE CAN BUZZ RESPONDERS IN

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1640 MARTIN, KELSEY
A13 RESPONDING - 10 MIN ETA

25-70589        1643 HARRASSING PHONE CALLS NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 130 BELLINGHAM AVE Apt. #1B
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-17:11:43                                Clrd-17:12:05
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1647 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES SHE HAS BEEN RECEIVING HARRASING TXTS ALL DAY -   
WOULD LIKE TO TO FILE A REPORT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1648 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
TXTS ARE SEXUALLY THREATENING IN NATURE - AGAINST HER 83 YR   
OLD MOM

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1712 LOBO, JOAO
Caller no longer wants to speak to an ofc believes its a   
scam

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1712 KAISER, BRENNA
RP CALLED BACK TO CANCEL THE RESPONSE - BELIEVES IT TO BE A   
SCAM - RP WAS INFORMED TO COME INTO THE STATION OR CALL BACK   
IF FURTHER TEXTS COME IN AND SHE FEELS SHE NEEDS AN OFFICER   

25-70590        1649 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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  Location/Address:    [REV] 121 DALE ST
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-17:10:18  Enrt-17:10:22  Arvd-17:17:31  Clrd-17:17:33
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1650 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

2ND HANG UP CALL FROM TODDLER - CHECK WELL BEING

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1658 KAISER, BRENNA
MOM CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL ON FIRST CALL AT 1526 - CHILD NOW   
CALLING AGAIN   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1717 LOBO, JOAO
Accidental

25-70592        1658 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
        Primary Id:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 14608] FRIENDLY GARDENS - 235 REVERE ST Apt. #509
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-17:11:12  Enrt-17:11:15  Arvd-17:14:13  Clrd-17:28:00
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-17:27:42  Clrd-17:28:14
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Panzini, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Panzini, Christopher
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1707 BARTH, TRISTAN

74 YO F SEC 12   
CALLED IN BY PSYCH NURSE STATES THAT FP IS REFUSING MEDICAL   
TRANSPORT AGAINST DOCTORS ADVICE, SHE HAS RECENTLY FALLEN   
AND HAS INJURIES AND SHE IS UNABLE TO MAKE DESICTIONS ON HER   
OWN. NURSES OFFICE IS FAXING THE SEC 12 NOW

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1708 LOBO, JOAO
104 will be responding

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1728 LOBO, JOAO
1 to MGH on section

25-70591        1702 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1705 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

TTY STATE TEST

25-70593        1707 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 14608] FRIENDLY GARDENS - 235 REVERE ST Apt. #509
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-17:07:31  Enrt-17:09:44  Arvd-17:11:49  Clrd-17:28:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:28:30  InSrvce-17:28:30
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:07:31  Enrt-17:22:07  Arvd-17:22:08  Clrd-17:34:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:34:50  InSrvce-17:34:50
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1707 BARTH, TRISTAN

74 YO F SEC 12

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1707 BARTH, TRISTAN
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1708 KAISER, BRENNA
STAGE FOR POLICE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1722 MARTIN, KELSEY
CHELSEA A4   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1734 MARTIN, KELSEY
ONE TO MGH PER RPD   

   Original Call #:    25-70592

25-70594        1709 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24504] 276 FENNO ST - 276 FENNO ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1711 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

OPEN LINE CALL - NO ANSWER TO SCP OR TTY - NO ANSWER @ CALL   
BACK - VM LEFT - # NOT IN HOUSE - 3.3M PING

25-70596        1710 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21063] SUNOCO GAS STATION - 251 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1713 KAISER, BRENNA

PARTY WORKING BEHIND THE OIL TERMINALS - ACCIDENTAL, NO   
POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED

25-70595        1711 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 276 FENNO ST @ 0 BORDEN ST
                       Lat: +042.407631 Lon: -071.024220   
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-17:12:54  Enrt-17:13:23  Arvd-17:28:21  Clrd-17:33:44
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC RI 1WV440  VIN: 1HGCV1F34KA171614
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 FORD UT EXPLOR  Reg: PC MA 6PLL58  VIN: 1FM5K8F84EGA64614
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1712 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

2 CAR MVA NO PI. NEED HELP WITH PAPERWORK

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1727 KAISER, BRENNA
HONDA ACCORD AND FORD EXPLORER - ADDITIONAL CALL FROM AN   
INVOVLED PARTY   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1734 LOBO, JOAO
Paperwork was exchanged w/o incident

25-70597        1715 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22826] 53 DEHON ST - 53 DEHON ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1717 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATED ACCIDENTAL DIAL - # NOT IN HOUSE - 3.4M PING - NO   
EMERGENCY SERVICES NEEDED

25-70598        1719 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1744 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1721 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES ACCIDENTAL DIAL - NO EMERGENCY SERVICES NEEDED - #   
NOT IN HOUSE - 2.3M PING - NOTHING PERTINENT OUT OF ADDRESS

25-70599        1723 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24504] 276 FENNO ST @ 0 BORDEN ST
                       Lat: +042.407631 Lon: -071.024220   
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1725 KAISER, BRENNA

SPANISH LANGUAGE BARRIER INTERPRETER USED - RP IS OUTSIDE ON   
THE CORNER - 2 CAR MVA NO AIRBAGS NO INJURIES - BOTH PARTIES   
UNABLE TO EXCHANGE - RP IN A HONDA ACCORD - FORD EXPLORER   
INVOLVED

25-70600        1728 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 10981] 550 MOUNTAIN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:29:37  Enrt-17:32:03  Arvd-17:35:51  Clrd-17:47:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:47:00  InSrvce-17:47:00
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-17:33:15  Enrt-17:33:19  Arvd-17:38:49  Clrd-17:46:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:46:37  InSrvce-17:46:37
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1729 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES HE BELIEVES HIS AUNT IS STUCK IN HER HOME ELEVATOR   
- 2 FLOORS - WILL MEET RESPONDERS THERE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1730 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
FRONT DOOR - 80 YO FEMALE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1736 BARTH, TRISTAN
CP STATES HE WAS ABLE TO GET FP OUT OF ELEVATOR, NO NEED FOR   
SERVICE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1743 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: SINGLE FAMILY RESDIENTAL HOME WITH ELVATOR INSIDE- NOTE   
IMC - ADVISED THE HOME OWNER THAT THEY SHOULD PUT PROPER   
SIGNAGE ON IT, NOT A COMMERCIAL ELEVATOR    

25-70601        1736 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8893] YOUTH IN MOTION - 85 BROADWAY
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-17:39:52  Enrt-17:40:25  Arvd-17:58:36  Clrd-18:04:58
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1738 KAISER, BRENNA

RP STATED HER VEHICLE WAS STRUCK LAST WEEK IN THE PARKING   
LOT - PAPER EXCHANGE WAS NOT COMPLETED - RP WAS INSTRUCTED   
BY AN OFFICER TO CALL THE NON EMERGENCY LINE WHEN CAMERAS   
ARE AVAILABLE - RP SPOKE WITH AN EMPLOYEE WHO IS WILLING TO   
PULL THEM WITH AN OFFICER PRESENT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1806 LOBO, JOAO
This ofc spoke to the RP and she stated she already had the   
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other users info inorder to file the report.   

25-70603        1750 ASSAULT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-18:00:22  Enrt-18:52:13  Arvd-18:52:14  Clrd-19:37:46
                       386 -   
        Enroute By:    Panameno, Andrea
        Arrived By:    Panameno, Andrea
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-18:00:22                 Arvd-18:09:27  Clrd-18:09:29
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1800 Vecchia, Derek

RP party spanish speaking only with her son who stated he is   
17 and was beat up by two kids at walgreens

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1839 Vecchia, Derek
There was call for service generated and a report when the   
incident happened (see 25-70549-of)

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70603-OF

25-70605        1810 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 244 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-18:11:03  Enrt-18:12:58  Arvd-18:14:49  Clrd-18:31:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:31:09  InSrvce-18:31:09
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:11:03  Enrt-18:12:55  Arvd-18:13:49  Clrd-18:37:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:37:44  InSrvce-18:37:44
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB1-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:17:12                                Clrd-18:17:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:17:16  InSrvce-18:17:16
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB1-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:17:58  Enrt-18:18:00  Arvd-18:19:49  Clrd-18:37:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:37:41  InSrvce-18:37:41
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1810 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

50 YO MALE - CHEST PAINS

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1811 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1813 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1817 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 5 RESPONDING - 3 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1831 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE TO EVAL - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

25-70607        1811 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
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  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 783TC1  VIN: 5J6RM4H31EL053601
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1812 BARTH, TRISTAN

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION

25-70610        1828 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    334 - Herrera, Chase
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 40 PARK AVE
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-18:30:08  Enrt-18:30:33  Arvd-18:35:33  Clrd-18:43:52
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 3BVL96  VIN: 1FMCU9GD8KUA83599
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 GMC TERRAIN  Reg: PC MA 5DZA43  VIN: 2GKFLREK9D6164199
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1829 KAISER, BRENNA

2 CAR MVA NO AIRBAGS NO INJURIES - ONE INVOLVED VEHICLE IS A   
GMC - PARTIES VERBALLY ARGUING DUE TO A LANGUAGE BARRIER

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1844 LOBO, JOAO
Paperwork exchanged

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70610-AC

25-70611        1833 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20459] FOUR POINTS SHERATON - 407 SQUIRE RD Apt. #613
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-18:35:12  Enrt-18:36:54  Arvd-18:40:12  Clrd-18:50:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:50:20  InSrvce-18:50:20
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-18:35:12  Enrt-18:36:37  Arvd-18:43:10  Clrd-19:10:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:10:39  InSrvce-19:10:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1834 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

36 YO FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING - HEART RACING -

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1835 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
GENERAL ANXIETY

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1836 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1837 MARTIN, KELSEY
A2 RESPONDING   

25-70614        1848 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 283 ENDICOTT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:49:30  Enrt-18:51:55  Arvd-18:56:03  Clrd-19:05:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:05:01  InSrvce-19:05:01
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:49:30  Enrt-18:52:56  Arvd-19:00:35  Clrd-19:07:47
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                       InQrtsUnavl-19:07:47  InSrvce-19:07:47
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1849 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

94 YR OLD FEMALE - DIFFICULTY BREATHING - UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1850 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1852 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14 RESPONDING - 8 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1907 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: CLEAR WTH A REFUSAL   

25-70616        1903 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20288] BEACHMONT VFW POST 6712 - 150 BENNINGTON ST
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:04:17  Enrt-19:06:27                 Clrd-19:06:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:06:29  InSrvce-19:06:29
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:04:17  Enrt-19:07:17  Arvd-19:10:31  Clrd-19:12:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:12:27  InSrvce-19:12:27
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:06:36  Enrt-19:06:39  Arvd-19:09:40  Clrd-19:12:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:12:22  InSrvce-19:12:22
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1904 BARTH, TRISTAN

50 YO M INJURIES AFTER FALL

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1905 BARTH, TRISTAN
LOCATED IN THE BAR

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1907 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1912 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: PARTY TAKEN HOME BY A FRIEND - GOOD INTENT CALL - CLEAR   
IN SERVICE   

25-70617        1922 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21942] ACTION TOWING - 1087 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1923 KAISER, BRENNA

PARTY STATED HER VEHICLE WAS TOWED OFF CHATHAM AT ESSEX IN   
LYNN AND ACTION WILL NOT RELEASE THE VEHICLE TO HER - WAS   
ADVISED TO CONTACT LYNN PD DIRECTLY AND FIGURE OUT WHY THE   
VEHICLE WAS TOWED IN THE FIRST PLACE (IF RELEASE IS NEEDED,   
ETC) AND GO FROM THERE - ALSO STATED ACTION WAS GOING TO   
CHARGE $700 FOR THE PICKUP, ADVISED PD DOES NOT PRICE   
CONTROL PRIVATE BUISNESSES - NO CALL FROM ANY ACTION   
EMPLOYEES

25-70618        1925 DISTURBANCE NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21942] ACTION TOWING - 1087 BROADWAY
                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-19:29:04                                Clrd-19:29:34
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-19:29:41  Enrt-19:29:44  Arvd-19:34:00  Clrd-19:45:05
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1927 KAISER, BRENNA

MALE AND FEMALE SCREAMING AT THE ACTION EMPLOYEES IN THE   
FRONT LOT OVER PAYMENT AND RELEASE OF A PICKUP THAT WAS   
TOWED OUT OF LYNN - PARTIES WHOSE VEHICLE WAS TOWED HAD A   
FAULTY STICKER ON IT - ALL LOCATED OUT FRONT - INVOLVED   
FEMALE CALLED 911 AND WAS ADVISED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1928 KAISER, BRENNA
SPOKE W/ ACTION DIRECT   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1929 KAISER, BRENNA
.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1945 LOBO, JOAO
parties were advised on how to follow up w/ managment on why   
the vehicle was towed.   

25-70619        1933 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24850] 418 MALDEN ST - 418 MALDEN ST Apt. #B
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1935 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

OPEN LINE CALL - NO ANSWER TO SCP OR TTY - # NOT IN HOUSE -   
NO ANSWER @ CALL BACK VM LEFT - 2.5M PING - NOTHING   
PERTINENT OUT OF ADDRESS

25-70620        1935 PARKING, HANDICAPPED SPOT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 49 REVERE ST
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-19:49:06  Enrt-19:49:09                 Clrd-20:23:10
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-20:32:28  Enrt-20:33:08  Arvd-20:34:21  Clrd-20:34:24
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-20:34:52  Enrt-20:34:55                 Clrd-21:07:25
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-21:19:52  Enrt-21:20:09  Arvd-21:26:50  Clrd-21:31:09
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 BMW LL X3  Reg: PC MA 4TYK43  VIN: 5UXWX9C55G0D71491
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1938 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP STATES THAT THERE IS A VEHICLE PARKED IN HANDICAP SPOT   
WITHOUT A PLACARD, VEHICLE IS A WHITE SUV, CP REQUEST AN   
OFFICER TO CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1947 BARTH, TRISTAN
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VEHICLE IS MA REG 4TYK43 WHITE BMW X3

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2024 LOBO, JOAO
parking to handle

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2025 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CP CALLED BACK - STATES CAR IS STILL THERE - SHE WOULD LIKE   
IT MOVED HER UNCLE COULD NOT PARK IN THE HANDICAP SPOT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2028 LOBO, JOAO
parking trying to make some noise w/ siren to see if anyone   
comes out

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2036 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/22/2025 2037 LOBO, JOAO

Vehicle is out of Everett. Contacting EPD to see if they   
have a in house phone number for the owner.   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2037 KAISER, BRENNA
EVERETT PD CONTACTED - CALL TAKER ATTEMPTING A PROVIDED   
NUMBER   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2038 KAISER, BRENNA
NO LUCK ON THE PHONE NUMBER   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2108 LOBO, JOAO
Unit giving this vehicle time to see if it moves on its own.   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2109 LOBO, JOAO
Parking will return at 2230.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2121 LOBO, JOAO
Per the OIC this vehicle will be towed.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2122 LOBO, JOAO
Action enroute

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2131 LOBO, JOAO
Owner of the vehicle came out to move the vehicle

25-70621        1936 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV] 271 MALDEN ST
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-20:00:17  Enrt-20:04:07  Arvd-20:06:53  Clrd-20:19:15
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1941 KAISER, BRENNA

FFREEDOM TRAIL CLINIC / NORTH SUFFOLK HEALTH EVALUATIONS
SEC12 BEING FAXED TO THE DOWNSTAIRS FAX MACHINE   
ALTERED MENTAL STATUS, NOT EATING REGULARLY, WEAK, CHANGE IN   
MENTAL STATUS / BEHAVIOR
GROUP HOME STAFF AND PATIENT AWARE OF SEC 12

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1946 KAISER, BRENNA
OIC NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2007 LOBO, JOAO
Fire & EMS enroute

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2019 LOBO, JOAO
1 to MGH

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70621-OF

25-70622        2007 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
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        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 271 MALDEN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-20:08:05  Enrt-20:09:52  Arvd-20:12:23  Clrd-20:15:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:15:17  InSrvce-20:15:17
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:08:05  Enrt-20:11:48  Arvd-20:14:09  Clrd-20:18:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:18:38  InSrvce-20:18:38
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2007 KAISER, BRENNA

POLICE ON SCENE - SEC 12 ON A 58 YO FEMALE   
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2011 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2018 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO MGH   

   Original Call #:    25-70621

25-70623        2019 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20632] RAY'S SUNOCO SERVICE - 1030 BROADWAY
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-20:23:46  Enrt-20:26:26  Arvd-20:35:32  Clrd-20:35:34
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 TOYT 2H SCIOIQ  Reg: PC MA 6GK348  VIN: JTNJJXB04EJ029781
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 TOYT UT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 3PX428  VIN: 5TDDK3EH8DS214488
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2022 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

2 CAR MVA - NO AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT - NO PI - TOYOTA HIGHLANDER   
 - INFRONT OF SUNOCO

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2023 BARTH, TRISTAN
2ND CALL FROM OTHER PARTY NO PI NO AIR BAG, WILL PULL INTO   
GAS STATION

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2035 LOBO, JOAO
Paper exchange

25-70624        2024 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 14 CENTRAL AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-20:24:00  Clrd-20:25:53
                       386 -   
           Vehicle:    BRO 2008 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5SNB79  VIN: 1HGFA16598L016855
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2026 LOBO, JOAO

Cleared w/ a verbal for red light violation

25-70625        2025 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 354 REVERE ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-20:26:33  Enrt-20:28:30  Arvd-20:29:13  Clrd-20:38:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:38:04  InSrvce-20:38:04
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:26:33  Enrt-20:29:54  Arvd-20:31:06  Clrd-20:40:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:40:52  InSrvce-20:40:52
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2026 KAISER, BRENNA

56 YO FEMALE DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2028 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2029 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2031 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: 56YO FEMALE HISTORY OF COPD AND EMPHYSEMA - DIFFICULTY   
BREATHING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2038 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CATALDO HAS ONE TO CHA CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2040 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-70627        2042 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20708] ST ANTHONY'S CHURCH - 250 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-20:43:27  Enrt-20:44:47  Arvd-20:47:06  Clrd-21:12:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:12:30  InSrvce-21:12:30
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:43:27  Enrt-20:52:53  Arvd-20:55:20  Clrd-21:22:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:22:25  InSrvce-21:22:25
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2044 BARTH, TRISTAN

LOCATED IN REAR OF THE BUILDING, POLICE ON SCENE UNKNOWN   
MEDICAL

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2044 BARTH, TRISTAN
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2052 MARTIN, KELSEY
CHELSEA A4 RESPONDING PER CATALDO LANDLINE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2112 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: ONE TO CHA - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

25-70628        2043 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 281 LEE BURBANK HWY @ 10 FURLONG DR
                       Lat: +042.401741 Lon: -071.004800   
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-20:44:37  Enrt-20:45:09  Arvd-20:50:15  Clrd-21:02:57
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 HOND VN ODYSSEY  Reg: PAV MA ROQUE  VIN: 5FNRL6H77NB035582
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 TOYT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 4ZSA54  VIN: 5TDEBRCH9RS617218
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2044 KAISER, BRENNA

NORTHBOUND SIDE - 2 CAR MVA NO AIRBAGS NO INJURIES - TOYOTA   
HIGHALNDER ONE INVOLVED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2045 KAISER, BRENNA
LEE BURBANK AT FURLONG BETTER ADDRESS   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2046 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
2ND CALLER - BLACK HONDA ODYSSEY - MA REG # ROQUE - NO PI NO   
AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2103 LOBO, JOAO
AC number assigned

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70628-AC

25-70629        2047 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20708] ST ANTHONY'S CHURCH - 250 REVERE ST
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-20:49:09                 Arvd-20:49:15  Clrd-21:12:45
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2048 LOBO, JOAO

Called in by 105 while on detail for medical aid.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2049 LOBO, JOAO
RFD on scene

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2112 LOBO, JOAO
1 to MGH

25-70630        2057 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 6445] ONE BEACH APARTMENTS - 1 BEACH ST Apt. #102
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:58:29  Enrt-21:01:18                 Clrd-21:06:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:06:18  InSrvce-21:06:18
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-20:58:29  Enrt-21:00:38  Arvd-21:02:07  Clrd-21:05:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:05:33  InSrvce-21:05:33
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2058 BARTH, TRISTAN

LIFELINE ATIV-67 YO F UNKNOWN MEDICAL NO LOCKBOX

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2100 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2101 MARTIN, KELSEY
A2 RESPONDING - 6 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2106 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: ACCIDNETAL TRIP - CANCEL THE AMBULANCE - CLEAR IN   
SERVICE   

25-70632        2122 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22827] 33 DEHON ST - 33 DEHON ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
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                       Disp-21:24:25  Enrt-21:26:27  Arvd-21:29:18  Clrd-21:39:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:39:37  InSrvce-21:39:37
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:24:25  Enrt-21:26:10  Arvd-21:29:56  Clrd-21:42:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:42:43  InSrvce-21:42:43
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2124 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

SPANISH INTERP USED - 19 YO FEMALE CHEST PAINS

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2124 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2126 KAISER, BRENNA
A15   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2135 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: 19YO FEM WITH HISTORY OF ASTHMA   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2139 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: ONE TO MGH - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2142 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO MGH   

25-70635        2139 PARKING, HANDICAPPED SPOT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22473] 560 REVERE ST - 560 REVERE ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 FORD UT EXPEDI  Reg: PC MA 5WVL35  VIN: 1FMJK2ATXFEF25934
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2146 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES THERE IS BLACK SUV PARKED IN A HANDICAP SPOT - ON   
BAY RD

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2147 LOBO, JOAO
Parking responding

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2203 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/22/2025 2206 LOBO, JOAO

Parking reports their is a issue w/ the HP sign. Parking is   
going to contact the responsible contractor about the   
signage. parking not able to issue ticket.   

25-70638        2155 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22042] SHELL GAS - 41 LEE BURBANK HWY
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-22:01:21                                Clrd-22:02:28
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-22:02:25  Enrt-22:02:39                 Clrd-22:04:44
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    377 -   
                       Disp-22:04:40  Enrt-22:04:42  Arvd-22:07:13  Clrd-22:17:13
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 CHEV SE CRUZE  Reg: PC MA 3VJL62  VIN: 1G1BG5SM6G7239144
           Vehicle:    GRN 2002 SUBA LEGACY  Reg: PC MA 6RES47  VIN: 4S3BH686527630863
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         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2200 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CP WAS IN A MINOR MVA - OTHER DRIVER TOOK OFF - SOUTH BOUND   
@ THE JUG HANDLE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2201 KAISER, BRENNA
RP STATED HE CANNOT DRIVE HIS VEHICLE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2201 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CHEVY CRUZ - BLACK

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2201 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
PULLED INTO THE SHELL

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2203 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
WITNESS STAYING ON SCENE WITH OPERATOR WHO WAS HIT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2218 LOBO, JOAO
Operators vehicle is drivable, Tow cancelled, report to be   
filed.   

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70638-AC

25-70637        2157 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 9549] CARUSSO'S NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 258 LANTERN RD Apt. #12
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-21:58:45  Enrt-22:01:53  Arvd-22:05:52  Clrd-22:13:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:13:54  InSrvce-22:13:54
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:58:45  Enrt-22:03:14  Arvd-22:08:42  Clrd-22:25:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:25:21  InSrvce-22:25:21
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2158 KAISER, BRENNA

19 YO MALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2203 MARTIN, KELSEY
A2 RESPONDING

25-70640        2224 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-22:27:01  Enrt-22:27:25  Arvd-22:29:30  Clrd-22:53:59
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-22:27:43  Enrt-22:27:46  Arvd-22:30:50  Clrd-22:53:59
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2226 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES MAN SCREAMING INSIDE - OLDER MAN - RED TOP - JEANS   
- CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE - SHE ASKED HIM TO CALM DOWN OR   
LKEAVE MADE HIM YELL MORE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2254 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
UNITS CLEAR VERBAL IN NATURE. MALE PARTY HAS BEEN SENT ON   
HIS WAY. PEACE RESTORED
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25-70642        2234 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24419] 57 FRANKLIN AVE - 57 FRANKLIN AVE
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 4TRD56  VIN: 19XFB2F88EE243924
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2235 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

TWO VEHICLES BLOCKING DRIVEWAY, WHITE HONDA AND A GRY CHEVY

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2237 LOBO, JOAO
Parking Control responding

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2249 LOBO, JOAO
No in house number for the white Honda, Parking is going to   
try to make contact.   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2255 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MADE CONTACT WITH OWNERS WHO ARE MOVING THE VEHICLE. A   
PARKING VIOLATION HAS BEEN ISSUED.   

25-70646        2314 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2316 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP. UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIXED NUMBER.

25-70647        2315 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 ALDEN AVE
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-23:18:29  Enrt-23:19:13                 Clrd-23:32:14
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2317 Vecchia, Derek

RP called to report a complaint about his neighbor. not   
making much sense. seems manic on the phoene. history of   
mental health. party has been sectioned by RPD in past. as   
recent as the 19th of this mont he made a report that he was   
being stalked by famous rappers. well being check.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2331 CUEVAS, CAMILA
c/p called back and stated he left and is no longer home

25-70650        2329 COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 653 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2334 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES THAT HER ALARM IS BEEPING INTERMITTEDLY - ADVISED   
TO CALL THE LANDLORD OR AN ALARM COMPANY TO COME LOOK AT IT   
- COULD HEAR IT BEEPING IN THE BACKGROUND

25-70649        2332 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    401 - Mclaughlin, MW, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 21879] SAFY MARKET - 691 BROADWAY
                ID:    401 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:32:00  Clrd-23:36:08
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 VOLK SE JETTA  Reg: PC MA 5NLJ77  VIN: 3VW5X7BU7SM026070
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2333 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

mvst

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2336 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
VERBAL RED LIGHT   
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For Date: 12/23/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-70654        0039 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 87 GRAVES RD
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-00:44:42                                Clrd-00:45:28
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-00:44:47  Enrt-00:45:25  Arvd-00:49:50  Clrd-00:55:20
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    407 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:51:26  Clrd-00:55:18
     Dispatched By:    407 - Gonzaga, Mickaela
        Arrived By:    Gonzaga, Mickaela
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0043 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLER WANTS TO REMAIN ANNONYMOUS, REQUESTING WELLNESS CHECK   
ON FRIEND BECAUSE THE CALLER STATES HIS FRIENDS HUSBAND   
COMES HOME DK AND MIGHT START A DOMESTIC. UNKOWN WEAPONS.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0055 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
SPOKE TO FP, ALL SET, NO ALTERCATIONS, FEMALE UNAWARE WHY   
CALL WAS MADE   

25-70655        0054 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21002] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #504
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-00:55:31  Enrt-00:58:49  Arvd-01:00:25  Clrd-01:07:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:07:37  InSrvce-01:07:37
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:55:31  Enrt-00:56:30  Arvd-00:57:50  Clrd-01:11:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:11:29  InSrvce-01:11:29
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0055 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

LIFELINE, 78 YO F UNKOWN MEDICAL

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0056 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
NO LOCK BOX, THERE IS A WAIVER FOR FORCED ENTRY

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0056 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0111 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA   

25-70656        0057 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] SUFFOLK DOWNS RD
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:57:00  Clrd-01:06:31
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4PDN66  VIN: 1HGCY1F2XSA053050
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0058 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

MVST
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0106 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
WRITTEN WARNING CLEAR   

25-70657        0104 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 340 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 2 SUFFOLK DOWNS RD
                ID:    410 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:04:00  Clrd-01:07:11
           Vehicle:    BRO 2011 HYUN SE SONATA  Reg: PC MA 4MHG85  VIN: 5NPEB4AC2BH266190
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0105 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

MVST

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0107 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CLEAR VERBAL WARNING   

25-70658        0148 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 11 GREEN ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 2MJS54  VIN: 2T3LWRFVXLW090860
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: NATIONWIDE RECOVERY To: NATIONWIDE
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0148 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

REPO BY NATIONWIDE

25-70659        0151 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21298] MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER OF REVERE - 372 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 KIA UT SPORTAGE  Reg: PC MA 932WWF  VIN: KNDPBCAC8F7753343
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0152 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

TRESPASS TOW BY TODISCO

25-70661        0356 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20708] ST ANTHONY'S CHURCH - 250 REVERE ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 2HCA48  VIN: 1FTFW1ET1DKD44903
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0357 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION

25-70663        0509 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20586] DARTMOUTH HOUSE - 175 WARD ST Apt. #24
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-05:10:03  Enrt-05:14:02  Arvd-05:18:35  Clrd-05:25:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:25:00  InSrvce-05:25:00
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:10:03  Enrt-05:14:25  Arvd-05:17:08  Clrd-05:25:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:25:49  InSrvce-05:25:49
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:15:04  Enrt-05:15:13  Arvd-05:16:42  Clrd-05:43:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:43:48  InSrvce-05:43:48
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0509 CUEVAS, CAMILA

75 YR OLD MALE, LEG PAIN

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0514 CUEVAS, CAMILA
als 5 responding   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0515 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 responding   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0516 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 on scene   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0517 CUEVAS, CAMILA
correction als5 on scene   
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0517 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 on scene as well   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0526 CUEVAS, CAMILA
als5 cancelled bls a5 remains on scene   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0531 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 one to tufts   

25-70664        0526 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
       Vicinity of:    [REV 5501] SBX 363  NORTH SHORE RD @ KIMBALL AVE - 1473 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-05:26:00  Clrd-05:28:19
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 HOND VN ODYSSEY  Reg: PC MA 2FM898  VIN: 5FNRL6H53KB127492
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0526 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0528 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR VERBAL   

25-70666        0634 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
        Primary Id:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
  Location/Address:    [REV 24940] 55 WALNUT, LLC - 55 WALNUT AVE Apt. #204
                ID:    377 -   
                                                     Arvd-06:34:00  Clrd-07:03:19
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0641 Marks, D, Daniel

RP= Adrian Maloy (DOB: 08/21/1997) came into the station to   
report an incident he had in vegas with a girl he was dating   
in Nevada.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0700 Marks, D, Daniel
Adrian stated the he had been dating a girl from Nevada for   
two months. Adrian intended to fly out to see her from   
12/20/25-12/24/25.  Adrain identified this female as Farrah   
Mae Echavarria (DOB: 08/19/1999). Adrian flew out to Vegas   
to see her on 12/20/25. Adraina and Farrah stayed at her   
place once he landed. During the course of the night, Adrian   
was sleeping. He woke up to a phone call from his mother but   
could not find his phone. He then noticed that Farrah had   
his phone and he found that to be odd.
The next day, Farrah texted him and asked him to leave and   
did not want him to stay anymore. Adrian then flew out the   
following day to come home on 12/21/25.   
Just before flying home, he confronted Farrah (via text) and   
asked what she was doing on his phone during that few hours   
stretch that he was sleeping. Farrah initially denyed having   
his phone or doing anything specfic on his phone. Then she   
send him a message that she was not on his phone, but   
"probably did get the nuclear codes" on his phone. Farrah   
did not admit to anything specfic but Adrian found this   
response to be odd and wanted this incident documented.   
Adrian did not notice anything out of the ordinary in his   
accounts or money withdrawn from any of his bank accounts.   
Adrian was advised to monitor and change all the passwords   
to all of his accounts. Adrian will forward his to Nevada PD   
for their documentation/investigation as well.

25-70668        0657 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 25000] Modera Revere Tower A - 550 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0659 MORALES, GYMARA

MILL CREEK COMPANY
JEFF # 7812643201
NO PERMIT # GIVEN
WILL CALL BEFORE STARTING WORK
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0704 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 5417 OFFLINE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1912 MARTIN, KELSEY
WORK COMPLETE - RBX BACK ONLINE   

25-70669        0729 WELL BEING CHECK UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20309] BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS - 474 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-07:38:19  Enrt-07:39:44  Arvd-07:58:05  Clrd-08:03:40
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    Mullen, Shayna
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0737 MORALES, GYMARA

MALE PARTY STATES THAT A MALE PARTY TOOK PACKAGES FROM THIS   
BLDG,MALE PARTY WAS NOT MAKING MUCH SENSE, WAS WALKING UP   
AND DOWN REVERE BEACH BLVD, STATED HE WAS IN FRONT OF   
KELLY'S ROAST BEEF BUT GAVE THIS ADDRESS AND WAS PINGING   
HERE, NTFD STATE FOR WELL BEING CHECK ON MALE, STATED THEY   
WILL NOT BE SENDING SOMEONE AS THE MALE PARTY CLAIMED   
PACKAGES WERE TAKEN INSIDE A BLDG

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0804 LOBO, JOAO
Unit searched the area for the caller and no one came   
forward. We also tried a couple phone numbers and their was   
no answer.   

25-70670        0749 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2200] POINT OF PINES CONDOS - 1 CAREY CIR
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0750 MORALES, GYMARA

EVRON ALARM COMPANY
ALEX 617-756-0962
PERMIT# 20251222-A

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1324 FINN, LINDA
RADIO BOX PUT BACK ONLINE

25-70671        0752 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20284] BEACHMONT SCHOOL - 15 EVERARD ST
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-07:52:00  Clrd-08:46:31
           Vehicle:    BRO 2011 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 2RXL28  VIN: JN8AS5MV4BW676974
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0843 LOBO, JOAO

While on school post this unit pulled this mv over.   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0846 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc cleard mv stop w/ a verbal, no incidents reported while   
on school post.   

25-70672        0757 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20791] SEVEN ELEVEN - 1120 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-08:00:12  Enrt-08:01:15                 Clrd-08:04:54
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-08:04:50  Enrt-08:04:52  Arvd-08:11:34  Clrd-08:22:20
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 ACUR MDX  Reg: PAS MA MA60DA  VIN: 5J8YD4H39LL047710
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 FORD F550  Reg: CON MA S58704  VIN: 1FD0X5HT2GEB33830
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0759 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES HE WAS REAR ENDED BY A TRUCK, WOULD LIKE A POLICE   
OFFICER TO ASSIST WITH PAPER EXCHANGE, NO INJURIES NO   
AIRBAG, RP IS IN SILVER ACURA SEDAN, IN FRONT OF THIS   
LOCATION

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0811 LOBO, JOAO
Vehicles located at 56 Beachland.   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0823 LOBO, JOAO
paperwork was exchanged, no PI, operators were advised on   
how to go about getting their report.   

25-70674        0819 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 10696] ONE BEACHMONT APARTMENTS - 205 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0820 MORALES, GYMARA

BOUSTERIS ALARM
ARMEN 617-882-4466
PERMIT # 20251202H

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0822 MORALES, GYMARA
TECH WAS UNABLE TO TRIP BOX DUE TO IT BEING DISABLED   
ALREADY, ATTMPT TO CALL BACK AS CALL DROPPED AND VM WAS AN   
AUTOMATED MESSAGE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0822 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM TECH WAS UNABLE TO TRIP THE BOX THROUGH TO FIRE ALARM   
- RBX 4122 OFFLINE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0822 MORALES, GYMARA
.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1307 FINN, LINDA
RADIO BOX PUT BACK ONLINE

25-70677        0839 SHOPLIFTING REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    415 - Dupont, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-08:44:28  Enrt-08:44:55  Arvd-08:50:45  Clrd-09:09:19
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0840 MORALES, GYMARA

RP IS EMPLOYEE, WM BLK HOODIE, TOOK A PACK OF DIAPERS AND   
WIPES, MALE PARTY HAS JUST LEFT THE STORE, EMPLYEE WOULD   
STILL LIKE TO SPEAK WITH OFFICER

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0858 LOBO, JOAO
Employee stated the male might have went down Fernwood, unit   
will check the area.   

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70677-OF

25-70678        0849 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23358] 35 SULLIVAN ST - 35 SULLIVAN ST
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-08:52:31  Enrt-08:54:14  Arvd-08:58:05  Clrd-09:02:55
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    WHI 2005 CAMPER  Reg:  MA CA4941D  VIN: 4X4FWCC285V011338
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0851 MORALES, GYMARA
CALLED IN BY STATE PD REVERE, REQ ONE OF OUR CRUISERS TO   
MEET THEIR'S AT THIS LOCATION, REGARDING MA REG/ 4941D THEY   
RECIEVED A CALL FROM LOGAN STATE PD THAT THIS MV IS   
SUSPICIOUS, OFFCRS JUST WANT TO CHECK OUT AND MEET DRIVER,   
MV SEEN AT THIS LOCATION NOW

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0903 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR SPOKE WITH STATE PD, MALE PARTY LEFT PRIOR TO OFFCR   
ARRIVAL

25-70679        0900 TEST ONLY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20284] BEACHMONT SCHOOL - 15 EVERARD ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0907 LOBO, JOAO

Radio test loud & clear

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0907 FINN, LINDA
L/C

25-70680        0901 TEST ONLY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0907 LOBO, JOAO

Radio test loud & clear

25-70681        0901 TEST ONLY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0907 LOBO, JOAO

Radio test loud & clear

25-70682        0902 TEST ONLY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 68 TUCKERMAN ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0908 LOBO, JOAO

Radio test loud & clear

25-70683        0903 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0908 FINN, LINDA

L/C

25-70684        0903 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0907 FINN, LINDA

L/C

25-70685        0903 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22043] RUMNEY MARSH MIDDLE SCHOOL - 140 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0907 FINN, LINDA

L/C
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25-70686        0905 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL/ CENTRAL OFFICE - 101 SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0907 FINN, LINDA

L/C

25-70687        0905 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0906 FINN, LINDA

L/C

25-70688        0906 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1866] IMMACULATE CONCEPTION SCHOOL - 127 WINTHROP AVE

25-70690        0926 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1605 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-09:30:35  Enrt-09:31:14  Arvd-09:35:38  Clrd-09:35:42
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0927 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES 3 CARS PARKED ON SIDEWALK, WAS UNCOPPERATIVE TO   
GIVE FURTHER INFO

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0936 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc reports vehicles are not impeding anything on the   
roadways.   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0938 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 0947 LOBO, JOAO

.

25-70691        0931 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21060] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY OFFICE - 70 COOLEDGE ST
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-09:34:47  Enrt-09:35:27  Arvd-09:41:38  Clrd-10:04:36
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-09:53:52  Enrt-09:53:55  Arvd-09:53:57  Clrd-10:04:36
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0933 MORALES, GYMARA

RECVED CALL FROM HEAD OF HOUSING, REQ WELL BEING CHECK FOR   
ATTACHED MALE PARTY, STATES THAT MP IS ATTMPT TO KICK   
HIMSELF OUT OF UNIT, SINCE HE SEES SNAKES COMING OUT OF   
SMOKE DECTECTOR AND OUTLETS, KNOWN TO STICK KNIVES IN   
OUTLETS TO " PROTECT" HIMSELF, RP SPOKE WITH BHU PREVIOUS TO   
CALLING, THEY SUGGESTED A WELL BEING CHECK BE DONE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0949 LOBO, JOAO
EMS req
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0949 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc spoke to Housing and they reported this male party is on   
his way back to 13 Adams Ct, #2

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1004 LOBO, JOAO
1 to BWH on section 12

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70691-OF

25-70692        0935 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24966] AFC URGENT CARE (AMERICAN FAMILY CARE) - 339 SQUIRE RD Apt. #130
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-09:37:16  Enrt-09:39:17                 Clrd-09:40:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:40:46  InSrvce-09:40:46
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:37:16  Enrt-09:38:47  Arvd-09:42:04  Clrd-09:53:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:53:38  InSrvce-09:53:38
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-09:40:40  Enrt-09:40:43  Arvd-09:41:47  Clrd-09:45:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:45:22  InSrvce-09:45:22
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0937 MORALES, GYMARA

32 Y/O F IN ROOM 2, FOR NECK INJURY DUE TO PREVIOUS MVA

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0938 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0938 FINN, LINDA
A-15

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0945 FINN, LINDA
AMBULANCE REMAINS ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0954 FINN, LINDA
TRANSPORT NO HOSPITAL GIVEN

25-70694        0942 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23358] 35 SULLIVAN ST - 35 SULLIVAN ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0951 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 0955 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

STATE POLICE REVERE CALLED BACK - STATE REVERE IS RECEIVING   
CALLS FROM A SGT AT BOSTON LOGAN WHO IS RECEIVING CALLS FROM   
RESIDENTS OF THE STREET REPORTING MA REG: 4941DP MITS   
OUTLANDER COLOR GRY HAS BEEN HERE FOR OVER 8 HOURS AND THEY   
FIND THIS SUSPICIOUS - STATE ADVISED RPD RESPONDED AND THE   
VEHICLE IS NOT ON SCENE. LOG ENTRY ONLY.

25-70693        0948 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21598] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 13 ADAMS CT Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-09:49:14  Enrt-09:50:16  Arvd-09:52:38  Clrd-10:00:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:00:11  InSrvce-10:00:11
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
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        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:49:14  Enrt-09:52:37  Arvd-09:54:40  Clrd-10:00:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:00:09  InSrvce-10:00:09
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0949 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

POLICE ON SCENE - EVAL ON MALE PARTY   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0950 FINN, LINDA
A5

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1000 FINN, LINDA
TO MGH

25-70696        0956 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23358] 35 SULLIVAN ST - 35 SULLIVAN ST
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-09:57:02  Enrt-09:59:21  Arvd-10:02:29  Clrd-10:03:45
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 MITS UT OUTLANDER SPORT  Reg: PC MA 4941DP  VIN: JA4ARUAUXMU016301
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0956 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

STATE POLICE REVERE CALLED BACK - STATE REVERE IS RECEIVING   
CALLS FROM A SGT AT BOSTON LOGAN WHO IS RECEIVING CALLS FROM   
RESIDENTS OF THE STREET REPORTING MA REG: 4941DP MITS   
OUTLANDER COLOR GRY HAS BEEN HERE FOR OVER 8 HOURS AND THEY   
FIND THIS SUSPICIOUS

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1004 LOBO, JOAO
Unit reports this is a private investigator

   Original Call #:    25-70694

25-70702        1017 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 69 GOLDIE ST
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-10:38:40  Enrt-10:39:27  Arvd-10:54:16  Clrd-11:11:04
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1038 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY FATHER STATING HE HASN'T MADE CONTACT WITH HIS   
5 Y/O SON SINCE FRIDAY OF LAST WEEK. FATHER CHECKED THE   
SCHOOL PORTAL, HIS SON WAS ABSENT YESTERDAY AND TODAY FROM   
HIS SCHOOL IN WALTHAM. TRIED CONTACTING THE MOTHER OF CHILD   
YESTERDAY BUT NO ANSWER. FATHER HAS SHARED CUSTODY WITH FP.   
FATHER WANTS TO MAKE SURE HIS CHILD IS OKAY

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1042 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
NO RECENT MEDICALS TO ADDRESS

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1112 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc spoke to Arthur who resides at this residence, he is the   
bf of the mom. Hudson the son was out sick the last 2 days,   
he is currently in school at Plympton Elementary. RSO will   
reach out to the child.   

25-70697        1022 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8181] QUALITY INN - 100 MORRIS ST
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1024 MORALES, GYMARA
NEW ENGLAND SAFETY   
CHRIS # 774-627-8617
PERMIT # 20251222-C

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1111 MORALES, GYMARA
WORK COMPLETE

25-70700        1032 UNWANTED PERSON NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-10:36:06  Enrt-10:36:46  Arvd-10:39:58  Clrd-10:43:33
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1035 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS EMPLOYEE STATING 2 HOMELESS MALE PARTIES WERE CAUSING   
ISSUES 2 HOURS AGO - THEY WERE REMOVED BY THE CP'S BOSS -   
THESE PARTIES ARE NOW BACK, BOTH SITTING AT A TABLE INSIDE,   
EMPLOYEE REQUESTING ASSISTANCE TO REMOVE THESE TWO MALES -   
NO WEAPONS

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1036 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
71 YO FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1037 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
DISREGARD LAST NARRATIVE - ENTERED IN ERROR   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1043 LOBO, JOAO
2 black males removed, approx in there 20s

25-70701        1036 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 545 BEACH ST Apt. #3
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-10:37:05  Enrt-10:39:36                 Clrd-10:44:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:44:34  InSrvce-10:44:34
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:37:05  Enrt-10:40:41  Arvd-10:45:21  Clrd-11:10:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:10:28  InSrvce-11:10:28
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-10:44:54  Enrt-10:44:55  Arvd-10:44:56  Clrd-10:55:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:55:27  InSrvce-10:55:27
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1037 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

71 YO FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1040 FINN, LINDA
A15

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1055 FINN, LINDA
71YR OLD FEMALE COMPLICATIONS FROM CANCER   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1055 FINN, LINDA
CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1110 FINN, LINDA
TO MGH

25-70705        1046 MOTOR VEHICLE,RECOVERED STOLEN TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 150 RUMNEY RD
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-10:51:16  Enrt-11:20:56  Arvd-11:23:34  Clrd-11:57:18
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    Singer, Joseph
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 GMC ACADIA  Reg: PC MA 6DGA12  VIN: 1GKENNRSXSJ238013
             Towed:    For: STOLEN / RECOVERED By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1049 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES THERE IS A MV THAT HAS BEEN PARKED IN FRONT OF   
HOME FOR SEVERAL WEEKS, MA REG / 6DGA12, HASNT SEEN ANYONE   
COME IN OR OUT

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1150 LOBO, JOAO
No damage to vehicle, ignition intact. Just has a couple of   
tickets attached.   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1226 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LOCATE SENT VIA OPENFOX   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1226 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CALL REASON CODE UPDATED   

25-70706        1103 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1106 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATED "IDK WHATS WRONG WITH MY PHONE IM JUST TRYING TO   
TURN IT OFF" AND THEN DISCONNECTED - ATTEMPTED CALL BACK,   
LINE DOES NOT RING, UNABLE TO LEAVE MESSAGE - PINGING 149   
METERS OVER 23 WINTHROP AVE AND SURROUND AREAS - NUMBER IS   
NOT IN HOUSE

25-70707        1107 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1109 MORALES, GYMARA

MALE PARTY ACCIDENTALLY DIALED INTO 911, CONFIRMED LOCATION,   
NO MED FIRE OR PD NEEDED

25-70715        1116 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV 21298] MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER OF REVERE - 372 BROADWAY
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:16:00  Clrd-11:32:50
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 KIA LL SPORTAGE  Reg: PC MA 2CBT42  VIN: KNDPMCAC9K7627416
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1132 Natola, Jarrod

TODISCO TOWING DROPPED OFF TRESPASS SHEET

25-70708        1120 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 87] COPELAND CIRCLE - 1 COPELAND CIR
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1122 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES MA REG V42391 HAD GRAVEL COMING OUT OF THE MV AND   
HIT AND FELL ON HIS, NO LONGER ON SCENE, WILL COME INTO TO   
STATION TO REPORT LATER
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25-70710        1123 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-11:27:35  Enrt-11:28:07  Arvd-11:32:35  Clrd-11:35:20
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-11:28:03  Enrt-11:28:07  Arvd-11:31:42  Clrd-11:35:20
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1127 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE STATING THERE ARE ABOUT 20 TEENAGERS   
OUTSIDE IN FRONT OF THE ENTRYWAY REFUSING TO LEAVE THE   
PROPERTY

25-70711        1125 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    263 - Romboli, Lynn
        Primary Id:    263 - Romboli, Lynn
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1127 Romboli, Lynn

SEX OFFENDER ADDRESS AUDIT/FTR/WMS SOUGHT/REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70711-OF

25-70712        1129 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 644 BROADWAY @ 12 CUSHMAN AVE
                       Lat: +042.414641 Lon: -071.009380   
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-11:30:18  Enrt-11:30:32  Arvd-11:35:54  Clrd-11:45:25
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-11:35:40                 Arvd-11:35:54  Clrd-11:45:25
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-11:35:45                 Arvd-11:35:54  Clrd-11:43:17
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 INFI UT QX60  Reg: PC MA 1NCT26  VIN: 5N1DL0MMXHC504860
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1129 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CALLED IN BY CATALDO - VEHICLE INTO LAMP POST

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1130 MORALES, GYMARA
WHI INFINITY VS LIGHT POLE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1142 LOBO, JOAO
DPW responding for debris

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70712-AC

25-70713        1130 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 644 BROADWAY @ 12 CUSHMAN AVE
                       Lat: +042.414641 Lon: -071.009380   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:30:47  Enrt-11:31:56  Arvd-11:33:08  Clrd-11:54:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:54:46  InSrvce-11:54:46
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          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:30:47  Enrt-11:31:21  Arvd-11:31:21  Clrd-11:54:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:54:48  InSrvce-11:54:48
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-11:30:47  Enrt-11:31:57  Arvd-11:33:07  Clrd-11:45:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:45:08  InSrvce-11:45:08
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1131 FINN, LINDA

CALLED IN BY CATALDO VEHICLE INO A LAMP POST

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1137 FINN, LINDA
LAD-2 REPORTS SINGLE CAR MVA KNOCKED OVER A LIGHT POLE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1139 FINN, LINDA
ELECTRIAL POWER TO LIGHT POST HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED, DPW   
NOTIFIED AND RESPONDING

25-70718        1143 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 80 ASTI AVE
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1148 MORALES, GYMARA

MALE PARTY CALLED REQ RIDE TO PHARMACY, NTFD HIM WE DO NOT   
GIVE RIDES THRU 911, SUPV CONFIRMED INFO WITH CALLER AS   
WELL, MALE PARTY REFUSED MEDICAL OR 911 RESPONSE

25-70722        1156 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 920 BROADWAY @ 2 HUTCHINSON ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1158 MORALES, GYMARA

2 CAR MVA, NO INJURIES, NO AIRBAG, EXCHANGING PAPERWORK NOW

25-70721        1157 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8181] QUALITY INN - 100 MORRIS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-11:57:49  Enrt-11:57:52  Arvd-11:57:53  Clrd-11:58:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:58:21  InSrvce-11:58:21
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1157 FINN, LINDA

MASTER BOX WOUND AND ONSET

25-70723        1204 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 113 GARFIELD AVE Apt. #2
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:04:50  Enrt-12:07:10                 Clrd-12:16:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:16:23  InSrvce-12:16:23
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-12:04:50  Enrt-12:05:41  Arvd-12:09:40  Clrd-12:16:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:16:19  InSrvce-12:16:19
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-12:07:53  Enrt-12:07:54  Arvd-12:12:32  Clrd-12:16:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:16:21  InSrvce-12:16:21
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1204 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2ND FLOOR - 26 YO FEMALE CHEST PAIN
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1207 FINN, LINDA
EVERETT A-2   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1207 FINN, LINDA
ALS-4

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1216 FINN, LINDA
TO CHA

25-70728        1220 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20308] MANNE'S D/B/A BRANDANOS - 910 BROADWAY
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-12:22:01  Enrt-12:22:29                 Clrd-12:24:10
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-12:23:09  Enrt-12:23:12  Arvd-12:24:12  Clrd-12:35:06
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 TOYT 4D  Reg: PC FL 04DQIF  VIN: 4T1G11AK6RU210430
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 CHEV SUBURBAN  Reg: LVV MA BGC3  VIN: 1GNSKCKD3PR491178
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1221 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2 CAR MVA - TOYOTA CAMRY COLOR WHITE & CHEVY SUBURBAN BLK -   
NO INJURIES NO AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT - OPERATOR OF THE TOYOTA IS   
AN ELDERLY FEMALE AND IS NOT EXCHANGING PAPERWORK WITH THE   
CALLING PARTY

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1235 LOBO, JOAO
paperwork was exchanged.   

25-70730        1227 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 87] COPELAND CIRCLE - 1 COPELAND CIR
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-12:30:19  Enrt-12:30:53  Arvd-12:32:08  Clrd-12:36:49
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 4MYP77  VIN: 3GCPDKEK2RG149141
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5TNZ31  VIN: 2HGFB2F5XCH587344
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1229 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2 CAR MVA NO PI NO AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT - HONDA CIVIC & CHEVY   
PICK UP TRUCK - PARTIES WILL NOT EXCHANGE WITHOUT OFFICER   
PRESENT - LOCATED IN THE CIRCLE BY THE 4 POINTS

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1237 LOBO, JOAO
paperwork exchanged, very minor

25-70732        1236 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1241 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES MA REG 6VPP28 WAS STOPPING AT LIGHTS AND TAKING   
TOO LONG TO DRIVE, RP STATES THEY HAD TO BEEP THE HORN   
MULTIPLE TIMES FOR THEM TO KEEP GOING, UNK DIRECTION OF   
TRAVEL, RO NO LONGER SEES MV, 5 MIN AGO, STATED RT 60 THEN   
RT1, RP WAS PINGING ON VFW PKWY

25-70736        1300 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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  Location/Address:    [REV 20459] FOUR POINTS SHERATON - 407 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1302 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATED ACCIDENTAL - CONFIRMED NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL   
AID NEEDED - 4000 METER PING OVER ADDRESS PROVIDED - NO   
ACTION REQUIRED

25-70737        1306 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 121 DALE ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1308 MORALES, GYMARA

ACCIDENTAL DIAL BY CHILD, CONFIRMED LOCATION, CONFIRMED NO   
911 NEEDED

25-70738        1311 WELL BEING CHECK UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20262] ATLAS AUTOMOTIVE - 1579 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-13:15:48  Enrt-13:16:25  Arvd-13:21:43  Clrd-13:21:47
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-13:19:26                 Arvd-13:19:30  Clrd-13:21:47
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1314 MORALES, GYMARA

RP REPORTS BM , BLK JACKET BLU PANTS, WANTED HIM TO LEAVE,   
WAS AGGRESSIVE, MALE PARTY LEFT, HIGHLY INTOX AND SMOKING,   
SEEN WALKING UP DEHON ST, CHECK WELL BEING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1322 LOBO, JOAO
103 reports party left prior to arrival

25-70742        1345 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21399] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 2 HARRIS ST Apt. #21
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:46:17  Enrt-13:48:50  Arvd-13:56:41  Clrd-14:15:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:15:35  InSrvce-14:15:35
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-13:46:17  Enrt-13:48:53  Arvd-13:51:21  Clrd-14:08:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:08:15  InSrvce-14:08:15
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1346 MORALES, GYMARA

62 Y/O F INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1348 FINN, LINDA
A13

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1357 FINN, LINDA
56F CONCIOUS BUT NOT ALERT HAV ALS RESPOND

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1400 FINN, LINDA
ALS-4 RESPONDING

25-70743        1345 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20881] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE Apt. #803
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         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:47:01  Enrt-13:49:58  Arvd-13:52:14  Clrd-14:06:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:06:16  InSrvce-14:06:16
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:47:01  Enrt-13:51:19                 Clrd-13:57:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:57:05  InSrvce-13:57:05
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1346 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

64 yo male fell out of his wheelchair

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1350 FINN, LINDA
A1

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1358 FINN, LINDA
LIFT ASSIST CANCEL THE AMBULANCE

25-70744        1352 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] MOUNTAIN AVE
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1357 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

C/P STATES ERADICT SPEEDING INFINITY COUPE HEADING TOWARDS   
WASHINGTON AVE, NO PLATE GIVEN

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1359 LOBO, JOAO
Given out to units over the air.   

25-70749        1420 UNWANTED PERSON NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24954] 207 SHIRLEY AVE APARTMENTS - 207 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-14:22:44  Enrt-14:23:49  Arvd-14:26:51  Clrd-14:38:50
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-14:23:46  Enrt-14:23:49  Arvd-14:26:51  Clrd-14:33:23
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-14:26:44  Enrt-14:26:47  Arvd-14:26:51  Clrd-14:33:23
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1421 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS A RESIDENT STATING A BLK MALE, BLK JACKET, BLUE JEANS   
PUSHED HIS WAY INTO THE LOBBY, MALE DOES NOT LIVE HERE AND   
IS NOW REFUSING TO LEAVE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1421 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MALE IS HIGHLY DK   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1434 LOBO, JOAO
This male party is being a escort starting mileage 32825.3

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1439 LOBO, JOAO
Male droppped off at Orient Heights w/o incident

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1440 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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MALE PROVIDED AZ ID, MALE WAS FOUND IN CJIS WITH MASS ID   
WANTED OUT OF BOSTON FOR PAROLE VIOLATION, 103 ADVISED BUT   
MALE HAD ALREADY BEEN DROPPED OFF. BECAUSE MALE WAS RAN WITH   
THE AZ ID FIRST, THE INFORMATION FROM MASS TOOK A SECOND   
LONGER TO SEE   

25-70750        1421 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
        Primary Id:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    402 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:21:55  Clrd-14:22:15

25-70753        1438 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #206
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1446 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

NURSE PRACTIONER FROM MGH STATES THEY MONITORED 88 Y/O   
FEMALE PATIENTS HEART RATE W/ DEVICE, RECIEVED ALERTS THAT   
PATIENTS HEART KEEPS PAUSING. NURSE TRIED CONTACTING   
PATIENT, NO ANSWER. WELL BEING CHECK ON 12/18

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1449 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
FIRE & MEDICAL EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1450 LOBO, JOAO
No response needed by RFD, straight medical, RFD & EMS   
responding.   

25-70752        1441 NOTIFICATION NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 725 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-14:46:05  Enrt-14:46:59  Arvd-14:58:32  Clrd-15:01:04
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1444 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

STATE POLICE BROOKFIELD CALLED IN REQUESTING OFFICEE GO BY   
ATTCHED ADDRESS AND ATTEMPT TO MAKE CONTACT WITH ATTACHED   
MALE. MALE PARTY'S WALLET WITH HIS ID AND CREDIT CARDS IS AT   
THE LUTHERAN HOME 26 HARVARD ST WORCESTER

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1444 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MALE HAS NO APARTMENT LISTED IN CJIS   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1501 MORALES, GYMARA
NO ANSWER AT THE DOOR, OFFCR CLEAR

25-70754        1448 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #206
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:49:52  Enrt-14:53:01  Arvd-14:55:10  Clrd-15:11:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:11:45  InSrvce-15:11:45
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:49:52  Enrt-14:54:20  Arvd-15:01:47  Clrd-15:02:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:02:54  InSrvce-15:02:54
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1449 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
88 Y/O FEMALE, COMPLICATIONS W/ HEART RATE MONITOR

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1451 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1454 FINN, LINDA
A11

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1500 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: 88 YO FM RECEIVED A CALL FROM HEART MONITORING SERVICE -   
WERE ASKING QUESTIONS   

   Original Call #:    25-70753

25-70757        1503 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20293] SEVEN ELEVEN - 1781 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-15:12:16                                Clrd-15:12:22
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-15:12:59  Enrt-15:13:14                 Clrd-15:15:46
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-15:17:06  Enrt-15:17:08  Arvd-15:21:42  Clrd-15:21:48
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 CHEV PK SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA X54323  VIN: 1GC4KZCG2CF105438
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1511 MARTIN, KELSEY

2 CAR MVA NO INJURIES NO AIRBAGS - NEED A POLICE TO RESPOND   
FOR BUSINESS VEHICLES - MA REG: X54323, SILVER CHEVY - MA   
REG: 7114 RYDE - IN THE SUNOCO PARKING LOT

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1522 MORALES, GYMARA
MINOR MVA, ALL PARTIES EXCHANGED PAPERWORK PRIOR TO OFFCR   
ARRIVAL, CLEAR

25-70756        1509 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20687] AMAZON (SQUIRE ROAD) - 565 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1511 KAISER, BRENNA

mike
2025-12-23-c
beacon fire   
BDA TESTING   
RBX 1321

25-70759        1514 SHOPLIFTING REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    309 - Romero, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-15:16:04  Enrt-15:17:09  Arvd-15:21:39  Clrd-15:29:39
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1515 KAISER, BRENNA

ONE PARTY IN LP OFFICE

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70759-OF

25-70761        1519 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
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        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    415 - Dupont, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV] 27 BRENTON ST
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-16:08:27  Enrt-16:08:28  Arvd-16:22:39  Clrd-16:47:48
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    BLU 2007 KIA SE RIO  Reg: PC MA 6WYL97  VIN: KNADE123X76214661
             Towed:    For: ABANDONED AND VANDALIZED By: GJ AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1523 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

rp states there is a car that has been parked acorss the st   
for 4 days - blue kia with black spray paint grafitied all   
over it ma reg# 6WYL97 - car is registered to Milano ave

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1524 MORALES, GYMARA
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1601 MORALES, GYMARA
PC ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1608 MORALES, GYMARA
PC REPORTS LEFT SIDE TIRES FLAT, AND MS13 MARKINGS ALL OVER   
MV

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1608 MORALES, GYMARA
REQ SECTOR CAR TO RESPOND TO HAVE MV TOWED

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1626 MORALES, GYMARA
ATTMPT TO CALL RO, # OUS

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1627 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1633 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR AT RO ADDRESS, 44 MILANO AVE, SPEAKING WITH HER NOW

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1647 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS THAT MV WAS STOLEN FROM EAST BOSTON A FEW DAYS   
AGO, RO NEVER HAD THE CHANCE TO PUT IT IN THE SYSTEM, GJ HAS   
MV, RO WILL RESPOND TO GJ TO PICK UP MV

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70761-OF

25-70762        1524 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 62 AGAWAM ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1526 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line call - no answer to scp or tty - unable to call   
back 911 prefix - 271m ping

25-70763        1529 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOLEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV 2112] CARLYLE HOUSE CONDOMINIUMS - 145 WARD ST
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:29:00  Clrd-16:00:39
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 HYUN SE SONATA  Reg: PC MA 3ZZT83  VIN: 5NPE24AF4HH541691
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1538 Natola, Jarrod

RP CAME INTO STATION TO REPORT STOLEN MV

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70763-OF

25-70764        1538 ASSAULT & BATTERY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:38:00  Clrd-16:06:02
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1539 MORALES, GYMARA
WRITING REPORT FOR PAST MVA

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70764-OF

25-70766        1610 SHOPLIFTING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-16:13:47  Enrt-16:13:48                 Clrd-16:13:55
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-16:14:52  Enrt-16:14:54                 Clrd-16:17:51
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-16:17:55  Enrt-16:17:56  Arvd-16:20:06  Clrd-16:24:09
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1611 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

Mike LP would like an officer - man doing a bar code switch   
- caught on video - lp has him

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1624 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, MALE PARTY TRESPASSED FROM LOCATION

25-70767        1618 ASSAULT & BATTERY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1619 KAISER, BRENNA

report to follow   

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-70767-AR
            Arrest:    CAMPO, ENA ROCIO BUENANOS       
           Address:    UNKNOWN   REVERE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    ASSAULT ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70767-OF

25-70768        1623 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 92 DERBY RD
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-16:25:11  Enrt-16:25:29  Arvd-16:33:51  Clrd-16:37:42
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 TOYT CP PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 5wcz63  VIN: JTDKN3DU8B530602
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 HOND 4D CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 3DCW56  VIN: 2HGFE1E58RH47323
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1624 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

2 car minor mva - no pi - no airbag deployment - havign an   
issue exchanging paper

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1625 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ma reg # 5wcz63 - this driver is trying to leave

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1637 MORALES, GYMARA
MINOR MVA, PAPERS EXCHANGED

25-70769        1634 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1636 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line call - no answer to scp before cp hung up - unable   
to call back 911 prefix - 4043m ping over 10 forsyth st,   
chelsea

25-70770        1645 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 40 BLANEY ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:47:04  Enrt-16:48:36  Arvd-16:51:11  Clrd-16:58:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:58:47  InSrvce-16:58:47
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:47:04  Enrt-16:47:49  Arvd-16:51:25  Clrd-17:01:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:01:43  InSrvce-17:01:43
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1646 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

80 yo male unable to ambulate

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1646 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
83 yo male *

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1647 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1647 CUEVAS, CAMILA
44- 5min eta

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1701 CUEVAS, CAMILA
mel/wak

25-70771        1651 SHOPLIFTING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-17:04:48  Enrt-17:04:49  Arvd-17:11:39  Clrd-17:16:25
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1652 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

lp has 1 female in lp - would like an officer

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1653 MORALES, GYMARA
GIVEN TO ROLLCALL

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1711 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCER ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1721 MORALES, GYMARA
FP HAS BEEN TRESPASSED   

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70771-OF

25-70772        1653 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20309] BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS - 474 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #701
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-16:54:48  Enrt-16:57:57  Arvd-17:00:55  Clrd-17:19:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:19:46  InSrvce-17:19:46
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     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:54:48  Enrt-16:59:01  Arvd-17:06:48  Clrd-17:19:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:19:44  InSrvce-17:19:44
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1654 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

72 yo female - neck/shoulder pain

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1656 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1659 CUEVAS, CAMILA
winthrop a1

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1719 CUEVAS, CAMILA
72 yr old female, previous shoulder injury, transport cha   
everett

25-70773        1656 PUBLIC SAFETY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] GRAND VIEW AVE
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1657 KAISER, BRENNA

GRANDVIEW / RICHARD / HYWOOD SY - WATER MAIN BREAK - WATER   
SHUT DOWN PER THE WATER DEPT

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1657 KAISER, BRENNA
RFD WILL BE NOTIFIED   

25-70774        1712 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 54 PARK AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:14:12                                Clrd-17:15:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:15:46  InSrvce-17:15:46
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:14:12                                Clrd-17:15:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:15:51  InSrvce-17:15:51
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1713 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states man was hit by car - 16 yo male - evaluation

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1716 CUEVAS, CAMILA
no ems needed

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1717 MARTIN, KELSEY
MP LEFT THE SCENE   

25-70775        1714 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 54 PARK AVE
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-17:16:14  Enrt-17:16:34  Arvd-17:22:28  Clrd-17:57:51
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 JEEP LL GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 3CCZ59  VIN: 1C4RJFCG2JC268774
           Vehicle:    RED 2025 OT MC ST150  Reg: MC MA 3E8580  VIN: HZ2TBCNF8S1016113
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1714 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
16 yo male - hit by car driving his moped

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1715 KAISER, BRENNA
male party walked on foot to walgreens - blk nike backpack   
blk hoodie - driver pulled into 54 park ave   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1715 KAISER, BRENNA
blk pants blk jacket on the 16 yo m   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1716 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
walking towards broadway by peter woo's - black nike back   
pack - tall - black pants black jacket - grey leggings under   
pants - new balance sneakers

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1716 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
witness will remain on scene w driver

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1716 KAISER, BRENNA
medical aid was cancelled due to the male party walking away   
on foot - no call from any involved party - rp was a witness   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1717 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
16 yo male was bleeding from his eyebrow

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1718 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ma reg# 3CCZ59

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1724 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REQ TOW FOR MOPED THAT WAS LEFT BEHIND

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1726 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1732 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 1733 MORALES, GYMARA

VIN FOR MOPED- HZ2TBCNF8S1016113 MA REG/ 3E8580
STOLEN OUT OF BOSTON   
NIC / V037277242

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1733 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS MOPED IS TOTALED

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1757 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ HAS MOPED, SUSPECT FLED BEFORE ARRIVAL

   Original Call #:    25-70774

25-70834        1716 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] GRAND VIEW AVE
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2212 CUEVAS, CAMILA

WATER MAIN BREAK GRANDVIEW AVE, RICHARD, HYWOOD

25-70776        1717 SHOPLIFTING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-17:17:00  Clrd-18:25:44
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1720 MORALES, GYMARA

2 DETAINED IN LP OFFICE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1740 MORALES, GYMARA
TAKING BOTH FEMALES TO LOBBY TO MEET WITH PARTIES

SM: 4096.6
TIME: 5:38PM

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1744 MORALES, GYMARA
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EM: 4097.4
TIME: 5:42PM

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1810 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR TRANSPORTING MOTHER AND DAUGHTER OF DOB / 07/14/2009   
TO 124 BENNINGTON ST EAST BOSTON
SM: 4097.4
TIME: 6:07PM

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1810 MORALES, GYMARA
FP OF DOB 12/30/2008 WILL BE IN LOBBY AWAITING HER FATHER'S   
ARRIVAL

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1823 MORALES, GYMARA
EM: 4100.4
TIME: 6:22 PM

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1826 MORALES, GYMARA
FATHER OF JUVENILE HAS PICKED HER UP, OFFCR CLEAR

25-70778        1721 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20336] NORTHGATE APARTMENTS/LANTERN RD LLC - 237 LANTERN RD Apt. #25
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-17:25:05                                Clrd-17:25:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:25:45  InSrvce-17:25:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:25:05                                Clrd-17:25:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:25:44  InSrvce-17:25:44
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-17:25:38  Enrt-17:26:16  Arvd-17:35:58  Clrd-17:48:45
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1724 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

called in by nurse off site - pt message into her pcp   
stating left side of her face is numb - they are unable to   
make contact with her - would like a well being check - pt   
is deaf - cp unsure if she drives -

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1748 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
Femlae party is hard of hearing. Officer communicated with   
female party through writing. Female party stated that she   
was ok, just Christmas makes her feel sad. Femlale party   
declined to receive medical attention. Officer gave her   
comfort, and offered to stay but female party declined   
further company. Female party was advised to contact her PCP   
and informed that she was ok. Female party was also advised   
to contact police, if she needed further assistance.   
services rendered

25-70782        1728 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1731 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandoned call - unable to call back 911 prefix - no ping   
available

25-70780        1729 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23546] 152 VINAL ST - 152 VINAL ST
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         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:30:28  Enrt-17:32:26  Arvd-17:35:30  Clrd-17:42:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:42:20  InSrvce-17:42:20
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:30:28  Enrt-17:32:51  Arvd-17:40:18  Clrd-18:35:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:35:13  InSrvce-18:35:13
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-17:30:28                                Clrd-17:30:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:30:49  InSrvce-17:30:49
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1730 KAISER, BRENNA

PEDESTRAIN STRUCK - DRIVER FLED THE SCENE - 18 YO MALE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1732 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a4

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1735 KAISER, BRENNA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1747 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng4- 18 yr old back and arm pain after being struck by mv

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1755 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MGH

25-70781        1730 MVA, HIT & RUN W / INJURIES REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    416 - Mangos, Tori
  Location/Address:    [REV 23546] 152 VINAL ST - 152 VINAL ST
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-17:32:37  Enrt-17:32:52  Arvd-17:35:43  Clrd-17:48:40
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1731 KAISER, BRENNA

18 YO M STRUCK BY AN MV THAT FLED THE SCENE - FIRE MED EN   
ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1750 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR TAKING OF, MALE PARTY TRANSPORTED TO MGH VIA CATALDO

   Original Call #:    25-70780
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70781-OF

25-70783        1737 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE EXTINGUISHED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23352] 38 MARBLE ST - 38 MARBLE ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:39:13                                Clrd-17:41:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:41:27  InSrvce-17:41:27
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-17:39:13  Enrt-17:41:34  Arvd-17:46:18  Clrd-18:49:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:49:42  InSrvce-18:49:42
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-17:39:13  Enrt-17:41:33  Arvd-17:43:37  Clrd-19:21:51



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page:  59
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

                       InQrtsUnavl-19:21:51  InSrvce-19:21:51
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-17:39:13  Enrt-17:40:30  Arvd-17:46:15  Clrd-19:21:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:21:53  InSrvce-19:21:53
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-17:39:13  Enrt-17:41:41  Arvd-17:46:19  Clrd-18:37:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:37:22  InSrvce-18:37:22
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:41:31  Enrt-17:41:37                 Clrd-17:42:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:42:22  InSrvce-17:42:22
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:42:27  Enrt-17:42:29  Arvd-17:46:17  Clrd-18:49:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:49:49  InSrvce-18:49:49
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:54:11  Enrt-17:54:13  Arvd-18:00:51  Clrd-18:18:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:18:23  InSrvce-18:18:23
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-17:55:21  Enrt-17:55:23  Arvd-18:02:04  Clrd-19:32:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:32:26  InSrvce-19:32:26
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:59:12  Enrt-17:59:13  Arvd-17:59:14  Clrd-18:12:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:12:01  InSrvce-18:12:01
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:21:21  Enrt-18:21:23  Arvd-18:21:23  Clrd-18:31:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:31:30  InSrvce-18:31:30
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-18:37:58  Enrt-18:38:01  Arvd-18:38:02  Clrd-18:50:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:50:34  InSrvce-18:50:34
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1738 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states fire in the basement

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1743 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG3- ON SCENE NOTHING SHOWING
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1746 CUEVAS, CAMILA
C5 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND, LAD2 REPORTS SLIGHT SMOKE   
CONDITION

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1751 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- INVESTIGATING A SMOKE CONDITION TRYING TO FIND THE   
SOURCE.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1753 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1753 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- WORKING FIRE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1800 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHELSEA ENG3 AND LAD2 HQ
WINTHROP ENG1 PKWY
MALDEN ENG4 AT FREEMAN
A14 AND ALS5

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1802 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 1803 CUEVAS, CAMILA

COMMAND- CHRISTMAS TREE NEXT TO SPACE HEATER, ITS BEEN   
EXTINGUISHED

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1803 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- FIRE HAS BEEN EXTINGUISHED, VENTILATING THE   
BUILDING NOW

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1812 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- NOTIFY K1

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1834 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- FIRE ROOM HAS BEEN OVERHAULED. BUILDING HAS BEEN   
VENTILATED, COMPANIES ARE MAKING UP.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1857 CUEVAS, CAMILA
K1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1923 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- K1 ON SCENE. ENG 3 CLEARING. ALL OUT ON BOX 13.

25-70784        1738 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23352] 38 MARBLE ST - 38 MARBLE ST Apt. #1
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1738 KAISER, BRENNA

BASEMENT FIRE - RFD EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1744 KAISER, BRENNA
E3 ON SCENE NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1746 KAISER, BRENNA
L2 LIGHT SMOKE CONIDTION IN THE BASEMENT - INVESTIGATING   

   Original Call #:    25-70783

25-70786        1744 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 11102] MARIO'S AUTO BODY - 977 BROADWAY
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-17:48:56  Enrt-17:48:57  Arvd-17:52:07  Clrd-18:06:12
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 INFI LL JX35  Reg: PC MA 3xpv56  VIN: 5N1AL0MM8DC342241
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 MERZ SE E300W4  Reg: PC MA 4PCP97  VIN: WDDZF4KB4KA553152
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1747 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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black infinit - white mercedes   - denying medical -

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1750 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
just needs help w information exchange

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1757 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG 3XPV56   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1801 MORALES, GYMARA
ALL PARTIES DECLINED MEDICAL

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1806 MORALES, GYMARA
PAPERWORK EXCHANGED, UNITS CLEAR

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1821 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
minor front damage to mercedez and minor rear damage to   
infiniti

25-70787        1750 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    385 - Osorio, Jose
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21300] REVERE SENIOR CENTER - 25 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    385 -   
                                                     Arvd-17:50:00  Clrd-17:51:10
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 KIA UT SPORTAGE  Reg: PC MA 4WDW33  VIN: KNDPMCAC1L7672402
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1750 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 4WDW33

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1751 MORALES, GYMARA
CLEAR WITH VERBAL WARNING

25-70788        1750 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 3451] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 911 BROADWAY Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-17:51:51  Enrt-17:56:21  Arvd-18:00:50  Clrd-18:12:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:12:03  InSrvce-18:12:03
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:51:51  Enrt-17:56:22  Arvd-18:01:09  Clrd-18:39:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:39:30  InSrvce-18:39:30
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1751 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

82 yo female - vertigo

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1752 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

25-70789        1752 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23352] 38 MARBLE ST - 38 MARBLE ST
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-17:53:32  Enrt-17:53:42  Arvd-17:57:10  Clrd-18:47:54
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-17:53:40  Enrt-17:53:43  Arvd-17:58:41  Clrd-18:48:15
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1753 KAISER, BRENNA
WORKING FIRE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1753 MORALES, GYMARA
102 AND 105 ENROUTE TO HELP OUT WITH TRAFFIC

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1806 MORALES, GYMARA
102 BLOCKING OFF MARBLE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1847 MORALES, GYMARA
102 CLEAR, FIRE IS CLEARING NOW

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1848 MORALES, GYMARA
BOTH OFFCRS CLEAR

25-70790        1802 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    340 - Griffin, James
  Location/Address:    [REV] 246 SCHOOL ST @ 655 BROADWAY
                ID:    340 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:02:00  Clrd-18:49:49
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 DODG LL DURANGO  Reg: PC MA 4PWH42  VIN: 1C4RDJDG3GC362258
             Towed:    For: DISABLED By: TRIPLE A To: TRIPLE A
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1802 MORALES, GYMARA

DMV

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1805 KAISER, BRENNA
GJ EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1822 MORALES, GYMARA
TRIPLE A SHOWED UP AND TOOK MV, CANCELLING GJ

25-70792        1817 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1818 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandonded call - 911 prefix unable to call back - no ping   
available

25-70793        1820 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20713] ST GEORGE CONDOMINIUMS - 350 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    MALENG-Pumper-MALDEN ENGINE
                       Disp-18:21:28  Enrt-18:22:39  Arvd-18:25:39  Clrd-18:33:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:33:36  InSrvce-18:33:36
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:21:28  Enrt-18:23:11  Arvd-18:28:38  Clrd-18:44:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:44:33  InSrvce-18:44:33
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1821 KAISER, BRENNA

LOCATED IN THE LOBBY - 82 YO MALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1823 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1844 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MGH

25-70794        1824 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 121 DALE ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1826 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states her son was playing with her phone again - no   
emeergency services needed - 15m ping

25-70796        1835 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:35:00  Clrd-18:41:21
        Cleared By:    Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1835 MORALES, GYMARA

103- PROPERTY CHECK

25-70797        1835 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20544] ROBERT J. HAAS HEALT &  WELLNESS CENTER - 321 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427960 Lon: -071.006660   
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:36:14  Clrd-18:43:01
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1836 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 1842 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

MA Reg: MA833Y was parked blocking a fire hydrant located in   
parking lot. RO was located and vehicle was moved. Nothing   
else showing.

25-70798        1843 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:43:39  Clrd-18:51:29

25-70799        1843 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:44:26  Clrd-19:11:04
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1844 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1857 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
Ma Reg: 2TNE23 was issued a parking ticket for parking in   
the fire lane. MV was unatended.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1910 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
multiple other vehicles were moved from parking in the fire   
lane

25-70800        1846 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1848 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandoned call - tried call back 3x would not ring - 4000m   
ping to chelsea - # not in house

25-70804        1849 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
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        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21236] WONDERLAND TRAIN STATION - 1300 NORTH SHORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-18:54:54  Enrt-18:55:43  Arvd-18:59:00  Clrd-19:13:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:13:24  InSrvce-19:13:24
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:54:54  Enrt-18:58:40  Arvd-19:19:29  Clrd-19:34:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:34:59  InSrvce-19:34:59
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1852 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

spanish interp used - 75 yo female - general weakness -    
located inside bus terminal -

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1853 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1854 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp states women is not alert or responding now

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1856 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
she is breathing

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1857 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
mbta notified   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1907 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG5- HAVE ALS RESPOND

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1909 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ALS5 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1909 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ALS5- 2MIN ETA

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1911 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ALS5- ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1919 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MGH

25-70802        1850 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    385 - Osorio, Jose
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 720 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    385 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:50:00  Clrd-19:28:59
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 9HJ521  VIN: 2HGFC2F5XJH563944
           Vehicle:    BLK/GRY 2013 JEEP LL PATRIOT  Reg: PC MA 5GXP45  VIN: 1C4NJRFBXDD140295
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1852 KAISER, BRENNA

G/J EN ROUTE WITH TWO HOOKS   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1853 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG 9HJ521 - HONDA CIVIC AND BW   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1854 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG 5GXP45

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1858 MORALES, GYMARA
JEEP WAS PARKED ON SIDE OF ROAD WHEN COLLISION OCCURED

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1858 MORALES, GYMARA
RFD AND EMS ENROUTE
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1922 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ HAS BOTH MVS, OFFCR WILL GIVE OCCUPANTS OF JEEP A   
COURTESY RIDE HOME TO 18 SHURTLEFF

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1922 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 1926 MORALES, GYMARA

SM: 40826
TIME: 7:21 PM

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1926 MORALES, GYMARA
EM: 40826
TIME: 7:27 PM

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70802-AC

25-70803        1850 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 720 WASHINGTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-18:50:53  Enrt-18:54:12  Arvd-18:57:12  Clrd-19:08:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:08:45  InSrvce-19:08:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:50:53  Enrt-18:55:04  Arvd-18:56:20  Clrd-19:33:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:33:50  InSrvce-19:33:50
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-18:54:11  Enrt-18:54:13  Arvd-18:56:11  Clrd-19:00:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:00:08  InSrvce-19:00:08
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1855 CUEVAS, CAMILA

A14

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1855 MORALES, GYMARA
2 CAR MVA WITH INJURIES, PD ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1855 MORALES, GYMARA
HOND VS JEEP

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1900 CUEVAS, CAMILA
lad2- 2 car mva, one patient refusal. eng4 will remain on   
scene.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1911 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng4- 2 patient refusals, police remaining on scene

   Original Call #:    25-70802

25-70805        1854 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24871] SPRINGHILL SUITES - 400 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:55:40  Enrt-18:58:28  Arvd-19:01:51  Clrd-19:15:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:16:01  InSrvce-19:16:01
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:56:00  Enrt-18:58:29  Arvd-19:01:52  Clrd-19:16:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:16:04  InSrvce-19:16:04
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1855 KAISER, BRENNA

PARTY STUCK IN THE ELEVATOR AT THE FOOT BRIDGE - SINGLE   
OCCUPANT - NO MED AID NEEDED

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1906 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1- PERSON STUCK IN ELEVATOR ATTEMPTING TO EXTRICATE THEM   
NOW

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1937 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1- PERSON HAS BEEN REMOVED, ELEVATOR IS GOING TO REMAIN   
SHUT DOWN. CONTACT ELEVATOR COMPANY FOR MBTA.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1937 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MBTA WAS NOTIFIED AND THEY WILL SEND SOMEONE OUT.

25-70807        1900 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5700] JOE'S MARKET - 338 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1901 KAISER, BRENNA

HIT AND RUN, NO PLATE OR DESCRIPTION ON THE FLEEING VEHICLE   
- RP EN ROUTE TO FILE A HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH THE FRONT   
WINDOW - LOG ONLY DUE TO 911 CALL PLACED

25-70808        1901 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:02:10  Clrd-19:07:12

25-70812        1907 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20301] BLANCHARDS LIQUORS - 286 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1910 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp called in a few minutes ago about a hit and run - states   
he came upon the vehicle but she took off again - coming   
into station to file report - blue toyota - south dakota reg   
9no533 - log only

25-70813        1912 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:13:52  Clrd-19:20:17
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1913 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

25-70816        1924 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    411 - Arias Cardona, Melissa
  Location/Address:    [REV 87] COPELAND CIRCLE - 1 COPELAND CIR
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-19:29:41  Enrt-19:29:51  Arvd-19:30:01  Clrd-19:34:48
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 RAM PK 1500  Reg: PC MA BR56GA  VIN: 1C6RR7NT1ES139064
           Vehicle:    BLU 2007 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC ND 9N0533  VIN: 2T1BR32E27C776719
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1929 Arias Cardona, Melissa

RP CAME IN TO REPORT HIT & RUN GETTING OFF COPELAND CIRCLE   
AND ENTERING SQUIRE RD.

RP WAS ABLE TO PROVIDE PLATE FOR VEHICLE. HE WAS GIVEN HIT &   
RUN REPORT ALONG WITH A CRASH REPORT.
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RP STATED HE WILL BE FILLING OUT THE PAPERWORK AND RETURNING   
AT A LATER TIME WITH IT. HE WAS ADVISED TO BRING PAPERWORK   
IN WITHIN 5 DAYS OF ACCIDENT.

25-70815        1927 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 978] OCEAN PLACE TOWER - 388 OCEAN AVE Apt. #301
                       Lat: +042.411970 Lon: -070.990860   
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1929 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states her watch called in by accident - no emeregncy   
services needed - # not in house -

25-70814        1928 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21462] 60-66 SHIRLEY AVENUE TRUST - 60 SHIRLEY AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:29:03  Enrt-19:31:07  Arvd-19:33:46  Clrd-19:43:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:43:19  InSrvce-19:43:19
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:29:03  Enrt-19:30:58  Arvd-19:32:49  Clrd-19:41:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:41:45  InSrvce-19:41:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:29:03  Enrt-19:31:08  Arvd-19:33:48  Clrd-19:43:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:43:21  InSrvce-19:43:21
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1928 KAISER, BRENNA

ALARM CO - FIFTH FLOOR SOUTH STAIR ZONE 98 SMOKE DETECTOR

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1933 CUEVAS, CAMILA
C5- ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND, NOTHING SHOWING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1943 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- SOMEONE MALICIOUSLY DISCHARGED THE FIRE   
EXTINGUISHER IN THE STAIR WELL. SYSTEM RESET. CT.

25-70817        1932 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 10652] PAPA JOHNS PIZZA - 148 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-19:33:28  Enrt-19:33:41  Arvd-19:40:51  Clrd-19:51:05
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 HOND CP CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 4NSP65  VIN: 2HGFG11677H569840
           Vehicle:    BLU 2016 JEEP UT PATRIOT  Reg: PC MA 1ECR52  VIN: 1C4NJRFB0GD608510
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1933 MARTIN, KELSEY

2 CAR MVA NO INJ NO AIRBAGS - ONE PARTY REFUSING TO EXCHANGE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1933 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
2nd caller - states she believes other driver is dk -   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1935 MARTIN, KELSEY
MA REg: 4NSP45=2007 HONDA GRY CIVIC  VS  MA REG: X54323=BLUE   
JEEP APTRIOT
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1937 MARTIN, KELSEY
CORRECTION** MA REG: 1ECR52 - JEEP PATRIOT   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1951 MORALES, GYMARA
MINOR MVA IN PARKING LOT, PAPERWORK EXCHANGED, MEDICAL   
DECLINED, NO TOWS NEEDED

25-70820        2000 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 1605 NORTH SHORE RD
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2001 MORALES, GYMARA

CALLED IN BY OIC, HE RECEIEVD A CALL REG PARKING CONDITIONS   
AT THIS LOCATION

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2001 MORALES, GYMARA
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2007 MORALES, GYMARA
CALLED BY FREQUENT CALLER, MALE PARTY CALLED EARLIER TODAY   
TO REPORT SAME ISSUE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2008 MORALES, GYMARA
PC ON SCENE, REPORTS ONE PICKUP ON SIDEWALK, LOADING ITEMS   
INTO CAR AND MOVING MV

25-70826        2040 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-20:40:56  Enrt-20:45:08  Arvd-20:45:30  Clrd-21:56:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:56:56  InSrvce-21:56:56
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-20:40:56  Enrt-20:43:43  Arvd-20:50:49  Clrd-21:07:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:07:54  InSrvce-21:07:54
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-20:40:56  Enrt-20:45:14  Arvd-20:49:57  Clrd-21:07:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:07:52  InSrvce-21:07:52
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2043 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co - pull station first stairway 3b - smoke or heat -   
climate bathroom ammenties area

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2045 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG3- ON SCENE ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2051 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG3- MALICIOUS FALSE PULL, STAIRWELL 3B

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2051 CUEVAS, CAMILA
C5 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2053 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
alarm co - pull station first stairway 3b - smoke or heat -   
climate bathroom ammenities area -   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2057 KAISER, BRENNA
K1 NOTIFIED AND RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2057 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- SMALL BARREL FIRE IN THE BATHROOM ON THE 3RD FLOOR.   
NOTIFY K1.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2057 CUEVAS, CAMILA
K1 NOTIFIED AND ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2104 MARTIN, KELSEY
MANAGMENT NOTIFIED - 15 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2105 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- ENG3 WILL STANDBY TO WAIT FOR MANAGEMENT AND K1
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2110 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- VALVE FIRE EXTINGUISHED, BUILDING VENTILATED, ALARM   
RESET.

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2133 CUEVAS, CAMILA
K1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2157 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG3- K1 REMAINING ON SCENE

25-70827        2040 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2041 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 2043 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co - pull station first stairway 3b - smoke or heat -   
climate bathroom ammenties area

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2042 KAISER, BRENNA
DUPLICATE REF TO 25-70826   

25-70829        2100 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1600] NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 249 LANTERN RD Apt. #16
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2101 KAISER, BRENNA

accidental 911 no police fire or medical aid needed - caller   
has a broken phone

25-70830        2124 911 HANG UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22781] 314 BEACH ST - 314 BEACH ST Apt. #1B
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-21:29:37  Enrt-21:30:23  Arvd-21:42:26  Clrd-21:47:46
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2128 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line call - no answer to scp - answered on call back   
stated accidental and did not need any emergency services -   
# belongs to attached male - last call from him unwt   
person/dome w cousin both 11/30/25 25-66607 and 25-66631

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2144 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS DOOR IS LOCKED, UNABLE TO ENTER BLDG

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2148 MORALES, GYMARA
ATTMPT TO CALL MP ON PHONE, STATED HE WAS NOT HOME AND THAT   
HE DID NOT WANT TO SPEAK WITH THE OFFCR, UNIT CLEAR

25-70831        2136 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20535] MOOSE CLUB - 470 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-21:37:06  Enrt-21:38:40  Arvd-21:40:46  Clrd-21:47:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:47:59  InSrvce-21:47:59
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-21:37:06  Enrt-21:38:41                 Clrd-21:40:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:40:45  InSrvce-21:40:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:37:33  Enrt-21:40:49  Arvd-21:43:23  Clrd-21:57:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:57:41  InSrvce-21:57:41
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2136 KAISER, BRENNA

pedestrian struck by an mv

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2140 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2143 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG4- 20 YR OLD FEMALE, MINOR INJURIES FROM BEING STRUCK BY   
VEHICLE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2156 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 2157 CUEVAS, CAMILA

ONE TO CHA EVERETT

25-70832        2136 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 20535] MOOSE CLUB - 470 BROADWAY
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-21:37:18  Enrt-21:37:34  Arvd-21:41:03  Clrd-21:56:53
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-21:38:54  Enrt-21:38:56  Arvd-21:41:12  Clrd-21:56:54
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-21:50:51  Enrt-21:50:53  Arvd-21:50:53  Clrd-21:56:52
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    RED 2009 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4WSF16  VIN: 4T4BE46K29R050884
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2137 KAISER, BRENNA

pedestrian struck by an mv   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2137 KAISER, BRENNA
fire med en route, dominos delivery car struck an approx 20   
yo female - up and standing - vehicle still on scene   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2139 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 2141 MORALES, GYMARA

PC PROVIDED MA REG 4WSF16

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2157 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS CLEAR, FP TRANSPORTED TO CHA EVERETT VIA CATALDO

   Original Call #:    25-70831
       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70832-AC

25-70833        2201 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:01:00  Clrd-22:05:58
           Vehicle:    BLU 2011 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4WDG73  VIN: 1HGCP2F39BA115703
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2201 KAISER, BRENNA

mv stop
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2206 KAISER, BRENNA
verbal equitment viol   

25-70835        2220 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:20:00  Clrd-22:21:44
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2221 MORALES, GYMARA

104- PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2221 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-70836        2235 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 6445] ONE BEACH APARTMENTS - 1 BEACH ST Apt. #102
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:36:45  Enrt-22:44:50                 Clrd-22:45:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:45:26  InSrvce-22:45:26
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-22:36:45  Enrt-22:40:57  Arvd-22:41:23  Clrd-22:45:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:45:28  InSrvce-22:45:28
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2236 MARTIN, KELSEY

ALARM COMPANY: 67 YO FEMALE - NO CONTACT MADE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2242 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A14- 5MIN ETA

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2245 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD2- ACCIDENTAL TRIP, CANCEL THE AMBULANCE

25-70838        2248 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20572] ORANGE GROVE - 158 SHIRLEY AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:49:53  Enrt-22:53:00  Arvd-22:55:26  Clrd-23:01:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:01:05  InSrvce-23:01:05
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:49:53  Enrt-22:53:59  Arvd-22:58:07  Clrd-23:07:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:07:16  InSrvce-23:07:16
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2249 MARTIN, KELSEY

28YO MALE CHEST PAIN - OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2254 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHELSEA A14- 5MIN ETA

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2254 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ALS5

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2257 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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ENG1- 28 YR OLD MALE, NO HISTORY OF HEART ISSUES, ANXIETY

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2258 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ALS5 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2307 CUEVAS, CAMILA
cha everett

25-70839        2250 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 33 LAMBERT ST
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2251 KAISER, BRENNA

accidental 911 no police fire or medical aid needed -   
confirmed the address. nothing pertinent.

25-70841        2326 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20708] ST ANTHONY'S CHURCH - 250 REVERE ST
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:26:00  Clrd-23:26:23
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2326 KAISER, BRENNA

CLEAR NOTHING SHOWING

25-70842        2334 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 6445] ONE BEACH APARTMENTS - 1 BEACH ST Apt. #102
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:36:09  Enrt-23:40:21  Arvd-23:40:22  Clrd-12/24/2025 @ 00:01:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:01:20  InSrvce-00:01:20
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-23:36:09  Enrt-23:38:52  Arvd-23:40:23  Clrd-23:43:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:43:16  InSrvce-23:43:16
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2335 MARTIN, KELSEY

ALARM CO: 67 YO FEMALE NO PATIENT CONTACT

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0001 MARTIN, KELSEY
FP CALLED HERSELF ON A RELAY SERVICE AS SHE IS DEAF - FP   
STATES SHE NEEDS HELP GETTING INTO CONTACT WITH HER LIFE   
LINE BUTTON BECAUSE ITS BROKEN AND DOES NOT HAVE AN   
EMERGENCY - FP WAS GIVEN THE NUMBER PROVIDED TO DISPATCH AND   
HER REFERNCE NUMBER   

25-70843        2339 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 291 LINCOLN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-23:41:07  Enrt-23:43:24  Arvd-23:46:23  Clrd-12/24/2025 @ 00:10:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:10:53  InSrvce-00:10:53
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-23:41:07  Enrt-23:43:49  Arvd-23:48:41  Clrd-12/24/2025 @ 00:10:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:10:58  InSrvce-00:10:58
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-23:41:07                                Clrd-23:43:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:43:18  InSrvce-23:43:18
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-23:43:21  Enrt-23:43:22  Arvd-23:48:39  Clrd-12/24/2025 @ 00:17:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:17:24  InSrvce-00:17:24
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2341 MARTIN, KELSEY

CALL FROM 293 - ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2346 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng4- on scene investigating, nothing showing

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2348 CUEVAS, CAMILA
c5 on scene assuming command

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2352 CUEVAS, CAMILA
command- no one home, attempting to gain access thru open   
window, have code 5 respond

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0011 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 0635 CUEVAS, CAMILA

command- gained acces thru unlocked window, possibly faulty   
detector on 2nd floor, its been taken down. 0 co reading.   
building is secure, police were on scene they have been   
notified. ct

25-70846        2349 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24957] REVIO REVERE BEACH APARTMENTS - 646 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-23:53:39  Enrt-23:53:40  Arvd-23:55:52  Clrd-12/24/2025 @ 00:06:34
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-23:56:51  Enrt-23:56:53  Arvd-23:57:53  Clrd-12/24/2025 @ 00:06:32
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2351 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS MONITORING COMPANY STATING THERE ARE TWO INDIVIDUALS   
AT THE PROPERTY - THEY COULD BE SEEN TAKING TWO BAGS -   
UNKNONW WHATS IN THE BAGS - BLK JACKET BLK PANTS WITH HARD   
HAT - BLK JACKET WITH HOOD BLK PANTS -NORTHERN PART OF THE   
BULDING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2352 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP IS NOW REPORTING A THIRD PERSON ON SCENE - STATES THERE   
SHOULD NOT BE WORKERS ON SCENE - NO ONE IS SCHEDULED TO WORK   
AT THIS HOUR   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0006 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR, CHECKED ALL AREAS, NOTHING SHOWING   

25-70845        2351 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 291 LINCOLN ST
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-23:52:17  Enrt-23:52:21                 Clrd-23:52:55
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-23:53:47  Enrt-23:53:48  Arvd-00:01:40  Clrd-12/24/2025 @ 00:05:38
                       395 -   
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2352 KAISER, BRENNA
ASSIST FIRE WITH FORCED ENTRY, ON SCENE WITH ALARMS SOUNDING   
NO PARTIES HOME   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0005 KAISER, BRENNA
ECHO WEST: ABLE TO GAIN ENTRY THRU A WINDOW, FRONT DOOR IS   
UNABLE TO BE LOCKED, ECHO CLEAR

   Original Call #:    25-70843

25-70847        2358 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 9197] BEACH HOUSE - 540 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-23:59:25  Enrt-00:03:24  Arvd-00:05:17  Clrd-12/24/2025 @ 00:09:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:09:43  InSrvce-00:09:43
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:59:25  Enrt-00:00:56  Arvd-00:05:54  Clrd-12/24/2025 @ 00:18:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:18:02  InSrvce-00:18:02
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2359 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

30 Y/O MALE INJURIES TO THE HEAD FROM PAST ASSULT

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0000 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
LOCATED OUT FRONT OF BUILDING   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0000 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0001 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a15

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0017 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng2- 30 yr old facial injury from assault

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0017 CUEVAS, CAMILA
cha everett

For Date: 12/24/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-70848        0002 PUBLIC SAFETY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] LINCOLN ST
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0003 KAISER, BRENNA

DPW BEING NOTIFIED TO SALT THE ROADS IN THE LINCOLN ST AREA   
- PER ECHO WEST SLICK CONDITIONS - COULD POTENTIALLY CAUSE   
AN MVA

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0004 KAISER, BRENNA
NOTIFIED   

25-70849        0016 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0021 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 SILENT OPEN LINE - NO ANSWER TO SILENT CALL PROCEDURE -   
NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE - ON DIAL BACK 2X CALL CONNECTS AND   
PLAYS MUSIC THEN GOES TO VOICEMAIL - VM WAS LEFT - 24 METER   
PING OVER ADDRESS
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25-70851        0034 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 92] BUTLER CIRCLE - 1 BUTLER CIR
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:34:00  Clrd-00:50:13
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-00:39:54  Enrt-00:39:56  Arvd-00:39:56  Clrd-00:50:12
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 3HKM93  VIN: 2HGFE2F28SH562275
           Vehicle:        2026 WABA  Reg: PC TN 644105T  VIN: 1JJV532D1TL644948
           Vehicle:         Reg: TRN IN 3926656
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0035 KAISER, BRENNA

2 CAR MVA

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0036 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG 3HKM93

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0042 KAISER, BRENNA
TN REG 644105T - 18 WHEELER   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0048 KAISER, BRENNA
IN REG 392656 - WILL BE ATTACHED AS IS - RETURN ONLY COMES   
BACK WITH A VIN# - 103 ADVISED

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0050 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR MINOR IN NATURE PAPERS EXHCHANGED ALL DENIED MED   

25-70853        0041 UNWANTED PERSON NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21938] WENDY'S - 39 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-00:44:29  Enrt-00:44:33                 Clrd-00:45:45
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-00:44:32  Enrt-00:45:12                 Clrd-00:45:46
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0043 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS EMPLOYEE STATES HE LET A CUSTOMER AND HER CHILD STAY   
WHILE THEY CLOSED - NOW THEY ARE ASKING HER TO LEAVE SO THEY   
CAN LOCK THE DOORS AND SHE IS REFUSING

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0045 MARTIN, KELSEY
EMPLOYEE CALLED BACK STATING FP LEFT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0046 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS STOOD DOWN   

25-70854        0054 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-00:56:09  Enrt-00:56:37  Arvd-00:57:52  Clrd-01:11:38
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-00:56:55  Enrt-00:57:02  Arvd-00:59:05  Clrd-01:11:39
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
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        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 6CAB83  VIN: 4T4BF3EK6AR082606
             Towed:    For: PRIVATE   
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0055 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS A PLOW DRIVER STATES THAT THERE IS A MP THERE WHO IS   
MESSING WITH THE LIGHT POLE AND POSSIBLY BROKE IT

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0056 MARTIN, KELSEY
YOUNGER HISPANIC MP BLUE PUFFER JACKET BLK PANTS    

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0057 MARTIN, KELSEY
CLOSEST TO NORTH SHORE RD SIDE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0057 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP STATES HIS CAR STRUCK THE POLE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0104 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG 6CAB83

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0106 KAISER, BRENNA
HEAVY DAMAGE ON THE FRONT RIGHT END OF THE CAMRY, CONSISTENT   
WITH THE VEHICLE STRIKING THE POLE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0111 KAISER, BRENNA
103: APPEARS TO BE A HIT AND RUN, PARTY WAS GIVEN THE H/R   
FORM, UNITS CLEAR
CALL CODE BEING UPDATE TO MVHR

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0112 KAISER, BRENNA
103 ADVISED PRIVATE TOW   

25-70856        0059 COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20641] REVERE BEACH TRAIN STATION - 220 SHIRLEY AVE
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0104 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES HE CANT GET ON THE TRAIN BECAUSE THE TIMES CHANGED   
- WAS ADVISED TO CALL AN UBER OR TAXI

25-70857        0116 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0119 MARTIN, KELSEY

SILENT OPEN LINE - NO ANSWER TO SILENT CALL PROCEDURE -   
NUMBER IN HOUSE - NO RECENT PERTINENT INFORMATION - 6 METER   
PING OVER ADDRESS - NO ANSWER ON DIAL BACK 2X - VOICEMAIL   
WAS LEFT

25-70860        0130 DISTURBANCE ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-01:31:36  Enrt-01:31:38  Arvd-01:33:55  Clrd-01:51:32
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-01:36:23  Enrt-01:36:28                 Clrd-01:36:35
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-01:36:43  Enrt-01:36:45  Arvd-01:43:13  Clrd-01:49:31
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                       361 -   
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-01:38:27  Enrt-01:38:28  Arvd-01:38:31  Clrd-01:50:31
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:        2025 CHEV LL SUBURBAN  Reg: PC MA 4EGC32  VIN: 1GNS6BRD1SR198876
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0131 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE STATED A CUSTOMER IS YELLING AT THE   
EMPLOYEES REFUSING TO LEAVE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0131 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
MALE PARTY WEARING GRAY SHIRT BLACK PANTS -

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0137 KAISER, BRENNA
103 REQUESTING ADDITONAL - ECHO EAST CLEARING WINTHROP AVE   
AND EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0139 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG 4EGC32

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0146 KAISER, BRENNA
103: ONE COMING IN   
SM 32907
ST 0145   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0146 KAISER, BRENNA
AR ASSIGNED TO 103

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-70860-AR
            Arrest:    FLORES, ANTHONY        
           Address:    82 OLIVER ST Apt. #2   MALDEN, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    ASSAULT
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT
                       RESIST ARREST
                       TRESPASS
                       DISTURBING THE PEACE

25-70861        0132 WELL BEING CHECK UNABLE TO LOCATE CALLER   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 55 TEDFORD AVE
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-01:38:36  Enrt-01:39:28  Arvd-01:47:44  Clrd-02:18:05
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0137 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

CALLED IN BY THE DAUGHTER STATED SHE WENT TO HER DADS HOUSE   
TO CHECK ON HIM BECAUSE HE WAS NOT FEELING GOOD - R/P STATED   
SHE IS SCARED TO LOOK AROUND THE HOUSE TO FIND HIM - HE ISNT   
ANSWERING WHEN SHES YELLING HIS NAME

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0139 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
R/P IS UNSURE IF HE IS INSIDE OR IF HE LEFT - BUT HIS   
VEHICLE IS STILL THERE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0153 KAISER, BRENNA
102 ON SCENE WITH THE FEMALE, CONCERNED WITH HER FATHER NOT   
BEING PRESENT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0204 KAISER, BRENNA
102: ALL MALES BELONGINGS PRESENT, UNKNOWN WHERE HE MAY HAVE   
GONE   
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         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0218 KAISER, BRENNA
CORRECTION ON LAST WALLET KEYS PHONES ARE NOT PRESENT

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0221 KAISER, BRENNA
102: SEARCHED THE ENTIRE HOME, AS PREVIOUSLY STATED THE   
WALLET/KEYS/PHONE ARE NOT THERE, MALE APPEARS TO BE OUT.   
FEMALE WAS NOT HAPPY WITH THE OUTCOME. FEMALE WAS ADVISED TO   
FILE OUT AN MP REPORT IF SHE FEELS NECESSARY AND TO CALL US   
BACK IF/WHEN SHE MAKES CONTACT

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0231 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
GRANDSON CALLED BACK STATED THE GRANDFATHER HAS BEEN AT HIS   
HOME THE WHOLE NIGHT - SPOKE TO THE PARTY HE IS SAFE - PER   
THE GRANDSON HE STATED HIS MOM HAS SOME MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES   
GOING ON RIGHT NOW -   

25-70862        0152 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 3704] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 19 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #111
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0154 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 ACCIDENTIAL - C/P DOES NOT NEED POLICE FIRE OR EMS

25-70863        0158 COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21864] HAMPTON INN REVERE - 230 LEE BURBANK HWY Apt. #732
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0206 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES THERES A GROUP OF 10 PEPOPLE IN THE ROOM NEXT TO   
HIM CAUSING A DISTURBANCE AND CP SPOKE TO THE FRONT DESK AND   
THE CP BELIEVES THE EMPLOYEE IS AVOIDING GOING TO SPEAK TO   
THEM BECAUSE SHE IS TOO AFRAID - CONTACTED THE FRONT DESK   
DIRECTLY AND SHE SAID SHE ALREADY SPOKE TO THE GUESTS TWICE   
AND DOES NOT FEEL LIKE SHE NEEDS THE POLICE, AND WILL GO TO   
SPEAK TO THEM AGAIN - FRONT DESK WAS ADVISED IF SHE NEEDS   
THE POLICE TO ASSIST HER TO CALL BACK

25-70864        0216 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 23861] 93 WASHINGTON AVE - 93 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-02:19:21  Enrt-02:19:24                 Clrd-02:19:56
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-02:20:02  Enrt-02:20:04  Arvd-02:25:58  Clrd-02:47:34
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 KIA SE OPTIMA  Reg: PC MA 5KDS48  VIN: 5XXGM4A70EG294835
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 CHEV UT EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 6XTN29  VIN: 2GNALPEK2D6423052
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0218 MARTIN, KELSEY

TWO CAR MVA CALLED IN BY A BYSTANDER - CANNOT SEE ANYBODY -   
UNKNOWN AIRBAGS OR INJURIES

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0219 MARTIN, KELSEY
ONLY DESCRIPTION IS A BROWN SEDAN AND GRY SUV   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0219 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP IS RESIDENT AT 93 WASHINGTON   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0221 KAISER, BRENNA
102 RESPONDING, 101 STOOD DOWN   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0227 KAISER, BRENNA
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102: MA REG 6XTN29, MA REG 5KDS48   
G/J EN ROUTE FOR THE KIA, HEAVY DAMAGE   
PARKED VEHICLES THAT APPEAR TO BE STRUCK, STRIKING VEHICLE   
NOT ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0247 KAISER, BRENNA
102: GJ HAS THE KIA, HEAVY REAR DAMAGE, OTHER VEHICLE   
INVOLVED HAS MINOR TO THE REAR BUMPER   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0248 KAISER, BRENNA
AC REPORT TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70864-AC
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-70864-AR
           Summons:    PIAZZA, CHRIS J       
           Address:    25 WOODLAWN ST   CHELSEA, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE

25-70865        0236 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 24954] 207 SHIRLEY AVE APARTMENTS - 207 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-02:40:26                                Clrd-02:40:40
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-02:40:48  Enrt-02:41:24  Arvd-02:46:15  Clrd-02:53:14
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-02:53:11  Enrt-02:53:15  Arvd-02:53:17  Clrd-03:25:13
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-02:53:25  Enrt-02:53:26  Arvd-02:53:26  Clrd-03:15:01
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    328 -   
                       Disp-02:57:43  Enrt-02:57:44  Arvd-02:57:45  Clrd-03:25:15
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-02:57:48  Enrt-02:57:50  Arvd-02:57:51  Clrd-03:25:12
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0238 CUEVAS, CAMILA

DK MALE HAS CALLED 911 OVER TEN TIMES. HE IS HIGHLY DK.   
HISPANIC MALE WEARING ALL BLACK.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0239 CUEVAS, CAMILA
HE THINKS WE WILL GIVE HIM A RIDE TO HIS HOME IN EAST BOSTON

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0301 KAISER, BRENNA
ONE IN HAND - UNITS ADVISED   
FIRE MED REQUESTED, EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0325 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS CLEAR, MALE TO CHA VIA CATALDO, OF ASSIGNED   
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       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70865-OF

25-70868        0255 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24954] 207 SHIRLEY AVE APARTMENTS - 207 SHIRLEY AVE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:55:59  Enrt-02:58:38  Arvd-03:02:09  Clrd-03:11:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:11:14  InSrvce-03:11:14
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-02:55:59  Enrt-02:59:14  Arvd-03:01:49  Clrd-03:11:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:11:12  InSrvce-03:11:12
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0257 CUEVAS, CAMILA

EVAL ON MALE, POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0258 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0311 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHA EVERETT

   Original Call #:    25-70865

25-70869        0312 WELL BEING CHECK TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1069 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-03:15:20  Enrt-03:15:22  Arvd-03:20:57  Clrd-03:28:47
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0313 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

MALE PARTY LAYING IN THE MIDDLE OF THE STREET - SPANISH   
INTERPRETER USED GETTING MORE INFORMATION

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0314 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
FIRE EMS ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0315 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
CALLED IN BY A PASSER BY DRIVING UBER   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0329 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE TO CHA, CLEAR   

25-70870        0314 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1069 WINTHROP AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-03:14:53  Enrt-03:15:39                 Clrd-03:15:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:15:56  InSrvce-03:15:56
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:14:53  Enrt-03:17:51  Arvd-03:23:09  Clrd-03:29:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:29:11  InSrvce-03:29:11
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-03:15:58  Enrt-03:16:00  Arvd-03:18:46  Clrd-03:29:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:29:12  InSrvce-03:29:12
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0315 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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MAN DOWN IN THE MIDDLE OF THE STREET - POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0316 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1 PICKING UP THE RUN FOR ENG1

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0317 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A4

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0320 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1- MAN DOWN UNRESPONSIVE BUT BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0323 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1- MALE IS RESPONSIVE AND ETOH

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0329 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHA EVERETT

   Original Call #:    25-70869

25-70871        0318 911 HANG UP NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 CAMBRIDGE ST
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-03:19:44  Enrt-03:20:42  Arvd-03:24:57  Clrd-03:26:24
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0319 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 OPEN LINE NO ONE WAS TALKING - CALLED BACK MULTIPLE   
TIMES NO ANSWER - PARTY KEEPS SENDING ME TO VOICEMAIL -   
PINGED 5 METERS FROM GIVEN ADDRESS - NO RECENT HISTORY

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0326 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR NOTHING SHOWING   

25-70872        0325 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 90 BELLINGHAM AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-03:28:11  Enrt-03:28:31                 Clrd-03:28:44
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-03:28:51  Enrt-03:28:53  Arvd-03:29:44  Clrd-03:33:55
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0327 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED ABOUT 4 KIDS WERE BANGING AT HIS DOOR AND RAN OFF   
- 1 MALE PARTY WEARING YELLOW - NO FURTHER DESCRIPTION - R/P   
UNSURE IF THEY ARE GOING TO MORE HOUSES

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0334 KAISER, BRENNA
107 CLEAR NOTHING SHOWING   

25-70873        0415 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2200] POINT OF PINES CONDOS - 1 CAREY CIR Apt. #507
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-04:16:21  Enrt-04:21:06  Arvd-04:21:38  Clrd-04:44:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:44:22  InSrvce-04:44:22
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:16:21  Enrt-04:22:39  Arvd-04:27:37  Clrd-04:49:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:49:28  InSrvce-04:49:32
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0416 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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78 YR OLD FEMALE, UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0422 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0445 KAISER, BRENNA
78 YO FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE STROKE LIKE SYMPTOMS BEING   
EVALD BY CATALDO - BACK IN RETURNING   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0449 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-5 TRANSPORTING TO SALEM HOSPITAL   

25-70876        0448 DISTURBANCE ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 20301] BLANCHARDS LIQUORS - 286 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-04:50:13  Enrt-04:50:27                 Clrd-04:50:42
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-04:50:16  Enrt-04:50:28  Arvd-04:53:40  Clrd-05:30:24
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-04:50:54  Enrt-04:50:59  Arvd-04:55:42  Clrd-05:30:29
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    328 -   
                       Disp-04:52:59  Enrt-04:53:04  Arvd-04:57:58  Clrd-05:30:28
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-04:53:15  Enrt-04:53:21  Arvd-04:57:58  Clrd-05:30:25
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-04:53:18  Enrt-04:53:19  Arvd-04:55:39  Clrd-05:30:31
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 CADI LL ESCALADE  Reg: PC MA LVA7996  VIN: 1GYS4AKL8NR186801
             Towed:    For: OTHER By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0449 CUEVAS, CAMILA

MALE PARTY SCREAMING ON THE LINE SAYING HES BEING CHASED BY   
A BLACK VEHICLE, NO PLATE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0450 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MALE PARTY NAMED JOE STATED HE WAS GOING TO SHOOT HIM AND   
THAT HES A COP, ALTERED MENTAL

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0452 CUEVAS, CAMILA
C/P STATES THE MALE PARTY IS AIMING HIS GUN AT HIM

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0458 KAISER, BRENNA
105: BLK VEHICLE IN THE PARKING LOT THAT WAS CLEARED - NO   
PARTIES INSIDE - BEARING MA REG LVA7996   
MALE RP MAY BE ALTERED MENTAL   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0501 KAISER, BRENNA
101: START MED AID FOR AN EVAL   
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         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0501 KAISER, BRENNA
RFD/EMS 25-70877

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0507 KAISER, BRENNA
104: START A HOOK

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0508 KAISER, BRENNA
105: CHECKED THE CITY CAMERAS ON REVERE ST AND AMERICAN   
LEGION, NOTHING SHOWING ON BEING FOLLOWED INTO THE LOT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0520 KAISER, BRENNA
105: LOCATED A NERF GUN INSIDE A DUFFLE BAG IN THE CAR   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0521 KAISER, BRENNA
CONTACTING MALDEN PD - MA REG#LV7996 WAS QUEIRED 13 TIMES -   
RPS OLN# IS LISTED IN THE REMARKS DURING AN OCTOBER QUERY   
OUT OF MALDEN PD   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0526 KAISER, BRENNA
SPOKE WITH MALDEN PD, NO INFORMATION ON THE QUERY - NOT IN A   
REPORT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0532 KAISER, BRENNA
105: UNSUSTAINED CLAIM, UNITS CLEAR, AR REPORT TO FOLLOW,   
MALE TRANSPORTED ON A SEC12    

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0535 KAISER, BRENNA
105 TOW SHEET FILLED OUT FOR THE VEHICLE   

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-70876-AR
           Summons:    AGUAOUZ, MOSTAFA        
           Address:    PLEASANT ST   MALDEN, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

25-70877        0501 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20301] BLANCHARDS LIQUORS - 286 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-05:01:29  Enrt-05:05:17  Arvd-05:09:40  Clrd-05:10:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:10:08  InSrvce-05:10:08
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:01:29  Enrt-05:03:47  Arvd-05:04:53  Clrd-05:24:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:24:29  InSrvce-05:24:29
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 CADI LL ESCALADE  Reg: PC MA LVA7996  VIN: 1GYS4AKL8NR186801
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0501 KAISER, BRENNA

EVAL ON A MALE, POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0503 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0510 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG5- POLICE AND CATALDO REMAIN ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0524 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHA EVERETT

   Original Call #:    25-70876

25-70878        0501 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0502 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 HANG UP - UNABLE TO CALL BACK - C/P USED 911 PREFIX   
PHONE

25-70879        0514 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20253] LIGHT HOUSE NURSING HOME - 204 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #319W
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-05:15:22  Enrt-05:19:48  Arvd-05:21:40  Clrd-05:36:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:36:11  InSrvce-05:36:11
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:15:22  Enrt-05:21:54  Arvd-05:26:58  Clrd-05:44:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:44:26  InSrvce-05:44:26
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0515 CUEVAS, CAMILA

93 YR OLD FEMALE, INJURIES TO THE FACE FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0522 CUEVAS, CAMILA
EVERETT A2- 5MIN ETA

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0546 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHA EVERETT

25-70881        0635 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 126 VANE ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 HYUN KONA  Reg: PC MA 3YFH12  VIN: KM8K1CAA3MU685829
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC To: 279 N QUINCY ST, ABBINGTON
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0635 KAISER, BRENNA

REPO - MA REG 3YFH12

25-70882        0655 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 8157] ELIOT ON THE OCEAN - 660 OCEAN AVE
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 VOLK HB GTI  Reg: PC MA 4WCF23  VIN: 3VW547AU2HM031048
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC DISTRIBUTION To: JMAC DISTRIBUTION
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0656 MORALES, GYMARA

REPO FROM JMAC DISTRIBUTION
MA REG 4WCF23

25-70885        0657 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 24468] 119 VANE ST - 119 VANE ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 GMC YUKON XL  Reg: PC MA 3XEX44  VIN: 1GKS2GKD5PR122150
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
             Liens:    BANK OF AMERICA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0702 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 0706 LOBO, JOAO

Case # 2185000583

This mv is being stored at ABINGTON LOT 279 North Quincy St,   
Abington MA

Debtor: INC J

25-70883        0658 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 126 VANE ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 HYUN KONA  Reg: PC MA 3YFH12  VIN: KM8K1CAA3MU685829
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC DISTRIBUTION To: JMAC DISTRIBUTION
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0659 MORALES, GYMARA

REPOSESSION FROM JMAC DISTRIBUTION
MA REG 3YFH12

25-70884        0700 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
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       Vicinity of:    [REV 6448] RUMNEY FLATS - 83 WARD ST
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 TOYT HB PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 5CCP68  VIN: JTDKN3DU1F0448930
             Towed:    For: PRIVATE PROPERTY TOW By: Quealy Towing To: Quealy Towing
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0701 MORALES, GYMARA

TRESPASS TOW FROM A.G. QUEALY
MA REG 5CCP68

25-70887        0712 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20708] ST ANTHONY'S CHURCH - 250 REVERE ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC NY LHU9711  VIN: 2T3BFREV2JW696857
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: Atlantis Towing To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0713 FINN, LINDA

TRESPASS TOW

25-70888        0718 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 6448] RUMNEY FLATS - 83 WARD ST
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 KIA UT SPORTAGE  Reg: PC MA 4HSG29  VIN: KNDPNCAC5K7495235
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: Quealy Towing To: Quealy Towing
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0719 FINN, LINDA

trespass tow

25-70889        0718 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 OCEAN PIER AVE
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0719 LOBO, JOAO

Caller stated her daughter was playing w/ the phone

25-70890        0728 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 25000] Modera Revere Tower A - 550 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    WP988 -   
                       Disp-11:35:14                                Clrd-11:35:18
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0731 LOBO, JOAO

Wants to put box on test
box #5417
permit # does not have one
Ok per Cheever

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1534 MARTIN, KELSEY
WORK COMPLETE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1534 MARTIN, KELSEY
RBX BACK ONLINE   

25-70892        0747 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24862] La Abuela Carmen Products Bakery - 154 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-07:48:25  Enrt-07:51:50  Arvd-07:54:37  Clrd-07:58:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:58:26  InSrvce-07:58:26
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-07:48:25                                Clrd-07:50:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:50:55  InSrvce-07:50:55
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-07:48:25  Enrt-07:52:12  Arvd-07:55:05  Clrd-07:58:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:58:28  InSrvce-07:58:28
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
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        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0748 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM COMPANY: GENERAL SMOKE DETECTOR & SMOKE DETECTOR REAR   
PULL STATION

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0755 FINN, LINDA
ENG-3 ON SCENE ALARMS SOUNDING, INVESTIGATING, LAD-2 ON   
SCENE ASSUMMING COMMAND

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0756 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND REPORTS SET OFF BY ONE OF THE OVENS ATTEMPTING TO   
RESET

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0758 FINN, LINDA
ALARMS RESTORED COMMAND IS TERMINATED

25-70893        0748 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0749 LOBO, JOAO

Caller stated her phone is broken

25-70895        0759 PUBLIC SAFETY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV] S IRVING ST
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0804 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

c/p states the street is covered in ice and needs to be   
salted, dpw notified

25-70897        0801 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 55 TEDFORD AVE
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0806 LOBO, JOAO

Daughter who is a 48 y/o F called again to say her dad is   
not home yet. According to call 25-70861, the daughter had   
already called and she was notified that her dad has been w/   
the grandson all night and he is safe. Mom has hx of MH   
issues. She was explained to again that her dad is safe and   
to call her son.

25-70896        0805 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22285] WONDERLAND MBTA (OCEAN AVE SIDE) - 590 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-08:06:52  Enrt-08:06:53  Arvd-08:06:54  Clrd-08:07:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:07:14  InSrvce-08:07:14
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0806 FINN, LINDA

ELEVATOR IS UNLOCKED & ELEVATOR COMP IS ON SCENE

25-70898        0813 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 541 BEACH ST Apt. #3
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-08:15:07  Enrt-08:17:34  Arvd-08:21:22  Clrd-08:23:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:23:15  InSrvce-08:23:15
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:15:07  Enrt-08:18:23  Arvd-08:21:47  Clrd-08:32:58
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                       InQrtsUnavl-08:32:58  InSrvce-08:32:58
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0814 LOBO, JOAO

61 y/o M states he fell and hit his head, no LOC. He will be   
outside.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0818 FINN, LINDA
A-5

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0833 FINN, LINDA
TO MGH

25-70899        0818 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 290 GROVER ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:20:25  Enrt-08:23:30  Arvd-08:25:33  Clrd-08:40:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:40:35  InSrvce-08:40:35
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:20:25  Enrt-08:23:53  Arvd-08:27:19  Clrd-08:47:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:47:45  InSrvce-08:47:45
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0820 LOBO, JOAO

80 y/o M altered mental status

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0822 FINN, LINDA
A15

25-70900        0820 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 114 SHIRLEY AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:22:33  Enrt-08:26:05  Arvd-08:28:51  Clrd-08:47:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:47:17  InSrvce-08:47:17
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-08:22:33  Enrt-08:25:35  Arvd-08:34:24  Clrd-08:47:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:47:20  InSrvce-08:47:20
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0822 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

65 YO SYNCOPAL EPISODE - LOCATED OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0822 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MALE IS NOW CONSCIOUS AND ALERT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0825 FINN, LINDA
A13

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0826 FINN, LINDA
ALS-FLY

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0847 FINN, LINDA
PATIENT REFUSAL
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25-70901        0827 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 6448] RUMNEY FLATS - 83 WARD ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 CHEV SE MALIBU  Reg: PC OK ODS967  VIN: 1G1ZD5ST5PF220251
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: Quealy Towing To: Quealy Towing
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0831 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

TRESPASS TOW BY A.G. QUEALY TOWING INC.

25-70902        0832 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 11110] WATER FRONT SQUARE - 500 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0838 LOBO, JOAO

Putting box on test
box #3319
permit #20251205-B

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1144 LOBO, JOAO
Tech called to have this box put back in

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1146 FINN, LINDA
radio box put bak online

25-70904        0854 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20812] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE Apt. #803
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:56:18  Enrt-08:59:38  Arvd-09:01:48  Clrd-09:10:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:10:53  InSrvce-09:10:53
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:56:18  Enrt-08:57:27  Arvd-09:03:01  Clrd-09:10:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:10:58  InSrvce-09:10:58
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0855 LOBO, JOAO

64 y/o M w/ injs after fall

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0901 FINN, LINDA
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 0902 FINN, LINDA

A13

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0907 FINN, LINDA
LIFT ASSIST ONLY CANCEL THE AMBULANCE

25-70905        0907 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #216
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-09:09:48  Enrt-09:11:31  Arvd-09:13:47  Clrd-09:25:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:25:05  InSrvce-09:25:05
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:09:48  Enrt-09:16:43  Arvd-09:16:44  Clrd-09:33:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:33:12  InSrvce-09:33:12
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
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        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0909 LOBO, JOAO

90 y/o F c/o R foot pain, swelling, red, warm to the touch

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0933 FINN, LINDA
TO SALEM

25-70906        0909 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 109 STEEPLE ST
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 FORD CP MUSTANG  Reg: PC MA 1YGY79  VIN: 1ZVBP8AM1E5218685
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0912 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 0913 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

C/P STATES THERE IS A RED CAMARO PARKED ON THE STREET W/O   
MOVING, C/P DIDN'T PROVIDE PLATE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0913 AGUILAR, JENNIFER
HASNT MOVED FOR 3 DAYS

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0913 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 0914 MORALES, GYMARA

PC NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0936 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG 1YGY79

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0937 MORALES, GYMARA
RO ADDRESS OUT OF GLOUCESTER, PC HAS RO ADDRESS OUT OF 122   
LANTERN ROAD, REVERE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0939 MORALES, GYMARA
ATTMPT TO CONTACT RO WITH # PROVIDED BY PARKING CONTROL, NO   
ANS MULTIPLE TIMES

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0945 MORALES, GYMARA
PC REPORTS MV IS LEGALLY PARKED, WITH RESIDENT STICKER, RO   
LIVES AT CORNER OF STREE, PC WILL BE CLEAR

25-70907        0914 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV] 165 GRAVES RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-09:17:33                                Clrd-09:18:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:18:07  InSrvce-09:18:07
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:17:33                                Clrd-09:18:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:18:12  InSrvce-09:18:12
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-09:17:33                                Clrd-09:18:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:18:10  InSrvce-09:18:10
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-09:18:04  Enrt-09:18:09  Arvd-09:23:04  Clrd-10:16:10
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 SUBA SE LEGACY  Reg: PC MA 4844RA  VIN: 4S3BNAF65H3008844
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 BMW LL X1  Reg: PC MA 4PVV46  VIN: WBAVL1C58FVY39901
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0917 LOBO, JOAO
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3rd caller reporting a 2 car mva, no injs, no airbag   
deployment, gray Subaru and black BMW, parties are out of   
the vehicle. Caller states she did not see the accident only   
heard it.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0942 MORALES, GYMARA
ACTION ENROUTE FOR BMW

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0956 MORALES, GYMARA
UPDATE ON TOW REQ, BOTH MV WILL BE TOWED

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1016 MORALES, GYMARA
ACTION HAS BOTH MVS, PAPERS EXCHANGED, OFFCR CLEAR, PARTIES   
DECLINED MEDICAL

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70907-AC

25-70908        0926 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 122 DALE ST
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0930 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CHILD PLAYING WITH THE PHONE, ASKED FOR MOM OR DAD OR PARENT   
AND LINE DISCONNECTED - CALLED BACK, STRAIGHT TO VOICE MAIN   
BUT UNABLE TO LEAVE MESSAGE AS VOICE MAIL HAS NOT BEEN SET   
UP - PINGING 8 METERS OVER 122 DALE ST

25-70909        0946 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 10697] CAMBRIDGE HEALTH ALLIANCE - 454 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0947 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 0948 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FIRE EQUIPMENT   
ROBERT #857-268-3374
PERMIT #2025-12-18-I

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1053 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 1914 BACK ONLINE   

25-70912        0956 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20713] ST GEORGE CONDOMINIUMS - 350 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #P213P
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:57:49  Enrt-10:00:17  Arvd-10:03:10  Clrd-10:44:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:44:56  InSrvce-10:44:56
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:57:49  Enrt-10:00:30  Arvd-10:07:06  Clrd-10:44:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:44:59  InSrvce-10:44:59
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0957 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

P2-13P - 86 YO MALE COMPLICATIONS WITH CATHETER

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1000 FINN, LINDA
A5

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1028 FINN, LINDA
eng-2 86yr old male lower gi they are assisting

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1034 FINN, LINDA
to cha

25-70913        0957 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20459] FOUR POINTS SHERATON - 407 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0958 LOBO, JOAO

Call stated she was testing her life alert.

25-70915        1023 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [REV 11148] AIRPORT DINER - 10 FURLONG DR
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-10:26:53  Enrt-10:27:17  Arvd-10:41:00  Clrd-10:42:27
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1026 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

CALLED IN BY THE ALARM COMPANY, ZONE KITCHEN DOOR, MADE   
CONTACT WITH MP ON THE PREMISE WHO COULD NOT PROVIDE THE   
PROPER PASSCODE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1042 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS BUSINESS IS SECURED AND LOCKED, NO SIGN OF   
FORCED ENTRY

25-70916        1024 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 106 DAVIS ST
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-10:28:19  Enrt-10:28:59  Arvd-10:33:11  Clrd-10:57:06
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-10:34:09  Enrt-10:34:10  Arvd-10:34:11  Clrd-10:57:06
                       BHU -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-10:45:42  Enrt-10:45:43  Arvd-10:45:44  Clrd-10:57:05
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1027 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS NEIGHBOR - STATES HE HAS NOT SEEN HIS ELDERLY NEIGHBOR   
"RICHIE" IN OVER A WEEK, CP KNOCKED ON THE DOOR YESTERDAY BC   
HIS ALARMS WERE SOUNDING AND NO ONE CAME TO THE DOOR, CP   
KNOCKED ON THE DOOR AGAIN THIS MORNING AND NO ANSWER, MALE   
LIVES ALONE AND HAS TROUBLE WALKING, CP OES NOT KNOW HIS   
LAST NAME NOR HAVE HIS PHONE # - CP UNABLE TO REMAIN ON   
SCENE AS HE IS GOING TO WORK - CHECK THE WELL BEING OF THE   
ELDERLY MALE AT 106 DAVIS

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1031 MORALES, GYMARA
ATTMPTD TO CALL MP # ON FILE, IT IS OUS

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1039 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS NOT GETTING ANSWER AT DOOR, CHECKING AROUND WITH   
NEIGHBORS

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1046 MORALES, GYMARA
VIC 1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1050 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS MADE CONTACT WITH MALE PARTY, ALIVE AND OK
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         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1051 MORALES, GYMARA
NTFD MP FRIEND OF UPDATE

25-70917        1054 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 570 MOUNTAIN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:56:03  Enrt-10:57:52  Arvd-11:00:10  Clrd-11:07:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:07:51  InSrvce-11:07:51
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:56:03  Enrt-10:57:15  Arvd-11:00:09  Clrd-11:17:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:17:31  InSrvce-11:17:31
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1055 LOBO, JOAO

54 y/o M injs after fall, diff breathing

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1058 FINN, LINDA
als-fly

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1117 FINN, LINDA
to cha

25-70919        1058 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    371 - Reardon, Terence
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22129] IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH - 133 BEACH ST
                ID:    371 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:58:00  Clrd-10:59:31
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 HOND PK RIDGELINE  Reg: PC MA 5FM837  VIN: 5FPYK3F51RB017171
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1058 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 5FM837

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1059 MORALES, GYMARA
VW FOR RED LIGHT VIOLATION

25-70922        1112 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #206
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-11:14:48                                Clrd-11:15:32
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-11:15:39  Enrt-11:15:40  Arvd-11:51:32  Clrd-11:51:36
                       BHU -   
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1116 MORALES, GYMARA

CALLED IN BY DESK, REQ WELL BEING CHECK ON ATTACHED FP, HX   
OF MENTAL HEALTH AS WELL AS COMPLAINS OF HAVING NO HEAT

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1205 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS MADE CONTACT WITH FEMALE PARTY, UNITS CLEAR

25-70924        1130 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20605] PINES RIVER FISH MKT - 400 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-11:33:22  Enrt-11:33:51  Arvd-11:44:04  Clrd-11:44:53
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1132 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

PARKING CONTROL REQUESTING REVERE POLICE TAG VEHICLES   
ILLEGALLY PARKING ON AMERICAN LEGION HWY - PARKING CONTROL   
IS NOT ABLE TO TAG VEHICLES ON A STATE HIGHWAY - IF RPD IS   
NOT ABLE PARKING CONTROL IS REQUESTING STATE POLICE RESPOND   
TO TAG VEHICLES FOR ILLEGALLY PARKING

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1145 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, MV MOVED ALONG

25-70926        1138 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22083] MASS GENERAL HOSPITAL (REVERE UNIT) - 300 OCEAN AVE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:40:06  Enrt-11:40:48  Arvd-11:44:07  Clrd-11:48:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:48:26  InSrvce-11:48:26
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:40:06  Enrt-11:43:04                 Clrd-11:48:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:48:07  InSrvce-11:48:07
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1141 FINN, LINDA

als and a5 responding

25-70927        1145 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 3763] SBX 38  REVERE BEACH PKWY @ HICHBORN ST - 517 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:48:45  Enrt-11:52:49  Arvd-11:55:35  Clrd-12:00:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:00:23  InSrvce-12:00:23
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:48:45  Enrt-11:53:11                 Clrd-11:57:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:57:08  InSrvce-11:57:08
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:48:45  Enrt-11:49:58  Arvd-11:52:51  Clrd-12:00:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:00:40  InSrvce-12:00:40
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1148 LOBO, JOAO

North bound caller reports pretty bad accident white   
Mercedes and white audi, unk injs, air bags deployed

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1149 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
STATE POLICE NOTIFIED AND RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1156 FINN, LINDA
eng-1 cancel the ambulance no personal injury

25-70928        1151 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 3763] SBX 38  REVERE BEACH PKWY @ HICHBORN ST - 517 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-11:52:24  Enrt-11:52:25  Arvd-11:53:22  Clrd-12:27:01
                       BHU -   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 MERZ GLE43C  Reg: PC MA 9KST40  VIN: 4JGED6EB2KA139787
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 AUDI SW  Reg: PC PA LRC4544  VIN: WA1EAAFY4R2143552
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1153 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCR ASSISTING STATE WITH 2 CAR MVA

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1153 MORALES, GYMARA
RFD AND EMS ENROUTE FOR AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT
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         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1153 MORALES, GYMARA
STATE PD ENROUTE AS WELL

   Original Call #:    25-70927

25-70930        1151 GENERAL INFO CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
          Location:    [REV]   
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1154 LOBO, JOAO

Caller wanted to know if we assisted w/ helping w/ keys lock   
in a mv, he was advised to call a tow company.

25-70929        1152 FIRE, OTHER INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 7 JEFFERSON DR
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:52:56  Enrt-11:57:04                 Clrd-12:01:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:01:55  InSrvce-12:01:55
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1152 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

LOW HANGING WIRE - CALLED IN BY RESIDENT NOT REMAINING ON   
SCENE

25-70931        1154 UNWANTED PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 22045] DOLLAR TREE - 147 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-11:57:41  Enrt-11:58:08  Arvd-12:00:46  Clrd-12:22:54
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1156 LOBO, JOAO

Caller reporting a white male wearing santa hat 6' white   
hoodie , navy blue jeans black red gold Jordans, making   
customers feel uncomfortable by staring at them making   
faces, is coming in and out of store

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1223 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, MALE PARTY DEPARTED LOCATION WHEN EMPLOYEES   
NOTIFIED HIM THAT PD WAS CALLED, THEY WILL CALL BACK IF MALE   
RETURNS

25-70932        1156 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE EXTINGUISHED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5838] MULTI FAMILY - 76 THORNTON ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-11:59:02                                Clrd-12:01:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:01:04  InSrvce-12:01:04
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:59:02  Enrt-12:03:27  Arvd-12:03:34  Clrd-13:03:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:03:47  InSrvce-13:03:47
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:59:02  Enrt-12:03:28  Arvd-12:03:31  Clrd-13:03:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:03:21  InSrvce-13:03:21
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
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         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-11:59:02  Enrt-12:01:40  Arvd-12:02:36  Clrd-13:05:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:05:32  InSrvce-13:05:32
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-11:59:02                                Clrd-12:00:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:00:53  InSrvce-12:00:53
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:00:36  Enrt-12:03:21  Arvd-12:03:29  Clrd-13:06:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:06:07  InSrvce-13:06:07
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-12:00:50  Enrt-12:03:23  Arvd-12:03:30  Clrd-13:03:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:03:44  InSrvce-13:03:44
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
           Vehicle:    BRO 2016 JEEP RENE  Reg: PC MA 4BSM48  VIN: ZACCJBBT0GPC79919
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1158 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

SPANISH INTERPRETER USED: VEHICLE FIRE AGAINST THE HOUSE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1159 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
VEHICLE ON FIRE IN THE DRIVEWAY NEXT TO THE STRUCTURE - MANY   
CALLS ON THIS   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1202 FINN, LINDA
command report car fully evolved in between two buildings

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1208 FINN, LINDA
eng-2 off at the hydrant

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1209 FINN, LINDA
command: companies are still working to extinguish the fire

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1218 FINN, LINDA
ma reg:4bsm48

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1220 FINN, LINDA
k-1 on scene

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1249 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND REPORTS COMPANIES ARE MAKING UP

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1304 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND IS RELEASING ALL COMPANIES ALL OUT ON BOX 316

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1317 FINN, LINDA
K1 LEAVING THORTON ST

25-70933        1158 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5838] MULTI FAMILY - 76 THORNTON ST
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-11:58:57  Enrt-11:59:36  Arvd-12:04:36  Clrd-13:02:35
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-11:59:35  Enrt-11:59:37                 Clrd-12:03:41
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
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        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    Mullen, Shayna
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-11:59:54  Enrt-11:59:57  Arvd-12:05:29  Clrd-13:02:36
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    BRO 2016 JEEP UT RENEGADE  Reg: PC MA 4BSM48`  VIN: ZACCJBBT0GPC79919
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1159 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

VEHICLE FIRE AGAINST THE STRUCTURE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1206 MORALES, GYMARA
103 DETOURING TRAFFIC FROM VFW UP HITCHBORN ST

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1206 MORALES, GYMARA
107 BLOCKING TRAFFIC ON TOP OF HILL

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1220 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG 4BSM48- GIVEN BY RFD, IS MV INVOLED

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1220 MORALES, GYMARA
NO INHOUSE # TO ATTMPT TO CONTACT RO

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1302 MORALES, GYMARA
UNITS CLEAR, FIRE CLEARING SCENE

   Original Call #:    25-70932

25-70936        1224 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20713] ST GEORGE CONDOMINIUMS - 350 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #P111T
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-12:26:25  Enrt-12:27:54  Arvd-12:32:19  Clrd-12:48:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:48:51  InSrvce-12:48:51
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:26:25  Enrt-12:33:52  Arvd-12:33:52  Clrd-12:48:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:48:55  InSrvce-12:48:55
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1226 LOBO, JOAO

71 y/o M not feeling well

Apt is P1-11T

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1228 FINN, LINDA
A15

25-70937        1227 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 94 WALNUT AVE Apt. #3
         Fire Unit:    EVEENG-Pumper-EVERETT ENGINE
                       Disp-12:29:06                                Clrd-12:31:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:31:18  InSrvce-12:31:18
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    CHELENG-Pumper-CHELSEA ENGINE
                       Disp-12:29:06  Enrt-12:31:15                 Clrd-12:37:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:37:21  InSrvce-12:37:21
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:29:06  Enrt-12:32:27                 Clrd-12:38:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:38:05  InSrvce-12:38:05
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     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-12:29:06  Enrt-12:32:29                 Clrd-12:34:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:34:01  InSrvce-12:34:01
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-12:29:06  Enrt-12:32:30  Arvd-12:35:52  Clrd-12:39:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:39:09  InSrvce-12:39:09
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1228 LOBO, JOAO

Caller from apt 2 reports she smells burning coming from apt   
3. No one home in apt 3.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1233 FINN, LINDA
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 1234 FINN, LINDA

C3 ALSO ON SCENE INVESTIGATING WALKED OVER FROM THORTON ST

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1238 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND INVESTIGATED NOTHING FOUND GOOD INTENT ALL OUT ON   
BOX 34

25-70938        1231 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    385 - Osorio, Jose
       Vicinity of:    [REV 23748] 86 WINTHROP AVE - 86 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    385 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:31:00  Clrd-12:33:11
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 TOYT SE CAMNEW  Reg: PC MA 6GAF58  VIN: 4T1BE46K07U132149
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1232 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 6GAF58

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1233 MORALES, GYMARA
CLEAR WITH VERBAL FOR MARKED LANES VIOLATION

25-70942        1233 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 285 CRESCENT AVE
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1240 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATES HER PHONE DIALED BY ACCIDENT, NO POLICE FIRE OR   
MEDICAL AID NEEDED - PINGING 7 METERS OVER ADDRESS PROVIDED,

25-70940        1236 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 39 LARKIN ST
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-12:41:37  Enrt-12:41:58  Arvd-12:58:28  Clrd-12:58:29
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1237 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

LARGE HUSKY WITH COLLAR AND TAGS OUTSIDE ALONE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1242 MORALES, GYMARA
ANIMAL CONTROL GONE FOR THE DAY

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1258 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS THERE WAS A GERMAN SHEPARD IN THE YARD   
UNBOTHERED, UNIT CLEAR

25-70941        1239 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
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        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    415 - Dupont, Michael
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 350 REVERE ST
                ID:    415 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:39:00  Clrd-12:42:25
                       BHU -   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2010 MERZ UT GLK350  Reg: PC MA 7HE990  VIN: WDCGG8HBXAF444039
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1239 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 7HE990

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1242 MORALES, GYMARA
CLEAR WITH VERBAL

25-70943        1244 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 33 HANCOCK ST
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-12:52:21  Enrt-12:53:20  Arvd-12:56:09  Clrd-13:40:40
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-12:53:11  Enrt-12:53:20  Arvd-12:57:50  Clrd-13:40:41
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-13:06:50  Enrt-13:06:52  Arvd-13:30:06  Clrd-14:25:00
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-13:41:21  Enrt-13:41:23  Arvd-13:41:24  Clrd-13:41:29
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    Griffin, James
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 FORD F150  Reg: CO MA X61352  VIN: 1FTEX1EP0PKE68242
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1249 LOBO, JOAO

Female caller reporting this male entered her home threw the   
window and this morning she was granted a RO but the male   
has not been served yet. Male took their child and fled, MA   
reg X61352. Female was also granted full custody of child.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1254 MORALES, GYMARA
101 HAS DOCKET # 2514RO759 TO SERVE MALE PARTY

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1254 LOBO, JOAO
Attempting to call female party for description of child and   
she is not answering.   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1256 MORALES, GYMARA
106 REPORTS MV HIT FLOCK AT 18 WASHINGTON @ SARGENT ST AT   
12:48PM

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1305 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS MALE PARTY HAS ARRIVED AT LOCATION

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1307 MORALES, GYMARA
FP MISTAKENED MALE FOR ATTACHED MALE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1307 MORALES, GYMARA
VIC2 SPOKE WITH MALE PARTY ON PHONE, HE WILL BE RESPONDING   
BACK TO LOCATION

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1324 MORALES, GYMARA
REF CALL #25-70935
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         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1342 MORALES, GYMARA
UNITS CLEAR, VIC2 REMAINING ON SCENE SPEAKING WITH FEMALE   
PARTY

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1342 MORALES, GYMARA
101 SERVED MALE PARTY RO

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70943-OF

25-70946        1313 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 150 CONANT ST
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-13:16:25  Enrt-13:16:30                 Clrd-13:16:36
                       BHU -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-13:16:42                                Clrd-13:18:24
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1316 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 1320 LOBO, JOAO

This caller found huskie on Squire Rd it is currently inside   
his white BMW X7. Dogs name is Toby phone number is a little   
scratched out. Caller will bring dog to the station.   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1334 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CP CALLED BACK, GOT A PHONE NUMBER OFF THE COLLAR AND SPOKE   
TO OWNER WHO RESIDES AT 128 LARKIN ST - CP IS COMFORTABLE TO   
BRING THE DOG OVER THERE HERSELF, NO ACTION REQUIRED   

25-70945        1315 MISSING PERSON NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-13:15:00  Clrd-14:11:20
        Cleared By:    Kjersgard, Robert
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-13:39:42  Enrt-13:39:44  Arvd-14:04:44  Clrd-14:11:35
        Cleared By:    Kjersgard, Robert
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1401 Kjersgard, Robert

Rp came into Revere Police Headquarters to report her son   
missing.   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1446 Kjersgard, Robert
located missing person, receieved a call from case manager   
jahna - 5083296147 that stated Bryan was transferred to   
Westboro Behavioral Healthcare hospital.

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70945-OF

25-70947        1321 UNWANTED PERSON DISPERSED GROUP    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-13:23:22  Enrt-13:23:23  Arvd-13:29:37  Clrd-13:39:00
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-13:31:52  Enrt-13:31:53  Arvd-13:38:54  Clrd-13:38:59
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-13:32:39  Enrt-13:32:41  Arvd-13:36:17  Clrd-13:38:59
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1322 FINN, LINDA

B/M GREEN JACKET, GRAY BEANIE, BLACK PANTS AND BLAVK BACK   
PACK INTOXICATED WANT HIM REMOVED HE IS LOCATED AT THE FRONT   
OF THE STORE EMPLOYEES WILL POINT HIM OUT

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1334 MORALES, GYMARA
107 REQ ADDITIONAL UNITS TO RESPOND DUE TO MULTIPLE INTOX   
PARTIES

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1339 MORALES, GYMARA
107 REPORTS ALL PARTIES HAVE BEEN MOVED ALONG, UNITS CLEAR

25-70948        1327 LARCENY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 26 WILSON ST
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1331 LOBO, JOAO

Caller wanted us to make a note that her large blow up polar   
bear w/ 3 penguins on his back holding gifts was taken from   
her front lawn. Caller does not want to speak to an ofc or   
file a report at this time.

25-70949        1348 PROPERTY CHECK PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-13:48:00  Clrd-15:08:07
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1348 MORALES, GYMARA

107 PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1508 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc removed a small group of DKs that were inside the store

25-70950        1348 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    374 - Melendez, Joel
  Location/Address:    [REV 8408] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 174 HICHBORN ST Apt. #3
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-13:51:28  Enrt-13:52:20                 Clrd-13:57:02
        Cleared By:    Melendez, Joel
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1351 LOBO, JOAO

This caller like to report vehicles coming down the wrong   
way all day since this morning, She states they were going   
so fast she was unable to get any plates. Wants to speak to   
an ofc.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1357 Melendez, Joel
I spoke with Heather on the phone.

clear

25-70951        1353 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-13:55:09  Enrt-13:57:43  Arvd-14:00:51  Clrd-14:09:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:09:39  InSrvce-14:09:39
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
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        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:55:09  Enrt-13:57:15  Arvd-14:04:03  Clrd-14:30:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:30:32  InSrvce-14:30:32
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1354 LOBO, JOAO

65 y/o F w/ a knee inj after fall, she located in the lobby

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1356 FINN, LINDA
A15

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1408 FINN, LINDA
INJURIES TO HER RIGHT KNEE FROM A FALL SASSISTING THE   
AMBULANCE

25-70952        1356 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    374 - Melendez, Joel
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 1127 NORTH SHORE RD @ 530 REVERE ST
                       Lat: +042.418691 Lon: -070.991150   
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-13:59:18  Enrt-13:59:43  Arvd-14:06:59  Clrd-14:12:53
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    RED 2021 BMW LL X7  Reg: PC MA 4EFE35  VIN: 5UXCW2C06M9G07154
           Vehicle:    GRN 2006 STRN SE ION  Reg: PC MA 6KR239  VIN: 1G8AL58F86Z178013
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1358 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2 CAR MVA - NO PI NO AIR BAG - BMW SUV COLOR MAROON & GREEN   
SEDAN - CP NEEDS AN OFFICER RPESENT OR SHE WONT GET OUT OF   
HER VEHICLE TO EXCHANGE

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70952-AC

25-70956        1436 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOLEN PLATE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    402 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:36:00  Clrd-14:39:50
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 NISS SE ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA Y50222  VIN: 1N4AL2AP4BC104579
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1437 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 1439 MORALES, GYMARA

ATTACHED PARTY WALKED IN STATION TO REPORT STOLEN LICENSE   
PLATE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1439 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG Y50222

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-70956-OF

25-70957        1439 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 40 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-14:41:13                                Clrd-14:41:17
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-14:41:24  Enrt-14:41:35  Arvd-14:44:26  Clrd-14:44:28
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1441 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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ALARM COMPANY: ZONE 2 FRONT & BACK DOOR - NO CONTACT WITH   
KEY HOLDER YET

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1444 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, HOMEOWNER RESET ALARM, ACCIDENTAL

25-70960        1516 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23183] 137 REVERE ST - 137 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:17:14  Enrt-15:19:03  Arvd-15:24:26  Clrd-15:28:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:28:55  InSrvce-15:28:55
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:17:14  Enrt-15:20:46  Arvd-15:24:39  Clrd-15:29:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:29:11  InSrvce-15:29:11
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1516 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

80 yo male - injuries from fall

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1525 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1529 FINN, LINDA
LIFT ASSIST CANCEL CATALDO

25-70961        1519 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 1855] GIO'S LIQUOR STORE - 765 BROADWAY
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-15:20:48                                Clrd-15:21:40
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-15:21:37  Enrt-15:21:45                 Clrd-15:25:26
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1520 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co -silent panic alarm -

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1525 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
alarm co - cancel - recieved proper code from keyholder

25-70962        1532 UNWANTED PERSON NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21952] STOP & SHOP - 540 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-15:35:17                 Arvd-15:35:22  Clrd-15:45:33
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-15:41:02  Enrt-15:41:05                 Clrd-15:45:33
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-15:41:12  Enrt-15:41:14  Arvd-15:42:44  Clrd-15:44:17
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1534 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

black male - brown coat - sitting in the can/bottle return   
has been there for house wont leave

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1537 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc reports there is no one inside the can/bottle room now.   
=

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1547 LOBO, JOAO
This ofc reports that if we get anothetr call for a black   
male wearing a ponch, pushing a cart and handicapp legs, is   
gonna be hinm again.

25-70963        1534 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22675] 83 ATWOOD ST - 83 ATWOOD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:35:00  Enrt-15:35:49  Arvd-15:37:50  Clrd-15:52:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:52:56  InSrvce-15:52:56
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:35:00  Enrt-15:37:48  Arvd-15:39:52  Clrd-16:14:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:14:54  InSrvce-16:14:54
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1534 KAISER, BRENNA

82 yo female general weakness

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1537 FINN, LINDA
A15/ALS FLY

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1553 FINN, LINDA
CATALDO WILL REMAIN N SCENE EVALUATING

25-70965        1543 SERVE, SUMMONS NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    309 - Romero, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [REV] 98 STATE RD
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:43:00  Clrd-15:47:52
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1549 LOBO, JOAO

no one was home

25-70967        1552 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20586] DARTMOUTH HOUSE - 175 WARD ST Apt. #44
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1556 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line call - could hear baby talking - unable to call   
back 911 pre fix - 11.1m ping

25-70966        1553 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 5673] RONAN APARTMENTS HOUSING FOR ELDERLY - 154 BRADSTREET AVE Apt. #301
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-15:54:42  Enrt-15:59:13  Arvd-16:03:53  Clrd-16:21:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:21:01  InSrvce-16:21:01
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
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          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-15:54:42  Enrt-15:59:38  Arvd-16:10:57  Clrd-16:29:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:29:58  InSrvce-16:29:58
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1554 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

81 yo female - unable to ambulate

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1555 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1559 FINN, LINDA
A-5

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1629 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO CHA   

25-70969        1628 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 55 ADAMS ST
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:28:00  Clrd-16:30:40
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-16:30:34  Enrt-16:30:35  Arvd-16:30:38  Clrd-16:32:03
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 5CPZ39  VIN: 1FMCU9J91KUB17760
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1632 LOBO, JOAO

Operator given a verbal warning

25-70970        1633 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 1732 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1635 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

white male - wearing hat - towards wonderland - flipped off   
cp - cp thought it was starnge - log only

25-70972        1644 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 125 GARFIELD AVE
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-17:02:01  Enrt-17:02:22                 Clrd-17:11:49
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-17:15:37                 Arvd-17:15:40  Clrd-17:16:59
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1645 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

white male party walking towards revere beach staion -   
yelling and knocking things over as he walks by - green   
hoodie - black beanie - black sweat pants -

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1717 LOBO, JOAO
unit checked the length of Garfield Ave, good intnet

25-70973        1658 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20596] PATRIOT TAXI - 737 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1700 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp stated accidental dial - no emergenxy services needed -   
landline
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25-70974        1714 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 8181] QUALITY INN - 100 MORRIS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-17:14:59  Enrt-17:16:53  Arvd-17:21:06  Clrd-17:39:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:39:23  InSrvce-17:39:23
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-17:14:59  Enrt-17:17:52  Arvd-17:31:36  Clrd-17:39:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:39:20  InSrvce-17:39:20
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-17:14:59  Enrt-17:17:54  Arvd-17:25:07  Clrd-17:39:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:39:29  InSrvce-17:39:29
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1714 MARTIN, KELSEY

4 GOOD ROUNDS

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1715 KAISER, BRENNA
ALARM CO: E100 GENERAL FIRE, ZONE 13 FIRE SMOKE DETECTOR ON   
GROUND FLOOR MAINTENCE SHOP, 368 GENERAL FIRE, 369, 370   
GENERAL, 377 GENERAL FIRE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1721 FINN, LINDA
ENTG-3 ON SCENE ALARMS SOUNDING, INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1740 FINN, LINDA
DELAYED IGNITION, SMOKE HAS CLEARED, MANAGEMENT WILL CONTACT   
A PLUMBER COMMAND TERMINATED

25-70976        1716 PARKING, HANDICAPPED SPOT PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22923] 11 BARRETT ST - 11 BARRETT ST
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-17:21:48  Enrt-17:22:12  Arvd-17:31:16  Clrd-17:37:59
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    WHI 2026 HOND LL CR-V  Reg: PC MA 7ASW59  VIN: 7FARS6H67TE053687
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1718 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

car parked in handicap spot - ma reg # 7ASW59 -

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1739 LOBO, JOAO
Vehicle tagged

25-70977        1724 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 2132] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 259 LANTERN RD Apt. #17
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:25:34  Enrt-17:27:36  Arvd-17:30:36  Clrd-17:45:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:45:41  InSrvce-17:45:41
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:25:34  Enrt-17:28:58  Arvd-17:31:31  Clrd-17:50:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:50:05  InSrvce-17:50:05
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     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1725 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co - medical - 60 yo male - injuries from fall

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1726 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1744 FINN, LINDA
A1

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1749 FINN, LINDA
TO CHA

25-70978        1731 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 36 CHARGER ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-17:33:41  Enrt-17:36:12  Arvd-17:43:25  Clrd-17:50:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:50:39  InSrvce-17:50:39
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:33:41  Enrt-17:38:09  Arvd-17:42:37  Clrd-17:50:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:50:37  InSrvce-17:50:37
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1733 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

89 yo male - unable to ambulate

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1735 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1738 FINN, LINDA
MEDIC 2 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1745 FINN, LINDA
LIFT ASSIST ENG-5 IS ASSISTING THE AMBULANCE

25-70981        1742 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 KILBURN ST
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-17:44:11  Enrt-17:45:09  Arvd-17:50:37  Clrd-17:59:06
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 MNNI SW COOPER  Reg: PC MA 2VZZ76  VIN: WMWZF3C59CT267894
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1743 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states car blocking her driveway - white mini coupe - no   
plate provided - please do not ring bell if you need to make   
contact

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1801 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc reports this mv was parked over the yellow markings. At   
this time the property owner did not want the vehicle towed.   

25-70982        1754 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22314] 17 DEHON ST
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          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:55:35  Enrt-18:02:51  Arvd-18:06:31  Clrd-18:11:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:11:14  InSrvce-18:11:14
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:55:35  Enrt-17:58:51  Arvd-18:06:29  Clrd-18:11:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:11:11  InSrvce-18:11:11
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1755 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

46 yo male - injuries from fall on sidewalk

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1755 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1802 FINN, LINDA
46YR OLD MALE RIGHT HIP PAIN FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1802 FINN, LINDA
A5

25-70983        1807 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 40 BLANEY ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-18:08:33  Enrt-18:10:20  Arvd-18:12:30  Clrd-18:21:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:21:38  InSrvce-18:21:38
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-18:08:33  Enrt-18:14:05  Arvd-18:14:06  Clrd-18:22:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:22:26  InSrvce-18:22:26
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1808 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

83 yo male - general weakness

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1808 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1811 FINN, LINDA
TO MGH

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1814 FINN, LINDA
A14

25-70985        1817 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 44 ATWOOD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-18:18:19  Enrt-18:21:24  Arvd-18:27:30  Clrd-18:33:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:33:58  InSrvce-18:33:58
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:18:19  Enrt-18:20:46  Arvd-18:26:14  Clrd-18:38:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:38:40  InSrvce-18:38:40
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     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1818 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

91 yo female - non responsive but breathing

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1818 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1820 FINN, LINDA
A-13 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1824 FINN, LINDA
ALS FLY

25-70986        1818 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 44 ATWOOD ST
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-18:18:43  Enrt-18:18:47  Arvd-18:23:43  Clrd-18:29:15
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1818 KAISER, BRENNA

91 YO FEMALE UNRESPONSIVE BUT BREATHING   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1818 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1825 LOBO, JOAO
Female is responding

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1833 LOBO, JOAO
Straight med, 1 to MGH

   Original Call #:    25-70985

25-70988        1822 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 341 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 11 CHARLES AVE
                       Lat: +042.401821 Lon: -070.998849   
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:22:00  Clrd-18:26:02
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 KIA SE OPTIMA  Reg: PC MA 6XWR79  VIN: 5XXGN4A76DG194878
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1826 LOBO, JOAO

Clear w/ a verbal for speeding

25-70989        1829 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 426 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1831 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

minor 2 car mva - parties will exchange paper work - log   
only

25-70990        1834 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:34:00  Clrd-18:43:53
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA

25-70991        1834 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
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        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 88] BROWN CIRCLE - 1 BROWN CIR
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-18:36:16  Enrt-18:36:33  Arvd-18:43:51  Clrd-19:14:36
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 HOND HR-V  Reg: PC MA 4MZX23  VIN: 3CZRU6H71HM733581
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 HOND ODYSSEY  Reg: PC MA 4MAC45  VIN: 5FNRL5H62BB098943
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1836 KAISER, BRENNA

2 CAR MVA - NO AIRBAGS NO INJURIES - HONDA CRV GRY MAY BE   
UNDRIVABLE - BOTH PARTIES PULLED INTO MASTER AUTO - OCCURED   
IN THE ROATARY ITSELF

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1843 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp called - other driver does not have a license and asking   
for an eta - states other driver is asking her not to call   
police   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1907 LOBO, JOAO
Operator of the HRV only had a permit. The vehicle will be   
taken over by licensed driver Thaiza De Andrade. Criminal   
citation will be issued to the operator w/ the permit.   

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-70991-AC
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-70991-AR
           Summons:    CANDIDO MENEZES, FERNANDA        
           Address:    82 GAGE AVE Apt. #3   REVERE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

25-70993        1840 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24940] 55 WALNUT, LLC - 55 WALNUT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:41:29  Enrt-18:44:34  Arvd-18:47:51  Clrd-18:51:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:51:44  InSrvce-18:51:44
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-18:41:29  Enrt-18:44:03  Arvd-18:45:53  Clrd-18:51:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:51:42  InSrvce-18:51:42
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:41:29  Enrt-18:44:35  Arvd-18:47:52  Clrd-18:51:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:51:46  InSrvce-18:51:46
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1841 MARTIN, KELSEY

ALARM COMPANY: ZONE 74 - FLOOR 3 SOUTH HALL

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1846 FINN, LINDA
C3 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING, ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1852 FINN, LINDA
ALARMS SET OFF DUE TO COOKING, SYSTEM RESET

25-70997        1852 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 55] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 90 ADAMS ST
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1854 MARTIN, KELSEY
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       Modified By:      12/24/2025 1855 MARTIN, KELSEY
FP CALLING IN STATING SHE LOST HER BLACK CAT - CHRISTMAS   
COLOR COLLAR WITH NAME TAG - NAME IS GIGI - NO CHIP

25-71000        1926 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22740] 114 GRAND VIEW AVE - 114 GRAND VIEW AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-19:27:46  Enrt-19:30:31                 Clrd-19:36:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:47  InSrvce-19:36:47
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:27:46  Enrt-19:31:13                 Clrd-19:36:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:54  InSrvce-19:36:54
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-19:27:46  Enrt-19:31:32                 Clrd-19:36:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:50  InSrvce-19:36:50
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1927 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

adt - zone keypad 995

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1938 FINN, LINDA
INVESTIGATED FAMILY HAS NO IDEA HOW THIS CAME IN   

25-71001        1928 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 4216] SBX 126  MOUNTAIN AVE @ A ST - 145 MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-19:30:09  Enrt-19:30:11  Arvd-19:34:21  Clrd-19:35:29
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1929 KAISER, BRENNA

WHITE TOYOTA CAMRY BLOCKING A FIRE HYDRANT AND PARTIALLY   
BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1929 KAISER, BRENNA
NO REG   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1935 LOBO, JOAO
Vehicle GOA

25-71002        1938 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 2 SARGENT ST
                ID:    385 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:38:00  Clrd-19:41:11
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 SUBA IMPREZ  Reg: PC MA 2HPH34  VIN: 4S3GTAB67L3709203
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1941 LOBO, JOAO

Verbal for stop sign violation

25-71004        1957 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 220 CAMPBELL AVE Apt. #2
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1959 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

2x call - abandonded and hung up @ pick up - unable to call   
back 911 prefix - nothing pertinent out of address - .9m   
ping
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25-71005        2001 UNWANTED PERSON NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 1855] GIO'S LIQUOR STORE - 765 BROADWAY
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-20:03:14  Enrt-20:04:41  Arvd-20:06:50  Clrd-20:15:19
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-20:04:36  Enrt-20:04:41  Arvd-20:06:29  Clrd-20:15:19
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:         
           Vehicle:    RED 2015 TOYT UT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 4GP788  VIN: 5TDJKRFH4FS219257
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2002 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

lyft driver - female customer wont get out of car - toyota   
highlander red -

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2003 KAISER, BRENNA
FEMALE IS DK IN THE BACK OF THE CAR- CAN BE HEARD SCREAMING   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2003 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
states she is dk - can hear her yelling in the background

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2011 LOBO, JOAO
Giving escort to this female starting mileage 40911

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2014 LOBO, JOAO
Ending mileage 40912. Ofc knocking on the door to see if   
anyone is home

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2015 LOBO, JOAO
Father was home and opened the door. came out to meet female   
party .   

25-71007        2017 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #411
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-20:18:23  Enrt-20:22:02  Arvd-20:24:48  Clrd-20:41:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:41:13  InSrvce-20:41:13
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:18:23  Enrt-20:21:08  Arvd-20:25:45  Clrd-20:41:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:41:19  InSrvce-20:41:19
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2018 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

84 yo male injuries from fall

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2018 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2019 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
wife states just lift assist needed

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2020 FINN, LINDA
A15

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2041 FINN, LINDA
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PATIENT REFUSAL

25-71008        2030 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 978] OCEAN PLACE TOWER - 388 OCEAN AVE
                       Lat: +042.411970 Lon: -070.990860   
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-20:31:22  Enrt-20:34:50  Arvd-20:38:32  Clrd-20:46:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:46:19  InSrvce-20:46:19
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-20:31:22  Enrt-20:34:07  Arvd-20:35:57  Clrd-20:46:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:46:00  InSrvce-20:46:00
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-20:31:22  Enrt-20:34:41  Arvd-20:37:26  Clrd-20:47:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:47:03  InSrvce-20:47:03
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2031 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

central alarm - zone 1 fire alarm

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2036 FINN, LINDA
C3 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2047 FINN, LINDA
FOOD OLN THE STOVE SYSTEM RESET

25-71011        2040 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 978] OCEAN PLACE TOWER - 388 OCEAN AVE
                       Lat: +042.411970 Lon: -070.990860   
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-20:41:21                                Clrd-20:43:19
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-20:44:05  Enrt-20:46:32  Arvd-20:55:44  Clrd-20:56:21
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 TOYT PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 3VSD96  VIN: JTDKB20UX83334564
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2058 LOBO, JOAO

Report of this vehicle being parked in the fire lane while   
fire is on scene for alarm activation

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2059 LOBO, JOAO
RFD cleared, male party waiting in vehicle for his sister to   
come out. Unit cleared.   

25-71013        2040 FIRE, OTHER INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 25 THURLOW AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-20:45:41  Enrt-20:50:07  Arvd-20:50:18  Clrd-20:50:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:50:27  InSrvce-20:50:27
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-20:50:34  Enrt-20:50:35  Arvd-20:50:36  Clrd-21:18:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:18:49  InSrvce-21:18:49
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2044 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

mva - no pi - no airbag deployment - infiniti gray - toyota   
tundra - car is leaking

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2045 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ma reg #4XAP78 ma reg # 5FVE49   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2119 FINN, LINDA
LEAKING FLUIDS DUE TO MVA, POLICE ENROUTE AS WELL AS TOW

25-71012        2041 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 978] OCEAN PLACE TOWER - 388 OCEAN AVE
                       Lat: +042.411970 Lon: -070.990860   
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2042 FINN, LINDA

FIRE ON SCENE AND THERE IS A CAR PARKED IN THE FIRE LANE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2045 LOBO, JOAO
Duplicate call

25-71014        2042 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24148] 52 WINTHROP AVE - 52 WINTHROP AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:49:13                                Clrd-20:51:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:51:53  InSrvce-20:51:53
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-20:49:13  Enrt-20:51:29                 Clrd-20:51:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:51:43  InSrvce-20:51:43
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-20:49:13                                Clrd-20:51:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:51:46  InSrvce-20:51:46
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2046 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 2048 MARTIN, KELSEY

INVESITGATE THE PAST BURNING FROM ITEM LEFT IN MICROWAVE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2049 MARTIN, KELSEY
PAST ALARMS SOUNDING DUE TO COOKING - INVESTIGATE THE   
CONDITIONS   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2052 FINN, LINDA
PER C3 RETURN COMPANIES

25-71015        2046 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    240 - Bruker, Kenneth
  Location/Address:    [REV] 25 THURLOW AVE
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-20:47:25  Enrt-20:53:33  Arvd-20:55:19  Clrd-21:07:57
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 INFI SE QX60  Reg: PC MA 5FVE49  VIN: 5N1AL0MM4GC517752
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 TOYT PK TUNDRA  Reg: PC MA 4XAP78  VIN: 5TFVC5DB8PX023078
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2046 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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2 car mva - fire enroute to investigate leaking fluids

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2051 LOBO, JOAO
RFD on scene

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2052 KAISER, BRENNA
       Modified By:      12/24/2025 2053 KAISER, BRENNA

BOTH PARTIES SIGNED REFUSAL, STANDING BY FOR GJ TO ARRIVE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2053 KAISER, BRENNA
DISREGARD LAST FOR A WPD CALL   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2055 LOBO, JOAO
Action enroute

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2130 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR ACTION HAS THE VEHICLE, AC TO FOLLOW - ASSIGNED   

   Original Call #:    25-71013
       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71015-AC

25-71017        2052 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 28 S IRVING ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:55:28  Enrt-20:58:53                 Clrd-21:01:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:01:35  InSrvce-21:01:35
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-20:55:28  Enrt-20:58:52  Arvd-21:00:29  Clrd-21:09:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:09:32  InSrvce-21:09:32
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-20:55:28  Enrt-20:58:33  Arvd-21:00:33  Clrd-21:10:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:10:06  InSrvce-21:10:06
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2055 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

owner not on scene called in tenants stating alarms going   
off - unsure if it fire or co

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2106 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND REPORTS A FAULTY DETECTOR WILL BE REMOVING IT, BE ON   
SCENE A FW MINUTES

25-71018        2101 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 22 NORTH ST Apt. #1
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-21:16:56  Enrt-21:18:06  Arvd-21:20:44  Clrd-21:40:57
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2115 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

mass behavior health helpline called in for mother w spanish   
interp - son has not left his house in 2 wks - landlord told   
mother he looks really depressed - landlord saw him   
yesterday -would not come outside - mom has not been able to   
get in touch w him - mom would like him evaluated - mom is   
in mexico calling the helpline mom states he was sectioned   
in sept
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         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2122 MARTIN, KELSEY
MOTHER GAVE BASEMENT APARTMENT - MP IS IN APT 1 OUT OF CJIS   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2131 LOBO, JOAO
No answer at the door. Tried phone number we have in house   
and there was answer, did leave him a VM.   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2140 LOBO, JOAO
Male party in good health, he will be referred to BHU. Male   
denied all services. He will contact his mom.   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2251 KAISER, BRENNA
MOTHER CALLED BACK WAS ADVISED

25-71019        2120 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24896] ROBINSON - 656 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-21:21:11  Enrt-21:23:47  Arvd-21:25:07  Clrd-21:34:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:34:19  InSrvce-21:34:19
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-21:21:11  Enrt-21:23:01  Arvd-21:27:57  Clrd-21:33:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:33:49  InSrvce-21:33:49
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:21:11  Enrt-21:23:46  Arvd-21:27:59  Clrd-21:33:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:33:26  InSrvce-21:33:26
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2121 FINN, LINDA

ZONE 09

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2121 KAISER, BRENNA
920, ZONE 14, ZONE 13, NO DESCRIPTION   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2124 MARTIN, KELSEY
EMPLOYEE ON SCENE STATING ALARMS SOUNDING - NO SMOKE OR FIRE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2125 FINN, LINDA
ENG-5 ON SCENE NOTHING SHOWING, C3 ON SCENE OCEAN AVE   
COMMAND

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2130 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
alarm co - keyholder advised property manager is on his way   
to meet with fire fighters -   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2134 FINN, LINDA
COOKING 9TH FLOOR ALARM PANEL HAS BEEN RESET COMMAND   
TERMINATED

25-71020        2122 UNWANTED PERSON NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24957] REVIO REVERE BEACH APARTMENTS - 646 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-21:34:58  Enrt-21:35:52  Arvd-21:41:51  Clrd-21:48:28
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2125 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states trespasser in construction site - 1 male all black   
- 1 female white long sleeve, khaki pants- cp states they   
entered the building - south west area

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2135 KAISER, BRENNA
call code updated to unwanted   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2143 LOBO, JOAO
Unit reports open door on the left side

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2144 LOBO, JOAO
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No one in the building

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2149 LOBO, JOAO
No one found on scene at the construction site. Ofc would   
like us to call the security company to let them know all   
the doors of the construction site were unlock. If they   
could have the workers lock the doors so that we do not cont   
to respond repeatedly.   

25-71024        2148 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 18 NEPONSET ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-21:49:50  Enrt-21:54:06  Arvd-21:54:07  Clrd-22:03:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:03:11  InSrvce-22:03:11
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:49:50  Enrt-21:54:05  Arvd-21:55:49  Clrd-22:10:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:10:44  InSrvce-22:10:44
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-21:52:30                                Clrd-21:52:48
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2149 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

40 yo male - chest pains -

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2150 MARTIN, KELSEY
40 yo male altered mental   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2150 MARTIN, KELSEY
police enroute - stage for police   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2210 FINN, LINDA
CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE

25-71025        2150 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 18 NEPONSET ST
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-21:51:09  Enrt-21:52:58  Arvd-21:53:33  Clrd-22:18:04
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-21:51:53                                Clrd-21:52:15
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-21:52:54  Enrt-21:52:58  Arvd-21:58:57  Clrd-22:18:05
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2151 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

40 yo male - possible altered mental

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2151 MARTIN, KELSEY
mp is being agressive - pushing his wife and screaming at   
other parties in the home   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2151 MARTIN, KELSEY



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 117
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

no weapons   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2218 KAISER, BRENNA
male going to cha everett voluntary , clear   

   Original Call #:    25-71024

25-71026        2153 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22445] 249 CRESCENT AVE - 249 CRESCENT AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:54:57  Enrt-21:59:28  Arvd-22:03:24  Clrd-22:09:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:09:56  InSrvce-22:09:56
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:54:57                                Clrd-22:07:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:07:13  InSrvce-22:07:13
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2154 KAISER, BRENNA

76 YO FEMALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

25-71027        2153 FIRE, OTHER INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24770] 22 STEEPLE ST - 25 STEEPLE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-21:56:23  Enrt-22:00:57  Arvd-22:02:19  Clrd-22:07:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:07:38  InSrvce-22:07:38
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-21:57:04  Enrt-22:00:59  Arvd-22:02:20  Clrd-22:07:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:07:40  InSrvce-22:07:40
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-21:57:13                                Clrd-21:58:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:58:33  InSrvce-21:58:33
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2156 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

national grid on scene - recieved call on natural gas odor   
in basement - investigate odor of natural gases - ng will   
stay on scene

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2208 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND REPORTS NAT. GRID IS ON SCENE CALL WAS FOR 25   
STEEPLE NOTHING FOUND AND HOUSE IS SECURED

25-71029        2155 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 13866] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 183A PROCTOR AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-22:00:53                                Clrd-22:03:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:03:08  InSrvce-22:03:08
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB3-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:02:34  Enrt-22:03:26  Arvd-22:07:28  Clrd-22:22:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:22:40  InSrvce-22:22:40
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
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        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-22:03:17  Enrt-22:03:20  Arvd-22:09:20  Clrd-22:18:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:18:12  InSrvce-22:18:12
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2156 MARTIN, KELSEY

74 YO FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2202 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2216 FINN, LINDA
74YR OLD FEMALE COMPLICATIONS FROM CANCERS, ASSISTING   
CATALDO

25-71028        2156 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 99 GAGE AVE Apt. #B
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-21:58:38  Enrt-22:02:00                 Clrd-22:06:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:06:52  InSrvce-22:06:52
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-21:58:38  Enrt-22:02:02                 Clrd-22:06:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:06:57  InSrvce-22:06:57
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2207 FINN, LINDA

INJURIES AFTER AN ASSAULT

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2207 FINN, LINDA
PATIENT REFUSAL

   Original Call #:    25-71023

25-71030        2157 PUBLIC SAFETY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21050] REVERE FIRE DEPARTMENT CENTRAL STATION - 400 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2159 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states lights not cycling off red in front of fire   
station on - 1 caller

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2204 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
bellofato notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2215 KAISER, BRENNA
lights are cycling on the broadway station camera

25-71031        2200 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 454 BROADWAY @ 15 FERNWOOD AVE
                       Lat: +042.411131 Lon: -071.011620   
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:00:00  Clrd-22:06:34
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 FORD EXPLORER  Reg: PC MA 4TGH68  VIN: 1FM5K8DH3KGA57328
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2207 LOBO, JOAO

Infraction occurred at the location of Beach St @ Central,   
verbal given

25-71032        2214 DISTURBANCE, NOISE NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 653 BROADWAY Apt. #3
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-22:20:33  Enrt-22:20:47                 Clrd-22:21:02
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2215 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

neighbor states downstairs neighbors are blasting music w   
loud base -

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2221 KAISER, BRENNA
music was turned off per the rp   

25-71033        2229 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 21304] LITTLE LEAGUE PARK - 205 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:29:00  Clrd-22:54:36
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-22:36:14                 Arvd-22:36:17  Clrd-22:54:37
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 HOND UT PILOT  Reg: PC MA 3YMF92  VIN: 5FNYF18618B040231
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2236 LOBO, JOAO

Action enroute

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2240 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG 3YFM92 REVO/INSC   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2254 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS CLEAR MALE RECTIFIED ISSUE WITH INSURANCE, WILL BE   
ISSUED A CITIATION FOR IMPROPER TURN   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2254 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
AR ASSIGNED TO 103

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71033-AR
           Summons:    VALDEZ, JORDAEL        
           Address:    44 RIDGE RD   REVERE, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    TURN, IMPROPER *
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-71034        2233 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 143 ENDICOTT AVE
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-22:38:56  Enrt-22:38:58  Arvd-22:48:14  Clrd-23:06:18
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2003 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 5VVX54  VIN: 1HGCM66553A095033
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2237 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states car alarm has been going off for 2 days - gray   
sedan no plate information - states it goes off then stops   
and starts again-

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2253 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG 5VVX54 - 03 ACCORD GRY - 156 ENDICOTT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2300 KAISER, BRENNA
107 ATTEMPTING TO MAKE CONTACT AT 156   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2306 CUEVAS, CAMILA
107- spoke with male party, he disconnected the battery to   
the car, there shouldnt be anymore alarms for the night

25-71035        2252 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #139
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-22:58:01  Enrt-22:58:02                 Clrd-23:01:32
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
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        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-23:01:38  Enrt-23:01:40  Arvd-23:26:01  Clrd-23:31:03
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2253 MARTIN, KELSEY

cp is resident from 138 - reporting a loud party

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2302 KAISER, BRENNA
106 TAKING FOR 105   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2317 CUEVAS, CAMILA
106- off with mass reg# 8ch365,dmv, on rt1 lynn st   
westbound, waiting for state polices arrival

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2331 CUEVAS, CAMILA
106- THAT WAS APT 216, THEY DIDNT HAVE THE MUSIC ON JUST A   
LARGE GATHERING IN THE APT, INFORMED THEM TO KEEP IT LOW.

25-71036        2257 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV 24882] 15A OCEAN PIER AVE - 15A OCEAN PIER AVE
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:57:00  Clrd-22:58:45
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2257 KAISER, BRENNA

DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2258 KAISER, BRENNA
ECHO CLEAR

25-71040        2333 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #139
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-23:37:24  Enrt-23:37:34  Arvd-23:39:16  Clrd-23:44:43
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2337 MARTIN, KELSEY

DIFFERENT CALLER COMPLAINING ABOUT THE MUSIC/PARTY

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2337 MARTIN, KELSEY
SAME COMPLAINT FOR SAME APARTMENT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2344 CUEVAS, CAMILA
106- APT 139 HAD LOUD MUSIC THEY WERE TOLD TO SHUT IT OFF.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2353 CUEVAS, CAMILA
106- SPOKE WITH C/P AND ITS AN ONGOING ISSUE, SHE WAS   
REFERED TO CONTACT MANAGEMENT

25-71042        2345 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20287] HEIDI'S PLACE - 864 WINTHROP AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-23:45:58  Enrt-23:53:15  Arvd-23:55:09  Clrd-12/25/2025 @ 00:03:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:03:14  InSrvce-00:03:14
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
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                       Disp-23:45:58  Enrt-23:50:50  Arvd-23:55:01  Clrd-12/25/2025 @ 00:08:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:08:45  InSrvce-00:08:45
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2346 KAISER, BRENNA

65 YO FEMALE DIFF BREATHING - SENT TO CATALDO   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2350 MORGAN, WHITNEY
A15

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2353 MORGAN, WHITNEY
ALS4

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0008 MORGAN, WHITNEY
TRANSPORT TO MASS GEN

25-71043        2345 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-23:46:27                                Clrd-23:46:32
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-23:46:46  Enrt-23:47:06  Arvd-23:50:49  Clrd-23:59:17
                       360 -   
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-23:46:51  Enrt-23:47:05  Arvd-23:49:56  Clrd-23:59:20
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-23:47:55  Enrt-23:47:57  Arvd-23:47:58  Clrd-23:59:16
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2346 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS EMPLOYEE STATING THERE ARE 2 PEOPLE INSIDE SCREAMING   
AND YELLING AT ONE ANTOPHER - NO WEAPONS

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2347 MARTIN, KELSEY
ONE MALE, BLK MP BEIGE COAT, DARK PANTS - ONE FEMALE, WHITE   
FM BLONDE HAIR, BLK COAT W/ FUR   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2359 CUEVAS, CAMILA
107- PARTIES WERE TOLD TO LEAVE, PEACE RESTORED

25-71044        2346 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2347 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP - NO PING - ATTEMPTED TO CALL BACK AND STATES   
NOT IN SERVICE

25-71045        2349 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY Apt. #318
                ID:    419 -   
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                       Disp-23:51:05  Enrt-23:51:26  Arvd-23:53:41  Clrd-23:59:02
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2350 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS APT 214 STATES LOUD PARTY ABOVE THEM, UNSURE WHAT UNIT   
IT IS, BELIEVES 314 -ON THIRD FLOOR

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2357 CUEVAS, CAMILA
101- ITS COMING FROM APT 318

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2358 CUEVAS, CAMILA
101- SHUT IT OFF FOR THE NIGHT

For Date: 12/25/2025  -  Thursday   

25-71047        0005 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-00:12:31  Enrt-00:13:21  Arvd-00:18:29  Clrd-00:23:17
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0011 KAISER, BRENNA

CHECK WELL BEING ON MALE PARTY - WAS JUST IN A VERBAL   
ARGUMENT WITH HIS FATHER AND KICKED OUT OF HIS HOME AT 581   
BEACH ST - MALE IS STATING HE HAS NO WHERE TO GO AND DOES   
NOT KNOW WHAT TO DO MOVING FORWARD - WAS OFFERED ADVICE ON   
LOCAL WARMING CENTERS BUT WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER   
REGARDING HIS NEXT STEPS AND RIGHTS INVOLVING THE HOUSING   
SITUATION AND THE VERBAL ARGUMENT - MALE WILL BE OUT FRONT   
IN A GRY JACKET

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0023 CUEVAS, CAMILA
104- HE SAID THERES NO DOMESTIC, HES GOING TO STAY WITH HIS   
UNCLE FOR THE NIGHT

25-71046        0006 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-00:07:03  Enrt-00:09:49  Arvd-00:12:15  Clrd-00:16:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:16:12  InSrvce-00:16:12
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:07:03  Enrt-00:08:43  Arvd-00:12:10  Clrd-00:21:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:21:08  InSrvce-00:21:08
     Dispatched By:    732 - MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Enroute By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Arrived By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
        Cleared By:    MORGAN, WHITNEY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0006 MARTIN, KELSEY

42 YO MALE CHEST PAIN

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0007 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0008 MORGAN, WHITNEY
A5
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0016 MORGAN, WHITNEY
CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE.E5 BACK I/S

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0021 MORGAN, WHITNEY
TRANSPORT TO MASS GEN

25-71048        0018 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20253] LIGHT HOUSE NURSING HOME - 204 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #211
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-00:21:05  Enrt-00:21:46  Arvd-00:23:59  Clrd-00:48:06
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0020 CUEVAS, CAMILA

C/P STATES HER AND HER ROOMATE ARE BEING NEGLECTED AND NOT   
BEING GIVEN THEIR MEDS. SHES ADAMANT ON SPEAKING WITH AN   
OFFICER.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0048 CUEVAS, CAMILA
102- TALKED TO C/P, SHE HAD CONCERNS OVER GETTING HER   
MEDICATION SHE WAS SATISFIED WITH THE RESPONSE.

25-71049        0030 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    395 - Crevoiserat, D, Dash Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV] 17 ARGYLE ST
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-00:36:10  Enrt-00:37:03  Arvd-00:48:00  Clrd-01:05:50
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    Crevoiserat, D, Dash Paul
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0035 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS THE MOTHER - STATED HER DAUGHTER LEFT HER HOME ABOUT   
AN HOUR AND HALF AGO FROM PEABODY, 12 CROWININSHIELD ST APT   
703 - DAUGHTER WAS SUPPOSE TO CALL THE MOTHER WHEN SHE   
ARRIVED HOME AND HAS NOT DONE SO - MOTHER IS CONCERNED FOR   
HER WELLBEING - FEMALE DOES NOT HAVE ANY PERTINENT MEDICAL   
ISSUES - DRIVES A BLK CHEVY CRUZE, MA REG 2MC292

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0039 KAISER, BRENNA
ATTEMPTED TO CALL FEMALE ON PROVIDED PHONE NUMBER   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0051 CUEVAS, CAMILA
104- CAR NOT IN THE AREA

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0058 CUEVAS, CAMILA
104- SPOKE WITH SEVERAL FAMILY MEMBERS AND THEY STATED THAT   
SHE MIGHT BE WORKING TONIGHT, SHES AN OVERNIGHT NURSE.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0102 KAISER, BRENNA
PEABODY PD WILL CHECK THE MOTHERS LOT   

25-71050        0043 911 HANG UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 40 CENTENNIAL AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-00:48:42  Enrt-00:49:19  Arvd-00:52:37  Clrd-00:57:11
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0047 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 OPEN LINE OF PARTIES TALKING LOUDLY, SOUNDS LIKE SOMEONE   
IN THE BACKGROUND SAYING "DONT CALL 911" - THEN CALL   
DISCONNECTED - 911 PREFIXED NUMBER - 5 METER PING OVER   
ADDRESS - NO RECENT HISTORY

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0057 CUEVAS, CAMILA
103- CHECKED RESIDENTS IN BOTH UNITS AND THEY BOTH DENIED   
CALLING 911. THEY WERE IN GOOD SPIRITS.
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25-71053        0053 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 120 OXFORD ST @ 525 MOUNTAIN AVE
                       Lat: +042.416251 Lon: -071.027560   
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0104 MARTIN, KELSEY

IPHONE CRASH NOTIFICATION - CP CONFIRMED THAT THERE IS NO   
EMERGENCY AND STATED ACCIDNETAL - NUMBER IN HOUSE WITH NO   
HISTORY - 7 METER PING OVER ADDRESS

25-71052        0055 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0102 MARTIN, KELSEY

MP IS A GOPUFF DELIVERY DRIVER, STATES HE WAS STUCK IN THE   
GARAGE AREA - WHILE ON THE PHONE A RESIDENT CAME TO ASSIST   
HIM - LOG ENTRY ONLY

25-71055        0107 UNWANTED PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23231] 66 FAIRFIELD - 66 FAIRFIELD ST Apt. #1
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-01:12:15  Enrt-01:12:47  Arvd-01:19:28  Clrd-01:28:25
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-01:13:00  Enrt-01:13:01  Arvd-01:19:27  Clrd-01:25:46
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0111 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES THAT THERE IS A WOMAN THERE GIVING HIM A HARD TIME   
- WHILE WAITING FOR A SPANISH INTERPERTER THEY DISCONNECTED   
- GETTING AN INTERPERTER AND DIALING THEM BACK - CP   
CONFIRMED ADDRESS BUT DID NOT GET TO IF THERE WAS AN   
APARTMENT YET - OBTAINING MORE INFORMATION

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0115 MARTIN, KELSEY
INTERPERTER ON THE LINE, CONFIRMED ADDRESS AND APARTMENT- MP   
FP PHYSICAL ALTERCATION - NO WEAPONS   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0128 CUEVAS, CAMILA
104- PARTY WAS ON THE LINE STILL WITH THE INTERPRETER, SHE   
STATED SHE NO LONGER NEEDS SERVICES.

25-71057        0116 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0117 KAISER, BRENNA

OPEN 911 LINE SOUNDED LIKE POCKET DIAL - NO RESPONSE TTY OR   
SILENT CALL - NOTHING IN HOUSE - LEFT VM

25-71058        0117 ASSAULT ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV] 0 JAMES ST @ 58 ARLINGTON AVE
                       Lat: +042.405341 Lon: -070.997060   
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-01:24:32  Enrt-01:25:20  Arvd-01:28:19  Clrd-01:47:18
                       360 -   
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-01:24:36  Enrt-01:25:15                 Clrd-01:26:05
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-01:25:49  Enrt-01:26:00  Arvd-01:28:58  Clrd-02:06:56
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-01:26:18  Enrt-01:26:19  Arvd-01:28:47  Clrd-02:06:55
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-01:29:08  Enrt-01:29:10  Arvd-01:29:11  Clrd-01:47:24
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-01:29:20  Enrt-01:29:21  Arvd-01:29:22  Clrd-02:06:53
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0123 KAISER, BRENNA

SPANISH INTERPRETER - RP STATED HE WAS ASSAULTED BY A FEMALE   
PARTY - FEMALE IS ON FOOT DOWN ARLINGTON AVE, BLACK FEMALE   
DARK HAIR JACKET PURSE - MALE ASKED HER TO EXIT THE VEHICLE   
AND SHE STRUCK HIM IN THE FACE - GETTING FURTHER

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0124 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE NOW AT FLORENCE AND JAMES IN A TOYOTA CAMRY   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0124 KAISER, BRENNA
BEING ADVISED TO STOP MOVING, DOES NOT MEDICAL AID

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0124 KAISER, BRENNA
NO WEAPONS WERE INVOLVED   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0126 CUEVAS, CAMILA
101- ENROUTE FOR TRANSLATION

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0128 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE PARTY KEEPS WALKING AROUND - HAS BEEN ADVISED TO STOP   
NUMEROUS TIMES   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0129 CUEVAS, CAMILA
107- SPEAKING WITH MALE AT 36 FLORENCE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0130 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ECHO1- THEY LOCATED FEMALE AT 32 FLORENCE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0148 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 0151 CUEVAS, CAMILA

103- TRANSPORTING MALE PARTY, SM:32929 @ 1:44AM
101- GIVING COURTESY RIDE FOR FEMALE TO THE STATION TO GET   
EVALUATED. SM:23768 @ 1:45AM

103- EM:32930 @ 1:47AM
101- EM:23769 @ 1:48AM

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0221 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 0227 CUEVAS, CAMILA

101- GIVING FEMALE PARTY A RIDE HOME, SM:23769 @ 2:20AM
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0226 CUEVAS, CAMILA
101- EM:23770 @ 2:25AM

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71058-AR
           Summons:    VALENCIA-MESA, CARLOS MARIO       
           Address:    5 FLORENCE AVE   REVERE, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    A&B

25-71060        0125 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 17 ARGYLE ST
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0134 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS PEABODY STATING MA REG: 2MC292 - FROM PAST WELL BEING   
HIT THE FLOCK GOING BACK TOWARDS THE DIRECTION OF HOME -   
WHILE ENTER THIS CALL A FP RELATED TO MS. BOLLING CALLED THE   
STATION TO REPORT SHE HAD MADE IT HOME AND ALREADY SPOKEN TO   
HER MOTHER WHO ORIGINALLY REQUESTED A WELL BEING CHECK -   
DISPATCH REACHED OUT TO THE MOTHER TO CONFIRM THIS AND SHE   
REPORTED HER DAUGHTER DID MAKE IT HOME SAFE AND SOUND - NO   
ACTION REQUIRED

25-71061        0144 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:44:46  Enrt-01:48:40  Arvd-01:52:09  Clrd-01:55:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:55:34  InSrvce-01:55:34
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-01:44:46  Enrt-01:48:55  Arvd-01:52:49  Clrd-01:55:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:55:36  InSrvce-01:55:36
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0144 CUEVAS, CAMILA

EVAL ON FEMALE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0145 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 0148 CUEVAS, CAMILA

103- TRANSPORTING MALE PARTY, SM:32929 @ 1:44AM

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0146 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 0149 CUEVAS, CAMILA

101- GIVING COURTESY RIDE FOR FEMALE TO THE STATION TO GET   
EVALUATED. SM:23768 @ 1:45AM

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0148 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 responding   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0150 CUEVAS, CAMILA
DISREGARD PREVIOUS NARRATIVES..

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0152 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 on scene   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0152 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ladder 1 reloacting the lobby   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0155 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
no ems needed cataldo cancelled, ladder 1 back in service   

25-71062        0145 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
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  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-01:47:28  Enrt-01:47:30  Arvd-01:49:05  Clrd-01:56:50
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-01:47:33  Enrt-01:47:34  Arvd-01:49:06  Clrd-01:56:51
                       360 -   
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0145 KAISER, BRENNA

SAME MALE PARTY RETURNED AND REFUSING TO LEAVE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0146 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE PARTY WITH A BEIGE JACKET WITH BLACK CLOTHING   
UNDERNEATH   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0156 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ECHO1: MALE AND 2 OTHER FEMALES REMOVED.

25-71063        0154 COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 23 PRATT ST
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0202 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES THERE ARE A GROUP OF PEOPLE OUTSIDE WHO ARE DK -   
CP WAS NOT SURE IF THEY WERE GOING TO DO SOMETHING "BAD" -   
CP STATES THEY LEFT AND HAD NO DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OR DID   
NOT KNOW HOW THEY LEFT  - CP STATED IF THEY CAME BACK HE   
WOULD CALL AGAIN - LOG ENTRY ONLY

25-71064        0222 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24665] 106 PEMBERTON ST - 106 PEMBERTON ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-02:23:13  Enrt-02:26:12  Arvd-02:29:33  Clrd-02:39:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:39:19  InSrvce-02:39:19
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:23:13  Enrt-02:27:21  Arvd-02:30:18  Clrd-03:03:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:03:18  InSrvce-03:03:18
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0222 MARTIN, KELSEY

37 YO FEMALE RAPID HEART RATE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0227 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 responding   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0303 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL   

25-71066        0308 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 50 BROADSOUND AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-03:10:03  Enrt-03:13:45  Arvd-03:15:30  Clrd-03:25:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:25:58  InSrvce-03:25:58
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
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                       Disp-03:10:03  Enrt-03:13:19  Arvd-03:18:06  Clrd-03:23:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:23:31  InSrvce-03:23:31
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0309 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

EVAL OF PARTIES AFTER PYSHICAL ALTERCATION   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0313 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0313 MARTIN, KELSEY
STAGE FOR POLCE - POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0318 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0324 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 1 STATES 2 SIGNED PATIENT REFUSALS CANCEL THE AMBULANCE   

   Original Call #:    25-71065

25-71068        0310 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22381] 100 VANE ST - 100 VANE ST
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-03:43:33  Enrt-03:44:06                 Clrd-03:47:59
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-03:47:56  Enrt-03:47:57  Arvd-03:52:32  Clrd-03:54:59
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0312 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLER LEFT PHONE IN TAXI, ANOTHER RIDER TOOK PHONE, WHEN   
CALLING THE PHONE BACK FEMALE PARTY REFUSED TO RETURN PHONE,   
RP WILL BE TAKING A TAXI TO THIS ADDRESS SHORTLY AND WOULD   
LIKE ASSIANTANCE SHE WILL CALL BACK WHEN HER TAXI ARRIVES TO   
BRING HER TO THIS ADDRESS

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0354 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CLEAR FEMALE PARTY GONE UPONE ARRIVAL NO ANWSER AT DOORM RP   
CAN TRY AGAIN TOMORRWO   

25-71067        0311 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE EXTINGUISHED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 548 WASHINGTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-03:12:05  Enrt-03:16:29                 Clrd-03:18:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:18:25  InSrvce-03:18:25
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-03:12:05  Enrt-03:16:28                 Clrd-03:18:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:18:01  InSrvce-03:18:01
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-03:12:05  Enrt-03:16:27  Arvd-03:16:59  Clrd-03:23:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:23:42  InSrvce-03:23:42
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-03:12:05  Enrt-03:14:53                 Clrd-03:17:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:17:57  InSrvce-03:17:57
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-03:12:05  Enrt-03:16:30                 Clrd-03:18:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:18:22  InSrvce-03:18:22
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0311 MARTIN, KELSEY
ODOR OF BURNING IN THE BUILDING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0313 CUEVAS, CAMILA
PLANT WAS ON FIRE, ITS BEEN EXTINGUISHED, STILL SMOKE IN THE   
BUILDING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0315 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
C3 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0321 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 3 REPORTS PLANT ESTINGUSHED AND BROUGHT OUTSIDE, C3   
STATES RETURN ALL APPARATUS ENG 3 CAN HANDLE   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0323 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 3 BACK IN SERVICE ALL OUT ON BOX 13

25-71075        0312 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 7027] 91 WHITTIN AVE - 91 WHITIN AVE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0344 CUEVAS, CAMILA

caller declined police fire and medical

25-71069        0328 UNWANTED PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20683] SANTANDER BANK - 330 BROADWAY
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-03:38:09  Enrt-03:38:11                 Clrd-03:38:28
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-03:38:34  Enrt-03:38:35  Arvd-03:41:21  Clrd-03:51:20
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0329 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS A SECURITY OPERATOR FOR SANTANDER NOT ON SCENE STATING   
THERE IS A WHITE MP SLEEPING IN THE VESTIBULE - WOULD LIKE   
HIM REMOVED

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0330 CUEVAS, CAMILA
call held due to 25-71065

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0349 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MALE PARTY MOVED ALONG UNITS CLEAR   

25-71071        0333 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 5 HADDON ST @ 160 WINTHROP AVE
                       Lat: +042.406391 Lon: -071.008550   
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-03:38:55  Enrt-03:38:57  Arvd-03:47:04  Clrd-03:50:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0336 MARTIN, KELSEY

LOUD PARTY - CALLER DOES NOT KNOW WHICH HOUSE ITS COMING   
FROM

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0349 CUEVAS, CAMILA
NOTHING HEARD, WILL CHECK AREA ONE MORE TIME

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0350 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CLEAR NOTHING SHOWING   
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25-71072        0338 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY Apt. #613
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-03:51:04  Enrt-03:51:12  Arvd-03:51:43  Clrd-03:51:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-03:51:51  Enrt-03:51:53  Arvd-03:51:54  Clrd-03:58:57
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0340 MARTIN, KELSEY

LOUD PARTY

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0357 CUEVAS, CAMILA
SPOKE TO PARTIES WILL BE SHUTTING IT OFF FOR THE NIGHT   

25-71073        0341 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2132] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 259 LANTERN RD Apt. #17
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-03:44:56                                Clrd-03:45:37
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0343 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY CATALDO, THEY ARE TRANSPORTING A PATIENT FROM   
CHA EVERETT, NEED ASSISTANCE WITH FORCED ENTRY INTO UNIT.   
FIRE ENROUTE.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0349 CUEVAS, CAMILA
PER VIC 1, POLICE WILL STAND DOWN UNTIL NEEDED DUE TO   
PRIORITY CALLS, ADVICE FIRE IF NEEDED POLICE WILL RESPOND

25-71074        0343 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2132] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 259 LANTERN RD Apt. #17
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-03:44:25  Enrt-03:48:37  Arvd-03:52:31  Clrd-03:59:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:59:04  InSrvce-03:59:04
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0344 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CATALDO ON SCENE WITH A PATIENT TRANSPORTED FROM THE   
HOSPITAL, FORCED ENTRY INTO UNIT. POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0352 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
PER V1 POLICE NOT RESPONDING UNLESS FIRE REQUESTS THEM   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0358 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
E3: ASSISTED THE CITIZEN WITH ENTRY - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

   Original Call #:    25-71073

25-71077        0345 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE Apt. #314
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-03:52:10  Enrt-03:52:22  Arvd-03:58:42  Clrd-04:11:29
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0349 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLER OUT OF APT 309, LOUD MUSIC

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0410 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MUSIC OFF FOR THE NIGHT UNITS CLEAR   
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25-71076        0347 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY Apt. #403
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-03:49:01  Enrt-03:51:33  Arvd-03:52:26  Clrd-04:01:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:01:37  InSrvce-04:01:37
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:49:01  Enrt-03:52:54  Arvd-03:57:24  Clrd-04:44:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:44:25  InSrvce-04:44:25
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB9-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:54:25  Enrt-03:54:26  Arvd-03:58:09  Clrd-04:44:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:44:38  InSrvce-04:44:38
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0348 CUEVAS, CAMILA

66 YR OLD FEMALE, HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0352 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0354 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ALS 5   

25-71078        0353 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 TRUE ST
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-03:56:14  Enrt-03:56:39  Arvd-03:59:43  Clrd-04:10:11
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0355 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY NEIGHBOR OUT OF 48 TRUE, STATES HIS NEIGHBORS   
ARE OUT OF TOWN. DK MALE PARTY TRYING IS POUNDING ON THE   
DOOR AND ALSO LEANING OVER THE RAILING, LOSING BALANCE. MALE   
WEARING A RED WINTERCOAT CARRYING A SUITCASE.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0404 CUEVAS, CAMILA
DK MALE PARTY THINKS HE WAS IN CHELSEA, WILL GIVE MALE PARTY   
A COURTESY RIDE TO CHELSEA LINE STARTING MILEAGE 47158 @   
0403   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0410 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENDING MILEAGE 47160 @ 0409 UNITS CLEAR   

25-71079        0409 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 22555] 50 PROCTOR AVE - 50 PROCTOR AVE
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-04:11:53  Enrt-04:12:19  Arvd-04:16:29  Clrd-04:56:42
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-04:11:57  Enrt-04:12:19  Arvd-04:18:26  Clrd-04:56:43
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    397 -   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 132
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

                       Disp-04:15:24  Enrt-04:15:37  Arvd-04:18:25  Clrd-04:36:33
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-04:15:29  Enrt-04:15:34                 Clrd-04:18:13
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-04:16:06  Enrt-04:16:07  Arvd-04:20:57  Clrd-04:56:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-04:18:17                                Clrd-04:18:19
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    328 -   
                       Disp-04:18:53  Enrt-04:18:54  Arvd-04:19:49  Clrd-04:56:46
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0411 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS NEIGHBOR FROM 46 - STATING THAT THERE WERE A GROUP OF   
PEEOPLE FIGHTING VERBALLY OUTSIDE - SOME PEOPLE LEFT, BUT   
NOW THERE ARE SOME PEOPLE THAT WENT INSIDE #50 THAT ARE   
FIGHTING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0411 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP STATES THEY ARE ON THE FIRST FLOOR - CAN ONLY HEAR THEM   
YELLING AT ONE ANOTHER   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0414 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP CALLING BACK - GROUP OF PEOPLE ARE NOW OUTSIDE - 5 PEOPLE   
- ONE PERSON IS LAYING ON THE GROUP - PHYSICALLY FIGHTING -   
UNKNOWN WEAPONS   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0415 MARTIN, KELSEY
3 MALES 3 FEMALES   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0417 CUEVAS, CAMILA
NO ONE FIGHTING IN THE STREET WILL SPEAK TO 5O PROCTOR PER   
101

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0418 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP STATES GROUP WENT BACK INSIDE #50   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0424 CUEVAS, CAMILA
101 REQUESTING MEDICAL   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0424 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ALL PARTIES SEPERATED AND SPEAKING TO PARTIES   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0456 CUEVAS, CAMILA
UNITS CLEARING, MALE PARTY ATTACHED WILL BE TRANSPORTED TO   
CHA EVERETT, MALE PARTY ALSO CHANGED STORY SEVERAL TIME,   
REPORT TO FOLLOW   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0457 CUEVAS, CAMILA
VIC 2 REPORTS THEY WERE ALLOWED ACCESS INTO THE HOME TO LOOK   
FOR ANYONE ELSE INVOLVED NO ONE ELSE WAS FOUND IN THE HOME   

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-71079-OF

25-71080        0411 911 HANG UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 785 WINTHROP AVE Apt. #4
                ID:    321 -   
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                       Disp-04:17:29  Enrt-04:18:00  Arvd-04:20:11  Clrd-04:26:52
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-04:18:22  Enrt-04:18:23  Arvd-04:22:53  Clrd-04:23:49
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0416 CUEVAS, CAMILA

911 HANG UP, NOTHING HEARD ON THE LINE, CALLED BACK AND NO   
ANSWER LEFT VM. NUMBER COMES BACK TO FEMALE OUT OF THIS   
ADDRESS. WE WERE JUST THERE LAST NIGHT AND FEMALE STATED HER   
HUSBAND WAS BEING AGGRESIVE, CHARGES WERE FILED FOR DOMESTIC   
A/B. CHECK WELL BEING.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0426 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ACCIDENTAL, CLEAR, CALL WAS STILL IN CALLER LOG AND   
ACCIDENTALLY DIALED IN   

25-71081        0419 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22555] 50 PROCTOR AVE - 50 PROCTOR AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-04:19:13  Enrt-04:21:30  Arvd-04:22:37  Clrd-04:44:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:44:22  InSrvce-04:44:22
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:19:13  Enrt-04:31:40  Arvd-04:42:34  Clrd-05:27:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:27:24  InSrvce-05:27:24
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0419 CUEVAS, CAMILA

EVAL FOR PARTIES AFTER PHYSCIAL ALTERCATION   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0422 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0431 MARTIN, KELSEY
CHELSEA 40 RESPONDING PER CATALDO VIA LANDLINE    

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0527 MARTIN, KELSEY
ONE TO CHA PER RPD   

   Original Call #:    25-71079

25-71083        0501 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 46 PROCTOR AVE
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-05:01:00  Clrd-05:14:03
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-05:02:04  Enrt-05:02:05  Arvd-05:02:06  Clrd-05:14:04
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0501 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 0502 CUEVAS, CAMILA

FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0513 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CLEAR, RETRIVED VIDEO EVIDENCE FROM CALLER FOR CALL 25-71079

25-71084        0506 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 77 TUSCANO AVE @ 114 GENEVA ST
                       Lat: +042.423341 Lon: -071.023469   
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-05:08:39  Enrt-05:08:54  Arvd-05:13:05  Clrd-05:44:44
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 FORD VN TRANSIT  Reg: CON MA T77216  VIN: 1FTYR1ZM7JKB29668
             Towed:    For: PUBLIC SAFETY By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0508 CUEVAS, CAMILA

MALE PARTY SLUMPED OVER IN A WHITE WORK VAN WITH HEADLIGHTS   
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ON.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0524 CUEVAS, CAMILA
101- START A HOOK

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0524 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ACTION ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0537 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ACTION HAS THAT PUBLIC SAFET TOW, WILL GIVE COURTEST RIDE TO   
LYNN, STARTING MILEAGE 47169 @ 0536 TO 102 RIVER ST LYNN MA   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0544 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENDING MILEAGE 47173 @ 0544   

25-71085        0515 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0517 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 CALL FROM PREFIXED NUMBER THAT QUICKLY DISCONNECTED -   
4043 METER PING OVER 10 FORSYTH ST IN CHELSEA - UNABLE TO   
DIAL BACK DUE TO BEING PREFIXED NUMBER

25-71086        0517 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 149 FENLEY ST
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-05:18:40  Enrt-05:19:05                 Clrd-05:19:23
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-05:19:20  Enrt-05:19:22  Arvd-05:26:52  Clrd-05:31:31
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0518 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY ROOMATE, LOUD MUSIC

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0529 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CALLER OUT OF 141 FENLEY APT 2

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0531 CUEVAS, CAMILA
PEACE RESTORED UNITS CLEAR   

25-71088        0525 UNWANTED PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20683] SANTANDER BANK - 330 BROADWAY
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-05:26:46  Enrt-05:27:08                 Clrd-05:30:59
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-05:37:32  Enrt-05:37:48  Arvd-05:37:49  Clrd-05:44:55
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-05:39:17  Enrt-05:39:18  Arvd-05:39:18  Clrd-05:49:30
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-05:39:33  Enrt-05:39:34  Arvd-05:39:35  Clrd-05:44:53
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0526 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS MONITORING COMPANY FOR A SANTANDER NOT ON SCENE -   
REPORTIN A WHITE MP SLEEPING IN VESTIBULE
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0531 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CALL HELD DUE TO 25-71089

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0541 CUEVAS, CAMILA
SAME MALE PARTY FRPM BEFORE 105 WILL BE GIVING HIM A RIDE TO   
THE BLUE LINE   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0543 CUEVAS, CAMILA
DRIVING MALE TO ORIENT HEIGHTS STATION STARTING MILEAGE   
38178 @ 0542AM   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0549 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENDING MILEAGE 38180 @ 0579

25-71089        0529 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-05:31:05  Enrt-05:31:06  Arvd-05:33:46  Clrd-05:39:26
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-05:31:10  Enrt-05:31:11  Arvd-05:34:01  Clrd-05:36:05
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-05:31:38  Enrt-05:31:39  Arvd-05:34:01  Clrd-05:36:03
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0530 MARTIN, KELSEY

2 OR 3 MALES PHSYICALLY FIGHTING ON THE STREET

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0530 MARTIN, KELSEY
UNKNOWN WEAPONS   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0530 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP IS BYSTANDER   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0536 CUEVAS, CAMILA
UNITS SEARCHED AREA, AND SURRONDNING STREETS NOTHING   
SHOWING, WILL REMAIN IN AREA AND CONTINUE SEARCH, CLEAR FOR   
NOW   

25-71091        0612 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0613 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 OPEN LINE FROM BUSINESS LINE - ONGOING ISSUE - NO ANSWER   
ON SILENT CALL PROCEDURE

25-71092        0620 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Primary Id:    387 - Marks, R, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 88] BROWN CIRCLE - 1 BROWN CIR
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-06:26:20  Enrt-06:26:22  Arvd-06:29:45  Clrd-06:48:40
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
           Vehicle:        2004 JAGU SE XJ8  Reg: PC MA 4MEG68  VIN: SAJWA71C34SG33924
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0622 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP WAS TRANSFERRED FROM BOSTON - CP STATES SHE WITNESSED A   
GRY SEDAN GO OVER THE ROTARY INTO THE GRASS - WHEN ASKED IF   
THE CAR CRASHED SHE SAID NO - CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0627 MARTIN, KELSEY
SECOND CALLER CONFIRMING THAT THERE IS A GRY SEDAN WITH   
AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT - COULD NOT CONFIRM IF ANYONE WAS INSIDE   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0630 CUEVAS, CAMILA
REQUESTING A HOOK

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0648 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ACTION HAS THAT, OPERATOR DECLINED MEDICAL , CITATION WILL   
BE MAILED TO OEPRATOR, REPORT TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71092-AC
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71092-AR
           Summons:    MERINO, MARCIAL A       
           Address:    40 ELM ST Apt. #1   REVERE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    OPERATING RECKLESSLY SO AS TO ENDANGER
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO *
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION *
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +$1200, WANTON c266 §127

25-71093        0629 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-06:31:34  Enrt-06:31:42                 Clrd-06:32:04
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    321 -   
                       Disp-06:55:54  Enrt-06:57:33  Arvd-06:59:30  Clrd-06:59:42
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0630 MARTIN, KELSEY

ALARM COMPANY: ZONE 50 EMPLOYEE ENTRY DOOR

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0632 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALARM COMPANY MADE CONTACT AND THE INDIVIDUAL DISCONNECTED   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0645 CUEVAS, CAMILA
HELD VIC WILL BE ENROUTE SHROTLY   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0645 CUEVAS, CAMILA
VIC1**

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0700 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS ALL DOORS SECURED, SOMEONE MAY BE IN THE   
RECIEVING AREA BUT NO ANSWER AT THE DOOR, UNIT CLEAR

25-71095        0655 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0657 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

open line- no answer to scp- pinging on revere beach- unable   
to callback

25-71096        0706 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #505
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         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:08:55  Enrt-07:13:40  Arvd-07:16:14  Clrd-07:36:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:36:55  InSrvce-07:36:55
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:08:55  Enrt-07:13:10  Arvd-07:15:51  Clrd-07:44:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:44:41  InSrvce-07:44:41
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0708 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 0709 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

lifeline activation- female party unable to ambulate

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0709 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0713 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5- 3MIN ETA

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0723 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ADDITIONAL CALL FROM LIFELINE- FEMALE PARTY ACTIVATED THE   
HELP BUTTON

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0731 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG2- FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL, ASSISTING THE AMBULANCE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0744 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MGH

25-71098        0758 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 149 FENLEY ST Apt. #2
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-08:01:38                                Clrd-08:01:43
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-08:01:58  Enrt-08:07:25  Arvd-08:12:15  Clrd-08:18:17
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0801 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CAllED IN BY ROOMMATE STATING LOUD MSUIC STILL PLAYING EVEN   
AFTER POLICE CAME- LAST CALL @0517

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0819 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR STATED NO LOUD NOISE WAS HEARD, SPOKE WITH REPORTING   
PARTY, ADVISED THERE IS NO NOISE ORDINANCE AFTER 8 AM,   
ADVISED TO CONTACT LANDLORD AND ADVISED OF 258RIGHTS

25-71100        0900 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0903 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

ABANDONED 911 HANG UP- NO ANSWER ON THE CALLBACKS- NO   
HISTORY- PINGING 53 METERS OVER 135 SHIRLEY ST- NO POLICE,   
FIRE, OR MEDCIAL NEEDED

25-71101        0931 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 6448] RUMNEY FLATS - 83 WARD ST Apt. #507
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0935 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CP STATED SHE WAS LOCKED INSIDE OF HER APARTMENT- SHE WAS   
ADVISED TO CALL HER MAINTENCE OFFICE FOR ASSISTANCE- NO   
POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL NEEDED

25-71102        0947 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20857] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE Apt. #602
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-09:51:11  Enrt-09:51:47  Arvd-09:54:40  Clrd-10:11:01
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0950 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE DAUGHTER WHO IS IN PEABODY STATED HER   
MOTHER IS NOT ANSWERING THE DOOR TO THE AID ON SCENE-   
UNUSUAL BEHAVIOR- CHECK WELLBEING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1010 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REQ FIRE FOR FORCED ENTRY

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1010 MORALES, GYMARA
CANCELLED, FP CAME TO DOOR

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1010 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, FP IS GOOD SPIRITS, REFUSED MEDICAL, HARD OF   
HEARING

25-71103        0959 NOTIFICATION CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20615] PRATT PLACE APARTMENTS - 30 PRATT PL Apt. #4044
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1001 FINN, LINDA

BEVERLY HOSP CALLED STATING THIS MALE PARTY ATTACHED PASSED   
AWAY, WE HAVE NO PHONE NUMBERS OR FAMILY IN HOUSE IF ANYONE   
CALLS LOOKING FOR THIS PARTY HAVE THEM CALL DANVERS PD OR   
BEVERLY HOSPITAL

25-71104        1002 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20857] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE Apt. #602
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:02:37  Enrt-10:05:18  Arvd-10:08:26  Clrd-10:11:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:11:14  InSrvce-10:11:14
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1002 MORALES, GYMARA

PD ON SCENE, REQ FIRE FOR FORCED ENTRY

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1010 CUEVAS, CAMILA
FEMALE OPENED THE DOOR, NO FIRE OR EMS NEEDED

   Original Call #:    25-71102

25-71105        1007 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 22555] 50 PROCTOR AVE - 50 PROCTOR AVE
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-10:08:33  Enrt-10:09:03  Arvd-10:10:18  Clrd-10:52:15
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    Malley, Glenn
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-10:08:37  Enrt-10:09:06  Arvd-10:10:21  Clrd-11:15:09
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    420 -   
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                       Disp-10:08:40  Enrt-10:09:05  Arvd-10:10:20  Clrd-11:15:08
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-10:10:16  Enrt-10:10:17  Arvd-10:10:19  Clrd-11:15:10
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1008 MORALES, GYMARA

REF CALL 25-71079

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1016 MORALES, GYMARA
102 HAS ONE IN CUSTODY   
SM: 40953.4
TIME: 10:15 AM

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1021 MORALES, GYMARA
EM:40954.7
TIME: 10:20 AM

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-71105-AR
            Arrest:    LOPEZ ESCOBAR, SALVADOR        
           Address:    50 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #1   REVERE, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
                       ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON
                       STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION

25-71109        1043 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 125 DERBY RD
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1044 FINN, LINDA

HANG UP CALLED BACK, CHILD PLAYING WITH PHONE, NOTHING IN   
HOUSE

25-71113        1105 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23796] 15 BEVERLY ST - 15 BEVERLY ST
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1109 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

ABANDONED CALL- NO ANSWER ON THE CALLBACKS- VOICEMAIL LEFT-   
NO RECENT HISTORY

25-71114        1107 THREATS TO KILL CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 28 KEAYNE ST
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1112 FINN, LINDA

RP STATES HE RECEIVED A TEXT FROM AN UNKNOW NUMBER (347-504
-2463)STATING THEY WERE FROM A CARTEL AND IF HE DID NOT GIVE   
THEM MONEY THEY WOULD KILL HIM AND HIS FAMILY. PARTY WANTED    
IT NOTED

25-71116        1113 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1116 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED HE WANTED TO SCHEDULE A POLICE ESCORT TO AN   
EXBOYFRIEMDS HOUSE- NO 209A IN ORDER- ADVISED TO CALL THE   
BUSINESS LINE- NO POLICE, FIRE, OR MEDICAL

25-71115        1115 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 26 CAMBRIDGE ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:15:46  Enrt-11:17:25  Arvd-11:18:55  Clrd-11:40:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:40:58  InSrvce-11:40:58
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:15:46  Enrt-11:19:24  Arvd-11:23:45  Clrd-12:08:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:08:16  InSrvce-12:08:16
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1115 FINN, LINDA

70YR OLD MALE HIGH BLOOD SUGAR

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1119 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A2

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1121 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5 NOW RESPONDING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1125 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG4- 70 YR OLD BLOOD SUGAR AND CONFUSION

25-71118        1119 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 23 DAWES ST
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-11:20:15  Enrt-11:22:47  Arvd-11:26:46  Clrd-11:35:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:35:54  InSrvce-11:35:54
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-11:20:15  Enrt-11:21:59  Arvd-11:28:18  Clrd-11:36:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:36:52  InSrvce-11:36:52
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1120 FINN, LINDA

83YR OLD MALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING AND LOW BLOOD PRESSURE   
VISIGING NURSE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1121 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A2

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1136 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MGH

25-71119        1120 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8158] RICHDALE - 191 SHIRLEY AVE
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:21:56  Enrt-11:27:26  Arvd-11:36:30  Clrd-12:08:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:08:10  InSrvce-12:08:10
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:21:56                                Clrd-11:22:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:22:07  InSrvce-11:22:07
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:22:11  Enrt-11:24:43  Arvd-11:27:18  Clrd-11:40:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:40:21  InSrvce-11:40:21
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 141
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1121 FINN, LINDA
37 YR OLD MALE GENERAL ILLNESS LOCATED INSIDE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1127 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A14

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1131 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 1132 CUEVAS, CAMILA

ENG1- 38 YR OLD MALE, CUT ON HIS LEG

25-71120        1141 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 463 MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-11:44:53  Enrt-11:45:18  Arvd-11:55:40  Clrd-11:58:03
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 5TGA38  VIN: 4T1BF1FK7CU584511
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1144 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED THE 911 FOR A BLOCKED DRIVEWAY- MA REG 5TGA38 COMES   
BACK TO A 2012 TOYT CAMRY COLOR BLK OUT OF 460 MOUNTAIN AVE   
APT 1

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1145 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
NO NUMBER IN HOUSE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1158 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR GOT HOLD OF RO, RO CAME OUT TO MOVE MV

25-71121        1149 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1150 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

UNINITIALIZED ABANDONED CALL- UNABLE TO CALL BACK

25-71122        1206 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 105 ROLAND RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:06:52  Enrt-12:07:33  Arvd-12:10:42  Clrd-12:15:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:15:50  InSrvce-12:15:50
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:06:52  Enrt-12:07:57  Arvd-12:11:09  Clrd-12:16:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:16:25  InSrvce-12:16:25
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1206 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 1207 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

7 MOS FEMALE DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1207 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
POLICE NE ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1208 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ALS5

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1209 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A4
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1209 MORALES, GYMARA
PD ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1213 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A4 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1216 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG3- 9 MONTH OLD HAD SOMETHING LODGED IN THE THROAT. AIRWAY   
IS CLEAR. SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL

25-71126        1206 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-12:26:28                 Arvd-12:26:40  Clrd-12:26:48
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-12:26:28                 Arvd-12:26:45  Clrd-12:26:53
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1226 Cipoletta, Randy

Turned in a gray, pitpull puppy that she found in the Point   
of Pines area.  Puppy has a collar with no info on it.    
Puppy also wearing a gray sweater.  No chip. Left at police   
station

25-71123        1207 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 105 ROLAND RD
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-12:07:21  Enrt-12:07:46                 Clrd-12:08:28
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-12:08:34  Enrt-12:08:36  Arvd-12:09:36  Clrd-12:16:13
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1207 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

7 MOS FEMALE DIFF BREATHING- FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1210 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS BABY SEEMED TO BE CHOKING, NOT CHOKING NOW,   
UPDATED FIRE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1216 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, RFD AND EMS CLEAR

   Original Call #:    25-71122

25-71125        1222 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
       Vicinity of:    [REV] MALDEN ST @ SOUTH AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:22:00  Clrd-12:28:09
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 ACUR LL RDX  Reg: PC MA 4BLL37  VIN: 5J8TC2H59KL001490
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1223 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 4BLL37

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1228 MORALES, GYMARA
VW, REG WAS FIXED ON ROADSIDE

25-71127        1223 UNWANTED PERSON PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 607 LYNN ST
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-12:28:59  Enrt-12:29:34  Arvd-12:31:32  Clrd-12:54:38
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
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        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-12:29:11  Enrt-12:29:37  Arvd-12:34:16  Clrd-12:54:39
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-12:30:20  Enrt-12:30:22  Arvd-12:41:19  Clrd-12:54:36
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1228 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED THE MOTHER OF HIS CHILDREN SHOWED UP AT HIS   
MOTHER'S HOUSE TRYING TO TAKE THE CHILDREN- HE HAS FULL   
CUSTODY OF THE CHILDREN AND FEMALE PARTY WILL NOT LEAVE   
AFTER BEING ASKED

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1255 MORALES, GYMARA
UNITS CLEAR, CUSTODY BATTLE BETWEEN PARENTS, PEACE RESTORED,   
PARTIES SEPARATED AND PARTIES ADVISED OF 209A RIGHTS

25-71130        1250 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-12:52:54                 Arvd-12:53:01  Clrd-12:57:28
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1252 Cipoletta, Randy

Gray pit bull puppy returned to owner.  Puppy's name is   
"Milo" and comes out of 20 Harrington Ave

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1257 Cipoletta, Randy
Claudia Cervantes-Morin = owner of puppy

25-71131        1306 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #326
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:07:53  Enrt-13:09:35  Arvd-13:12:03  Clrd-13:20:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:20:59  InSrvce-13:20:59
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:07:53  Enrt-13:10:04  Arvd-13:14:57  Clrd-13:30:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:30:24  InSrvce-13:30:24
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1307 FINN, LINDA

76YR OLD FEMALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1310 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15

25-71133        1358 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 4878] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 285 COOLEDGE ST
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1359 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED IT WAS A MISS DIAL- TRYING TO CALL 311- NO POLICE,   
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FIRE, OR MEDICAL NEEDED TODAY

25-71134        1403 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 271 MALDEN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:04:21  Enrt-14:06:32  Arvd-14:08:45  Clrd-14:12:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:12:50  InSrvce-14:12:50
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-14:04:21  Enrt-14:07:07  Arvd-14:10:21  Clrd-14:10:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:10:40  InSrvce-14:10:40
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-14:04:21  Enrt-14:06:32  Arvd-14:09:29  Clrd-14:12:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:12:52  InSrvce-14:12:52
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1404 FINN, LINDA

ZONE 2 1ST LOOR SMOKE AND HEAT

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1407 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALLED IN BY RESIDENT- STATES FIRE ALARM SET OFF BUT   
COOKING- NO SMOKE OR FLAME

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1409 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG4- ALARMS SOUNDING NOTHING SHOWING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1409 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD2-ALARM ACTIVATION ZONE 2 INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1411 CUEVAS, CAMILA
C5 SET OFF BY COOKING, LAD2 WILL HAVE COMMAND.   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1411 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- ALARM SYSTEM RESET,CT

25-71135        1404 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22370] 320 RESERVOIR AVE - 320 RESERVOIR AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:05:11  Enrt-14:11:17  Arvd-14:13:14  Clrd-14:24:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:24:38  InSrvce-14:24:38
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:05:11  Enrt-14:09:01  Arvd-14:13:07  Clrd-14:43:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:43:02  InSrvce-14:43:02
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1405 FINN, LINDA

84YR OLD MALE SYNCIBLE EPISODE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1405 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1409 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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A5

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1442 FINN, LINDA
TRANSPORT TO WHIDDEN

25-71136        1413 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 26 HIGHLAND ST
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-14:14:39  Enrt-14:17:15  Arvd-14:21:06  Clrd-14:30:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:30:42  InSrvce-14:30:42
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:14:39  Enrt-14:17:54  Arvd-14:21:03  Clrd-14:57:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:57:26  InSrvce-14:57:26
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1414 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

40 Y O MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1417 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a15

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1424 CUEVAS, CAMILA
lad1- dk male refusing service

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1457 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANSPORTING ONE TO CHA EVE

25-71137        1416 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
       Vicinity of:    [REV] MALDEN ST @ ROLAND RD
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:16:00  Clrd-14:20:13
           Vehicle:    RED 2022 FORD LL EXPLORER XLT  Reg: PC MA 4NZK92  VIN: 1FMSK8DH1NGA36016
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1416 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 4NZK92

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1420 MORALES, GYMARA
CLEAR WITH VERBAL

25-71139        1542 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22577] 256 CRESCENT AVE - 256 CRESCENT AVE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1544 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

2 CAR MVA- PARTIES WILL BE EXCHANGING PAPERWORK

25-71140        1546 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
       Vicinity of:    [REV 5386] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 256 CUSHMAN AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:46:00  Clrd-15:51:42
           Vehicle:    BRO 2016 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 4VKR87  VIN: 2HKRM4H51GH659222
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1547 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 4VKR87

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1551 MORALES, GYMARA
CLEAR WITH WRTTEN WARNING
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25-71142        1558 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-16:00:37  Enrt-16:00:56  Arvd-16:06:56  Clrd-16:11:13
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1559 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY- MOTION ZONE 67- LEFT FORNT FIRE   
EXIT @1552

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1611 MORALES, GYMARA
ALL DOORS SECURED   

25-71143        1601 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22577] 256 CRESCENT AVE - 256 CRESCENT AVE
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-16:02:53  Enrt-16:03:17                 Clrd-16:04:38
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-16:04:43  Enrt-16:04:44                 Clrd-16:17:42
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    Mullen, Shayna
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-16:14:11  Enrt-16:14:16  Arvd-16:14:17  Clrd-16:45:31
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 TOYT LL HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 7GKC60  VIN: 5TDBZRFH2KS743873
           Vehicle:    RED 2012 NISS UT ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 4SVV15  VIN: JN8AS5MV6CW415489
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1602 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

2 CAR MVA NO PI AND NO AIRBAG. NEED HELP WITH PAPERWORK.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1621 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
G/J EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1621 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REQ TOW FOR NISSAN, DOOR BROKEN OFF HINGES   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1622 MORALES, GYMARA
NISSAN WAS PARKED AND WHILE SHE WAS OPENING DOOR, TOYOTA HIT   
MV

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1631 MORALES, GYMARA
TOW 10 MIN ETA

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1645 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, GJ HAS MV

25-71144        1615 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 57 GREENTREE LN Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:17:33  Enrt-16:19:31  Arvd-16:23:09  Clrd-16:34:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:34:50  InSrvce-16:34:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 147
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:17:33  Enrt-16:21:55  Arvd-16:26:03  Clrd-16:59:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:59:27  InSrvce-16:59:27
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1617 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

61 Y O FEMALE HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1622 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A5/ALS 5

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1635 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE FOR TRANSPORT, ENG 4 BACK IN   
SERVICE

25-71146        1642 HARRASSING PHONE CALLS CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    359 - Cipoletta, Randy
  Location/Address:    [REV 24951] 344 SALEM ST APARTMENTS - 344 SALEM ST Apt. #205
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-16:46:27                 Arvd-16:50:29  Clrd-16:50:35
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1645 Cipoletta, Randy

Calling party is accusing his landlord of making "Scam"   
phone calls to his aunt.

Stated that his aunt got a phone call from a "Mexican   
Cartel" on Christmas Eve.  Thinks his landlord is making the   
calls.

25-71145        1643 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20014] 220 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:43:57  Enrt-16:46:38  Arvd-16:49:24  Clrd-16:53:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:53:38  InSrvce-16:53:38
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:43:57  Enrt-16:44:34  Arvd-16:45:46  Clrd-17:07:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:07:59  InSrvce-17:07:59
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1643 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

EVAL ON PARTY, BACK LOT

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1644 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A15

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1707 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- WITH STATE PD ON BOARD TRANSPORTING TO CHA EVE

25-71151        1701 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1701 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP. NO ANSWER ON CALL BACK. NO VOICEMAIL INBOX SET   
UP.

25-71153        1710 UNWANTED PERSON PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-17:12:19  Enrt-17:12:21  Arvd-17:15:14  Clrd-17:29:28
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-17:13:56  Enrt-17:13:57  Arvd-17:18:14  Clrd-17:29:28
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1711 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY MANAGER STATING HOMELESS PARTY ASKED TO LEAVE   
BUT REFUSED- HARASSING CUSTOMERS BY KICKING CHAIRS AND   
TABLES

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1729 MORALES, GYMARA
MALE PARTY ATTACHED HAS BEEN SENT ON HIS WAY, MANAGEMENT   
WANTED HIM TRESPASSED. UNITS CLEAR

25-71154        1722 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 71 LINCOLN ST
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1724 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

OPEN LINE- DISCONNECTED- UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 FIXED PHONE

25-71156        1748 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 5820] HARLEY DAVIDSON - 649 SQUIRE RD
                       Lat: +042.432140 Lon: -071.024100   
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-17:50:13  Enrt-17:50:17                 Clrd-17:50:48
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-17:50:54  Enrt-17:50:56  Arvd-17:54:27  Clrd-18:07:08
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1749 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, ZONE 34 REAR SERVICE MOTION. SPOKE TO SPEAK   
HOLDER WHO IS REQUESTING POLICE.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1758 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR HEARS AUDIBLE ALARM, EVERYTHING IS SECURING,   
CONTACTING KEYHOLDER TO SEE IF THEY CAN RESPOND TO LOCATION

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1802 MORALES, GYMARA
KEYHOLDER WAS CONTACTED AND HE DISARMED AND REARMED SYSTEM   
REMOTELY, OFFCR STANDING BY TO SEE IF ALARM GOES OFF AGAIN

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1807 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CLEAR, ALARM STAYED OFF

25-71157        1801 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1802 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

ABANDONED 911 CALL- UNABLE TO CALLBACK 911 FIXED PHONE- NO   
PING

25-71160        1837 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1837 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP. CAME FROM A LANDLINE AT CITY HALL. ONGOING   
ISSUE WITH LOCATION PHONE. ATTEMPTED TO CALL BACK NO   
RESPONSE. UNABLE TO LEAVE A MESSAGE.

25-71161        1840 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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  Location/Address:    [REV] 1 PHILOMENA AVE Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-18:41:43  Enrt-18:43:29  Arvd-18:46:40  Clrd-18:53:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:53:09  InSrvce-18:53:09
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:41:43  Enrt-18:44:02  Arvd-18:47:00  Clrd-19:11:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:11:18  InSrvce-19:11:18
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1841 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

46 YO F CHEST PAINS

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1844 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/ALS 5/A5

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1853 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- CATALDO ALS/BLS REMAIN ON SCENE EVALUATING FOR   
TRANSPORT. ENG 3 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1911 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORTING ONE TO THE WHIDDEN

25-71163        1847 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-18:50:27  Enrt-18:50:51  Arvd-18:55:07  Clrd-19:05:45
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 HOND LL PILOT  Reg: PC MA 84HM40  VIN: 5FNYF4H27BB018255
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1850 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE ALARM COMPANY - ZONE 86 EMERGENCY EXIT DOOR   
DUNKIN DONUTS

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1905 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS MA REG 84HM40 WAS PARKED IN SHIPPING AREA, ALL   
DOORS LOCKED AND SECURE, NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY

25-71164        1857 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 22508] 60 NELL RD - 60 NELL RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-18:58:28  Enrt-19:00:32  Arvd-19:03:40  Clrd-19:21:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:21:21  InSrvce-19:21:21
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:58:28  Enrt-19:02:16  Arvd-19:08:09  Clrd-19:36:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:29  InSrvce-19:36:29
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1858 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

87 YO M GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1902 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A4(10 MINS)
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25-71166        1858 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE Apt. #639
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-18:59:10  Enrt-19:01:43  Arvd-19:03:22  Clrd-19:19:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:19:05  InSrvce-19:19:05
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-18:59:10  Enrt-19:01:59  Arvd-19:08:47  Clrd-19:36:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:46  InSrvce-19:36:46
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1858 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

36YO FEMALE PAST ASSAULT   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1859 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POLICE ENROUTE - CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1902 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A14(6 MINS)

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1919 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- POLICE AND CATALDO REMIAN ON SCENE

   Original Call #:    25-71165

25-71167        1902 MOTOR VEHICLE,RECOVERED STOLEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    340 - Griffin, James
        Primary Id:    340 - Griffin, James
  Location/Address:    [REV 903] 242 PARK PLACE CONDOS - 242 PARK AVE
                ID:    340 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:04:10  Clrd-19:32:04
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    RED 2025 ZHILONG ST  Reg:  MA 3D5312  VIN: HZ2TBCNF2S1012672
           Vehicle:    RED 2025 OT MC ZHILONG  Reg: MC MA 3D5312  VIN: HZ2TBCNF2S1012672
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1904 Griffin, James

STOLEN MOPED LOCATED IN REAR PARKING LOT

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1904 Cipoletta, Randy
recover stolen moped
Ma reg. 3D5312

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1912 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CANCELLED TOW REQ, FRONT DESK GOT HOLD OF RO, HE WILL   
BE COMING BY TO PICK IT UP

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1928 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS RO IS ON SCENE, MOPED IS INOPERABLE, WILL NEED   
IT TO BE TOWED

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1932 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS TO DISREGARD THE TOW, RO HAS POSSESSION OF   
MOPED, REPORTS FRONT END DAMAGE AND WIRES IN MOPED APPEAR TO   
HAVE BEEN CUT, OFFCR CLEAR

25-71168        1922 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 101 ATLANTIC AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:23:30  Enrt-19:25:36  Arvd-19:29:02  Clrd-19:35:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:35:51  InSrvce-19:35:51
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:23:30  Enrt-19:25:19  Arvd-19:27:10  Clrd-19:36:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:02  InSrvce-19:36:02
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:23:30  Enrt-19:25:37  Arvd-19:28:09  Clrd-19:34:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:34:31  InSrvce-19:34:31
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1923 MARTIN, KELSEY

ALARM COMPANY: ZONE 14: BASEMENT FUNCTION ROOM SMOKE 2

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1925 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/LAD 1/C5

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1927 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C5- ON SCENE, INVESTIGATING NOTHING SHOWING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1928 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALARM COMPANY, SPOKE TO KEYHOLDER WHO STATED THEY HAVE   
SOMEONE DOING WORK AND NEVER CONTACT ALARM COMPANY.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1934 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: WORKERS ON SCENE, COMMAND PROVIDING RFD DISPATCH #

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1934 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1935 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: CONTRACTOR HAS BEEN COUNCILED AND WILL PULL PERMIT   
ON MONDAY/ COMMAND TERMINATED

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1935 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1 IN SERVICE

25-71170        1931 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1940 MARTIN, KELSEY

MP STATES HE LOST HIS LICENSE AND WAS LOOKING FOR ADVICE -   
WAS ADVISED TO GO TO THE DMV AND GET A NEW ONE

25-71171        1944 911 HANG UP NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 8 STATE RD
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-19:49:26                                Clrd-19:49:41
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-19:51:16  Enrt-19:51:59  Arvd-19:52:08  Clrd-19:56:43
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1948 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 HANG UP - MP STATES THERE IS AN EMERGENCY AT 8 STATE RD   
- WAS SPEAKING QUIETLY ON THE LINE - WHEN ASKED WHAT WAS   
GOING ON AT THAT ADDRESS THE CP STOPPED RESPONDING BUT KEPT   
THE LINE OPEN FOR ABOUT 30 SECONDS, DID NOT REPLY TO THE   
SILENT CALL PROCEDUIRE, THEN DISCONNECTED - PING WAS 71   
METERS OVER 205 REVERE BEACH PARKWAY - 911 PREFIXED UNABLE   
TO DIAL BACK



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 152
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1952 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR IN THE AREA, WILL CHECK BOTH LOCATIONS

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1956 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR HAS NOTHING SHOWING ON PKWY NOR STATE RD, NO ONE   
MAKING THEMSELVES KNOWN, UNIT CLEAR

25-71173        2006 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2009 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 OPEN LINE - NO ANSWER TO SILENT CALL PROCEUDRE - NO   
ANSWER TO SILENT CALL PROCEDURE - WAS ABLE TO KEEP THE LINE   
OPEN BUT HEARD NOTHING - UNABLE TO DIAL BACK DUE TO BEING   
PREFIXED NUMBER

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2010 MARTIN, KELSEY
MULTIPLE PINGS OVER 800 METERS   

25-71174        2009 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2011 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ACCIDNETAL DIAL NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED. C/P   
DID NOT WANT TO GIVE ADDRESS.

25-71175        2015 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2016 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP PINGING 149 METERS OVER 25 STANDISH RD. UNABLE   
TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIXED NUMBER.

25-71177        2023 911 HANG UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23784] 88 STATE RD - 88 STATE RD Apt. #1
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-20:28:29  Enrt-20:29:04  Arvd-20:37:52  Clrd-20:46:35
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2028 MARTIN, KELSEY

MP HAD CALLED 911 MULTIPLE TIMES - FIRST CALL STATED THERE   
WAS AN EMERGENCY AT 8 STATE THEN DISCONNECTED - OTHER TIMES   
HAD CALLED BACK JUST KEEPING THE LINE OPEN - NOW GIVING 80   
AND 81 STATE RD - DISPATCH GOT A 16 METER PING OVER 88 STATE   
RD, MP IS SAYING THERE ARE 5 MEN TRYING TO KILL HIM -   
POSSIBLY 1 ENDICOTT AVE, 88 STATE RD, OR THE SMALL GARAGE IN   
BETWEEN - CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2028 MARTIN, KELSEY
MP NOW YELLING "YO KENNY" IN THE BACKGROUND   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2029 MARTIN, KELSEY
CAN HEAR OTHER PARTIES ON THE LINE   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2029 MARTIN, KELSEY
MP IS NOW STATING 88 STATE RD APARTMENT 1   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2030 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MALE PARTY GAVE THE CORRECT ADDRESS, STATES BAD THINGS ARE   
GOING TO HAPPEN THEN DISCONNECTED

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2033 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2048 MORALES, GYMARA
MP WITH DOB 12/30/1999 IS CALLER, OFFCR REPORTS HE SPOKE   
WITH HIM AND A FRIEND, APPEARS TO BE OFF HIS MEDICATION,   
WILL BE STAYING WITH ATTACHED MALE PARTY FOR THE NIGHT, UNIT   
CLEAR

25-71180        2031 WELL BEING CHECK CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 965] SEAWATCH TOWER - 376 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2038 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

CALLED IN BY THE DAUGHTER AND DAUGHTERS FRIEND REQUESTING A   
WELLBEING CHECK ON THE MOTHER. MOTHER WAS PINGING AT 376   
OCEAN AVE SKIN & LASER SURGERY CENTER OF NEW ENGLAND. WHILE   
ON THE PHONE WITH DISPATCH, THE CALLING PARTIES WERE ABLE TO   
GET THE MOTHER ON THE PHONE AND SPOKE WITH HER. CALLING   
PARTIES STATED THE MOTHER IS OKAY AND DID NOT NEED ANY   
EMERGENCY SERVICES AT THIS TIME. CPS WERE ADVISED TO CALL   
BACK IF ANYTHING CHANGES. LOG ENTRY AT THIS TIME.

25-71178        2034 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 145 GARFIELD AVE
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-20:36:01  Enrt-20:36:05  Arvd-20:40:55  Clrd-20:43:39
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2035 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, ZONE 1 ENTRY DOOR AND BASEMENT MOTION. NO   
CONTACT

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2041 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS AUDIBLE ALARM HEARD

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2044 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR SPOKE WITH KEYHOLDER, ACCIDENTAL TRIP, WAS PUTTING   
CODE IN AS OFFCR ARRIVED, CLEAR

25-71179        2037 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 260 MOUNTAIN AVE @ 11 ADAMS ST
                       Lat: +042.413701 Lon: -071.018270   
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-20:38:57  Enrt-20:39:11                 Clrd-20:39:42
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-20:47:01  Enrt-20:47:04  Arvd-20:47:46  Clrd-20:47:46
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2038 MARTIN, KELSEY

ONE COMPLAINT FOR A CAR RACING UP AND DOWN MOUNTAINS AND   
ADMS - COULD NOT PROVIDE A MAKE OR MODEL

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2049 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR CHECKED AREA, NO CARS SPEEDING IN AREA, UNIT CLEAR

25-71181        2109 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 9 FLINT ST
                ID:    397 -   
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                       Disp-21:12:52  Enrt-21:13:41                 Clrd-21:14:06
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-21:14:10  Enrt-21:14:12  Arvd-21:25:56  Clrd-21:42:26
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    338 -   
                       Disp-21:20:10  Enrt-21:20:11                 Clrd-21:26:15
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2112 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS FATHER CALLING FROM JEFFERSON MA, STATES HIS SON WAS   
VISITING HIM AND LEFT AROUND 3PM, WAS DRIVING A RENTED ZIP   
RENTAL CAR, UNKNOWN PLATE, TOYOTA PRIUS  - CP STATES USUALY   
WHEN HE GETS HOME HE WILL CALL AND SAY HES BEEN HOME - HAVE   
NOT HEARD FROM HIM SINCE HE LEFT - CHECK THE WELL BEING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2118 MARTIN, KELSEY
MP LIVES ALONE - CP STATES NO DIAGNOSES BUT HAS HAD A   
TROUBLED PAST WITHIN THE LAST COUPLE YEARS - WE HAVE A   
HISTORY IN 2023 FOR A WELL BEING CHECK FOR MP, MP WAS   
SECTIONED   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2143 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR WAS UNABLE TO GET AN ANSWER AT THE DOOR, MV IS PARKED   
OUTSIDE, OFFCR CLEAR

25-71184        2122 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22174] 1644 NORTH SHORE RD - 1644 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-21:23:29  Enrt-21:23:48  Arvd-21:25:58  Clrd-22:13:56
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-21:24:10  Enrt-21:24:12  Arvd-21:29:29  Clrd-22:13:57
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    338 -   
                       Disp-21:26:23  Enrt-21:26:27  Arvd-21:32:22  Clrd-21:52:47
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-21:34:43  Enrt-21:34:45  Arvd-21:34:46  Clrd-22:13:58
                       361 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 KIA SE SOUL  Reg: PC RI 2BH588  VIN: KNDJN2A29F7790271
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 FORD LL EDGE  Reg: PC MA X36333  VIN: 2FMDK4GC1EBB15873
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 GMC VN SAVANA  Reg: PC MA 6AXZ49  VIN: 1GJHG35K881234900
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2123 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

OPEN 911 CRASH NOTIFICATION. PARTY ON THE LINE STATING THEY   
CANT BREATHE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2124 MORALES, GYMARA
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EMS AND RFD ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2125 MORALES, GYMARA
POSS ENTRAPMENT PER RFD CALL #25-71185

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2137 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 2139 MORALES, GYMARA

MA REG X36333 VS RI REG 2BH588

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2141 MORALES, GYMARA
2 TOWS REQ FOR MV

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2142 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG 6AXZ49, MV ALSO RECIEVED DAMAGE FROM MVA

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2153 MORALES, GYMARA
3 OCCUPANTS OF KIA TRANSPORTED TO MGH BOSTON VIA CATALDO

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2155 MORALES, GYMARA
NO ENTRAPMENT PER RFD

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2213 MORALES, GYMARA
GJ HAS BOTH MVS, OFFCRS CLEAR, 103 TAKING AC

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71184-AC

25-71185        2122 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22174] 1644 NORTH SHORE RD - 1644 NORTH SHORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:23:47  Enrt-21:26:33  Arvd-21:28:31  Clrd-21:59:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:59:19  InSrvce-21:59:19
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:23:47  Enrt-21:26:52  Arvd-21:28:43  Clrd-21:59:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:59:27  InSrvce-21:59:27
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:23:47  Enrt-21:26:34  Arvd-21:27:45  Clrd-21:58:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:58:22  InSrvce-21:58:22
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2123 MARTIN, KELSEY

2 CAR MVA INJURIES NO AIR BAGS - WITH ENTRAPMENT

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2126 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/LAD 1/A15

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2130 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 4

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2132 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- 2 CAR MVA NO ENTRAPMENT ALL 5 PATIENTS OUT OF THE   
VEHICLE AND BEING EVALUATED

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2158 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TWO TRANSPORTS AND TWO REFUSALS

25-71186        2123 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 37 CHARGER ST Apt. #BSMT
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         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-21:24:44  Enrt-21:27:28  Arvd-21:30:43  Clrd-21:40:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:40:41  InSrvce-21:40:41
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-21:24:44  Enrt-21:27:29  Arvd-21:29:07  Clrd-21:45:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:45:31  InSrvce-21:45:31
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2123 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

23YOF ACTIVE SEIZURE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2127 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/A5

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2140 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO BLS/ALS REMAIN ON SCENE EVALUATING. ENG 3 BACK IN

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2145 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORTING MEL/WAK

25-71187        2143 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2148 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 SILENT OPEN LINE - NO ANSWER TO SILENT CALL PROCEDURE -   
SAME PREFIXED NUMBER THAT CALLED PREVIOUSLY- 21 METER PING   
OVER 92 STATE RD - REFER TO CALL 25-71177 - NOTHING HEARD ON   
THE LINE, PARTY EVENTUALLY DISCONNECTEED- UNABLE TO DIAL   
BACK  LONG ENTRY ONLY FOR NOW

25-71188        2148 911 HANG UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 23784] 88 STATE RD - 88 STATE RD Apt. #1
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-21:51:14  Enrt-21:51:53  Arvd-21:56:27  Clrd-22:13:27
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    338 -   
                       Disp-21:52:52  Enrt-21:52:55  Arvd-21:57:12  Clrd-22:11:42
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    Matthews, Sean
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2150 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MALE PARTY CALLED BACK, HE SOUNDED WINDED AND ALL HE STATED   
WAS THAT HE NEEDED A SECOND. WHEN ASKED IF HE NEEDED POLICE   
OR EMS, HE DECLINED AND DISCONNECTED. UNABLE TO CALL BACK   
911 PREFIXED NUMBER.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2152 MARTIN, KELSEY
MP IS BACK ON THE LINE NOT MAKING SENSE AND CANNOT EXPLAIN   
WHY HE IS CALLING   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2152 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MALE PARTY IS STATING THERE ARE PEOPLE OUTSIDE, BUT WONT SAY   
WHAT THEY ARE DOING.   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2153 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
PER THE LAST CALL, FIRENDS STATED HE WAS OFF HIS MEDS AND   
WERE ADVISED TO CALL BACK IF SERVICES ARE NEEDED AGAIN.   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2154 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
25-71177

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2208 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS SPOKE WITH MALE PARTY , FRIEND AGREED TO TAKE AWAY   
HIS PHONE, IF THEY OFFCRS NEED TO RESPOND HERE AGAIN, THEY   
WILL DO A MEDICAL EVAL, CHECKS OUT FOR NOW
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25-71189        2208 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24159] 32 HOWARD ST - 32 HOWARD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-22:09:26  Enrt-22:11:34  Arvd-22:14:33  Clrd-22:26:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:26:35  InSrvce-22:26:35
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:09:26  Enrt-22:11:04  Arvd-22:14:14  Clrd-22:45:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:45:10  InSrvce-22:45:10
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2209 MARTIN, KELSEY

75 YOMALE - HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2210 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2211 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14- 3 MINS OUT

25-71191        2213 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2215 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP. UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIXED NUMBER

25-71192        2218 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    360 - Ahern, Stephen
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20791] SEVEN ELEVEN - 1120 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    360 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:18:00  Clrd-22:44:11
                       361 -   
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2234 MORALES, GYMARA

ECHO UNIT PROPERTY CHECK

25-71193        2222 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 9 MOUNTAIN AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-22:24:01  Enrt-22:24:06  Arvd-22:26:09  Clrd-22:30:57
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2223 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY THE SECOND FLOOR, LOUD PARTY IN APT 1.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2231 MORALES, GYMARA
SMALL GATHERING, MUSIC TURNED DOWN, CLEAR

25-71195        2234 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 1600] NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 249 LANTERN RD Apt. #37
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-22:38:49  Enrt-22:39:24  Arvd-22:44:18  Clrd-23:01:46
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-22:38:59  Enrt-22:39:23  Arvd-22:44:18  Clrd-23:01:45
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-22:44:16  Enrt-22:44:19  Arvd-22:44:20  Clrd-23:01:47
                       361 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2238 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY APT 36 STATES HER NEIGHBOR AT THIS ADDRESS   
KEEPS HARRASSING HER, BANGS AND YELLS THROUGH THE DOOR.   
CALLER STATES ITS AN ONGOING ISSUE.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2303 MORALES, GYMARA
UNITS CLEAR, ONE OF THE PARTIES HAD A BROKEN KEY AND WAS   
KNOCKING ON DOORS TRYING TO GET HELP

25-71197        2301 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2301 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 ABANDONED FROM PREFIXED NUMBER - UNABLE TO DIAL BACK

25-71199        2323 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 23 JOHNNY RD
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-23:26:33  Enrt-23:26:51                 Clrd-23:27:52
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-23:28:01  Enrt-23:28:03  Arvd-23:30:21  Clrd-23:45:20
                       361 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2325 BAEZ, LESLIE

CP STATES MALE PARTY OUTSIDE HIS HOME JUST WALKING AROUND   
HIS DRIVEWAY UNKNOWN TO HIM

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2326 BAEZ, LESLIE
MALE PARTY WEARING A WHITE HOODIE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2345 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CHECKED BACK YARD NOTHING SHOWING, UNITS CLEAR   

25-71200        2341 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23924] 60 THORTON ST - 60 THORNTON ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-23:42:32  Enrt-23:46:23  Arvd-23:49:09  Clrd-23:54:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:54:26  InSrvce-23:54:26
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:42:32  Enrt-23:46:02  Arvd-23:50:47  Clrd-23:55:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:55:31  InSrvce-23:55:31
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2342 MARTIN, KELSEY

53 YO FEMALE GI ISSUE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2346 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5- 5MIN

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2355 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG1- LIFT ASSIST ONLY

25-71203        2345 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 9 FLINT ST
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-23:53:29  Enrt-23:53:32                 Clrd-23:53:49
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-23:53:44  Enrt-23:53:45  Arvd-00:01:20  Clrd-12/26/2025 @ 00:04:37
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2349 MARTIN, KELSEY

FATHER CALLED BACK TO ASK FOR ANOTHER WELL BEING -   
PREIVIOUSLY RESPONDED AT 21:00 HRS (REFER TO CALL 25-71181)   
- ORIGINAL WELL BEING WAS BECAUSE NO CONTACT HAD BEEN MADE   
SINCE 3PM AFTER SON HAD LEFT FATHERS RESIDENCE IN JEFFERSON   
MA - WHEN WE ARRIVED THE RENTAL CAR (TOYOTA PRIUS) WAS IN   
THE DRIVEWAY BUT NO ANSWER AT THE DOOR - ATTEMPT TO MAKE   
CONTACT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0004 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MADE CONTACT, ALIVE AND WELL, MALE PARTY WILL CALL HIS   
FATHER   

25-71201        2346 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    382 - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:46:38  Clrd-23:57:14

25-71202        2346 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 23747] 310 VANE ST - 310 VANE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-23:47:21  Enrt-23:50:11  Arvd-23:53:48  Clrd-23:59:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:59:12  InSrvce-23:59:12
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:47:21  Enrt-23:55:47  Arvd-23:55:48  Clrd-12/26/2025 @ 00:15:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:15:15  InSrvce-00:15:15
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2347 BAEZ, LESLIE

56 YEAR OLD FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2355 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2357 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG4- LIFT ASSIST

25-71204        2349 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #328
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-23:50:52  Enrt-23:53:12  Arvd-23:56:37  Clrd-12/26/2025 @ 00:05:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:05:39  InSrvce-00:05:39
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-23:50:52  Enrt-23:56:06  Arvd-23:59:55  Clrd-12/26/2025 @ 00:00:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:00:02  InSrvce-00:00:02
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-00:00:37  Enrt-00:00:38  Arvd-00:00:39  Clrd-12/26/2025 @ 00:15:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:15:06  InSrvce-00:15:06
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2350 MARTIN, KELSEY

67YO MALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2356 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0015 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHA EVERETT

For Date: 12/26/2025  -  Friday   

25-71206        0016 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 12 SWEENEY AVE @ 212 SARGENT ST
                       Lat: +042.419731 Lon: -071.022060   
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-00:16:52  Enrt-00:16:54  Arvd-00:16:57  Clrd-00:52:59
                       422 -   
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 FORD SE FOCUS  Reg: PC MA 4NJR12  VIN: 1FADP3F23JL283880
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0016 CUEVAS, CAMILA

OFF WITH A DMV

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0024 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ID ONLY FOR OPERATOR, GJ ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0044 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
GJ HAS THAT GIVING COURTEST RIDE TO CENTRAL AVE IN EVERETT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0044 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
STARTING MILEAGE 47192 @ 0043

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0052 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENDING MILEAGE 47194 @ 0052   

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71206-AR
           Summons:    ALZATE GALEANO, JUAN PABLO       
           Address:    18 CENTRAL AVE Apt. #3   EVERETT, MA
               Age:    22
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           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

25-71207        0021 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    382 - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 22012] ST MARY'S BALLFIELD/PARKING LOT - 670 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:21:41  Clrd-00:22:14

25-71209        0031 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-00:34:55  Enrt-00:37:49  Arvd-00:37:51  Clrd-00:38:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:38:11  InSrvce-00:38:11
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:34:55  Enrt-00:39:09  Arvd-00:41:09  Clrd-01:03:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:03:21  InSrvce-01:03:21
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-00:38:16  Enrt-00:38:19  Arvd-00:44:09  Clrd-00:55:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:55:44  InSrvce-00:55:44
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0034 MARTIN, KELSEY

7TH FLOOR - 30 YOMALE UNCONCIOUS IN HALLWAY

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0035 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0036 CUEVAS, CAMILA
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0039 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0056 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG2- 30 YR OLD, BEING EVALUATED, GOOD INTENT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0103 CUEVAS, CAMILA
PT REFUSAL

25-71210        0034 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-00:36:43  Enrt-00:36:51  Arvd-00:42:31  Clrd-00:53:53
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0035 MARTIN, KELSEY

SECURITY OFFICER FOR JACK SATTER STATING HE CAME ACROSS A MP   
UNCONCIOUS ON A BENCH ON 7TH FLOOR - BELIEVES HE IS   
BREATHING - FIRE EMS ENROUTE - CP WILL MEET YOU IN LOBBY

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0053 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
STAYING WITH HIS AUNT, HAS BEEN RETURNED TO HER APT 735,   
UNITS CLEAR   
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25-71211        0036 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV] 654 BROADWAY
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-00:37:10  Enrt-00:37:38  Arvd-00:40:52  Clrd-01:13:47
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-00:37:27  Enrt-00:37:28  Arvd-00:44:53  Clrd-01:03:32
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-00:37:36  Enrt-00:37:37  Arvd-00:40:22  Clrd-01:13:49
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-00:39:38  Enrt-00:39:40  Arvd-00:44:53  Clrd-01:13:50
                       361 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 2RWT57  VIN: 4T1F11BK3PU091162
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLK 2009 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 9KR521  VIN: JHLRE48379C000655
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0036 BAEZ, LESLIE

ROLL OVER

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0037 BAEZ, LESLIE
FEMALE PARTY OUTSIDE OF THE VEHICLE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0037 MARTIN, KELSEY
BLK SEDAN   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0041 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
110 BLOCKING ROAD BROADWAY AT MALDEN   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0045 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
101 BLOCKING COOLEDGE AT BROADWAY   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0109 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
105 STANDNIG BY WITH TOW TRUCK   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0113 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ALL UNITS CLEAR, OPERATOR BEING TAKE TO MGH, BOTH VEHICLES   
TOWED BY GJ, REPORT TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71211-AC

25-71212        0036 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 654 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-00:36:54  Enrt-00:38:58  Arvd-00:40:30  Clrd-01:10:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:10:08  InSrvce-01:10:08
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:36:54  Enrt-00:38:29  Arvd-00:38:30  Clrd-01:10:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:10:05  InSrvce-01:10:05
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-00:36:54  Enrt-00:38:59  Arvd-00:40:29  Clrd-00:48:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:48:34  InSrvce-00:48:34
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0037 MARTIN, KELSEY

SINGLE CAR MVA WITH ROLL OVER   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0037 BAEZ, LESLIE
VEHICLE ROLL OVER- FEMALE PARTY OUTSIDE THE VEHICLE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0038 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0041 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD2- CAR ON ITS ROOF

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0048 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD2- 2 CAR MVA, BOTH CARS DAMAGED, BOTH TOWED, ONE   
TRANSPORT. ENG4 REMAINING ON SCENE.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0057 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MGH

   Original Call #:    25-71211

25-71213        0038 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0039 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 ABANDONED - NO ANSWER ON DIAL BACK - VM WAS LEFT -

25-71214        0042 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24958] SORA APARTMENTS - 93 BENNINGTON ST
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-00:54:10  Enrt-00:54:30                 Clrd-00:54:51
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-00:54:47  Enrt-00:54:48  Arvd-00:59:03  Clrd-01:05:11
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0044 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS CALLING FROM 317 - DOES NOT KNOW WHERE THE MUSIC IS   
COMING FROM BUT BELEIEVES ITS COMING FROM ABOVE THEM -   
ADVISED OF HIGH PRIORITY CALLS

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0044 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP STATES THEY WILL BE ABLE TO LET OFFICERS IN IF NEEDED   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0044 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 0045 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALL HELD DUE TO 25-71211

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0105 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
PARTIES WATCHING MOVIES, TURNED IT DOWN FOR THE NIGHT UNITS   
CLEAR

25-71215        0048 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21236] WONDERLAND TRAIN STATION - 1300 NORTH SHORE RD
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         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-00:50:06  Enrt-00:53:47  Arvd-00:56:33  Clrd-01:02:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:02:55  InSrvce-01:02:55
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-00:50:06  Enrt-00:53:35  Arvd-01:09:08  Clrd-01:50:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:50:33  InSrvce-01:50:33
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0049 MARTIN, KELSEY

BUS LANE - 45YO FEMALE ALTERED MENTAL - MBTA ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0054 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A4

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0102 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG5: 48 YR OLD FEMALE BEING TRANSPORTED

25-71216        0052 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT BE ON THE LOOKOUT    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] SHIRLEY AVE
           Vehicle:    WHI 2010 MAZD MAZDA3  Reg: PC MA 418J50  VIN: JM1BL1H64A1327835
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0054 MARTIN, KELSEY

ONE CALL FOR MA REG: 418J50 - WHITE MAZDA 3 GOING DOWN   
SHIRLEY AVE - BLEW MULTIPLE RED LIGHTS AND ALMOST STRUCK CP

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0054 MARTIN, KELSEY
DOWN SHIRLEY TOWARDS MAHONEY   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0056 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
INFO GIVEN TO THE UNITS   

25-71219        0128 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24936] LUPITA RESTAURANT - 111 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    360 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:28:00  Clrd-01:33:58
                       361 -   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 TOYT UT RAV-4  Reg: PC MA 9WD541  VIN: JTMBFREV1HD199693
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0128 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

MVST STOP SIGN AND SPEEDING

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0133 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CLEAR VERBAL   

25-71220        0130 DISTURBANCE ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV] 25 MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    338 -   
                       Disp-01:31:10  Enrt-01:31:13  Arvd-01:36:41  Clrd-01:38:13
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-01:31:37  Enrt-01:31:39  Arvd-01:35:22  Clrd-01:43:27
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-01:31:44  Enrt-01:31:49  Arvd-01:35:15  Clrd-01:43:25
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-01:31:47  Enrt-01:31:48  Arvd-01:34:41  Clrd-01:43:28
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-01:34:07  Enrt-01:34:08  Arvd-01:34:43  Clrd-01:43:33
                       361 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    328 -   
                       Disp-01:35:01  Enrt-01:35:02  Arvd-01:35:04  Clrd-01:44:39
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-01:44:22  Enrt-01:44:23  Arvd-01:44:24  Clrd-02:06:04
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0131 BAEZ, LESLIE

CP STATES HER HUSBAND IS AT THE DOOR TRYING TO GET IN

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0131 BAEZ, LESLIE
MP CAN BE HEARD BANGING AT THE DOOR

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0137 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MALE PARTY IN THE BACKYARD   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0137 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MALE PARTY IN CUSTODY   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0140 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 0145 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

107 STARTING MILEAGE 4238 0140

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0146 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENDNING MILEAGE 4239 @ 0144   

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-71220-AR
            Arrest:    OYEBANDE, OLUWATOYIN AWOLE       
           Address:    25 MOUNTAIN AVE   REVERE, MA
               Age:    58
           Charges:    A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
                       STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION

25-71222        0145 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 220 WINTHROP AVE @ 585 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                       Lat: +042.399651 Lon: -070.995510   
                ID:    360 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:45:00  Clrd-01:53:35
                       361 -   
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-01:52:21  Enrt-01:52:22  Arvd-01:52:23  Clrd-01:53:34
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 HYUN SE ELANTR  Reg: PC MA 7LZ519  VIN: KMHDU4AD1AU112486
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0146 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

MVST

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0153 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
UNITS CLEAR CITATION ISSUED MARKED LANES VIOLATION   
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25-71223        0156 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21864] HAMPTON INN REVERE - 230 LEE BURBANK HWY Apt. #640
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-01:59:19  Enrt-01:59:42                 Clrd-02:00:05
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-02:00:02  Enrt-02:00:03  Arvd-02:08:26  Clrd-02:17:16
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0158 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS FRONT DESK STATING SHE HAS CALLED ROOM 640 TO SPEAK TO   
GUESTS ABOUT THEIR NOISE LEVEL - GUESTS HAVE NOT COMPLIED   
AND NOW EMPLOYEES ARE ASKING US TO RESPOND TO ASSIST WITH   
ASKING THEM TO QUIET DOWN

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0217 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ROOM CLEARED, SPOKE TO PARTIES, UNITS CLEAR   

25-71225        0213 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 470 REVERE ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-02:14:17  Enrt-02:18:10  Arvd-02:18:47  Clrd-02:33:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:33:00  InSrvce-02:33:00
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:14:17  Enrt-02:19:35  Arvd-02:20:26  Clrd-02:33:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:33:20  InSrvce-02:33:20
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0214 BAEZ, LESLIE

UNKNOWN MEDICAL

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0214 BAEZ, LESLIE
FEMMALE PARTY HAVING A HEART ATTACK

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0215 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0216 MARTIN, KELSEY
50YO FEMALE UNRESPONSIVE NOT BREATHING - POSSIBLE HEART   
ATTACK   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0219 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0226 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng5- 50 yr old conscious and alert being evaluated

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0233 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng5- cataldo remaining on scene getting signed refusal

25-71226        0217 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 470 REVERE ST Apt. #1
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-02:17:49  Enrt-02:18:03  Arvd-02:21:06  Clrd-02:36:19
                       422 -   
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     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0217 MARTIN, KELSEY

50 YO FEMALE UNCONCIOUS NOT BREATHING - POSSIBLE HEART   
ATTACK   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0218 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0236 BAEZ, LESLIE
110: FEMALE PARTY WAS ALERT AND CONSCIOUS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL,   
SHE SIGNED A REFUSAL WITH CATALDO. CLEAR STRAIGHT MEDICAL

   Original Call #:    25-71225

25-71230        0241 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 54 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #6
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-02:44:11  Enrt-02:44:50  Arvd-02:48:02  Clrd-02:56:29
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-02:44:15  Enrt-02:44:49                 Clrd-02:45:18
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-02:45:14  Enrt-02:45:16  Arvd-02:48:32  Clrd-02:56:30
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-02:45:23  Enrt-02:45:24  Arvd-02:51:09  Clrd-02:56:31
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0242 BAEZ, LESLIE

CALLER IS OUT OF APT5 STATING IT SOUNDS LIKE GUYS ARE   
FIGHTING UPSTAIRS POSSIBLY IN THE HALLWAY. UNKNOWN WEAPONS.   
CALLER WILL LET OFFICERS IN.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0256 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
APT 6 HAVING A PARTY, OTHER MALE PARTY TOOK OFF, MALE PARTY   
ON SCENE DOES NOT WANT TO PURSUE OR PRESS CHARGES UNITS   
CLEAR

25-71232        0326 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20401] EZ LIQUORS INC - 750 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-03:28:49  Enrt-03:29:09  Arvd-03:37:30  Clrd-03:40:17
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0327 MARTIN, KELSEY

ALARM CO: ZONE 2 RIGHT ENTRANCE DOOR

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0328 MARTIN, KELSEY
NO CONTACT MADE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0340 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CLEAR NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY, AREA SECURE   
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25-71234        0459 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - BMC   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 68 BATES ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-05:00:16  Enrt-05:04:13  Arvd-05:06:03  Clrd-05:15:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:15:38  InSrvce-05:15:38
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:00:16  Enrt-05:06:12  Arvd-05:07:16  Clrd-05:38:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:38:51  InSrvce-05:38:51
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0500 MARTIN, KELSEY

35 YO FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0500 MARTIN, KELSEY
BACK DOOR   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0506 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0511 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng5- 35 yr old female, complications from dialysis

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0526 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a15- requesting police response

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0538 CUEVAS, CAMILA
bmc

25-71235        0525 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 68 BATES ST
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-05:25:58  Enrt-05:27:08  Arvd-05:35:25  Clrd-05:36:25
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-05:26:07  Enrt-05:26:29  Arvd-05:35:28  Clrd-05:36:26
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0526 CUEVAS, CAMILA

ambulance requesting response for a combative patient

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0535 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
CLEAR SPOKE TO CATALDO, ELDERLY FEMALE PARTY HAS CALMED DOWN   
AND NOW ENROUTE TO BMC   

   Original Call #:    25-71234

25-71237        0725 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22129] IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH - 133 BEACH ST
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-07:27:27  Enrt-07:28:01  Arvd-07:32:18  Clrd-07:36:01
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0726 MORALES, GYMARA

ALARM COMPANY, FRONT DOOR, NO CONTACT WITH KEYHOLDER

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0737 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: PRIEST ON SIGHT- CHECKED DOORS ALL SECURED- NO SIGNS OF   
FORCED ENTRY

25-71238        0753 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 25000] Modera Revere Tower A - 550 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0754 MORALES, GYMARA

NOREL ALARM COMPANY
JEFF # 781-264-3201

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0755 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 5417 OFFLINE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2119 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
RBX BACK ON LINE

25-71239        0800 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 HILLSIDE AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:03:42  Enrt-08:06:46  Arvd-08:11:11  Clrd-08:14:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:14:26  InSrvce-08:14:26
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-08:03:42  Enrt-08:05:56  Arvd-08:07:25  Clrd-08:11:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:12:53  InSrvce-08:12:53
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-08:03:42  Enrt-08:06:47  Arvd-08:08:36  Clrd-08:14:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:14:27  InSrvce-08:14:27
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0802 MORALES, GYMARA

CALLED IN BY RESIDENT, ALARM SOUNDING, NO SMOKE SEEN OR   
HEARD, NO FIRE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0806 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 LAD 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0807 BAEZ, LESLIE
c6 off nothing showing, assuming command   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0808 BAEZ, LESLIE
LAD1 STAGED ON THE PARKWAY

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0812 BAEZ, LESLIE
C6: MALFUNCTION ON THE SMOKE DETECTOR IN THE FRONT HALL.   
DETECTOR WAS TAKEN DOWN AND RESET. SYSTEMS ALL NORMAL   
COMMAND TERMINATED.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0814 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG1 LAD1 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71241        0823 PRISONER TRANSPORT TRANSPORTED TO COURT   
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        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:23:00  Clrd-08:47:35
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-08:25:02  Enrt-08:25:04  Arvd-08:25:05  Clrd-08:47:37
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0824 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRANSPORTING ONE
SM: 5275.1
ST: 0823

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0840 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
EM: 5278.9
ET: 0840

25-71242        0834 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20694] THE GOOD DINER - 361 BROADWAY
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-08:38:14  Enrt-08:39:46  Arvd-08:44:18  Clrd-08:47:31
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-08:38:21  Enrt-08:39:47  Arvd-08:42:48  Clrd-08:47:31
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 BMW SE 530  Reg: PC MA 6ACM89  VIN: WBAJA7C55JWA71257
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 JEEP UT WRANGLER  Reg: PC MA 1TEN97  VIN: 1C4BJWFG9GL300089
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0837 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP WATCHING FROM ACROSS THE STREET STATES A WHITE MALE,   
BEARD, GREEN PANTS, BLK SWEAT SHIRT, BLK BEANIE PUNCHED MA   
REG: 6ACM89 BMW COLOR GRY AND WALKED INTO THE GOOD DINER

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0848 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104: IT WAS A VERBAL DISPUTE BETWEEN 2 MALE PARTIES- THEY   
SETTLED IN PRIVATELY- CLEAR

25-71244        0857 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1025 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-08:58:15  Enrt-09:00:16  Arvd-09:02:11  Clrd-09:12:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:12:26  InSrvce-09:12:26
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:58:15  Enrt-09:00:26  Arvd-09:08:40  Clrd-09:17:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:17:21  InSrvce-09:17:21
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0857 MORALES, GYMARA

69 Y/O M DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0900 BAEZ, LESLIE
A5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0902 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG4 ON SCENE   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 171
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0917 BAEZ, LESLIE
ONE TRANSPORT TO BETH ISRAEL   

25-71245        0859 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    415 - Dupont, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV] 473 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 8 HILLSIDE AVE
                       Lat: +042.404291 Lon: -071.002439   
                ID:    415 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:59:00  Clrd-08:59:47
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 CHEV UT EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 49GT52  VIN: 2GNALCEKXH1556685
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0859 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST- CLEAR WITH A VERBAL WARNING

25-71246        0901 PRISONER TRANSPORT TRANSPORTED TO COURT   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:01:00  Clrd-09:15:24
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0902 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRANSPORTING ONE TO CHELSEA DISTRICT COURT
ST: 4095.8
ST: 0857

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0915 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
EM: 4098.9
ET: 0915

25-71251        0909 LOST PROPERTY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV 20483] LA OAXAQUENA - 701 BROADWAY
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-09:19:45                 Arvd-09:19:51  Clrd-09:22:42
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0919 Mullen, Shayna

RP States she lost her wallet on 12/12/25 at 701 Broadway.   
The item she wants reported in this log is her work permit.   
She needs this logged with police to obtain a new one. If   
someone happens to turn it into police she will be notified.

25-71250        0918 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 22020] MARGARITA'S RESTAURANT - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    305 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:18:00  Clrd-10:00:03
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-09:19:09  Enrt-09:19:10  Arvd-09:20:47  Clrd-09:53:16
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-09:20:45  Enrt-09:20:46  Arvd-09:20:48  Clrd-10:04:44
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-09:22:20  Enrt-09:22:22  Arvd-09:22:23  Clrd-10:09:22
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-09:25:05  Enrt-09:25:06  Arvd-09:25:08  Clrd-10:24:19
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 NISS SE SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 6MKW27  VIN: 3N1AB8BV4SY399139
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0919 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

VIC 1: FAILURE TO STOP MA REG: 6MKW27   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0920 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
VIC 1 OFF WITH THE VEHICLE - 104 EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0930 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ACTION EN ROUTE   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 172
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0930 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ACTION EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0933 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
VIC1: 104 WILL BE TAKEN MALE PARTY IN CUSTODY

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0934 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 0952 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

VIC1: DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE ANY DAMAGE ON THE VEHICLE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0935 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
BOSTON POLICE WAS CONTACTED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0952 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
PASSENGER RELEASED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0959 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
VIC1: KEYS IN THE IGNITION- FOB OPERATED VEHICLE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1027 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
BPD OFFICER ZALESKAS CALLED IN AND VERIFIED INFO, BPD WILL   
BE TAKING THE VEHICLE OUT OF CJIS AS STOLEN   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1057 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: 4 PEOPLE TOTAL IN THE VEHICLE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1058 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: 2 FEMALE PARTIES WERE GIVEN A COURTESY RIDE TO THE   
STATION AND SHORTLY WENT HOME IN UBERS

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-71250-AR
            Arrest:    LEE, KEVIN ACHABE       
           Address:    159 INTERVALE ST Apt. #2   BOSTON, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN

25-71252        0932 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4PCL49  VIN: 1HGCP2F84AA177875
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0934 BAEZ, LESLIE

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION   
MA REG:4PCL49 2010 HONDA ACCORD COLOR BLACK

25-71253        0944 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8157] ELIOT ON THE OCEAN - 660 OCEAN AVE Apt. #318
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-09:44:56  Enrt-09:46:42  Arvd-09:47:53  Clrd-10:02:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:02:52  InSrvce-10:02:52
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:44:56  Enrt-09:48:16  Arvd-09:55:18  Clrd-10:14:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:14:12  InSrvce-10:14:12
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-09:48:35  Enrt-09:48:37  Arvd-09:53:18  Clrd-10:14:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:14:14  InSrvce-10:14:14
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0944 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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57 YO FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0947 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0948 BAEZ, LESLIE
ALS4

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0948 BAEZ, LESLIE
A15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0952 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG5: 57 YEAR OLD TROUBLE BREATHING- REQUESING ALS
ALS4 RESPONDING    

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1002 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG5 BACK IN SERVICE CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE EVALUATING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1014 BAEZ, LESLIE
A15 & ALS5 ONE TO MASS GENERAL   

25-71254        0944 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24871] SPRINGHILL SUITES - 400 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0946 MORALES, GYMARA

RECVD 911 HANG UP FROM LANDLINE, HUNG UP BEFORE ANYTHING   
HEARD. CALLED BACK AND SPOKE WITH FRONT DESK, NO ONE APPEARS   
TO HAVE AN EMERGENCY, WILL CALL BACK IF ANYONE NEEDS   
ASSISTANCE, CALLER CONFIRMED ADRESS AND #

25-71256        1024 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20544] ROBERT J. HAAS HEALT &  WELLNESS CENTER - 321 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427960 Lon: -071.006660   
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:24:00  Clrd-10:33:04
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1025 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

PROPERTY CHECK

25-71257        1027 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 105 CUMMINGS AVE Apt. #3
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:28:36  Enrt-10:30:20  Arvd-10:31:22  Clrd-10:41:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:41:43  InSrvce-10:41:43
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:28:36  Enrt-10:30:33  Arvd-10:33:09  Clrd-10:39:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:39:56  InSrvce-10:39:56
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1028 MORALES, GYMARA

67 Y/O M LOWER GI ISSUES

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1030 BAEZ, LESLIE
A5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1031 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG4 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1039 BAEZ, LESLIE
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A5 ONE TO MELROSE WAKEFIELD   

25-71258        1031 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1032 MORALES, GYMARA

911 HANG UP, NO MAP POPULATION, ON CB STATES PHONE # NOT IN   
SERVICE, NOTHING HEARD

25-71262        1049 COURTESY RIDE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV 21942] ACTION TOWING - 1087 BROADWAY
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:49:00  Clrd-10:55:59
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1050 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

COURTESY RIDE TO ACTION
SM: 5298.9
ST: 1049

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1055 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
EM: 5300.6
ET: 1055

25-71266        1102 IDENTITY THEFT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV 23216] 46 THORNTON ST - 46 THORNTON ST
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-11:14:06                 Arvd-11:14:14  Clrd-11:36:26
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1113 Mullen, Shayna
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 1121 Mullen, Shayna

FP came in to report that her identity had been used to   
obtain employment at a donut shop called Beantown donuts.   
She stated she called the shop and they stated that there   
was noone there using that social employed there. FP stated   
she has not been employed and was trying to obtain snap   
benefits. They are requiring her to file a log report to   
bring back to them to be able to assist her. She had already   
filed with irs to notify them of he social security being   
used by someone else.

25-71264        1110 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 26 YEAMANS ST
                ID:    807 -   
                       Disp-11:12:26                                Clrd-11:13:02
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-11:13:28  Enrt-11:13:30  Arvd-11:17:23  Clrd-11:28:37
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1111 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

YELLOW LAB WAS RUNNING AROUND THE AREA - PINK COLLAR NO   
TAGS, CP HAS THE DOG BY THE COLLAR NOW WILL AWAIT AC1

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1119 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: DOG IN ROUTE TO THE STATION

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1128 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: BACK AT THE STATION

25-71267        1128 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
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        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV] 212 SARGENT ST @ 12 SWEENEY AVE
                       Lat: +042.419731 Lon: -071.022060   
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:28:00  Clrd-11:31:40
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 9PP478  VIN: JTMRFREV6JJ746740
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1128 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1131 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
106: CLEAR WITH A VERBAL

25-71269        1133 LOST PROPERTY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV] 307 RUMNEY RD
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-11:45:03                 Arvd-11:45:20  Clrd-11:47:13
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1144 Mullen, Shayna

FP came in to file a log report of her lost Amazon package.   
It was supposed to be delivered on December 3rd. She stated   
she did not recieve any photo of proof of delivery or any   
delivery notification. She doesnt know if it was actually   
delivered to her residence. They are requiring her to file   
with police in order to refund her the money or replace the   
computer. Item lost was a Macbook valued at 243.31.

25-71268        1140 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #506
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:41:53  Enrt-11:42:50                 Clrd-11:43:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:43:24  InSrvce-11:43:24
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:41:53  Enrt-11:45:11  Arvd-11:47:35  Clrd-12:04:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:04:05  InSrvce-12:04:05
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:43:06  Enrt-11:43:21  Arvd-11:45:59  Clrd-12:04:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:04:14  InSrvce-12:04:14
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1141 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

67 YO FEMALE FLU LIKE SYMPTOMS

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1143 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG5 PICKING UP THE RUN ENG2 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1145 BAEZ, LESLIE
A5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1146 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1201 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG5 BACK IN SERVICE CATALDO HAS ONE TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1203 BAEZ, LESLIE
A5: ONE TRANSPORT TO MELROSE WAKEFIELD   
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25-71270        1147 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV] 197 CUSHMAN AVE @ 140 ADAMS ST
                       Lat: +042.417231 Lon: -071.016260   
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:47:00  Clrd-11:52:16
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 TOYT SE COROLL  Reg: PC MA 2BDV26  VIN: 2T1BU4EE1BC664745
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1148 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

mvst

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1152 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
106: CLEAR WITH A VERBAL

25-71273        1157 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 18000] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 84 WALNUT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:58:19  Enrt-12:02:14  Arvd-12:06:12  Clrd-12:06:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:06:44  InSrvce-12:06:44
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-11:58:19  Enrt-11:59:34  Arvd-12:01:49  Clrd-12:06:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:06:14  InSrvce-12:06:14
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:58:19  Enrt-12:02:15  Arvd-12:06:12  Clrd-12:06:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:06:45  InSrvce-12:06:45
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1158 MORALES, GYMARA

CALLED IN BY RESIDENT GENERAL ALRM HEARD, NO UNIT GIVEN, NO   
SMOKE OR FIRE SEEN OR SMELLED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1159 BAEZ, LESLIE
C5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1201 BAEZ, LESLIE
C5 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND, NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1202 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG1 LAD1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1206 BAEZ, LESLIE
C5: APPARENT MALFUNCTION FIRST FLOOR SMOKE DETECTOR REAR   
HALL- SYSTEM RESET COMMAND TERMINATED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1206 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG1 LAD1 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71274        1200 SHOPLIFTING REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    309 - Romero, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-12:02:00  Enrt-12:02:32  Arvd-12:03:57  Clrd-12:13:55
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1201 MORALES, GYMARA
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LP STATES BM FLED IN WHI SUV TOWARDS BACK OF BLDG WITH SOME   
ITEMS IN HIS HAND, WANTS TO SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1202 MORALES, GYMARA
NO FURTHER DESCRIPTION PROVIDED OF MP NOR CAR   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1204 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: NOTHING SHOWING IN THE REAR OF TARGET

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1214 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: FLED PRIOR TO ARRIVAL- UNABLE TO LOCATE- REPORT TO   
FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-71274-OF

25-71279        1247 PRISONER TRANSPORT TRANSPORTED TO COURT   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    374 - Melendez, Joel
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    374 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:47:00  Clrd-13:22:36
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-12:48:08  Enrt-12:48:11  Arvd-12:48:12  Clrd-13:22:37
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1247 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRANSPORTING ONE TO CHELSEA DISTRICT COURT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1248 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
SM: 32990.8
ST: 1247

25-71280        1252 LOST PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV] 3A EVERETT ST
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-13:05:20                 Arvd-13:05:25  Clrd-13:11:27
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1305 Mullen, Shayna
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 1307 Mullen, Shayna

MP came in to report his wallet lost in the vicinity of the   
Tmobile today around 12:20PM. His wallet contained his ID,   
Green card,TD and Santander bank cards and wifes credit   
card(Capital One), and 1200 cash. If returned we will have   
his information filed at Revere PD. RP knows to file for new   
documents and cancel and cards in case they are used.

25-71281        1329 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1335 MORALES, GYMARA

RECVD 911 HANG UP, NO MAP POPULATION, SCAM RECORDING IN   
BACKGROUND , ON CB OUS

25-71284        1354 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1357 MORALES, GYMARA

NO MAP POPULATION, SPAM CALL

25-71282        1356 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 33 MADISON ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:58:26  Enrt-14:00:44  Arvd-14:03:07  Clrd-14:20:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:20:30  InSrvce-14:20:30
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
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        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-13:58:40  Enrt-14:00:45  Arvd-14:03:28  Clrd-14:20:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:20:31  InSrvce-14:20:31
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-13:58:49  Enrt-14:01:14  Arvd-14:04:42  Clrd-14:20:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:20:28  InSrvce-14:20:28
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1357 MORALES, GYMARA

RESIDENT REPORTS STRONG ODOR OF GAS STEMMING FROM BASEMENT,   
WILL BE OUTSIDE IN PORCH AREA

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1403 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG4 LAD2 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1404 BAEZ, LESLIE
C5 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1419 BAEZ, LESLIE
C5: NOT AN ODOR OF GAS ANOTHER ODOR POSSIBLY SOMETHING   
BURNING IVESTIGATE FURTHER

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1420 BAEZ, LESLIE
C5: CHECKED THE HOUSE NOTHNG FOUND, THE NEIGHBOR DOES HAVE A   
WOOD BURNING STOVE. POSSIBLY FUMES FROM THAT. COMMAN   
TERMINATED. GOOD INTENT CALL

25-71283        1356 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22286] MATTRESS SUPERSTORE - 40 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-13:58:09  Enrt-13:59:03                 Clrd-14:01:56
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-14:02:01  Enrt-14:02:03  Arvd-14:02:21  Clrd-14:50:49
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-14:22:25  Enrt-14:22:27  Arvd-14:22:28  Clrd-14:50:50
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 6BRC41  VIN: 2T3P1RFV8SC506520
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 FORD LL FLEX  Reg: PC MA EBC  VIN: 2FMHK6D83HBA04937
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1357 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2 CAR MVA NO PI NO AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT - TOYOTA RAV 4 & FORD   
FLEX - LOCATED IN THE PARKING LOT - THIS IS THE CPS FIRST   
MVA AND HE WOULD LIKE AM OFFICER PRESENT TO ASSIST IN   
EXCHANGING PAPERWORK

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1410 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: THE RAV4 WILL BE PRIVATELY TOWED BY AAA- WILL BE   
STANDING BY

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1415 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
MALE PARTY OPERATING THE FORD FLEX HAS A EXP/NRE DRIVER'S   
LICENSE
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         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1450 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: RAV4 DROVE OFF- PAPERWORK EXCHANGED- OPERATOR OF THE   
FORD FLEX WAS ADVISE OF THE EXPIRATION AND VEHICLE WILL BE   
LEFT IN THE PARKING LOT

25-71285        1401 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    309 - Romero, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [REV 100] ELIOT CIRCLE - 1 ELIOT CIR
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:01:00  Clrd-14:18:23
           Vehicle:    RED 2008 TOYT PK TACOMA  Reg: PC MA 30HS28  VIN: 5TEUU42N48Z544325
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1402 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1418 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: CLEAR WITH A VERBAL FOR FAILURE TO YIELD

25-71286        1404 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1405 MORALES, GYMARA

NO MAP POPULATION, SPAM CALL RECORDING

25-71287        1405 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1409 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

AUTOMATED CALL FROM A RECORDING TRYING TO SELL AUTO   
INSURANCE - NO PING/LOCATION DATA AVAILABLE E7DIGIT NUMBER,   
NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED

25-71288        1433 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 22 EASTERN AVE Apt. #1ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:34:12  Enrt-14:35:45  Arvd-14:37:02  Clrd-14:44:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:44:59  InSrvce-14:44:59
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:34:12  Enrt-14:35:24  Arvd-14:40:06  Clrd-14:50:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:50:45  InSrvce-14:50:45
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1433 MORALES, GYMARA

91 Y/O F INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1435 BAEZ, LESLIE
A15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1450 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

25-71289        1433 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22921] 34 WINTHROP PKWY - 34 WINTHROP PKWY Apt. #BSMT
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:35:02  Enrt-14:38:38  Arvd-14:41:34  Clrd-14:51:04
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                       InQrtsUnavl-14:51:04  InSrvce-14:51:04
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:35:02  Enrt-14:38:13  Arvd-14:41:31  Clrd-14:54:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:54:43  InSrvce-14:54:43
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1434 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

basement apt in the rear - 91 yo male complications with pic   
line

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1452 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1454 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

25-71292        1445 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 11110] WATER FRONT SQUARE - 500 OCEAN AVE Apt. #527
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-14:47:21  Enrt-14:50:10  Arvd-14:51:41  Clrd-15:01:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:01:29  InSrvce-15:01:29
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-14:47:21  Enrt-14:59:25  Arvd-14:59:28  Clrd-15:18:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:18:46  InSrvce-15:18:46
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1447 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

29 YO F FINGER LACERATION.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1450 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1450 BARTH, TRISTAN
CALTADO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1500 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CHEL A14- ON SCENE, DID NOT SIGN ON WITH DISPATCH. DISPATCH   
WAS NOTIFIED VIA LANDLINE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1502 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- CATALDO REMAINING ON SCENE WITH THE PATIENT   
CONTINUING EVAL.   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1515 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- BLS IS REQUESTING A SECOND AMBULANCE FOR A SECOND   
PATIENT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1518 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
DISREGARD LAST NARRATIVE. NARRATIVE WAS FOR 25-71293

25-71293        1458 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 300 OCEAN AVE @ 700 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.408431 Lon: -070.991870   
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-15:00:22                                Clrd-15:01:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:01:32  InSrvce-15:01:32
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     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:00:22  Enrt-15:02:53  Arvd-15:08:18  Clrd-15:44:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:44:58  InSrvce-15:44:58
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-15:00:22  Enrt-15:03:06                 Clrd-15:04:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:04:17  InSrvce-15:04:17
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:01:35  Enrt-15:02:18  Arvd-15:03:51  Clrd-15:28:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:28:46  InSrvce-15:28:46
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1500 BARTH, TRISTAN

TROOPER REQUEST MEDICAL FOR MVA

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1501 BARTH, TRISTAN
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1501 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/LAD 1 DISPATCHED. ENG 5 PICKING UP THE RUN FOR ENG 1

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1503 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1504 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- CAN HANDLE, CANCEL THE TRUCK

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1506 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- 2 CAR MVA, EVALUATING THE OCCUPANTS OF THE VEHICLE   
NOW

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1508 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4- ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1509 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- CATALDO TRANSPORTING ONE AWAITING A TOW

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1518 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- BLS ON SCENE REQUESTING A SECOND AMBULANCE FOR A   
SECOND PATIENT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1524 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
WIN A1- ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1528 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- TWO VEHICLES TOWED. CATALDO TRANSPORT TWO PATIENTS.   
ENG 5 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71295        1514 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 11 WENTWORTH RD
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1518 BARTH, TRISTAN

cp states that he found a dog on 93 south, caller was   
advised to drop the dog at quincy police

25-71296        1528 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24892] 111 REVERE STREET - 111 REVERE ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
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                       Disp-15:30:18  Enrt-15:31:12  Arvd-15:34:22  Clrd-15:58:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:58:50  InSrvce-15:58:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:30:18  Enrt-15:37:33                 Clrd-16:00:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:00:30  InSrvce-16:00:30
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1530 MORALES, GYMARA

IN FRONT OF LOCATION, 93 Y/O F INJURIES AFTER A FALL, RP   
STAYING ON SCENE WITH PATIENT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1530 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1531 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1534 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
UPDATED ADDRESS PER ENG 5- 111 REVERE ST

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1535 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO UPDATED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1537 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
MEDIC 13

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1540 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- 93YOF GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1540 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
MEDIC 13- 7 MINS OUT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1546 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
MEDIC 13- RE-ROUTED TO 25-71298

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1547 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- 2 MINS OUT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1549 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- CANCEL A15, WILL TRANSPORT PATIENT TO HER RESIDENCE.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1600 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
FEMALE TRASNPORTING TO HER RESIDENCE, ENG 5 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71297        1535 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV] 72 VANE ST
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-15:40:15                 Arvd-15:40:21  Clrd-15:59:27
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1539 Mullen, Shayna

Came to Revere HQ to pick up her dog. Golden Retriever(Kyra)

25-71298        1539 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 244 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-15:41:00  Enrt-15:43:14  Arvd-15:45:10  Clrd-15:56:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:56:14  InSrvce-15:56:14
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-15:41:00  Enrt-15:45:34  Arvd-15:46:40  Clrd-16:13:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:13:10  InSrvce-16:13:10
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     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1540 MORALES, GYMARA

36 Y/O F HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE, DIFF BREATHING , CATALDO   
NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1543 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1546 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
MEDIC 13

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1623 MORALES, GYMARA
A14

25-71299        1541 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] CUSHMAN AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:41:00  Clrd-15:45:50
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 TOYT PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 6GSJ28  VIN: JTDKN3DU0D0354664
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1546 LOBO, JOAO

Verbal warning

25-71300        1548 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 333 MALDEN ST @ 3 GORE RD
                       Lat: +042.421691 Lon: -071.017240   
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:48:00  Clrd-15:52:03
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6HVB79  VIN: 1HGCV3F1XKA003163

25-71301        1555 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2132] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 259 LANTERN RD
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1556 MORALES, GYMARA

ELDERLY FEMALE CALL ACCIDENTAL FROM IPAD WHEN TRYING TO SET   
IT UP, CONFIRMED NO EMERGENCY RESPONSE NEEDED, CONFIRMED   
LOCATION

25-71302        1557 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 19176] 79 CALUMET - 79 CALUMET ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:58:57  Enrt-15:59:38  Arvd-16:02:03  Clrd-16:12:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:12:50  InSrvce-16:12:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:58:57  Enrt-16:01:00  Arvd-16:12:40  Clrd-16:18:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:18:36  InSrvce-16:18:36
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1558 BARTH, TRISTAN

52 YO F DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1559 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1559 BARTH, TRISTAN
CATALDO NOTIFIED
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         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1601 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1604 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
53YOF DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1612 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- BACK IN SERVICE, CATALDO TRANSPORTING ONE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1618 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

25-71304        1605 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1608 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP CALLED BACK LEFT VOICEMAIL, PHONE NUMBER HAS NO   
IN HOUSE RECORD

25-71305        1607 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1610 MORALES, GYMARA

911 HANG UP, NO MAP POPULATION, NO MAP POPULATION, SPAM CALL

25-71307        1620 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 212 SARGENT ST @ 12 SWEENEY AVE
                       Lat: +042.419731 Lon: -071.022060   
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:20:00  Clrd-16:24:43
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 TOYT RAV4 PRIME  Reg: PC MA 4TTT79  VIN: JTMAB3FV8MD063638

25-71309        1627 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22281] MUNEERS AUTO REPAIR - 220 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-16:30:23  Enrt-16:31:03  Arvd-16:35:17  Clrd-16:35:18
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-16:35:24  Enrt-16:35:26  Arvd-16:35:26  Clrd-16:43:11
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1629 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES THAT A ACURA HAD A FLATBED ATTACHED TO HIS CAR AND   
IT DETACHED, HE IS ATTEMPTING TO REATTACH IT IN THE MIDDLE   
OF THE ROAD

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1636 LOBO, JOAO
called the caller back and he stated the vehicle went up   
Lantern Rd w/ the attached flabed still grinding

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1638 LOBO, JOAO
Unit searching the area, still unfounded

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1643 LOBO, JOAO
Vehicle is no longer in the area

25-71310        1638 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
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       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1641 MORALES, GYMARA

FP CALLED 911 INQUIRING HOW TO FILE HARRASSMENT REPORT,   
CURRENTLY AT 40 LEE BURBANK HWY, WILL BE COMING TO STATION   
TO FILE REPORT

25-71311        1656 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24871] SPRINGHILL SUITES - 400 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-17:01:06  Enrt-17:02:01                 Clrd-17:04:07
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-17:16:52                 Arvd-17:16:55  Clrd-17:24:39
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1700 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP STATES THAT A RECENTLY TERMINATED EMPLOYEE HAS BEEN   
LOGING INTO THERE SYSTEM AND LOCKING OUT EVERYONE, CP STATES   
THAT EMPLOYEE LIVES IN SALEM BUT NEEDS A POLICE REPORT FROM   
REVERE TO PURSUE ANYTHING IN SALEM, CP REQUEST AN OFFICER   
COMES BY TO TAKE A REPORT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1725 LOBO, JOAO
Manager was advised on what future steps to take

25-71312        1710 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 942] OCEAN SHORE TOWER - 364 OCEAN AVE
                       Lat: +042.409710 Lon: -070.992200   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 TOYT SE YARIS  Reg: PC MA 1RJA28  VIN: JTDBT903291326033
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1713 BARTH, TRISTAN

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION

25-71313        1720 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 89 BELLINGHAM AVE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1720 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ACCIDENTAL DIAL NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED.

25-71314        1725 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 105 CUMMINGS AVE Apt. #3
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-17:31:48                                Clrd-17:33:40
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-17:33:37  Enrt-17:34:04  Arvd-17:44:07  Clrd-17:56:59
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1731 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY TUFTS MEDICAL CENTER, REQUEST A WELLBEING CHECK   
ON ATTACHED MP, MP STATES HE IS ATTEMPTING TO TAKE 94C   
(OXICODINE) WITH ALCOHOL NO FURTHER MEANS GIVEN UNKOWN   
WEAPONS

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1744 LOBO, JOAO
No answer at the door. Called the pt and he stated he will   
open the door after putting on his shoes.   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 186
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1747 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc req EMS for eval

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1756 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc states that all the meds this male party has taken are   
all prescribed to him. The pt stated to the ofc that he was   
in a lot pain this mornning due to a catheter, so he took   
some meds. He will be tx'd to Tufts.   

25-71315        1747 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 105 CUMMINGS AVE Apt. #3
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:47:27  Enrt-17:48:52  Arvd-17:49:58  Clrd-17:55:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:55:27  InSrvce-17:55:27
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:47:27  Enrt-17:49:39  Arvd-17:52:00  Clrd-17:56:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:56:15  InSrvce-17:56:15
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1747 MORALES, GYMARA

EVAL ON 67 Y/O M EDP   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1747 MORALES, GYMARA
PD ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1748 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1749 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1756 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORTING ONE TO TUFTS MEDICAL

   Original Call #:    25-71314

25-71316        1751 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 21990] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 15 PARKSIDE PL Apt. #429
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-17:58:04  Enrt-18:01:34  Arvd-18:06:29  Clrd-18:13:37
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-17:58:15  Enrt-18:01:35  Arvd-18:06:29  Clrd-18:13:37
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-18:00:08  Enrt-18:01:32  Arvd-18:06:29  Clrd-18:13:37
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-18:05:04  Enrt-18:05:08                 Clrd-18:13:37
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 MERZ SE A  Reg: PC MA 5AFD74  VIN: WDD3G4EB7KW028880
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1756 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY FOXBORO DISPATCH ON BEHAVE OF BMC, REQUESTING A   
WELLNESS CHECK MP IS MAKING HOMICIDAL STATEMENTS "HE NEEDS   
TO HARM OTHERS IN ORDER TO GET HELP" UNKNOWN WEAPONS. MP   
DOES SUFFER FROM MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1757 BARTH, TRISTAN
MP HAS 6 IN HAND

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1803 LOBO, JOAO
Male party has 6 warrants

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1814 LOBO, JOAO
No answer at the door

25-71318        1815 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP TOWN CITATION ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 90] MAHONEY CIRCLE - 1 MAHONEY CIR
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:15:00  Clrd-18:21:29
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 KIA UT SORENT  Reg: PC MA 8PH949  VIN: 5XYPKDA52JG418419
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1822 LOBO, JOAO

Citaion given for red light

25-71319        1816 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24922] AMAYA APARTMENTS - 50 SALT ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 6272AF  VIN: JTM16RFVXNJ015732
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1817 BARTH, TRISTAN

TRESPASS TOW BY TODISCO

25-71320        1829 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 22060] DOMINO'S PIZZA - 570 BROADWAY
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:29:00  Clrd-18:52:22
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 4YZD13  VIN: 2HKRW2H81LH687721
             Towed:    For: UNLICENSED OPERATION By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1854 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST-CITATION ISSUED

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71320-AR
           Summons:    ARIAS FLORES, JOSE R       
           Address:    16 MILLER PL   LYNN, MA
               Age:    59
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-71322        1851 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 14608] FRIENDLY GARDENS - 235 REVERE ST Apt. #415
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-18:52:48  Enrt-18:54:43  Arvd-18:55:58  Clrd-19:04:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:04:26  InSrvce-19:04:26
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:52:48  Enrt-18:55:08  Arvd-18:56:29  Clrd-19:06:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:06:22  InSrvce-19:06:22
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1852 BARTH, TRISTAN

94 YO M LOWER GI

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1854 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1855 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1904 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO TRANSPORTING ONE, ENG 5 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1906 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

25-71323        1905 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
       Vicinity of:    [REV] STATE RD
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:05:00  Clrd-19:12:26
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 2TKJ78  VIN: 1HGCR2E5XDA221769

25-71324        1918 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 2132] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 259 LANTERN RD
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1921 BARTH, TRISTAN

ACCIDENTAL 911 DIAL NO NEED FOR POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID

25-71325        1926 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20391] DR NICHOLAS CASABURI MD - 81 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:28:21  Enrt-19:30:19  Arvd-19:32:02  Clrd-19:48:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:48:51  InSrvce-19:48:51
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:28:21  Enrt-19:33:26  Arvd-19:38:39  Clrd-19:49:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:49:11  InSrvce-19:49:11
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1927 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES 40S MALE ON GROUND, DIFF BREATHING, RP IS PASSERBY

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1929 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO AND PD ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1930 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1933 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1948 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANSPORTING MGH

25-71326        1928 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20391] DR NICHOLAS CASABURI MD - 81 REVERE ST
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-19:29:46  Enrt-19:30:26  Arvd-19:39:18  Clrd-19:44:40
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     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-19:36:54  Enrt-19:37:01  Arvd-19:41:04  Clrd-19:44:40
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1928 MORALES, GYMARA

40S Y/O M MAN DOWN, CALLED BY PASSERBY, DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1929 MORALES, GYMARA
RFD AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1944 LOBO, JOAO
Staight med, 1 to MGH

   Original Call #:    25-71325

25-71327        1933 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 BMW SW X1  Reg: PC MA 3DMT25  VIN: WBXHT3C33G5E55266
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1937 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP STATES THAT A VEICHLE WAS RECKLESLY DRIVING, SOUTHBOUND   
ON BROADWAY HEADING TOWARDS CHELSEA MA REG 3DMT35 WHITE BMW   
STATION WAGON

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1947 LOBO, JOAO
Given out to units as a BOLO

25-71328        1941 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 88] BROWN CIRCLE - 1 BROWN CIR
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-19:45:33  Enrt-19:48:20  Arvd-19:56:52  Clrd-19:56:52
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1943 MORALES, GYMARA

2 CAR MVA , RED HONDA CRV VS WHI MAZDA , NO AIRBAG , NO   
INJURIES, NEED ASSISTANCE WITH PAPER EXCHANGE , PULLED INTO   
GAS STATION

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1957 LOBO, JOAO
Assisted w/ paper exchange

25-71329        1957 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1959 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 ACCIDENTAL DIAL NO NEED FOR POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID

25-71330        1958 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 978] OCEAN PLACE TOWER - 388 OCEAN AVE
                       Lat: +042.411970 Lon: -070.990860   
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-20:03:02  Enrt-20:03:22  Arvd-20:09:06  Clrd-20:25:05
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-20:12:57                 Arvd-20:13:02  Clrd-20:25:05
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2001 MORALES, GYMARA

RECVD HANG UP, FP WAS CRYING AND SCREAMING, TO SEND SOMEONE,   
AND HUNG UP, # IS NOT INHOUSE, CALLED BACK ABOUT 10X NO   
ANSWER

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2003 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 2022 MORALES, GYMARA

VM STATED NAME OF MIRIAM, IMC SHOWS A FP BE THAT NAME IN APT   
208 AND ANOTHER IN 1513

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2008 LOBO, JOAO
9 meter ping

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2026 LOBO, JOAO
Her 209A rights were given to her by the officers. She   
stated to the officers that her ex bf was mad because she   
was going out w/ her new friend. She did not want to pursue   
anythign further.   

25-71331        1958 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-20:04:06                                Clrd-20:05:19
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-20:05:16  Enrt-20:05:25  Arvd-20:15:07  Clrd-20:18:13
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2003 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLER REPORTS PARTIES IN A GREEN SUV, DRIVIVNG AROUND THE   
ARE AND LOOKING INTO CARS. NO FURTHER DISCRIPTION PROVIDED.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2022 LOBO, JOAO
Female caller answered and she stated she called 911 just to   
scare her ex bf away. She was explained bcause she dialed   
911 and officers are scene if she could just step out and   
speak to the officers and let them know shes ok. She was   
sitting in her car inside the garage. She will speak to the   
officers.   

25-71332        2020 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 877 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 80 BROADWAY
                       Lat: +042.404541 Lon: -071.016819   
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:24:07  Enrt-20:25:41  Arvd-20:34:51  Clrd-20:59:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:59:37  InSrvce-20:59:37
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-20:24:07  Enrt-20:26:11  Arvd-20:29:36  Clrd-20:38:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:38:16  InSrvce-20:38:16
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2023 BARTH, TRISTAN
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SP REQUESTING AMBULANCE FOR INTOXICATED FP TROOPER IS ON THE   
PARKWAY WESTBOUND

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2025 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2/A15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2038 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
TRANSPORTING ONE TO CHA EVE, LAD 2 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71335        2041 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 21004] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #506
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:44:11  Enrt-20:48:37  Arvd-20:50:16  Clrd-20:59:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:59:17  InSrvce-20:59:17
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:44:11  Enrt-20:50:09  Arvd-20:54:49  Clrd-20:59:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:59:23  InSrvce-20:59:23
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2044 BARTH, TRISTAN

74 YO M UNABLE TO AMBULATE NO LOCK BOX

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2044 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MEDICAL PENDANT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2048 BARTH, TRISTAN
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2048 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2050 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2055 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- LIFT ASSIST ONLY, CANCEL A15

25-71337        2112 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20713] ST GEORGE CONDOMINIUMS - 350 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:14:08  Enrt-21:17:05  Arvd-21:20:44  Clrd-21:33:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:33:21  InSrvce-21:33:21
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:14:08  Enrt-21:16:03  Arvd-21:22:22  Clrd-21:33:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:33:26  InSrvce-21:33:26
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:14:08  Enrt-21:17:23                 Clrd-21:20:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:20:43  InSrvce-21:20:43
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2113 BARTH, TRISTAN

2 CAR MVA WITH INJURIES STATE POLICE ENROUTE
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         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2114 BARTH, TRISTAN
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2116 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2/LAD 1/A15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2120 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- ON SCENE INVESTIGATING WITH POLICE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2120 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- 2 CAR MVA, ENG 2 CAN HANDLE RETURN THE TRUCK

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2133 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- SIGNED REFUSAL, ENG 2 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71338        2116 FIRE, DETAIL 1 OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2116 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

BADGE 610

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0208 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
detail 1 terminated   

25-71339        2135 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
       Vicinity of:    [REV] LYNNWAY @ NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-21:39:39  Enrt-21:40:28                 Clrd-21:40:50
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-21:40:45  Enrt-21:40:51  Arvd-21:49:00  Clrd-22:02:08
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-21:54:11                 Arvd-21:54:23  Clrd-22:02:05
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 HOND PROLOGUE  Reg: PC MA 5VFC25  VIN: 3GPKHVRJ3SS510105
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 JEEP COMPAS  Reg: PC MA 4FXW18  VIN: 3C4NJDCBXHT657765
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2139 BARTH, TRISTAN

2 CAR MVA NEED HELP EXCHANGING PAPERWORK ON THE LYNNWAY RAMP   
HEADING NORTHBOUND

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2139 BARTH, TRISTAN
NO PI NO AIRBAG

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2202 LOBO, JOAO
No need for EMS

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71339-AC

25-71340        2146 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 23880] 60 HAUMAN ST - 60 HAUMAN ST Apt. #BSMT
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-21:48:11  Enrt-21:49:35  Arvd-21:52:24  Clrd-22:00:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:00:07  InSrvce-22:00:07
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:48:11  Enrt-21:52:35  Arvd-21:54:16  Clrd-22:02:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:02:09  InSrvce-22:02:09
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2147 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

79 YO M GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2149 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2152 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2156 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5 SIGNED ON. ENG 4 STOOD ALS 5 DOWN

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2201 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORT TO BI

25-71341        2149 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - BMC   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24889] SHIRLEY VENTURES LLC APARTMENTS - 180 SHIRLEY AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:51:35  Enrt-21:54:59  Arvd-21:57:28  Clrd-22:00:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:00:57  InSrvce-22:00:57
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:51:35  Enrt-21:54:12  Arvd-21:59:11  Clrd-22:22:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:22:18  InSrvce-22:22:18
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2151 BARTH, TRISTAN

29 YO M DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2151 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LOCATED OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2154 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2157 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2214 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15/ALS 5 TRANSPORTING ONE TO BMC

25-71342        2156 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV] 42 FURNESS ST
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2158 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIX NUMBER

25-71345        2223 DIRECTED PATROL NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    382 - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    382 -   
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                                                     Arvd-22:23:53  Clrd-22:32:58

25-71348        2228 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2233 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP LEFT VOICEMAIL CALL PINGED 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE   
TERRACE

25-71349        2235 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] WALNUT AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:35:00  Clrd-22:38:48
           Vehicle:    YEL 2015 PORS MACAN  Reg: PC MA 6NXT27  VIN: WP1AB2A55FLB59459
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2239 LOBO, JOAO

vERBal warning for stop sign violation

25-71351        2240 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 2132] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 259 LANTERN RD
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2242 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 ACCIDENTAL DIAL NO NEED FOR POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL

25-71350        2241 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    394 - Pham, Vu
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV] 46 SEWALL ST @ 21 ELM ST
                       Lat: +042.406711 Lon: -071.007010   
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC MA PS567B
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2242 Pham, Vu

mv stop

25-71352        2243 THREATS TO KILL REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV] 117 KEAYNE ST
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-22:45:11  Enrt-22:46:54  Arvd-22:47:46  Clrd-23:14:37
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-22:46:13  Enrt-22:46:54  Arvd-22:48:18  Clrd-23:14:37
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    320 -   
                       Disp-22:46:49  Enrt-22:46:54  Arvd-22:52:43  Clrd-22:52:45
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-22:50:09  Enrt-22:51:35  Arvd-23:00:42  Clrd-23:14:37
                       360 -   
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    320 -   
                       Disp-22:53:13                 Arvd-22:53:16  Clrd-23:14:37
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    350 -   
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                       Disp-23:20:36                 Arvd-23:20:53  Clrd-23:33:34
                       360 -   
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-23:21:17                 Arvd-23:21:20  Clrd-23:33:54
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-23:33:30                 Arvd-23:33:32  Clrd-23:33:54
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-00:46:59                 Arvd-00:47:03  Clrd-12/27/2025 @ 02:05:08
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 5WYM98  VIN: 1FMCU0GX8DUC65926
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 FORD UT  Reg: PC FL FINU15  VIN: 1FMSK8DH5NGB18749
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2244 MORALES, GYMARA

FP STATES EX BOY FRIEND STATED HE IS OWN HIS WAY TO HER KILL   
HER AND HER KIDS, NO MEANS GIVEN

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2247 MORALES, GYMARA
FEMALE IS GOING TO BE IN A FORD, WITH FL PLATES GAVE REG   
FIU15   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2249 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ma reg: 2v8561 comes back to male party

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2250 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 2251 MORALES, GYMARA

* FINU15

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2305 LOBO, JOAO
Female party following PD unit in her own vehicle for an   
emergency RO

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2323 LOBO, JOAO
104 and following unit off w/ 5WYM98 and David Legage at   
Brown Cir.   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2336 LOBO, JOAO
David Lepage was on his way to work in Cambridge, he was   
advised the the female filing for an emergency RO and will   
be served at some point.   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0047 LOBO, JOAO
Enroute to Cambridge to serve RO to this male party

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0104 LOBO, JOAO
Served in hand, also contacting DCF

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71352-AR
           Summons:    LEPAGE, DAVID WILLIAM       
           Address:    117 KEAYNE ST   REVERE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME

25-71353        2249 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20459] FOUR POINTS SHERATON - 407 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-22:55:42  Enrt-22:57:39  Arvd-22:59:45  Clrd-23:19:55
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
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           Vehicle:    BLK 2007 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5FAK38  VIN: 2HGFA16577H501796
             Towed:    By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 LINC SE MKZ  Reg: PC MA 1VHD80  VIN: 3LN6L2JK2GR620884
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2250 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

2 car mva no pi. need help with paperwork.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2309 LOBO, JOAO
Action asked to stage at Uno's.   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2318 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 2319 LOBO, JOAO

Tango 1 escorting female from the Honda to 158 spencer Ave   
starting mileage 64300

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71353-AC

25-71354        2253 ALARM, BURGLAR NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8158] RICHDALE - 191 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-22:57:16  Enrt-22:57:37  Arvd-22:59:41  Clrd-23:01:54
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-22:58:29  Enrt-22:58:33  Arvd-23:00:45  Clrd-23:01:54
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2254 MORALES, GYMARA

ALARM COMPANY, ZONE 1 ENTRY/EXIT, NO CONTACT MADE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2302 LOBO, JOAO
No signs of force entry

25-71355        2256 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20459] FOUR POINTS SHERATON - 407 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-22:56:25  Enrt-22:59:36  Arvd-23:02:14  Clrd-23:09:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:09:43  InSrvce-23:09:43
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:56:25  Enrt-22:59:48  Arvd-23:01:14  Clrd-23:10:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:10:13  InSrvce-23:10:13
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-22:56:25  Enrt-22:59:13                 Clrd-23:03:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:03:48  InSrvce-23:03:48
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2257 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

state police reporting 2 car mva with injuries   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2300 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 responding   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2301 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 on scene   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2304 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ladder 2 back in service   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2309 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 3 back in service 3 refusals   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2310 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 2 signed patient refusals   

   Original Call #:    25-71353
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       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71355-AC

25-71356        2316 DISTURBANCE, NOISE NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24722] 163 PROCTOR AVE - 163 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-23:36:26  Enrt-23:36:59  Arvd-23:37:55  Clrd-23:47:15
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2318 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

LOUD MUSIC

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2339 LOBO, JOAO
Called in by 2nd fl tenant

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2347 LOBO, JOAO
Partie advised to lower music

25-71357        2336 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2337 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 prefix no ping

25-71358        2336 ALARM, BURGLAR NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20401] EZ LIQUORS INC - 750 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-23:38:16  Enrt-23:38:44  Arvd-23:46:46  Clrd-23:46:48
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2337 BAEZ, LESLIE

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY- NO CONTACT
ENTRY EXIT BURG ALARM ZONE #2

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2347 LOBO, JOAO
All doors secure

25-71359        2348 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20401] EZ LIQUORS INC - 750 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:48:00  Clrd-23:53:37
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2354 LOBO, JOAO

Seperate door unlocked that leads upstairs is unlocked,   
separate business from the liquor store

For Date: 12/27/2025  -  Saturday   

25-71360        0000 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    382 - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    382 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:00:22  Clrd-00:01:24

25-71361        0015 UNWANTED PERSON NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20544] ROBERT J. HAAS HEALT &  WELLNESS CENTER - 321 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427960 Lon: -071.006660   
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-00:16:54  Enrt-00:17:38                 Clrd-00:19:35
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-00:18:13  Enrt-00:18:16                 Clrd-00:19:35
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0016 BAEZ, LESLIE

CP IS EMPLOYEE STATES MALE PARTY WONT LEAVE AND THE BUSINESS   
IS CLOSED

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0019 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
r/p called back stated the party left and he is safe he does   
not need police to respond   

25-71362        0102 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE Apt. #301
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-01:04:37                 Arvd-01:10:24  Clrd-01:30:59
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-01:09:55                 Arvd-01:10:24  Clrd-01:30:59
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 BMW I8  Reg: PC MA 1SSW26  VIN: WBY2Z2C57GV674711
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0103 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

FEMALE PARTY CALLED INTO 911 STATED "WE NEED HELP" THEN   
DISCONNECTED - CALLED BACK MULTIPLE TIMES NO ANSWER -

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0104 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
PHONE IS NOW OFF GOING STRAIGHT TO VOICEMAIL   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0131 LOBO, JOAO
Verbal argument only, parties are going to talk it out in   
the morning.   

25-71363        0110 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 8181] QUALITY INN - 100 MORRIS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-01:11:07  Enrt-01:14:51  Arvd-01:17:25  Clrd-01:30:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:30:37  InSrvce-01:30:37
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-01:11:07  Enrt-01:15:45                 Clrd-01:21:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:21:19  InSrvce-01:21:19
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-01:11:07  Enrt-01:14:56                 Clrd-01:21:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:21:11  InSrvce-01:21:11
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0111 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED 4 GOOD ROUNDS   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0111 BAEZ, LESLIE
CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY
ZONE E110 GENERAL FIRE ZONE 0   
ZONE 13 GROUND FLOOR MULTIPLE ADDITIONAL ZONES   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0116 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
c5 responding   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0117 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 3 alarms sounding investigating

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0118 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 3 panel reached ground floor investigating

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0119 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
reads**

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0120 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 3 matinecne room , investigating delayed ignition from   
detector   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0121 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 3 can handle they will have command return the ladder

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0121 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
per c5   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0125 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 3 reports system restored refered to maitnence for   
delayed ignition   

25-71364        0112 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Primary Id:    361 - Digitale, Emilio
  Location/Address:    [REV 21299] LAS VEGAS RESTAURANT - 107 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-01:13:51  Enrt-01:21:12  Arvd-01:21:14  Clrd-02:26:35
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-01:20:53                 Arvd-01:20:58  Clrd-01:59:03
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-01:22:16  Enrt-01:22:21  Arvd-01:22:23  Clrd-01:44:05
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 JEEP CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 3SCR95  VIN: 1C4PJMDS0EW129133
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0113 BAEZ, LESLIE

CP STATES 3 FEMALE PARTIES HIT THE SECURITY GUARD EVERYONE   
IS ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0113 BAEZ, LESLIE
DECLINED MEDICAL AID

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71364-A-AR
           Summons:    VASQUEZ-TORRES, ANDREA E       
           Address:    375 REVERE ST   WINTHROP, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    A&B
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71364-AR
           Summons:    ROMERO RESTREPO, MERLIS MERLEIS       
           Address:    375 REVERE ST   WINTHROP, MA
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               Age:    29
           Charges:    A&B

25-71365        0128 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 21864] HAMPTON INN REVERE - 230 LEE BURBANK HWY
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-01:42:53                                Clrd-01:43:59
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-01:44:10  Enrt-01:44:13  Arvd-01:49:44  Clrd-01:59:51
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0132 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

**PAST HIT AND RUN***  R/P STATED SHE LEFT HER CAR AT   
HAMPTON INN AND THE EMPLOYEE DROVE IT TO A DIFFERENT PARKING   
LOT - R/P CAME TO PICK UP HER VEHICLE AND NOTICED IT WAS HIT   
- EMPLOYEE DOES HAVE INFORMATION ON THE VEHICLE THAT HIT   
HERS WHILE PARKED - THEY WILL LIKE AN OFFICER TO RESPOND

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0200 LOBO, JOAO
Contact made w/ owner   

25-71367        0135 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:35:00  Clrd-01:52:13

25-71368        0148 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 23115] 179 HICHBORN ST - 179 HICHBORN ST
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-01:51:38                                Clrd-01:52:33
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-01:52:40  Enrt-01:53:20  Arvd-01:57:06  Clrd-02:01:20
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 5TNX81  VIN: 1HGCP26398A035701
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0149 BAEZ, LESLIE

MA REG:5TNX81 BLOCKING DRIVEWAY VEHICLE IS OUT OF #182   
APARTMENT 2

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0201 LOBO, JOAO
Vehicle moved.   

25-71369        0148 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    394 - Pham, Vu
  Location/Address:    [REV 87] COPELAND CIRCLE - 1 COPELAND CIR
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-01:50:23  Enrt-01:50:47  Arvd-01:59:22  Clrd-02:35:06
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-02:10:22                 Arvd-02:10:27  Clrd-02:13:16
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    394 -   
                       Disp-02:13:23                 Arvd-02:13:25  Clrd-02:49:15
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 JEEP GRAND CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 4BFB62  VIN: 1C4RJKAG7S8653991
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0149 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

VEHICLE STUCK IN THE MIDDLE OF THE ROTARY - CALLED IN BY   
PASSER BY

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0235 BAEZ, LESLIE
105: ACTION HAS THE VEHICLE TANGO UNIT WILL STAND BY   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0240 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      12/27/2025 0241 BAEZ, LESLIE

.

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71369-AC

25-71371        0158 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] SALEM ST
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0204 BAEZ, LESLIE

CRASH NOTIFCATION- ON MALDEN.
MALDEN HAS BEEN NOTIFIED.

25-71370        0202 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 22042] SHELL GAS - 41 LEE BURBANK HWY
                ID:    394 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:02:00  Clrd-02:11:25
           Vehicle:         
           Vehicle:    SIL 2018 AUDI 2D A5 CAB  Reg: PC ME 359JSD  VIN: WAUYNGF59JN006512
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0211 LOBO, JOAO

Illegal U turn

25-71372        0213 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 23552] 31 CENTENNIAL AVE - 31 CENTENNIAL AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-02:17:39  Enrt-02:18:04  Arvd-02:20:19  Clrd-02:25:28
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 HOND PILOT  Reg: PC MA 262WG6  VIN: 5FNYF6H9XKB061108
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 MAZD CX9  Reg: PC MA 5PES12  VIN: JM3TCBAY1P0657377
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0216 BAEZ, LESLIE

2 CAR MVA NO AIBAG NO INJURIES   
CALLED IN BY PARTY NOT INVOLVED

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0226 LOBO, JOAO
Mionor mva, paper exchanged

25-71373        0229 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Primary Id:    360 - Ahern, Stephen
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    350 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:29:00  Clrd-02:49:09
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0230 BAEZ, LESLIE

ASSIGN OF   

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-71373-OF
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25-71374        0230 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    382 - Griffin, Rick
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 201 SALEM ST @ 7 FENWICK ST
                       Lat: +042.439931 Lon: -071.016080   
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-02:32:36  Enrt-02:32:37                 Clrd-02:34:31
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-02:34:44                                Clrd-02:34:48
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-02:35:11  Enrt-02:35:12  Arvd-02:37:50  Clrd-03:12:59
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 1BJM42  VIN: 2HGFC2F7XJH573195
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    RED 2017 CHEV PK SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 4KDG75  VIN: 1GC2KUEY2HZ163507
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0230 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

2 CAR MVA - NO INJURIES

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0237 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      12/27/2025 0238 BAEZ, LESLIE

.

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0238 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ACTION ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0241 BAEZ, LESLIE
FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE FOR AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0311 BAEZ, LESLIE
ACTION HAS BOTH THOSE VEHICLES ALL PARTIES DECLIMED MEDICAL.   
CLEAR ASSIGN AC   

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71374-AC

25-71377        0240 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 201 SALEM ST @ 7 FENWICK ST
                       Lat: +042.439931 Lon: -071.016080   
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-02:40:47  Enrt-02:43:26  Arvd-02:44:42  Clrd-02:50:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:50:38  InSrvce-02:50:38
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:40:47  Enrt-02:44:54                 Clrd-02:50:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:50:43  InSrvce-02:50:43
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-02:40:47  Enrt-02:43:52                 Clrd-02:45:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:45:59  InSrvce-02:45:59
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 1BJM42  VIN: 2HGFC2F7XJH573195
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0240 BAEZ, LESLIE

MVA WITH AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0240 BAEZ, LESLIE
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POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0244 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 responding   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0246 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 3 can handle ladder 2 back in service   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0250 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG3 REPORTS CANCEL AMBULANCE PATIENT REFUSALS - ENG3 BACK   
IN SERVICE   

   Original Call #:    25-71374

25-71380        0254 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT Reported to Police   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [REV 23225] 624 BROADWAY - 624 BROADWAY
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-02:57:14  Enrt-02:57:16  Arvd-03:07:35  Clrd-03:15:46
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 MAZD LL CX-5  Reg: PC MA 3HJS18  VIN: JM3KFACM8M0344510
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0256 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

2 CAR MVA - NO INJURIES - SPANISH INTERPRETER USED

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0308 BAEZ, LESLIE
ONE VEHICLE ON SCENE THE OTHER VEHICLE TOOK OFF   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0311 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      12/27/2025 0312 BAEZ, LESLIE

VEHICLE FLED, NOT ABLE TO EXCHANGE PAPERWORK. ALL PARTIES   
DECLINED MEDICAL.   
PARTIAL PLATE 3TWK4- THE LAST DIGIT IS COVERED BY SNOW   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0314 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      12/27/2025 0315 BAEZ, LESLIE

DUE TO THE WEATHER THE OPERATOR WILL COME TO THE STATION TO   
FILE THE HIT AND RUN FORM

25-71383        0335 DISTURBANCE, NOISE NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 5 GAROFALO ST
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-03:37:22  Enrt-03:37:24  Arvd-03:49:06  Clrd-03:54:01
                       422 -   
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0336 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

LOUD PARTY - CALLED IN BY NEXT DOOR NEIGHBOR

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0353 BAEZ, LESLIE
104: NO NOISE COMING FROM THE HOME. NOTHING SHOWING, CLEAR

25-71384        0417 FIRE, CO ALARM OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 26 VERA ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-04:19:06  Enrt-04:23:43  Arvd-04:27:54  Clrd-04:40:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:40:07  InSrvce-04:40:07
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0418 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

INVESTIGATE C/O ACTIVATION
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         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0440 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
0 readings throughout the resident either low battery or a   
faulty detector    

25-71385        0431 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24859] 51 UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING - 571 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-04:31:56  Enrt-04:36:25  Arvd-04:37:30  Clrd-04:52:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:52:55  InSrvce-04:52:55
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-04:31:56  Enrt-04:35:42  Arvd-04:39:02  Clrd-04:53:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:53:11  InSrvce-04:53:11
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-04:31:56  Enrt-04:36:22  Arvd-04:40:35  Clrd-04:52:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:52:48  InSrvce-04:52:48
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0432 BAEZ, LESLIE

ALARM COMPANY CALLED IN
WATER FLOW GARAGE SPRINKLER S205
SECONDARY WATER FLOW MAIN FLOOR #1   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0432 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
RECIEVED RADIO BOX ZONE 1 AND ZONE 3 SPRINKLER TAMPER ALARM   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0437 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 5 off alarms sounding nothing showing   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0439 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
c5 off assuming command   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0449 BAEZ, LESLIE
ZONE 31 WATER FLOW LOWER LEVEL GARAGE SYSTEM

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0451 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
garage water flow lower level, lower level shut down will   
notify management system remains in alarm will also advice   
management to get it repaired   

25-71386        0610 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-06:11:48  Enrt-06:15:12  Arvd-06:19:31  Clrd-06:24:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:24:21  InSrvce-06:24:21
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:11:48  Enrt-06:18:52  Arvd-06:20:54  Clrd-06:30:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:30:05  InSrvce-06:30:05
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-06:19:08  Enrt-06:19:10  Arvd-06:29:08  Clrd-06:30:03
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                       InQrtsUnavl-06:30:03  InSrvce-06:30:03
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0611 BAEZ, LESLIE

61 YEAR OLD MALE TROUBLE BREATHING
LOCATED OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0618 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 responding   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0619 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
als5 responding   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0619 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
nothing showing upon arrival per eng 3   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0621 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
eng 3 and a5 off with party   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0630 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 transporting one to cha   

25-71387        0642 JOURNAL ENTRY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
          Location:    [REV]   
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0643 BAEZ, LESLIE

4 INMATES ON THE BEACH WITH 1 OFFICER CLEANING UP THE SNOW   
WITH DCR

25-71388        0707 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 169 CAMPBELL AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-07:09:00  Enrt-07:12:11  Arvd-07:14:23  Clrd-07:33:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:33:42  InSrvce-07:33:42
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:09:00  Enrt-07:12:20  Arvd-07:16:22  Clrd-07:42:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:42:49  InSrvce-07:42:49
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0708 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

82 y o female diff breathing

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0712 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 responding   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0716 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 on scene   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0742 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 one to mgh   

25-71390        0824 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20401] EZ LIQUORS INC - 750 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-08:25:41  Enrt-08:26:30                 Clrd-08:28:43
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
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        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0824 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE ALARM- MOTION ZONE 2 RIGHT ENTRANCE DOOR

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0826 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
NO CONTACT WITH KEYHOLDER AT THIS TIME

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0828 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ALARM COMPANY CALLED BACK- KEYHOLDER GAVE PROPER PASSCODE

25-71392        0831 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 9 CLINTON RD
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0837 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MISUSING THE 911 LINE- CALLED MULTIPLE TIMES STATING A   
VEHICLE WAS IN HER DRIVEWAY- ADVISED TO CALL A TOW COMPANY   
BECAUSE POLICE CANNOT GO ON TO PUBLIC PROPERTY- LOG ENTRY

25-71394        0844 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 22768] 467 REVERE BEACH BLVD - 467 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-08:45:22  Enrt-08:48:23  Arvd-08:51:31  Clrd-09:12:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:12:25  InSrvce-09:12:25
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:45:22  Enrt-08:51:01  Arvd-08:54:57  Clrd-09:27:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:27:29  InSrvce-09:27:29
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0846 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Modified By:      12/27/2025 0847 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

MALE PARTY ALTERED MENTAL -   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0847 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
police enroute

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0851 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 RESPONDING 6 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0855 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 OFF   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0901 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG2 ADVISING THEY WILL BE INFRONT OF 656 OCEAN AVE A5   
RELOCATING   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0905 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
POLICE ADVISED OF MALE PARTIES LOCATION   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0926 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 ONE TO CHA ON A SECTION   

25-71396        0846 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 311 REVERE ST Apt. #3
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-08:47:24  Enrt-08:48:45  Arvd-08:50:17  Clrd-09:11:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:11:52  InSrvce-09:11:52
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:47:24  Enrt-08:57:15  Arvd-09:03:56  Clrd-09:16:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:16:49  InSrvce-09:16:49
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0847 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

28 Y O FEMALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0857 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MALDEN A13 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0904 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A13 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0916 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A13 ON TO CHA   

25-71397        0856 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 650 BEACH ST Apt. #208
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:59:26  Enrt-09:03:09  Arvd-09:04:07  Clrd-09:13:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:13:47  InSrvce-09:13:47
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-08:59:26  Enrt-09:02:48                 Clrd-09:03:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:03:01  InSrvce-09:03:01
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-08:59:26  Enrt-09:03:03  Arvd-09:04:06  Clrd-09:13:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:13:40  InSrvce-09:13:40
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0859 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY RESIDENT- FIRE ALARM SOUNDING- NO SMOKE OR   
FLAME- SOUNDING ONLY IN THE APARTMENT

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0903 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
C2 STATES LADDER 1 WILL HAVE COMMAND   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0904 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 1 ON SCENE NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0904 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
LADDER 1 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0911 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
LADDER 1 REPORTS FAULTY DETECTOR, NO APPRENT CAUSE IN   
ACTIVATION, DETECTOR REMOVED , OCCUPANT ADVISED TO CONTACT   
PROPERTY MANAGER FOR A NEW ONE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0913 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
LADDER 1 REPORTS COMMAND TERMINATED COMPANIES RETURINING   

25-71398        0900 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23183] 137 REVERE ST - 137 REVERE ST
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         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-09:01:56  Enrt-09:03:46  Arvd-09:05:33  Clrd-09:22:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:22:21  InSrvce-09:22:21
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-09:01:56  Enrt-09:03:47  Arvd-09:11:13  Clrd-09:27:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:27:51  InSrvce-09:27:51
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0901 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

80 Y O MALE BACK PAIN

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0904 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A1 REPSONDING   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0911 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0922 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 4 BACK IN SERVICE ONE TO CHA   

25-71399        0904 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0906 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

DISCONNECTED WHEN PICKED UP- NO PING- UNABLE TO CALL BACK   
911 FIXED PHONE

25-71402        0945 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24156] 15 GRISWOLD ST - 15 GRISWOLD ST
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0946 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CHILD PLAYING WITH THE PHONE- ACCIDENTAL DIAL- NO PLOLICE,   
FIRE, OR EMS NEEDED

25-71404        1009 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21981] ATLANTICA - 360 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1010 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED ACCIDENTAL CALL DUE TO HER PUTTING ON HER APPLE   
WATCH- NO POLICE, FIRE,OR EMS NEEDED

25-71405        1015 FIRE, MUTUAL AID OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          Location:    [REV 1] REVERE MUTUAL AID TO MALDEN
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-10:16:06  Enrt-10:16:13  Arvd-10:16:13  Clrd-12:01:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:01:34  InSrvce-12:01:34
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1016 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

MALDEN WORKING FIRE 49 BISHOP RD

ENG3 MUTUAL AID COVERAGE AT OVERLOOK STATION   
MUTUAL AID BOX 8226

25-71408        1117 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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  Location/Address:    [REV 23065] 592 BEACH ST - 592 BEACH ST Apt. #8
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:18:19  Enrt-11:19:43  Arvd-11:22:20  Clrd-11:36:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:36:30  InSrvce-11:36:30
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:18:19  Enrt-11:21:46  Arvd-11:36:26  Clrd-11:52:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:52:09  InSrvce-11:52:09
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1118 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

76 Y O MALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1121 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1127 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 ON SCENE

25-71409        1129 THREATS, SIMPLE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
  Location/Address:    [REV 21864] HAMPTON INN REVERE - 230 LEE BURBANK HWY
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-11:31:59  Enrt-11:32:55  Arvd-11:41:12  Clrd-14:56:31
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-13:05:07  Enrt-13:05:10  Arvd-13:30:27  Clrd-14:56:31
     Dispatched By:    291 - Internicola, Joseph
        Enroute By:    Internicola, Joseph
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1131 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED SHE HAS A R/O ON A PARTY AND THEIR FRIEND IS   
CONTACTING HER MAKING THREATS VIA TEXTS - R/P FEELS UNSAFE -   
THE FRIEND LIVES IN CAMBRIDGE - SHE IS UNSURE IF THEY ARE   
COMING DOWN TO REVERE - R/P WILL LIKE TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1131 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
R/P WILL BE IN THE LOBBY - SHE IS UNABLE TO DRIVE HERE SHE   
DOES NOT HAVE A CAR AND IS PREGNANT   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1211 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/27/2025 1224 LOBO, JOAO

Cambridge PD contacted to see if Shauna is home at the   
attached address for PC to arrest. Intimidation to a   
witness.   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1306 LOBO, JOAO
Units headed to Cambridge PD

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1329 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: UNITS ON SCENE TO COLLECT FEMALE PARTY- ENTER STATION   
THROUGH THE BAY DOOR ON THE ROGER ST SIDE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1343 LOBO, JOAO
Female party in custody is being sent to the CHA w/ units   
following behind the ambulance.   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1446 LOBO, JOAO
Escorting prisoner from CHA to HQ starting mileage 42904

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1452 LOBO, JOAO
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Ending mileage 42931

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-71409-AR
            Arrest:    GRIFFIN, SHAUNA M       
           Address:    375 ACORN PARK DR Apt. #1318   BELMONT, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME

25-71410        1132 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21864] HAMPTON INN REVERE - 230 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1134 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

OPEN LINE- CALLBACK STATED NUMBER IS NOT ACTIVE- POLICE ON   
SCENE FOR AN INCIDENT

25-71411        1136 DISTURBANCE NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-11:37:55  Enrt-11:38:46  Arvd-11:41:13  Clrd-11:50:45
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-11:38:56  Enrt-11:38:58  Arvd-11:43:27  Clrd-11:50:45
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1137 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY LP - 1 FEMALE PARTY DETAINED FOR SHOPLIFTING- 1   
MALE PARTY OUTSIDE OUTSIDE OF LP OFFICE SCREAMING AND   
BANGING ON THE DOOR- BM WEARING HOODIE AND BALCK JACKET

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1151 LOBO, JOAO
This male party has 2 warrants. Male was GOA. Target wanted   
these two parties tresspassed.   

25-71413        1151 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24930] LEGACY BUILDING - 247 WASHINGTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:52:50  Enrt-11:55:22  Arvd-11:58:43  Clrd-12:04:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:04:36  InSrvce-12:04:36
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-11:52:50  Enrt-11:55:29  Arvd-12:00:04  Clrd-12:08:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:08:47  InSrvce-12:08:47
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-11:52:50  Enrt-11:55:22  Arvd-11:59:56  Clrd-12:05:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:05:01  InSrvce-12:05:01
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1152 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY ALARM- ZONE 254 GENERAL ALARM- NO LOCATION   
GIVEN
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         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1202 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
LADDER 2 REPORTS ALARM COMPANY ON SCENE ACCIDENTALLY TRIPED   
ALARM WHILE DOING WORK, NO CALLS FOR WORK, C2 ON SCENE   
ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1208 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
COMMAND REPORTS SET OF BY ALARM CONTRACTOR WORKING IN   
TROUBLE IN THE SYSTEM, WILL CONTINUE TO WORK, CONTRACTOR   
CALLED IN AND GAVE NAME AND NUMBER TO DISPATCH WILL BE   
ATTACHED IN FALS CALL 25-71414   

25-71412        1152 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:52:00  Clrd-12:06:25
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 MITS OUTLANDER  Reg: PC MA 2MVT42  VIN: JA4J4UA84PZ017338
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 KIA SPORTAGE  Reg: PC MA 5LGZ88  VIN: KNDPUCAF9P7086806
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1205 Lucero, Paul

Fire lane cleared, two parking citation for Handicap Parking   
Violations with vehicles attached.

Clear...

25-71414        1206 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24930] LEGACY BUILDING - 247 WASHINGTON AVE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1206 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

PER C-2 HE IS ALLOWING THE WORKERS TO WORK ON THE PANNEL   
WITH OUT A PERMIT

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1207 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
THEY ARE WORKING ON THE TROUBLE IN THE SYSTEM   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1319 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
WORKERS ARE ALL SET - THEY ARE LEAVING NOW   

25-71415        1225 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1226 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 HANG UP - UNABLE TO CALL BACK - C/P USED 911 PREFIX   
NUMBER

25-71416        1234 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 191 GARFIELD AVE Apt. #2
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:35:36  Enrt-12:37:50  Arvd-12:43:12  Clrd-12:53:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:53:13  InSrvce-12:53:13
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-12:35:36  Enrt-12:38:17  Arvd-12:40:23  Clrd-12:49:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:49:24  InSrvce-12:49:24
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1235 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

32 Y O PREGNANT FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1238 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 RESPONDING 5 MIN ETA   
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         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1243 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1253 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A5 ONE TO BRIGHAMS AND WOMEN   

25-71417        1242 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20713] ST GEORGE CONDOMINIUMS - 350 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #3-4J
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-12:43:38  Enrt-12:46:14  Arvd-12:53:39  Clrd-13:06:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:06:56  InSrvce-13:06:56
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:43:38  Enrt-12:46:57  Arvd-12:49:20  Clrd-13:23:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:23:41  InSrvce-13:23:41
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1243 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

81 Y O FEMALE ACTIVE HEART ATTACK

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1247 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 RESPONDING   

25-71418        1313 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 22133] DIRECT KITCHEN AND COUNTERTOP DISTRIBUTORS - 195 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:14:25  Enrt-13:17:26  Arvd-13:20:39  Clrd-13:26:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:26:27  InSrvce-13:26:27
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-13:14:25  Enrt-13:15:52                 Clrd-13:15:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:17:17  InSrvce-13:17:18
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-13:14:25  Enrt-13:17:30  Arvd-13:19:50  Clrd-13:26:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:26:34  InSrvce-13:26:34
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-13:17:23  Enrt-13:17:24  Arvd-13:20:41  Clrd-13:26:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:26:11  InSrvce-13:26:11
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1313 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Modified By:      12/27/2025 1315 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

alarm comapny called stated smoke detector activation 2nd   
floor

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1322 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
COMMAND REPORTS INVESTIGATING 2ND FLOOR LEFT DETECTOR   
ACTIVATION   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1323 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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COMMAND REPORTS DETECTOR SET OFF BY STEAM FROM A BATHROOM   
SHOWER, ATTEMPTING TO RESET THE SYTEM   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1325 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ALARMS SYSTEMS RESTORED, COMMAND TERMINATED   

25-71419        1323 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-13:24:27  Enrt-13:34:42  Arvd-13:34:44  Clrd-13:44:08
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 AUDI Q3  Reg: PC MA 6KHM39  VIN: WA1EECF33S1024584
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 HYUN LL TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 3DZE12  VIN: 5NMJECDE3RH346988
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1324 Duca, Joseph

Hit and Run

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1334 Duca, Joseph
Officer D'Amore was able to determine the plate by using the   
city cameras and the FLOCK system.  Both vehicles attached.

25-71420        1333 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 23713] 42 LANTERN RD - 42 LANTERN RD
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-13:37:54  Enrt-13:40:25  Arvd-14:04:28  Clrd-14:22:44
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1337 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED HE GOT HIS $4,000 BLACK MONCLARE JACKET STOLEN   
LAST NIGHT IN CAMBRIDGE - R/P MADE A REPORT WITH CAMBRIDGE   
ALREADY - R/P LEFT HIS EARPODS IN HIS JACKET POCKET AND IT   
IS PINGING AT GIVEN ADDRESS - PARTY DID SEND IN A PICTURE OF   
THE PING AND WHAT THE JACKET LOOKS LIKE AS WELL - R/P IS   
CURRENTLY IN NEW YORK

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1337 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
HE WILL LIKE AN OFFICER TO GO BY THE ADDRESS TO SEE IF IT IS   
THERE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1423 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
106: FEMALE PARTY ON SCENE- LIMITED ENGLISH- STATED SHE HAD   
NO IDEA ABOUT ANY JACKET- CLEAR

25-71421        1344 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-13:45:55  Enrt-14:24:10  Arvd-14:24:11  Clrd-14:24:13
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC MA 5PAJ93
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 SUBA ACCENT  Reg: PC MA 327JT0  VIN: 4S4WMAUD2R3426359
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1345 Duca, Joseph

hit and run

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1413 Duca, Joseph
Mr. Demattio was able to get video evidence of the incident   
from his neighbor's security cameras.

25-71422        1347 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:47:36  Enrt-13:49:52  Arvd-13:58:23  Clrd-14:02:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:02:02  InSrvce-14:02:02
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-13:47:36  Enrt-13:50:22  Arvd-13:54:14  Clrd-13:59:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:59:44  InSrvce-13:59:44
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-13:47:36  Enrt-13:49:58  Arvd-13:53:25  Clrd-14:02:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:02:11  InSrvce-14:02:11
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1347 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

RECIEVED 4 GOOD ROUNDS   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1348 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY 3RD FL HALLWAY OUTSIDE UNITS 311
-312

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1350 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
C2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1354 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
C2 OFF ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1359 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
COMMAND NON HOSTEL SMOKE FROM COOKING FROM UNIT 312 SET OFF   
DETECTOR

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1359 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
COMMAND REPORTS MBX 1365 WOUND AND ONSET, SYSTEM RESET,   
COMMAND TERMINATED   

25-71425        1354 THREATS TO KILL CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1401 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED HE GOT A CALL FROM '6862076889' AND THE PARTY ON   
THE LINE SAID "IM GOING TO KILL YOU""I KNOW WHERE YOU LIVE"   
CALLER SUSPECTS ITS A PERSON HE HAS A 209A AGAINST AND WAS   
UNABLE TO PROVIDE A PROPER NAME- PARTY WILL BE COMING TO THE   
STATION TO FILE A POLICE REPORT- LOG ENTRY

25-71424        1359 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 2112] CARLYLE HOUSE CONDOMINIUMS - 145 WARD ST Apt. #58
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:00:43                                Clrd-14:01:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:02:00  InSrvce-14:02:00
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:00:43  Enrt-14:03:00  Arvd-14:08:41  Clrd-14:35:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:35:54  InSrvce-14:35:54
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-14:02:05  Enrt-14:02:07  Arvd-14:02:29  Clrd-14:19:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:19:42  InSrvce-14:19:42
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1400 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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38 Y/O MALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1402 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A4 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1408 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A4 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1435 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A4 SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL   

25-71426        1420 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24638] 282 PROSPECT AVE - 282 PROSPECT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:23:29  Enrt-14:25:25  Arvd-14:29:09  Clrd-14:33:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:33:00  InSrvce-14:33:00
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1422 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

INVESTIGATE DOWN WIRE IN THE MIDDLE OF THE ROAD IN FRONT OF   
THIS ADDRESS- CALLED IN BY RESIDENT

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1432 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 4 REPORTS LOW HANGING CABLE WIRE, IT HAS BEEN CUT AND   
SECURED ENG 4 BACK IN SERVICE   

25-71429        1451 ALARM, BURGLAR NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20645] REVERE COUNSELING CENTER - 265 BEACH ST
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-14:53:53  Enrt-14:54:42                 Clrd-14:55:22
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-14:55:15                 Arvd-14:55:19  Clrd-15:00:33
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1452 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

called in by alarm company- zone 2 lobby waitin room motion

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1500 LOBO, JOAO
All doors were secured

25-71430        1456 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24876] PETCO - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-15:01:29  Enrt-15:02:17  Arvd-15:04:35  Clrd-15:24:43
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 6XZT89  VIN: 19XFB2F55DE266663
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 2MFV56  VIN: 5J6RW2H81MA013667
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1459 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

2 CAR MVA NO PI, NEED HELP WITH PAPERWORK. HONDA CRV COLOR   
DARK GRAY. LOCATED IN THE PARKING LOT.

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1523 Lucero, Paul
No injuries, damage to vehicle, crash report to follow.

Clear.
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       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71430-AC

25-71432        1458 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 SEARS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:00:08  Enrt-15:02:29  Arvd-15:03:18  Clrd-15:10:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:10:39  InSrvce-15:10:39
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:00:08  Enrt-15:02:50  Arvd-15:07:39  Clrd-15:24:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:24:13  InSrvce-15:24:13
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1500 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      12/27/2025 1501 MARTIN, KELSEY

77 YOMALE FLU LIKE SYMPTOMS - DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1502 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A5(5 MINS)

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1523 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORTING ONE TO WHIDDEN

25-71434        1512 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 23924] 60 THORTON ST - 60 THORNTON ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-15:14:15  Enrt-15:17:04  Arvd-15:19:37  Clrd-15:30:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:30:21  InSrvce-15:30:21
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:14:15  Enrt-15:18:11  Arvd-15:24:42  Clrd-15:36:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:36:45  InSrvce-15:36:45
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1514 MARTIN, KELSEY

63 YO MALE HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1518 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A15

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1524 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- 63YOM HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1530 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE FOR FURTHER EVAL. ENG 1 BACK IN   
SERVICE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1536 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15- TRANSPORTING TO CHA EVE

25-71435        1519 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-15:24:48  Enrt-15:25:04  Arvd-15:25:05  Clrd-16:52:59
        Cleared By:    Trovato, Michael
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1524 Duca, Joseph
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Mr. Yepes came to HQ to report that he lost his social   
security card, work visa, bank cards and some cash when he   
lost his wallet.  He lost it at some point between Beachmont   
train station and his home on Centennial Ave.  He lost it   
last Wednesday around midnight.

25-71437        1539 DISTURBANCE NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1541 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

2 males - about to fight in the express lane - one walked   
away during call - log only

25-71439        1545 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21993] BOB'S DISCOUNT HOUSE - 61 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-15:46:58  Enrt-15:48:37  Arvd-15:49:39  Clrd-15:49:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:49:45  InSrvce-15:49:45
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:46:58  Enrt-15:48:48  Arvd-15:53:41  Clrd-16:17:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:17:47  InSrvce-16:17:47
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-15:49:48  Enrt-15:49:50  Arvd-15:54:05  Clrd-15:59:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:59:12  InSrvce-15:59:12
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1546 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

38 yo male - chest pains - past heart atatck

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1547 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
located in discount store

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1548 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1548 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/A1

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1559 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 338YOM EXPERIENCING CHEST PAIN EMS REMAINING ON SCENE   
FOR POSS TRANSPORT MGH   

25-71440        1605 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 5SDC48  VIN: 1HGCY1F44SA003567
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: D & G TOWING To: D & G TOWING
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1607 BARTH, TRISTAN

TRESPASS TOW BY D AND G TOWING

25-71441        1608 PRISONER TRANSPORT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    346 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:08:00  Clrd-16:15:47
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        Cleared By:    Internicola, Joseph
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-16:09:24                 Arvd-16:09:27  Clrd-16:50:06
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1609 LOBO, JOAO

Prisoner txp to South Bay, Boston. Starting mileage 4293.2

25-71442        1639 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST Apt. #414
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-16:41:02  Enrt-16:43:03  Arvd-16:47:15  Clrd-17:02:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:02:58  InSrvce-17:02:58
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:41:02  Enrt-16:43:47  Arvd-16:46:03  Clrd-17:19:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:19:04  InSrvce-17:19:04
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1640 BARTH, TRISTAN

24 yo f anxiety attack

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1644 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/A5(2 MINS)

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1656 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- FLY CAR ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1703 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
EMD REMIANING ON SCENE, ENG 3 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71444        1650 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 KIA LL EV6 LIGHT  Reg: PC CT BP69268  VIN: KNDC3DLC9R5214650
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: D & G TOWING To: D & G TOWING
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1651 BARTH, TRISTAN

TRESPASS TOW BY D&G TOWING

25-71445        1657 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 151 VFW PKWY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1659 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandonded call - pick up on 2nd call back - stated meant to   
call 611 - no emergency services needed - .5m ping - # not   
in house

25-71447        1714 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 JOHNNY RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:16:21  Enrt-17:18:48  Arvd-17:22:14  Clrd-17:29:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:29:37  InSrvce-17:29:37
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:16:21  Enrt-17:18:15  Arvd-17:22:28  Clrd-17:33:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:33:47  InSrvce-17:33:47
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1716 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

48 yo female - symptoms of withdrawls

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1717 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
alcohol withdrawl*

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1718 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A5

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1733 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORTING TO MGH

25-71448        1729 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1735 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandonded call from 15 bennet lane tweksbury - no answer on   
callback - unable to leave voicemail - called tewksbury 911   
to see if it was a transfer - they said they would try and   
make contact - it was a landline

25-71450        1749 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1751 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIX NUMBER

25-71451        1754 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1755 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIX NUMBER

25-71454        1849 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 22088] T MOBILE - 3 EVERETT ST Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-18:51:29  Enrt-18:53:15  Arvd-18:55:45  Clrd-19:02:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:02:51  InSrvce-19:02:51
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:51:29  Enrt-18:56:20  Arvd-19:00:36  Clrd-19:13:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:13:14  InSrvce-19:13:14
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1851 BARTH, TRISTAN

55 YO F LOWER GI ISSUES

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1856 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A14

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1913 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14- TRANSPORTING TO CHA EVE

25-71457        1935 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20653] PARKWAY PLACE - 450 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #302
                ID:    391 -   
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                       Disp-19:39:15  Enrt-19:40:14  Arvd-19:43:50  Clrd-19:51:42
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-19:40:10  Enrt-19:40:14  Arvd-19:43:50  Clrd-19:51:42
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1939 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT OF APT 202, THEY HEAR PARTIES   
YELLING AND CRYING AND ITEMS BEING THROWN AROUND, PARTIES   
THAT RESIDE THERE ARE UNKNOWN TO THE CALLER

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1952 LOBO, JOAO
Was verbal argument only, peace restored.   

25-71459        1939 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 585 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 220 WINTHROP AVE
                       Lat: +042.399651 Lon: -070.995510   
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1942 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp stated minor 2 car mva no airbag deployment - no pi -   
parties will exchange paper work and file with insurance -   
log only

25-71462        1954 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 49 CRESCENT AVE Apt. #1
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1957 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

caller asked for police initially trhen hung up - upon call   
back he said he was fine gracias and hung up - sent to   
voicemail on 2nd attempt @ call back - # not in house -   
nothing pertinent out of address - 2.5m ping

25-71467        2058 FIRE, DETAIL 1 OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2059 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

BADGE 642

25-71469        2107 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21936] LILLIAN LIZARDO - 77 SHAWMUT ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-21:09:28  Enrt-21:12:14  Arvd-21:13:47  Clrd-21:21:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:21:17  InSrvce-21:21:17
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:09:28  Enrt-21:11:34  Arvd-21:21:14  Clrd-21:43:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:43:50  InSrvce-21:43:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2108 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

20 year old - depression - alt mental -

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2109 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
no weapons
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         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2110 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
STAGE FOR POLICE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2110 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
male

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2112 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A5/ALS 5

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2114 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2121 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- CATALDO AND CODE 5 REMAINING ON SCENE. CLEAR IN   
SERVICE

25-71470        2109 POLICE, MEDICAL AID PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21936] LILLIAN LIZARDO - 77 SHAWMUT ST
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-21:09:38  Enrt-21:11:18  Arvd-21:17:28  Clrd-21:24:21
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-21:11:15  Enrt-21:11:18  Arvd-21:17:28  Clrd-21:24:21
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-21:16:09                 Arvd-21:16:21  Clrd-21:24:21
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2109 MARTIN, KELSEY

MOTHER STATING HER SON LOCKER HIMSELF IN HIS ROOM IS BEING   
PHYSICALLY AGRESSIVE - NO WEAPONS   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2109 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALTERED MENTAL - POLICE ARE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2110 MARTIN, KELSEY
FIRE EMS ENROUTE **

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2112 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
FIRE AND EMS STAGING FOR POLICE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2112 MARTIN, KELSEY
SISTER IS STATING HE HAD BEEN MAKING SELF HARM STATEMENTS   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2125 LOBO, JOAO
AAfter speaking to all parties male did not make any Q5   
statments, male party is going threw some personal isuues.   
Denied any med attn.   

   Original Call #:    25-71469

25-71473        2146 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21936] LILLIAN LIZARDO - 77 SHAWMUT ST
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-21:49:49  Enrt-21:50:59  Arvd-22:01:17  Clrd-22:10:09
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-21:50:56  Enrt-21:50:59                 Clrd-21:51:31
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
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        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2149 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

sister called back stating brother was hysterical since ems    
left - he did refuse medical on previous call - he is not   
being aggresive - mother is in room with him trying to calm   
him down 25-71471

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2158 MARTIN, KELSEY
SISTER CALLED 911 SECOND TIME STATING MP IS STILL   
INCONSOLABLE   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2211 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
104: SPOKE TO THAT MALE PARTY WHO WAS ONLY CRYING AND NOT   
BEING AGGRESSIVE. FAMILY WAS ADVISED TO ONLY CALL WHEN   
SITUATION ESCELATES. CLEAR

25-71474        2204 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:04:43  Clrd-22:05:05

25-71476        2220 FIRE, CO ALARM INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 50 MORRIS ST Apt. #B
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-22:22:09  Enrt-22:26:31  Arvd-22:30:25  Clrd-12/28/2025 @ 00:20:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:20:01  InSrvce-00:20:01
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2222 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states co alarm is going off -

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2226 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2230 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- ON SCENE INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2323 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- STILL INVESTIGATING CO LEVELS IN THE HOUSE AT THIS   
TIME

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0019 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- BUILDING WAS READING HIGH CO LEVELS. CHECKED BOILER   
AND HAS BEEN SHUT DOWN DUE TO THE HIGH LEVEL. BUILDING WAS   
VENTED. LEVELS NOW READING ZERO PPM OWNER WAS ADVISED NOT TO   
TURN ON BOILER UNTIL MAITENENCE PERSON CAN LOOK AND VERIFY   
BOILER IS WORKING PROPERLY. ENG 3 BACK IN SERVICE.

25-71479        2225 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24387] 73 CARUSO ST - 73 CARUSO ST
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-22:36:44  Enrt-22:38:35  Arvd-22:46:16  Clrd-22:51:46
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-22:41:15                 Arvd-22:41:18  Clrd-22:51:47
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-22:46:11                                Clrd-22:46:15
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     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2236 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp originally called to report child endangerment - speaking   
in circles - history with cp -  altered mental - check well   
being

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2251 LOBO, JOAO
spoke to rp, retaliation call at this time, units clear   

25-71477        2228 WELL BEING CHECK UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-22:32:03  Enrt-22:33:05  Arvd-22:36:07  Clrd-22:42:24
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-22:38:27  Enrt-22:38:31  Arvd-22:38:31  Clrd-22:42:24
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2231 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY A RESIDENT OF THE SATTER HOUSE WHO STATES SHE   
WAS IN THE LOBY WHEN ANOTHER FEMALE WHOS RESIDE THERE YELLED   
AT HER STATING THERE IS A MALE PARTY WHO IS SITTING ON THE   
WALL OUTSIDE AND THAT HE IS POSSIBLY DECEASED. CALLER WENT   
OUTSIDE TO CHECK BUT DID NOT SEE ANYTHING. CHECK THE AREA.

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2243 LOBO, JOAO
Units spoke to a female that was in the area and she did not   
know what they were talking about. No male party hanging   
around. Good intent.   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2247 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
104:CHECKED THE SAND AND THE TWO SHELTERS, NOTHING SHOWING

25-71478        2232 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24857] 108 THORNTON ST - 108 THORNTON ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:33:49  Enrt-22:36:21  Arvd-22:38:43  Clrd-23:28:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:28:08  InSrvce-23:28:08
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:33:49  Enrt-22:38:10  Arvd-22:40:29  Clrd-23:30:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:30:21  InSrvce-23:30:21
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2233 MARTIN, KELSEY

65 YOMALE LOW BLOOD PRESSURE - DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2237 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A5

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2237 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2256 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 4
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         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2258 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- REMAINING ON SCENE WITH CATALDO, CPR IN PROGRESS

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2315 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4 5 MINS OUT AS A SECOND TRANSPORT BLS

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2316 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- HAVE A4 RESPOND DOWN SHIRLEY AVE INSTEAD OF BEACH ST

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2327 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2327 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4,A5,ALS 4 AND ALS 5 TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH

25-71480        2241 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 20623] 641 BEACH ST - 641 BEACH ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-22:42:00  Enrt-22:44:41  Arvd-22:48:39  Clrd-22:52:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:52:19  InSrvce-22:52:19
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-22:42:00  Enrt-22:44:53  Arvd-22:46:15  Clrd-22:50:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:50:47  InSrvce-22:50:47
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-22:42:00  Enrt-22:45:11  Arvd-22:48:38  Clrd-22:52:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:52:49  InSrvce-22:52:49
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2241 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM CO, GENERAL FIRE ALARM, NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2245 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/LAD 1/C2

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2246 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- ON SCENE, ALARMS SOUNDING. ASSUMING BEACH ST COMMAND

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2247 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: INVESTIGATING 3RD FLOOR BACK HALL

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2249 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: FOOD ON THE STOVE UNIT 3 VENTILATING

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2250 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: ALARM SYSTEM RESTORED COMMAND TEMRINATED

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2252 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5- ON SERVICE

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2252 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- BACK IN SERVICE

25-71482        2257 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24857] 108 THORNTON ST - 108 THORNTON ST Apt. #2
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-22:59:19  Enrt-22:59:44  Arvd-23:01:18  Clrd-23:35:04
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     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2258 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

FIRE AND EMS ON SCENE REQUESTING CODE 5- CPR IN PROGRESS ON   
A MALE PARTY WHOSE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT WAS LOW BLOOD PRESSURE   
AND DIFFUCLTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2335 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ MALE PARTY BEING TRANSPORTED TO MGH/ CLEAR

   Original Call #:    25-71478

25-71483        2258 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-23:02:16  Enrt-23:02:19  Arvd-23:02:19  Clrd-23:12:15
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2259 CUEVAS, CAMILA

called in by lp, white male wearing all black and brown   
scarf.

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2309 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY/ PARTY IS PAYING FOR HIS ITEMS NOW/   
WILL STAY IN AREA FOR FEW   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2321 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ MALE PARTY LEFT THE STORE WALKING NEAR BEACHMONT/ CLEAR

25-71485        2351 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 20419] FIRESTONE - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:51:00  Clrd-23:56:38
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-23:52:14  Enrt-23:52:33  Arvd-23:55:01  Clrd-23:56:40
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 SUBA SE LEGACY  Reg: PC MA 776BP5  VIN: 4S3BNAH64H3052346
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2359 Kehoe, Theresa

106/ MVS
MA 776BP5

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2359 Kehoe, Theresa
105 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2359 Kehoe, Theresa
106/ VERBAL WARNING/ UNITS CLEAR

For Date: 12/28/2025  -  Sunday   

25-71487        0001 DISTURBANCE, NOISE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2112] CARLYLE HOUSE CONDOMINIUMS - 145 WARD ST
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-00:08:06  Enrt-00:08:18  Arvd-00:14:01  Clrd-00:17:03
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 HOND UT HR-V  Reg: PC MA 7BA465  VIN: 3CZRU6H53KM702368
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0006 CUEVAS, CAMILA

C/P STATES THERE IS A WHITE SEDAN BACK PARKING LOT BLASTING   
MUSIC
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0032 Kehoe, Theresa
106/ SPOKE TO FM PARTY SHE IS GOING INSIDE NOW/ CLEAR

25-71488        0006 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 320 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-00:09:16                                Clrd-00:14:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:14:20  InSrvce-00:14:20
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:09:16                                Clrd-00:14:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:14:04  InSrvce-00:14:04
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0008 CUEVAS, CAMILA

FEMALE PASSED OUT IN THE BACK SEAT, GRAY HONDA PILOT WITH   
HAZARDS ON, STATE ENROUTE.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0013 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CP CALLED STATING FEMALE PARTY MOVED ALONG ON HER OWN. ENG 2   
AND CATALDO CANCELLED

25-71491        0007 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
  Location/Address:    [REV 24972] 542 BEACH ST
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-00:17:17                 Arvd-00:20:09  Clrd-00:22:35
           Vehicle:    BRO 2005 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 4HPZ12  VIN: SHSRD78815U328494
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0016 Vecchia, Derek

Rp states his vehicle was hit this morning. He parked his at   
12am on 12/27 and got to his vehicle at 7am 12/27. damage   
was to passenger side. MAREG 4hpz12

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0020 Vecchia, Derek
hit and run form filed and fowarded to traffic.

25-71489        0010 WELL BEING CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24686] THE BLVD AT REVERE BEACH - 320 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-00:11:29                                Clrd-00:12:18
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 HOND UT PILOT  Reg: PC MA 2VFJ13  VIN: 5FNYF6H7XGB090050
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0010 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY UBER DRIVER, FEMALE PASSENGER PASSED OUT IN THE   
BACK SEAT. GRY HONDA PILOT. FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0013 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CALLER CALLED BACK AND STATED THE FEMALE PARTY GOT OUT OF   
THE VEHICLE AND WALKED AWAY. C/P ALSO LEFT THE AREA.

   Original Call #:    25-71488

25-71490        0015 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 221 MOUNTAIN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-00:16:08  Enrt-00:19:59  Arvd-00:20:44  Clrd-00:41:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:41:01  InSrvce-00:41:01
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
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                       Disp-00:16:08  Enrt-00:22:35  Arvd-00:26:43  Clrd-00:59:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:59:02  InSrvce-00:59:02
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0016 CUEVAS, CAMILA

3YR OLD MALE, ALLERGIC REACTION

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0022 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A4

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0032 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- AMBLUANCE REMAINS ON SCENE EVALUATING. ENG 4 BACK IN   
SERVICE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0052 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
       Modified By:      12/28/2025 0058 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0057 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
       Modified By:      12/28/2025 0058 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

.

25-71493        0029 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    324 - Chhom, Pheachey
       Vicinity of:    [REV 87] COPELAND CIRCLE - 1 COPELAND CIR
                ID:    324 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:29:00  Clrd-00:36:48
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 TOYT 4D CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 6LJJ88  VIN: 4T1G11AK2MU469540
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0031 Kehoe, Theresa

MVS/ MA 6LJJ88

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0037 Kehoe, Theresa
T-1/ VERBAL FOR SPEEDING IN THE CIRCLE AND NO LICENSE ON   
PERSON/ CLEAR

25-71494        0031 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 11 ADAMS ST @ 260 MOUNTAIN AVE
                       Lat: +042.413701 Lon: -071.018270   
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-00:42:40  Enrt-00:42:42                 Clrd-00:42:43
                       377 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-00:42:51  Enrt-00:42:52  Arvd-00:42:53  Clrd-00:45:16
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 NISS CP 370Z  Reg: PC MA 6KKY21  VIN: JN1AZ4EH6HM951262
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0033 CUEVAS, CAMILA

C/P STATES MASS REG# 6KKY21, 2017 NISSAN GRY, SPEEDING UP   
AND DOWN THE STREET.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0034 Kehoe, Theresa
GAVE OUT TO UNITS

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0043 Kehoe, Theresa
t-1 off at 45 kingman   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0045 Kehoe, Theresa
t-1 vehicle is cold / does not seem like it has moved/ clear

25-71496        0041 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE INVESTIGATED    
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        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5072] SBX 315  NORTH SHORE RD @ WOLCOTT RD - 1695 NORTH SHORE RD Apt. #11
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-00:43:46  Enrt-00:46:29  Arvd-00:47:08  Clrd-01:24:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:24:07  InSrvce-01:24:07
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-00:43:46  Enrt-00:46:31  Arvd-00:47:09  Clrd-01:24:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:24:09  InSrvce-01:24:09
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-00:43:46  Enrt-00:46:28  Arvd-00:46:33  Clrd-01:34:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:34:59  InSrvce-01:34:59
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-00:43:46  Enrt-00:45:48  Arvd-00:46:43  Clrd-01:32:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:32:23  InSrvce-01:32:23
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-00:43:46  Enrt-00:46:32  Arvd-00:47:09  Clrd-01:35:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:35:28  InSrvce-01:35:28
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0042 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY 11, ODOR OF BURNING

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0044 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1, ENG 5, ENG 4, LAD 1, C2

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0044 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
BOX: 315

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0046 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0047 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- ON SCENE ASSUMING NORTH SHORE RD COMMAND

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0058 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: INVESTIGATING UNIT 11 INVESTIGATING SURROUNDING   
UNITS. UNABLE TO LOCATE AS OF YET

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0058 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: REQUESTING CODE 5 ON NORTH SHORE IN CASE APPARATUS   
NEEDS TO ACCESS THE BACK FORCED ENTRY UNIT 10.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0108 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: UNIT 10 STRONG ODOR, INVESTIGATING.. NOTHING   
APPARENT

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0123 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: FIGURED OUT IT WAS A PROBLEM WITH THE HVA HEAT   
SYSTEM. LOCATED IN GARAGE FIRST FLOOR LEVEL CUT THE POWER TO   
IT. LANGUAGE BARRIER GOING TO TRY TO EXPLAIN TO TENENTS TO   
NOT TURN IT BACK ON. TIED UP A FEW MORE MINUTES

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0124 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4, ENG 5 RELEASED BY COMMAND BACK IN SERVICE
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0132 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: VENTILATED A LITTLE TO MAKE THE CO DISSIPATE.   
STATUS IS PRETTY GOOD NOW. COMMAND TERMINATED. ALL OUT ON   
BOX 315

25-71495        0042 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    404 - Kong, Orion
  Location/Address:    [REV 24936] LUPITA RESTAURANT - 111 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    404 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:42:00  Clrd-00:56:49
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0042 Kehoe, Theresa

off for closing

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0122 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ businesses are closed   

25-71497        0056 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    404 - Kong, Orion
  Location/Address:    [REV 5072] SBX 315  NORTH SHORE RD @ WOLCOTT RD - 1695 NORTH SHORE RD Apt. #11
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-00:57:10  Enrt-00:57:26  Arvd-00:58:23  Clrd-01:26:07
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-00:57:40  Enrt-00:57:42  Arvd-00:57:49  Clrd-01:26:05
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0056 CUEVAS, CAMILA

FIRE ON SCENE REQUESTING RESPONSE FOR FORCED ENTRY

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0056 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ODOR OR BURNING, UNIT 10

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0100 Kehoe, Theresa
t-1 eliot and north shore road   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0126 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ fire is all set with police services / report to   
follow/ units clear

   Original Call #:    25-71496
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-71497-OF

25-71498        0119 DISTURBANCE, NOISE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 2135] LI-JO APARTMENTS - 1123 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #37
                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-01:21:55  Enrt-01:22:13                 Clrd-01:24:01
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-01:23:57  Enrt-01:23:58  Arvd-01:26:03  Clrd-01:37:28
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0121 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

caller out of apt 27 states loud party in 37

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0124 Kehoe, Theresa
106/ responding
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0138 Kehoe, Theresa
106/ spoke to the residents and they will try to keep it   
down/ they have 2 babies in the house/ clear   

25-71501        0135 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    396 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:35:00  Clrd-02:02:50
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0135 Kehoe, Theresa

off for close

25-71503        0204 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    404 - Kong, Orion
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    404 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:04:00  Clrd-03:53:36
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0204 Kehoe, Theresa

103/ property check

25-71505        0219 DISTURBANCE, NOISE NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    379 - Matos, Anthony
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 118 WARREN ST
                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-02:22:01  Enrt-02:22:10  Arvd-02:27:23  Clrd-02:31:26
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Matos, Anthony
        Cleared By:    Matos, Anthony
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0220 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

caller is out of 116 warren states loud party next door,   
thinks its 118

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0230 Matos, Anthony
no noise heard in the area. clear

25-71507        0353 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 22483] 29 CARLETON ST - 29 CARLETON ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-03:53:35  Enrt-03:56:36  Arvd-04:00:19  Clrd-04:10:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:10:22  InSrvce-04:10:22
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:53:35  Enrt-03:58:41  Arvd-03:58:52  Clrd-04:14:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:14:32  InSrvce-04:14:32
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0355 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

FEMALE PARTY POSSIBLE BROKEN THUMB AFTER ALTERCATION   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0359 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 responding   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0400 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0414 CUEVAS, CAMILA
REFUSAL

   Original Call #:    25-71506
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25-71511        0449 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - BMC   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 68 BATES ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-04:50:34  Enrt-04:53:31  Arvd-04:55:41  Clrd-04:58:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:58:30  InSrvce-04:58:30
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:50:34  Enrt-04:54:12  Arvd-04:55:48  Clrd-05:11:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:11:02  InSrvce-05:11:02
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-04:54:33  Enrt-04:54:34                 Clrd-04:59:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:59:11  InSrvce-04:59:11
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-04:59:15  Enrt-04:59:16  Arvd-04:59:17  Clrd-05:11:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:11:11  InSrvce-05:11:11
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0450 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      12/28/2025 0451 CUEVAS, CAMILA

35 YR OLD,FEMALE, DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0450 CUEVAS, CAMILA
BACK DOOR

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0454 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15 ALS5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0455 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0511 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15 ONE TO BMC

25-71512        0532 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 37 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-05:33:08  Enrt-05:36:38  Arvd-05:37:47  Clrd-05:47:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:47:34  InSrvce-05:47:34
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:33:08  Enrt-05:38:29  Arvd-05:43:51  Clrd-05:53:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:53:39  InSrvce-05:53:39
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:38:55  Enrt-05:38:57  Arvd-05:43:54  Clrd-05:52:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:52:01  InSrvce-05:52:01
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0533 CUEVAS, CAMILA
41 YR OLD MALE, POSSIBLE HEART ATTACK

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0538 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS5 RESPODNING   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0539 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0552 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS5 CLEAER   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0553 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14 SIGNED REFUSAL   

25-71515        0631 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
        Primary Id:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    377 -   
                                                     Arvd-06:31:00  Clrd-06:35:41
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0634 Marks, D, Daniel
       Modified By:      12/28/2025 0635 Marks, D, Daniel

An Uber/Lyft driver came into the station to turn in an   
Iphone and gray vape that were left in his vehicle. I spoke   
with the owner this morning and she will be coming by to   
pick up her items. Clear. S/R

25-71516        0643 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #514
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-06:44:27  Enrt-06:48:23  Arvd-06:52:16  Clrd-07:03:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:03:15  InSrvce-07:03:15
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:44:27  Enrt-06:47:21  Arvd-06:51:02  Clrd-07:03:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:03:20  InSrvce-07:03:20
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0644 CUEVAS, CAMILA

80 YEAR OLD FEMALE NECK PAIN

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0647 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0704 Kehoe, Theresa
E2 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71517        0656 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 31 GLADYS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-06:57:05  Enrt-06:59:53  Arvd-07:03:13  Clrd-07:11:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:11:54  InSrvce-07:11:54
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:57:05  Enrt-07:00:31  Arvd-07:03:18  Clrd-07:09:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:09:20  InSrvce-07:09:20
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0657 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

64 YO FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0712 Kehoe, Theresa
E5/ BACK IN SERVICE

25-71518        0700 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] 155 SCHOOL ST Apt. #2
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:04:33  Enrt-07:15:25  Arvd-07:15:26  Clrd-07:46:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:46:17  InSrvce-07:46:17
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-07:04:33  Enrt-07:08:00  Arvd-07:09:29  Clrd-07:45:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:45:50  InSrvce-07:45:50
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0704 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/28/2025 0707 LOBO, JOAO

75 y/o F feels like she wants to hurt herself by taking   
meds, Jea Bona. No weapons that she wants to use.   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0705 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0746 Kehoe, Theresa
L2/ BACK IN SERVICE

25-71519        0704 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 155 SCHOOL ST Apt. #2
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-07:13:39  Enrt-07:13:40  Arvd-07:13:41  Clrd-07:45:29
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0705 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

75 YO FEMALE Q5 STATEMENTS, BY MEANS OF TAKING MEDS, NO   
WEAPONS - FIRE & MEDICAL EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0707 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102 off in the area

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0709 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: Q5 FEMALE IS WILLING TO GO VOLUNTARILY TO THE HOSPITAL   
FOR TREATMENT- WAITING FOR FIRE AND EMS

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0745 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: ONE TO WHIDDEN

   Original Call #:    25-71518

25-71522        0848 FIRE, CO ALARM INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20563] ESQUITE TAQUERIA - 1148 NORTH SHORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-08:49:25  Enrt-08:52:27  Arvd-08:53:21  Clrd-08:58:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:58:05  InSrvce-08:58:05
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0849 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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ALARM COMPANY: KITCHEN CO ZONE 160

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0850 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM COMPANY PROVIDED 1150 NORTH SHORE RD AS THE ADDRESS   
FOR ESQUITE TAQUERIA, IMC HAS THE ADDRESS AS 1148 NORTH   
SHORE RD   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0859 Kehoe, Theresa
E5/ SUPERVISORY CODE/ ZERO READINGS/ THEY WILL CONTACT ALARM   
COMPANY/ E5 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71525        0858 PUBLIC SAFETY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 2122] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 216 LANTERN RD
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-09:05:41  Enrt-09:06:22  Arvd-09:08:42  Clrd-09:46:29
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0904 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

SPANISH INTERPRETER USED: POSSIBLE WATER MAIN BREAK ON   
LANTERN RD - CP REPORTS EXCESSIVE WATER COMING UP FROM THE   
STREET, CP NOT ABLE TO REMAIN ON SCENE, CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0910 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: THAT IS A CONFIRMED WATER MAIN BREAK- LOCATED IN THE   
INTERSECTION OF SQUIRE @ LANTERN

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0910 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
DPW NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0947 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: DPW STATED THEY WILL BE CALLIGN FOR A DETAIL TO REMEDY   
THE WATER MAIN BREAK

25-71524        0902 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV] MINISTRY OF FAITH - 55 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #D
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-09:04:47  Enrt-09:05:24  Arvd-09:11:50  Clrd-09:16:23
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0904 LOBO, JOAO

Front motion

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0904 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CALLED IN BY THE ALARM COMPANY: FRONT MOTION - NO CONTACT W   
KEY HOLDER   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0919 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: WAS PRESENT WHEN THEY INSTALLED THE ALARM- ADDRESS   
GIVEN FROM ALARM COMPANY WAS INCORRECT- THERE IS NOT UNIT 5   
AT 55 AMERICAN LEGION- CORRECT ADDRESS AS 55 AMERICAN UNIT D

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0919 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY- ALL DOORS SECURE

25-71527        0922 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 25 MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-09:28:58                                Clrd-09:29:26
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-09:31:22  Enrt-09:31:23  Arvd-09:36:46  Clrd-10:11:28
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 ACUR RDX  Reg: PC MA 2JPF44  VIN: 5J8TB4H50JL022161
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0921 Duca, Joseph

Escort Mr. Oyebande to his marital home to retrieve items.    
There is an RO in effect.  Ms. Oyebande is aware we will be   
arriving.  Mr. Oyebande will wait in his car and make   
himself known when police arrive.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0943 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
SPOKE TO MR. OYEBANDE HE STATED HE WAS NOT ON SCENE AND IS   
CURRENTLY AT THE 7-11 AT 127 BROADWAY- WILL BE MAKING HIS   
WAY NOW TO 25 MOUNTAIN

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1011 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: MALE PARTY WILL BE TAKING CLOTHES AND MA REG 2JPF44

25-71529        0958 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1001 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

OPEN LINE FROM LANDLINE AT CITY HALL, NO ANSWERS TO ANY   
QUESTIONS NOR THE SILENT CALL PROCEDURE - ATTEMPTED TO CALL   
BACK, POSSIBLY A FAX LINE - UNABLE TO LEAVE MESSAGE. NUMBER   
IS NOT IN HOUSE

25-71530        1002 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 22190] CITY LIQUORS - 116 STATE RD
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-10:04:49  Enrt-10:05:38  Arvd-10:09:21  Clrd-10:12:06
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1004 LOBO, JOAO

Front door motion
No contact w/ key holder.
Ref # E423647

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1013 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: ACCIDENTAL TRIP- STORE OPENING

25-71531        1009 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY ASSIST OCCUPANT    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20956] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #211
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:10:04  Enrt-10:12:50  Arvd-10:14:05  Clrd-10:22:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:22:04  InSrvce-10:22:04
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:10:04  Enrt-10:14:28  Arvd-10:18:08  Clrd-10:20:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:20:52  InSrvce-10:20:52
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1009 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

86 YO MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1014 Kehoe, Theresa
A-5
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1019 Kehoe, Theresa
E1/ LIFT ASSIST ONLY/ A-5 STOOD DOWN

25-71532        1016 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20363] BARN CARWASH - 1141 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    331 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:16:00  Clrd-10:23:12
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-10:23:19  Enrt-10:23:21  Arvd-10:23:21  Clrd-10:39:01
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1016 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

VEHICLE MAINTENCE

25-71534        1036 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    371 - Reardon, Terence
       Vicinity of:    [REV] S IRVING ST @ VANE ST
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-10:39:42  Enrt-10:40:15  Arvd-10:44:33  Clrd-11:09:27
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 TESL SE T3  Reg: PC NY KMA8904  VIN: 5YJ3E1EA6NF190742
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 BMW X4  Reg: PC MA 1ZLF66
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1039 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2 CAR MVA - NO PI NO AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT - BMW X4 COLOR WHITE   
& TESLA

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1039 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MULTIPLE CALLS   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1054 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FIRE ON SCENE WITH POLICE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1055 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FEMALE PARTY OPERATORING THE BMW HAS AN EXPIRED LICENSE AS   
OF 12/01/2024

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1057 Kehoe, Theresa
PER LADDER 2 HAVE POLICE CHECK THE DUMPSTER IN STREET / VANE   
AT HANCOCK/ MAKING IT DIFFICULT FOR APPARATUS TO PASS BY   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1059 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: BMW UNDRIVABLE- ACTION EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1103 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: FEMALE PARTY TRANSPORTED TO CHA

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1111 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: ACTION HAS THAT VEHICLE- REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71534-AC
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71534-AR
           Summons:    ACEVEDO DE HERNANDEZ, BLANCA Y       
           Address:    18 FRANKFORT ST Apt. #1   EAST BOSTON, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

25-71535        1046 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] S IRVING ST @ VANE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:46:51  Enrt-10:49:30  Arvd-10:53:29  Clrd-11:00:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:00:40  InSrvce-11:00:40
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
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        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:46:51  Enrt-10:49:46  Arvd-10:53:30  Clrd-11:01:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:01:17  InSrvce-11:01:17
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:46:51  Enrt-10:49:32  Arvd-10:54:23  Clrd-11:00:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:00:42  InSrvce-11:00:42
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1046 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

POLICE ON SCENE - 2 CAR MVA W/ INJURIES   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1047 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1049 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1053 Kehoe, Theresa
L2/ HAVE POLICE RESPOND ON VANE AS THERE IS A DUMPSTER IN   
THE WAY   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1056 Kehoe, Theresa
L2/ AT THE CORNER OF VANE AT HANCOCK THERE IS A DUMPSTER IN   
WAY MAKING IT DIFFICULT FOR APPARATUS TO GET BY/ UNSURE IF   
THEY HAVE A PERMIT/ HAVE POLICE RESPOND    

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1102 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15 ONE TO THE WHIDDEN

   Original Call #:    25-71534

25-71536        1056 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 220 VANE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:57:15                                Clrd-10:59:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:59:42  InSrvce-10:59:42
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:57:15  Enrt-10:58:23  Arvd-11:01:15  Clrd-11:10:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:10:50  InSrvce-11:10:50
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:00:51  Enrt-11:00:59  Arvd-11:01:01  Clrd-11:10:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:10:47  InSrvce-11:10:47
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1057 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

5 YO FEMALE HIGH FEVERE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1100 Kehoe, Theresa
E4 WILL RESPOND   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1103 Kehoe, Theresa
A-5

25-71537        1114 PUBLIC SAFETY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
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        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 84 CENTRAL AVE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1116 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

107 REPORTED EXCESSIVE TRASH IN THE VICINTY OF 49 CENTRAL-   
DPW NOTIFIED

25-71538        1115 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1117 LOBO, JOAO

Open 911 call. After a couple of mins of listening and   
trying to get the callers attention he realized he called   
911 and hung up the phone. He was in a moving vehicle. No   
answer on call backs, left vm.

25-71539        1116 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT BE ON THE LOOKOUT    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 10 PROSPECT AVE @ 225 BROADWAY
                       Lat: +042.407001 Lon: -071.014200   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2026 CHEV LL TRAVERSE  Reg: PC MA 4JZR46  VIN: 1GNEVGKS6TJ168262
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1119 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATES MA REG: 4JZR46 CHEVY TRAVERSE COLOR GRY ALMOST   
STRUCK HIM ON PROSPECT AVE, VEHICLE TOOK OFF HIGH RATE OF   
SPEED PROSPECT AVE TO BROADWAY TOWARDS CHELSEA

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1120 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
GIVEN TO THE UNITS

25-71540        1125 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20363] BARN CARWASH - 1141 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    253 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:25:00  Clrd-11:31:49
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1125 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

VEHICLE MAINTENCE

25-71542        1126 WELL BEING CHECK TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 23297] 22 DAVIS ST - 22 DAVIS ST
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-11:30:49  Enrt-11:31:27  Arvd-11:48:42  Clrd-12:08:24
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1129 LOBO, JOAO

This caller would like a well being check on her friend   
Timothy who no one has heard from since the 26th. He is a   
type I diabetic. He rents a room from this address and   
cannot get a hold of the apartment owners either.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1131 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
NO RECENT TRANSPORTS

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1156 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
106: MALE PARTY REQUESTED MEDICAL DUE TO COMPLICATIONS FROM   
DIABETES- EMS EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1204 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
106: HE WAS AT THE HOSPITAL FROM THE FLU ON FRIDAY-   
CURRENTLY STILL WITH FLU LIKE SYMPTOMS AS WELL AS   
COMPLICATIONS FROM DIABETES

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1208 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
106: MALE PARTY IS BEING TRANSPORTED TO THE WHIDDEN
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25-71541        1127 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-11:29:15  Enrt-11:38:32  Arvd-11:38:33  Clrd-11:38:35
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1138 Duca, Joseph

Ms. Kenney came to HQ to report that her neiighbor's placed   
secret cameras in her apartment.  She had an EMG meter app   
on her phone and she showed me the meter increasing when she   
placed the phone near:

a piece of christmas garland
a light fixture that was attached to her cabinet
a small pink christmas tree

She is convinced that there are tiny cameras installed in   
these items as well as other items in her home that she   
cannot get to.  She stated that her neighbors are conspiring   
against her to make her move out of the building.  She has   
spoken to Lt. Azzari about the issues she has been having.    
At this time she was advised that there is no way of   
determining if there are cameras installed in the items and   
perhaps a detective would be able to further assist.          

25-71543        1133 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 62 DEHON ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:34:59  Enrt-11:37:56  Arvd-11:39:28  Clrd-11:48:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:48:21  InSrvce-11:48:21
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-11:34:59  Enrt-11:36:57  Arvd-11:38:11  Clrd-11:49:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:49:42  InSrvce-11:49:42
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:34:59  Enrt-11:37:57  Arvd-11:39:30  Clrd-11:49:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:49:40  InSrvce-11:49:40
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1134 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM COMPANY: 62-64 DEHON ST - GENERAL FIRE & SMOKE   
DETECTOR LAUNDRY ROOM

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1138 Kehoe, Theresa
C-7 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING/ ALARMS ARE SOUNDING/ NOTHING   
SHOWING

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1140 Kehoe, Theresa
C-7/ THE PANEL IS INDICATING BASEMENT LAUNDRY ROOM   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1152 Kehoe, Theresa
COMMAND REPORTS/ ODOR FROM OVER HEATED WASHER MACHINE IN THE   
BASEMENT/ DISCONNECTED THE WASHER MACHINE AND SHUT OFF THE   
CIRCUIT BREAKER/ COMPANIES RETURNING/ COMMAND TERMINATED

25-71544        1133 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 20280] 80 VFW PKWY
                ID:    351 -   
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                       Disp-11:40:56                                Clrd-11:42:20
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-11:42:26  Enrt-11:42:28  Arvd-11:48:10  Clrd-11:55:13
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 4EMR47  VIN: 7FARS4H40RE006237
           Vehicle:    SIL 2023 HYUN LL  Reg: PC TX SMH3082  VIN: KM8K62AB1PU970702
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1140 LOBO, JOAO

This caller was reporting that he was involved in an mva, w/   
no injs, no airbag deployment. TX smh3082, green vehicle, MA   
4EMR47. Caller states other operator is not giving him his   
paperwork.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1155 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: PAPERS EXCHANGED

25-71545        1140 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 9123] BREWIN CAFE - 311 BROADWAY
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-11:44:58  Enrt-11:45:49  Arvd-11:52:16  Clrd-12:00:23
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1144 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS OWNER STATING A MALE PARTY CAME INTO THE STORE AND   
WENT INTO THE BACK IN THE KITCHEN, OWNER ASKED HIM TO LEAVE   
AND HE DID, BLK MALE, ORANGE JACKET, MALE GOT INTO A VEHICLE   
ACROSS THE STREET AND LEFT BUT CP DOES NOT KNOW WHAT KIND OF   
VEHICLE NOR DIRECTION OF TRAVEL - OWNER IS AFRAID AND HAS   
THE BUSINESS LOCKED AND WILL KEEP IT LOCKED UNTIL AN OFFICER   
ARRIVES

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1203 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: CP WAS JUST SHAKEN UP BY THE SITUATION- WILL CHECK THE   
AREA FOR THE PARTY- CLEAR

25-71546        1154 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23297] 22 DAVIS ST - 22 DAVIS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:55:04  Enrt-11:57:59  Arvd-12:00:16  Clrd-12:03:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:03:08  InSrvce-12:03:08
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:55:04  Enrt-11:57:24  Arvd-11:59:11  Clrd-12:08:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:08:25  InSrvce-12:08:25
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1155 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

EVAL ON A MALE PARTY- COMPLICATIONS FROM DIABETES

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1155 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1157 Kehoe, Theresa
A-15

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1203 Kehoe, Theresa
E-4 BACK IN SERVICE
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   Original Call #:    25-71542

25-71547        1156 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 54 JONES RD
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1158 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ABANDONED CALL, CALLED BACK, CP STATED ACCIDENTAL, NO   
POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED - PINGING 13 METERS OVER   
ADDRESS PROVIDED - NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE

25-71548        1159 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 23773] 72 MCKINLEY ST - 72 MCKINLEY ST
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1200 LOBO, JOAO

Caller stated he dialed 911 by mistake

25-71552        1224 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 241 SARGENT ST @ 10 TEDFORD AVE
                       Lat: +042.419471 Lon: -071.021200   
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1227 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

OPEN LINE, NO ANSWERS TO ANY QUESTIONS NOR THE SILENT CALL   
PROCEDURE - CALLED BACK 2X, NO ANSWER, UNABLE TO LEAVE   
MESSAGE AS VOICE MAIL IS NOT SET UP - NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE   
- PINGING 8 METERS OVER SARGENT AT TEDFORD

25-71551        1226 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV 20274] BARN CAR WASH - 95 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:26:00  Clrd-12:36:34
        Cleared By:    Lauria, Andrew
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1226 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

VEHICLE MAINTENCE

25-71553        1234 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    334 - Herrera, Chase
  Location/Address:    [REV 1855] GIO'S LIQUOR STORE - 765 BROADWAY
                ID:    334 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:34:00  Clrd-12:53:45
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 5ERL73  VIN: 1FTEW1EG1FFA65509
             Towed:    For: DISABLED By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1234 LOBO, JOAO

This ofc on sighted a DMV

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1253 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ACTION HAS THAT VEHICLE

25-71554        1253 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 24419] 57 FRANKLIN AVE - 57 FRANKLIN AVE
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-12:56:04  Enrt-12:56:05                 Clrd-13:02:58
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-13:10:47  Enrt-13:10:51  Arvd-13:12:04  Clrd-13:13:02
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 1THM99  VIN: 1GCVKREC3FZ281464
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1255 LOBO, JOAO

Caller reports this vehicle is blocking her driveway

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1314 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: MINIMAL BLOCKING- HOMEOWNER CAN EASILY GET IN AND OUT-   
IF OWNER CALLS BACK WITH DIFFICULTLY WE CAN TOW THE VEHICLE

25-71555        1322 PUBLIC SAFETY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24885] CHASE BANK - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-13:23:41  Enrt-13:23:44  Arvd-13:23:45  Clrd-13:23:46
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1323 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

105 REPORTED A DEAD SEAGULL IN THE VICITIY OF THEB ADDRESS-   
DPW NOTIFIED

25-71556        1329 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    371 - Reardon, Terence
  Location/Address:    [REV 10660] WONDERLAND CONVENIENCE - 1247 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-13:32:03  Enrt-13:32:45  Arvd-13:36:43  Clrd-13:48:55
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    BRO 2012 GMC TERRAI  Reg: PC MA 2VY446  VIN: 2GKFLTEK3C6146213
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 JEEP WRANGLER  Reg: PC MA 5HNV23  VIN: 1C4JJXN6XPW592179
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1331 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/28/2025 1332 LOBO, JOAO

Caller reports 2 car mva, heading into Boston 2vy446,   
5hnv23, no injs, no airbag deployment

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1335 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
OPERATOR OF THE MA REG 2VY446 STATES HIS VEHICLE IS   
UNDRIVABLE- ACTION EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1349 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104: ACTION HAS THAT VEHICLE- ALL PARTIES DECLINED MEDICAL-   
REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71556-AC

25-71557        1405 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1407 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

OPEN LINE, NO ANSWERS TO ANY QUESTIONS NOR THE SILENT CALL   
PROCEDURE - UNABLE TO CALL BACK, 911 PRE-FIXED NUMBER -   
NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE - PINGING 32 METERS OVER 41 BEACHLAND   
AVE AND SURROUNDING AREAS

25-71558        1416 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY ASSIST OCCUPANT    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 9197] BEACH HOUSE - 540 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #615
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:17:04  Enrt-14:19:52  Arvd-14:21:29  Clrd-14:31:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:31:17  InSrvce-14:31:17
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:17:04  Enrt-14:19:43  Arvd-14:21:31  Clrd-14:31:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:31:19  InSrvce-14:31:19
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     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1417 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

91 YO MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1433 Kehoe, Theresa
E2/ LIFT ASSIST ONLY/ CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE TO GET A   
SIGNED REFUSAL/ E2 BACK IN SERVICE

25-71559        1424 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20697] SONS OF REVERE - 8 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:26:33  Enrt-14:29:27  Arvd-14:30:53  Clrd-14:46:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:46:18  InSrvce-14:46:18
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-14:26:33  Enrt-14:29:05  Arvd-14:30:52  Clrd-14:46:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:46:16  InSrvce-14:46:16
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-14:26:33  Enrt-14:29:34  Arvd-14:31:53  Clrd-14:46:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:46:21  InSrvce-14:46:21
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1426 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM COMPANY: ZONE 185 - MAIN FLOW BUILDING #2, UNIT 6-9

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1428 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALSO RECIEVED A CALL FROM RESIDENT IN UNIT #6 REPORTING   
ALARMS SOUNDING IN WHOLE BUILDING   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1440 Kehoe, Theresa
COMMAND/ BROKEN PIPE IN SPRINKLER ROOM/ SHUT WATER OFF/ SEE   
IF THERE IS A CONTACT FOR PROPERTY

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1445 Kehoe, Theresa
COMMAND: 2 SETS OF TOWN HOUSES, 629 HAD THE BROKEN PIPE,   
SHUT THE WATER OFF, ALARM SYSTEMS RESET COMMAND TERMINATED,   
OWNER IS GOING TO CALL THE SPRINKLER COMPANY

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1446 Kehoe, Theresa
E4/L2 IN SERVICE

25-71561        1427 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [REV 22127] BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY - SUITE 160 - 339 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1429 LOBO, JOAO

Caller reports he was involved in a 2 car mva in the parking   
lot. No injs, no airbag deployment. Caller is going to   
exchange paperwork.

25-71564        1436 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21864] HAMPTON INN REVERE - 230 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1438 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATED ACCIDENTAL - HER TODDLER WAS PLAYING WITH THE   
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PHONE - CP CONFIRMED NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED -   
PINGING 28 METERS OVER ADDRESS PROVIDED

25-71565        1447 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20419] FIRESTONE - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-14:49:19  Enrt-14:50:19  Arvd-14:53:10  Clrd-14:56:49
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-14:49:21  Enrt-14:50:21                 Clrd-14:55:26
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1449 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS CUSTOMER STATES THE EMPLOYEE IS REFUSING TO RELEASE   
HER VEHICLE BECAUSE SHE IS REFUSING TO PAY $20 - VERBAL   
ARGUMENT BETWEEN CUSTOMER AND EMPLOYEE - NO CALL FROM THE   
BUSINESS YET

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1455 KAISER, BRENNA
105: verbal altercation, female party left prior to arrival   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1456 KAISER, BRENNA
105: spoke to manager, no physical altercation, manager is   
satisfied with the female leaving, clear   

25-71566        1514 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Primary Id:    346 - Damore, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 21994] MASTER AUTO - 1027 BROADWAY
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-15:16:40  Enrt-15:16:57  Arvd-15:26:17  Clrd-15:37:58
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-15:28:37  Enrt-15:28:54  Arvd-15:35:48  Clrd-15:37:57
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    Lucero, Paul
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 1LXE13  VIN: 5YFEPRAE5LP114036
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 HOND LL PILOT  Reg: PC MA 5DER83  VIN: 5FNYG1H8XPB012697
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1516 MARTIN, KELSEY

2 CAR MVA NO INJURIES NO AIRBGS - PARTIES ARE ARGUING AND   
UNABLE TO EXCHANGE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1517 MARTIN, KELSEY
5DER83 BLK HONDA PILOT - VS -  1LXE13 GRY TOYOTA COROLLA   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1521 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
2nd caller - stated no pi no airbag deployment - spanish   
speaker only

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1522 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
progressive called in to report auto collision -   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1527 KAISER, BRENNA
106: start a hook - action en route   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1528 KAISER, BRENNA
106 REQUESTING 105 FOR TRANSLATION - EN ROUTE   
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1538 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR PAPERS EXCHNAGED, COROLLA TOWED, AC REPORT TO FOLLOW   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1558 KAISER, BRENNA
op of honda pilot - wi oln#A6212148042503   

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71566-AC

25-71571        1554 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1600 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP ATTEMPTED TO CALL BACK WITH NO SUCCESS,   
CONTINOUS RING UNABLE TO LEAVE A MESSAGE, PHONE NUMBER NOT   
IN HOUSE, CALLER PINGING 77 M OVER 394 OCEAN AVE

25-71572        1607 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 165 FENNO ST
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-16:09:46  Enrt-16:10:12  Arvd-16:15:34  Clrd-16:18:45
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1609 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

boston 911 called in stating they receieved an automatic car   
crash detection in this area - no information on car or   
response from driver

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1618 KAISER, BRENNA
102 searched the length of fenno st, nothing showing, clear   

25-71575        1617 CIVIL MATTER CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 11146] GET AIR TRAMPOLINE PARK - 151 VFW PKWY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1621 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP STATES THEY WERE KICKED OUT OF GET AIR, THEY WERE ADVISED   
THAT GET AIR HAS THE RIGHT TO REFUSE SERVICE AND IF THEY   
WANT A REFUND TO PRESUE THAT IN COURT

25-71576        1621 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20459] FOUR POINTS SHERATON - 407 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1624 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp stated minor 2 car accident - no pi - no airbag   
deployment - they will exchange paperwork - log only

25-71577        1622 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24108] 15 PUTNAM ST - 15 PUTNAM ST
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1632 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLER FOUND FLARES IN HER BASEMENT LEFT BEHIND BY PREVIOUS   
OWNER, C7 WILL BE GIVING HER A CALL TO ASSIST HER

25-71578        1706 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    346 - Damore, Michael
        Primary Id:    346 - Damore, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 22258] LISTON TOWERS - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #109
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-17:08:12                 Arvd-17:18:06  Clrd-17:20:43
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1708 Damore, Michael

Walk in for larceny of a check. Report to follow
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       Refer To Incident:      25REV-71578-OF

25-71579        1733 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24900] WINGSTOP - 5 EVERETT ST Apt. #5B
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-17:35:04  Enrt-17:35:19  Arvd-17:37:16  Clrd-17:46:44
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-17:35:17  Enrt-17:35:18  Arvd-17:39:01  Clrd-17:46:45
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1734 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP STATES THAT 10 JUVINILES UNKOWN WEAPONS LOCATED IN   
WINGSTOP CAUSING A DISTURABANCE THROWING ICE REFUSING TO   
LEAVE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1735 BARTH, TRISTAN
CALLED IN BY THE MANAGER     

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1749 KAISER, BRENNA
103: UNITS CLEAR, NO PARTIES PHYSICALLY FIGHTING, GROUP OF   
KIDS WERE GETTING ROWDY, CLEANED UP THE MESS AS MUCH AS THEY   
COULD. MANAGER DOES NOT WANT TO PRESS ANY CHARGES AT THIS   
TIME, KIDS WILL NOT BE RETURNING FOR THE NIGHT   

25-71580        1735 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 1000] SALEM PLACE - 292 SALEM ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-17:37:27  Enrt-17:39:51  Arvd-17:44:08  Clrd-17:57:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:57:24  InSrvce-17:57:24
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:37:27  Enrt-17:41:32  Arvd-17:44:52  Clrd-17:58:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:58:38  InSrvce-17:58:38
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-17:43:28  Enrt-17:43:29  Arvd-17:46:23  Clrd-17:58:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:58:34  InSrvce-17:58:34
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1737 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

40 yr old male - unresponmsive - honda civic silver - in   
parking lot

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1737 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1738 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
clean joe parking lot - address updated

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1739 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp states he is breathing

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1741 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/A15
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1742 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp is on the opposite side of the building 292 salem st

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1743 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
UPDATED LOCATION 292 SALEM ST PARKING LOT

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1743 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1757 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- ACTIVE OD TRANSPORTING PATIENT

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1758 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15 WITH ALS ON BOARD TRANSPORTING TO MGH

25-71581        1737 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Primary Id:    410 - Rivera, Estefania
  Location/Address:    [REV 1000] SALEM PLACE - 292 SALEM ST
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-17:37:54  Enrt-17:38:02  Arvd-17:39:27  Clrd-17:39:44
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-17:39:50  Enrt-17:39:52  Arvd-17:42:19  Clrd-17:58:46
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    253 -   
                       Disp-17:39:56  Enrt-17:39:57  Arvd-17:51:27  Clrd-17:52:19
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5LRJ72  VIN: SHHFK7H52JU429767
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1737 MARTIN, KELSEY

MALE PARTY IN A SILVER HONA UNRESPONSIVE NOT RBEATHING   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1737 MARTIN, KELSEY
POSSIBLE OD   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1738 MARTIN, KELSEY
PARKING LOT OF CLEAN JOE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1739 KAISER, BRENNA
CORNER OF FRANKLIN AND SALEM   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1739 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp states he is breathing

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1740 KAISER, BRENNA
105 WAS INCORRECTLY TIME STAMPED ON SCENE AT 1739 - STILL EN   
ROUTE AS OF 1739   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1743 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp is on the opposite side - 292 salem st   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1746 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG 5LRJ72   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1752 KAISER, BRENNA
VIC1 CLEAR   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1758 KAISER, BRENNA
105: MALE PARTY TRANSPORTED TO MGH, REPORT TO FOLLOW   

   Original Call #:    25-71580
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       Refer To Incident:      25REV-71581-OF

25-71582        1747 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20863] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE Apt. #608
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-17:49:16  Enrt-17:51:59  Arvd-17:54:32  Clrd-18:09:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:09:47  InSrvce-18:09:47
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:49:16  Enrt-17:53:47  Arvd-17:59:14  Clrd-18:18:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:18:26  InSrvce-18:18:26
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1749 BARTH, TRISTAN

72 YO M INJURIES AFTER FALL UNRESPONSIVE BUT BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1752 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A5

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1809 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- CATALDO TRANSPORTING ONE TO CHA EVE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1818 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- CHA EVE

25-71583        1749 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 20863] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE Apt. #608
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-17:50:11  Enrt-17:50:12  Arvd-17:52:11  Clrd-17:59:58
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1749 BARTH, TRISTAN

72 YO M INJURIES AFTER FALL UNRESPONSIVE BUT BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1751 KAISER, BRENNA
ADDRESS BEING UPDATED TO 50 WALNUT   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1800 KAISER, BRENNA
103: PARTY ALERT AND CONSCIOUS, RFD/EMS STANDING BY, CLEAR   

   Original Call #:    25-71582

25-71584        1755 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 23452] 101 NEWMAN ST - 101 NEWMAN ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:56:20  Enrt-17:58:24  Arvd-18:01:43  Clrd-18:11:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:11:11  InSrvce-18:11:11
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:56:20  Enrt-18:01:08  Arvd-18:08:17  Clrd-18:16:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:16:17  InSrvce-18:16:17
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1756 BARTH, TRISTAN
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       Modified By:      12/28/2025 1757 BARTH, TRISTAN
59 YO M UNRESPOSIVE BUT BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1759 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo was notified

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1801 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/ALS 4(7-10 MINS)

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1801 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1803 KAISER, BRENNA
POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1816 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
BLS REFUSAL. ALS CLEAR

25-71585        1756 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 23452] 101 NEWMAN ST - 101 NEWMAN ST Apt. #2
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-17:57:12  Enrt-17:57:14  Arvd-18:03:22  Clrd-18:11:54
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-18:04:48  Enrt-18:04:49  Arvd-18:04:49  Clrd-18:11:53
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1757 BARTH, TRISTAN

59 YO M UNRESPOSIVE BUT BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1757 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1811 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR, REFUSAL, MALE SPEAKING TO CATALDO   

   Original Call #:    25-71584

25-71587        1813 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1815 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp hung up upon answering - no ping - # not in house -   
called back 2x automatic response stating that # cant take   
any calls right now -

25-71589        1835 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1839 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP STATES THAT A NAVY BLUE ROLLING SUIT CASE FELL OUT THE   
BACK OF HER VEHICLE, CP WANTED TO LET SOMEONE KNOW IN CASE   
SOMEONE CALLED ABOUT IT OR TURNED IT IN

25-71591        1842 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 117 SAVAGE ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-18:43:52  Enrt-18:46:16  Arvd-18:50:43  Clrd-18:57:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:57:18  InSrvce-18:57:18
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     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:43:52  Enrt-18:45:51  Arvd-18:53:32  Clrd-18:57:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:57:58  InSrvce-18:57:58
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-18:53:05  Enrt-18:53:07                 Clrd-18:53:14
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1843 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

30 YO M ETOH

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1845 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A1

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1853 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- REQUESTING CODE 5

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1857 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- CANCEL THE POLICE, ENG 4 IN SERVICE. CATALDO   
TRANSPORTING TO WHIDDEN

25-71592        1853 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    391 - Kingston, Jeffrey
  Location/Address:    [REV] 117 SAVAGE ST Apt. #1
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-18:53:46  Enrt-18:53:48                 Clrd-18:57:17
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-18:57:32  Enrt-18:57:33  Arvd-18:57:34  Clrd-19:02:08
        Cleared By:    Kingston, Jeffrey
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1853 KAISER, BRENNA

E4 ON SCENE REQ CODE 5 - 30 YO MALE DK   

   Original Call #:    25-71591

25-71594        1915 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 103 ELIOT RD
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:16:45  Enrt-19:18:10  Arvd-19:24:45  Clrd-19:47:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:47:19  InSrvce-19:47:19
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:16:45  Enrt-19:19:28  Arvd-19:20:49  Clrd-19:35:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:35:32  InSrvce-19:35:32
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1916 MARTIN, KELSEY

52yo male complications from kidney issues

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1918 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1920 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1
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25-71596        1933 SHOPLIFTING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-19:35:03  Enrt-19:35:25  Arvd-19:37:54  Clrd-19:47:28
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    Panzini, Christopher
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1934 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY LOST PREVENTION THEY HAVE ONE DETAINED IN THE   
OFFICE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1947 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE PARTY TRESPASSED, CLEAR   

25-71597        1934 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 100 PEMBERTON ST
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-19:37:33  Enrt-19:38:13  Arvd-19:47:27  Clrd-19:53:59
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1936 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states there are 3 cars double parked in front of this   
address making it hard to get down the st - worried that a   
firetruck or ambulance would not make it down the st if   
needed

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1953 KAISER, BRENNA
105: VEHICLES ARE LEGALLY PARKED, HAVING A SMALL GATHERING,   
SPOKE TO THE RESIDENT AND WERE ABLE TO MOVE ONE VEHICLE THAT   
WAS ADJACENT TO THE HOUSE, NOW MORE ACCESSIBLE, CLEAR   

25-71600        2000 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2004 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP CALLER WAS A CHILD AND DIDNT HAND PHONE TO AN   
ADULT THEN HUNG UP CANT CALL BACK PHONE IS A 911 PREFIX   
NUMBER

25-71607        2058 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24877] RAINBOW APPAREL - 339 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2103 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states a homeless man approached him and co worker   
leaving work asking for money - states he made him   
uncomfortable and gave off a weird vibe - gray pants -   
blue/black jacket - dreads - beard- bm - this took place 25
-30 minutes ago

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2103 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
log only

25-71608        2125 TOW, TRESPASS SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
        Primary Id:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
  Location/Address:    [REV 21298] MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER OF REVERE - 372 BROADWAY
                ID:    377 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:25:00  Clrd-21:32:09
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 JEEP LL GRAND CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 5DAN75  VIN: 1C4RJHBG3RC210553
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2127 Marks, D, Daniel
Todisco Trespass Tow out of 372 Broadway. 2024 White Jeep   
(MA REG: 5DAN75). Towed back to Todisco's tow yard.

25-71609        2136 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
        Primary Id:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    377 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:36:00  Clrd-21:43:52
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2137 Marks, D, Daniel

RP came into station to turn in a wallet that he found near   
Revere High School. Report to follow.

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-71609-OF

25-71610        2220 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
        Primary Id:    396 - Redding, Daniel
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 THORNDIKE ST Apt. #1
                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-22:27:25  Enrt-22:28:58                 Clrd-22:34:00
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-22:27:27  Enrt-22:28:56  Arvd-22:32:56  Clrd-22:41:49
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-22:30:47  Enrt-22:30:49  Arvd-22:30:50  Clrd-22:41:45
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    330 -   
                       Disp-22:30:53  Enrt-22:30:55  Arvd-22:32:55  Clrd-22:41:47
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2226 BARTH, TRISTAN

CALLED IN BY THE MOTHER 11 YO DAUGHTER IS Q5 NO WEAPONS BY   
MEANS OF USING SHARP OBJECT, DAUGHTER DOESNT HAVE ANY ITEMS   
ON HER PERSON, DAUGHTER IS LOCATED IN HER BEDROOM, DAUGHTER   
HAS PREVIOUS CUTS ON HER ARM

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2229 KAISER, BRENNA
fire med en route   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2232 BARTH, TRISTAN
MOTHER STATES THAT HER DAUGHTER WAS DROPPED OFF 2 HOURS AGO   
BY HER FATHER,DAUGHTER HAS HISTORY OF Q5 AND ALTERMENTAL,   
MOTHER ALSO STATED THAT YESTERDAY SHE ATTEMPT TO CUT HERSELF   
WITH SCISSORS BUT WAS PREVENTED BY CHELSEA PD   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2241 KAISER, BRENNA  [URGENT]
104; section 12 to childrens, of to follow   

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-71610-OF

25-71611        2228 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 THORNDIKE ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-22:28:20  Enrt-22:31:51  Arvd-22:32:36  Clrd-22:38:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:38:11  InSrvce-22:38:11
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     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:28:20  Enrt-22:31:16  Arvd-22:33:35  Clrd-22:45:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:45:06  InSrvce-22:45:06
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2229 MARTIN, KELSEY

11YO FEMALE - ALTERED MENTAL EVAL - PREVIOUS SELF INFLICTED   
LACERATIONS - RPD EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2231 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A5

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2233 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5 AND A5 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2238 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5 BACK IN SERVICE ONE TO CHILDRENS

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2244 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORT TO BOSTON CHILDREN'S

   Original Call #:    25-71610

25-71612        2242 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    404 - Kong, Orion
  Location/Address:    [REV] 45 SHIRLEY AVE @ 88 HIGHLAND ST
                       Lat: +042.408931 Lon: -070.999040   
                ID:    404 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:42:00  Clrd-22:45:13
           Vehicle:    RED 2013 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 273WA3  VIN: 2T3DFREV1DW013155
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2242 KAISER, BRENNA

ma reg 272wa3   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2243 KAISER, BRENNA
273**wa3

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2245 KAISER, BRENNA
verbal one way   

25-71613        2243 WELL BEING CHECK TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 95 ENDICOTT AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-22:49:25  Enrt-22:50:17  Arvd-22:55:17  Clrd-23:30:52
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2249 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS CALLING FROM READING - STATING HER SISTER HAS BEEN DK   
FOR MONTHS, DIAGNOSED WITH ALCAHOLISM - SPOKE TO HER JUST   
NOW, FP TOLD HER SHE HASNT BEEN EATING, CANNOT FUNCTION,   
PUKING, ETC NO Q5 STATEMENTS - DOES NOT DRIVE - CHECK WELL   
BEING, SOME SIMILAR HISTORY WITH FP, BUT NOT SINCE 2022

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2336 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ straight medical aid party off to cha/ clear

25-71614        2302 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 95 ENDICOTT AVE Apt. #1
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         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-23:03:08  Enrt-23:06:49  Arvd-23:09:43  Clrd-23:26:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:26:54  InSrvce-23:26:54
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:03:08  Enrt-23:07:40  Arvd-23:12:38  Clrd-23:30:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:30:52  InSrvce-23:30:52
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2303 CUEVAS, CAMILA

EVAL 66 YR OLD FEMALE, POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2307 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A15

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2327 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E1: CATALDO HAS ONE TO THE WHIDDEN, E1 IN SERVICE

   Original Call #:    25-71613

25-71615        2307 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2307 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

911 hang up, 911 prefix, 4000 meter ping over chelsea

25-71616        2309 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
        Primary Id:    377 - Marks, D, Daniel
  Location/Address:    [REV] 71 PROSPECT AVE
                ID:    377 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:09:00  Clrd-23:19:46
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: TX MA 17NV  VIN: 4T3MWRFV6NU077370
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2314 Marks, D, Daniel

RP= Ana Morrobelmartinez (DOB: 08/14/1988) called the   
station to report a suspicious and odd encounter with a Taxi   
driver when she took a cab home from Logan Airport. She took   
a taxi ride from a gentleman operating a 2022 White Toyota   
Rav-4 (MA Taxi: 17NV). Ana stated her encounter on her taxi   
ride was odd and did not feel safe with the way he was   
acting. Ana described his odd behavior as driving slow and   
not entering her address in the GPS for her ride back home.   
Ana ended up getting out of the taxi because she stated she   
did not feel safe. No threats or unwanted advancements were   
made, it was the way he was acting did not make her feel   
safe and wanted this encounter documented. This will be on   
file for documentation purposes.

25-71617        2324 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    391 - Kingston, Jeffrey
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 64 GORDON RD
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-23:27:10                                Clrd-23:27:20
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-23:27:37  Enrt-23:27:44  Arvd-23:31:55  Clrd-12/29/2025 @ 00:08:49
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-23:32:02  Enrt-23:32:04  Arvd-23:32:29  Clrd-12/29/2025 @ 00:08:46
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
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        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    391 -   
                       Disp-23:32:08  Enrt-23:32:10  Arvd-23:32:28  Clrd-23:53:58
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    330 -   
                       Disp-23:32:39  Enrt-23:32:40  Arvd-23:32:41  Clrd-12/29/2025 @ 00:08:51
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-23:46:27  Enrt-23:46:28  Arvd-23:46:30  Clrd-12/29/2025 @ 00:08:48
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-23:47:38  Enrt-23:47:39  Arvd-23:47:40  Clrd-12/29/2025 @ 00:08:52
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 TOYT LL 4RUNNER  Reg: PC MA 7MT438  VIN: JTEBU5JR0K5719175
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2326 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

gray suv possibly a 4 runner, sitting outside,occupied 3   
times, male parties exited vehcile approached his house,   
looked around and got back in car, and now remain out front,   
caller concerned

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2331 CUEVAS, CAMILA
VEHICLE LOCATED AT SUSAN B ANTHONY

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2332 CUEVAS, CAMILA
FLED UP CUSHMAN TOWARDS BROADWAY

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2332 Kehoe, Theresa
102 has air

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2333 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ 106 in pursuit    

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2333 Kehoe, Theresa
106/ off w/ vehicle susan b anthony

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2335 Kehoe, Theresa
vic 1/ do not pursuit   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2335 Kehoe, Theresa
advised state pd / chelsea pd/ everett pd

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2342 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
FEMALE PARTY BACKPACK BLACK JACKET   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2342 Kehoe, Theresa
fm party got out of vehicle / possibly seargent   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2353 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ REPORT TO FOLLOW/ TANGO UNIT CHECKING IF #64 GORDON HAS   
ANY CAMERA FOOTAGE

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-71617-OF

25-71619        2343 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-23:43:52  Enrt-23:43:53  Arvd-23:44:26  Clrd-23:47:45
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    396 -   
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                       Disp-23:43:57  Enrt-23:43:58  Arvd-23:46:02  Clrd-23:46:04
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    382 -   
                       Disp-23:44:58  Enrt-23:45:00  Arvd-23:45:01  Clrd-23:47:42
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-23:46:10  Enrt-23:46:12  Arvd-23:46:16  Clrd-23:47:48
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2343 CUEVAS, CAMILA

OFFICER GRIFFIN REQUESTING BACK UP

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2348 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ clearing now/ fm highly dk her friends are taking her   
home/ all units clear

25-71620        2343 PROPERTY CHECK OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    393 - Armata, Alexsandra
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0009 Kehoe, Theresa

DUPLICATE CALL   

25-71621        2349 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    324 - Chhom, Pheachey
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 145 HARRIS ST @ 357 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.409041 Lon: -071.003790   
                ID:    324 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:49:00  Clrd-23:54:13
           Vehicle:    GRN 2017 HOND LL CR-V  Reg: PC MA 2LMC17  VIN: 5J6RW2H55HL039527
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2351 Kehoe, Theresa

T2/ MVS
MA 2LMC17

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2354 Kehoe, Theresa
T2/ VERBAL WARNING FOR SPEED/ CLEAR

For Date: 12/29/2025  -  Monday   

25-71623        0019 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 969] OCEAN GATE TOWER - 382 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-00:23:11                                Clrd-00:23:27
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0022 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

CALLER WAS ELDERLY PARTY ASKING FOR SUICIDE HOTLINE NUMBER   
FOR A FRIEND, WHEN TELLING HIM HE WOULD HAVE TO PROVIDE   
PARTIES INFO SO WE CAN SEND RESOURCES FOR HIS FRIEND HE   
DECLINED AND REFUSED TO PROVIDE ANY INFO, 35 METER PING OVER   
THIS ADDRESS FOR CALLER STATES FRIEND LIVES DOWN THE STREET,   
NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE AND NOT ONLINE, NO ANWSER ON CALLBACK,   
STATED IF SENT TO HIS BUILDING HE WOULD NOT BE ANWSERING THE   
DOOR AND ALSO UNKNOWN APT NUMBER

25-71625        0100 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] NORTH SHORE RD
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                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-01:04:32  Enrt-01:04:33  Arvd-01:05:37  Clrd-01:07:40
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-01:05:43  Enrt-01:05:47  Arvd-01:05:48  Clrd-01:08:46
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0101 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

DRIVER IS COMING FROM LYNN TO REVERE STATES VECHILE STATES   
WHITE TOYTAT DRIVING WRONG WAY UP NORTHSHORE RD

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0103 Kehoe, Theresa
GAVE INFO OUT TO UNITS

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0109 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ DROVE THE LENGTH OF N SHORE ROAD/ NOTHING SHOWING/   
CLEAR

25-71628        0107 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    393 - Armata, Alexsandra
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20293] SEVEN ELEVEN - 1781 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    393 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:07:00  Clrd-01:10:55
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-01:08:35  Enrt-01:08:41  Arvd-01:08:41  Clrd-01:10:57
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 CADI LL XT6  Reg: PC MA 4EWV13  VIN: 1GYKPGRS0NZ162113
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0111 Kehoe, Theresa

107/ MVS / MA 4EWV13
VERBAL FOR ONE WAY/ UNITS CLEAR

25-71629        0107 DISTURBANCE, NOISE NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21989] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 11 OVERLOOK RIDGE DR Apt. #209
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-01:11:42  Enrt-01:12:25  Arvd-01:21:29  Clrd-01:28:28
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-01:21:34  Enrt-01:21:37  Arvd-01:21:45  Clrd-01:28:29
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0109 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

CALLER WANTS TO REMAIN ANON, STATES LOUD BANGING AND PARTY   
FROM 209, CODE FOR THE DOOR IS 502395#

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0110 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ACCIDENTAL TRIP CLEAR CODE 311   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0111 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
DISREGARD LAST COMMENT   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0128 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ APARTMENT 209 WAS IN COMPLETE SILENCE/ UNFOUNDED/ CLEAR   

25-71632        0132 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    324 - Chhom, Pheachey
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  Location/Address:    [REV 20564] DUNKIN DONUTS - 555 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-01:33:27  Enrt-01:33:35  Arvd-01:37:26  Clrd-02:10:29
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-01:33:33  Enrt-01:33:38  Arvd-01:37:25  Clrd-02:14:23
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-01:36:56  Enrt-01:36:58  Arvd-01:37:23  Clrd-02:10:25
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-01:37:34  Enrt-01:37:36  Arvd-01:37:39  Clrd-02:10:32
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    330 -   
                       Disp-01:55:10  Enrt-01:55:12  Arvd-01:55:13  Clrd-02:10:28
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    BLK 2009 LEXS LL GX470  Reg: PC MA 6WER48  VIN: JTJBT20XX90178100
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HOND PILOT  Reg: PC MA 1ZYF12  VIN: 5FNYF4H3XFB038983
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 TOYT SE COROLL  Reg: PC MA 2CFA54  VIN: 2T1BU40E09C135823
             Towed:    For: ATTACHING PLATES By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0134 CUEVAS, CAMILA

2 CAR MVA, AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT, FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0134 Kehoe, Theresa
2 CAR MVA/ PARTIES CRASHED INTO MEDIAN   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0135 Kehoe, Theresa
5 CALLS / VEHICLE WAS OPERATING WRONG WAY   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0137 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ 2 HOOKS

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0137 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ACTION ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0137 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
STATE NOTIFIED TO SHUT DOWN NORTHSHORE RD FROMM LYN   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0139 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ HAVE TO SHUT DOWN N SHORE ROAD/ ADVISED STATE PD TO   
SHUT IT DOWN AT LYNN

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0140 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ N SHORE ROAD CLOSED SB FROM RIVERSIDE TO OAK ISLAND   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0142 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ 2 HOOKS/ BOTH VEHICLES HAD AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0145 Kehoe, Theresa
T2/ VEHICLE IS A GREY TOYOTA COROLLA WITH TAGS ATTACHED   
BELONGING TO A BLK LEXUS   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0208 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ OPENING UP N.SHORE ROAD/ ADVISE STATE PD TO OPEN UP   
THEIR END   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 259
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0210 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ COURTESY RIDE TO AMAZON ON AMERICAN LEGION   
ST ML 4355
2:07

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0213 Kehoe, Theresa
T2/ OPERATORS OF BOTH VEHICLES BEING TRANSPORTED TO CHA/   
PASSENGER GETTING RIDE TO AMAZON BY 107 CAR/ O-F AND A-C   
REPORT TO FOLLOW/ OPERATOR OF COROLLA WILL RECEIVE 2 PRINTED   
CITATIONS BY MAIL/ ALL UNITS CLEAR

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0214 Kehoe, Theresa
107/   
END ML 4356.9
2:12

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0217 Kehoe, Theresa
T2/ CORRECTION A-C AND A-R REPORT TO FOLLOW

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0217 Kehoe, Theresa
T2/ACTION HAS BOTH VEHICLES

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-71632-AC
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-71632-AR
           Summons:    LOUIS, HIEL M       
           Address:    5 COOLIDGE RD   PEABODY, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE C90 S34J
                       OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% C90 S24(1)(A)(1)
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE C90 S24(2)(A)

25-71633        0133 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20564] DUNKIN DONUTS - 555 NORTH SHORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-01:33:46  Enrt-01:37:22  Arvd-01:40:03  Clrd-02:04:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:04:41  InSrvce-02:04:41
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:33:46  Enrt-01:37:37  Arvd-01:50:28  Clrd-02:08:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:08:54  InSrvce-02:08:54
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-01:33:46  Enrt-01:37:52                 Clrd-01:42:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:42:05  InSrvce-01:42:05
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-01:38:29  Enrt-01:38:32  Arvd-01:43:27  Clrd-02:06:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:06:41  InSrvce-02:06:41
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB3-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:54:26  Enrt-01:54:29  Arvd-01:59:57  Clrd-02:09:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:09:17  InSrvce-02:09:17
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0133 CUEVAS, CAMILA

2 CAR MVA, AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT
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         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0133 CUEVAS, CAMILA
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0134 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0137 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
a15

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0138 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
als 5

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0140 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
per police, one of the vehicles is smoking

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0142 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
e2 can handle, all occupants are out of the vehicles. L1 in   
service

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0146 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2: 2 CAR MVA 3 PATIENTS BEING EVALUTED

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0154 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A5 RESPONDING AS A SECOND UNIT

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0205 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2: TWO PATIENTS TRANSPORTED, TWO VEHICLE TOWED, POLICE   
REMAIN ON SCENE. E2 IN SERVICE.

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0208 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A15 ONE TO EVERETT

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0209 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A5 ONE TO EVERETT

   Original Call #:    25-71632

25-71634        0154 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    404 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:54:00  Clrd-01:54:58
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0154 Kehoe, Theresa

103/ PROPERTY CHECK/ BUSINESSES MOSTLY CLEARED OUT/ CLEAR

25-71635        0221 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 89 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:21:00  Clrd-02:27:09
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 5ZBM89  VIN: 1HGCP26328A090426
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0223 Kehoe, Theresa

106/ MVS
MA 5ZBM89

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0237 Kehoe, Theresa
106/ VERBAL / CLEAR

25-71636        0240 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21989] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 11 OVERLOOK RIDGE DR
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 1NRT72  VIN: 2T3P1RFV2RC467305
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: TFS To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0241 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

REPO BY TFS

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0241 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
DIRECT CALLER TO 888 881 6533 PER TFS REPO SHEET   
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25-71640        0446 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22784] 24 DELANO AVE - 24 DELANO AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-04:46:43  Enrt-04:50:05  Arvd-04:50:49  Clrd-05:06:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:06:40  InSrvce-05:06:40
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:46:43  Enrt-04:57:01  Arvd-04:57:02  Clrd-05:07:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:07:06  InSrvce-05:07:06
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0446 CUEVAS, CAMILA

92 YR OLD FEMALE, INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0451 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0454 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FEMALE PATIENT LEG LEG INJURY FROM A FALL PER ENG 2   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0457 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0506 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENG 2 IN SERVICE CATALDO HAS ONE TO CHA   

25-71641        0521 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-05:22:57  Enrt-05:25:43  Arvd-05:29:27  Clrd-05:42:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:42:09  InSrvce-05:42:09
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:22:57  Enrt-05:30:19  Arvd-05:32:48  Clrd-05:42:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:42:07  InSrvce-05:42:07
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:30:43  Enrt-05:30:44  Arvd-05:37:17  Clrd-05:42:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:42:06  InSrvce-05:42:06
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0522 CUEVAS, CAMILA

79 YR OLD MALE, POSSIBLE HEART ATTACK

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0523 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LOCATED IN THE LOBBY

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0530 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALS5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0530 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A14 RESPONDING FROM CHESLEA 9 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0531 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENG 2 REPORTS 79 YEAR OLD MALE CHEST PAINS   
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         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0532 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALS5 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0537 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A14 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0542 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MGH

25-71642        0542 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24525] 99 LINCOLN ST - 99 LINCOLN ST
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0545 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED IN BY MOTHER STATING HER SON IS ACTING LIKE A   
PYSCOPATH AND IS HIGH AND DISCONNECTED. MOTHER CALLED BACK   
STATING SHE DOES NOT NEED THE POLICE AND THAT HE HAD LEFT.   
NO MORE SCREAMING WAS HEARD IN THE BACKGROUND. SHE WAS   
ADVISED TO CALLBACK IF HE RETURNED.

25-71644        0601 PUBLIC SAFETY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV] RESERVOIR AVE
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0603 Kehoe, Theresa

ICE WILL BE IN THE AREA

25-71645        0621 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20396] DUNKIN DONUTS BROADWAY - 145 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-06:22:18  Enrt-06:24:50  Arvd-06:27:04  Clrd-06:34:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:34:29  InSrvce-06:34:29
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:22:18  Enrt-06:25:45  Arvd-06:30:06  Clrd-06:42:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:42:47  InSrvce-06:42:47
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0621 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

70 YEAR OLD MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0624 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LOCATED INSIDE   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0625 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A5 RESPONDNING   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0630 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A5 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0642 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A5 ONE TO MGH   
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For Jurisdiction: WINTHROP, MA

For Date: 12/22/2025  -  Monday   

25-70481        0748 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV900] 900 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 900 GOVERNORS DR Apt. #9
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:49:51  Enrt-07:51:43  Arvd-07:53:56  Clrd-08:15:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:15:47  InSrvce-08:15:47
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:49:51  Enrt-07:50:46  Arvd-07:55:00  Clrd-08:15:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:15:49  InSrvce-08:15:49
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0749 LOBO, JOAO

2 y/o M having a seizure

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0750 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0750 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0751 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0754 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0755 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0839 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1: TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0848 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 CLEAR CODE 311

25-70482        0750 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV900] 900 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 900 GOVERNORS DR Apt. #9
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0750 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

DUPLICATE CALL #25-70483

   Original Call #:    25-70481

25-70483        0750 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV900] 900 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 900 GOVERNORS DR Apt. #9
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-07:51:07  Enrt-07:51:10  Arvd-07:53:58  Clrd-08:14:36
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    WP913A -   
                       Disp-07:51:20  Enrt-07:51:22  Arvd-07:55:51  Clrd-08:07:52
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
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         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0750 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
2 year old child seizure   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0800 LOBO, JOAO
WFD on scene

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0815 LOBO, JOAO
Straight med, 1 to MGH w/ grandfather in passenger seat

   Original Call #:    25-70481

25-70491        0833 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:34:54  Enrt-08:35:46  Arvd-08:41:14  Clrd-08:48:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:48:37  InSrvce-08:48:37
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-08:34:54  Enrt-08:36:35  Arvd-08:39:39  Clrd-08:48:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:48:34  InSrvce-08:48:34
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0834 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

12 YO FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0848 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1: CLEAR CODE 311 - LIFT ASSIST ONLY   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0853 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 CLEAR - SIGNED PARENTAL REFUSAL   

25-70492        0835 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0836 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

DUPLICATE CALL #25-70491

   Original Call #:    25-70491

25-70498        0859 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTHO23] 23 THORNTON  PARK / 1 FAMILY - 23 THORNTON PARK
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0902 LOBO, JOAO

Caller was worried because she just came home from work and   
saw a vehicle driving up and down the street. Turns out the   
vehicle was looking for her neighbor. No response needed.

25-70499        0904 TEST ONLY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0906 LOBO, JOAO

Radio test loud & clear

25-70501        0906 TEST ONLY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPAY60] WINTHROP MIDDLE SCHOOL - 60 PAYSON ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0907 LOBO, JOAO

Radio test loud & clear

25-70502        0910 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 24 VILLA AVE
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-09:13:08  Enrt-09:13:11  Arvd-09:17:29  Clrd-09:21:57
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 RAM 2500  Reg: PC MA 3XXJ26  VIN: 3C6UR5DJ3PG510055
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         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0912 LOBO, JOAO
Caller reports this pickup w/ attached trailor is blocking   
his driveway.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0922 LOBO, JOAO
Contact was made w/ owner of the vehicle, he will have it   
moved.   

25-70503        0930 PUBLIC SAFETY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 25 WASHINGTON AVE
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0931 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

DEAD OPOSSUM IN THE ROADWAY - CALLED IN BY RESIDENT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 0937 LOBO, JOAO
DPW responding to handle.   

25-70516        1038 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 330 SHIRLEY ST @ 3 PEARL AVE
                       Lat: +042.376310 Lon: -070.973900   
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1038 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

PER POLICE: SHITLEY ST AT PEARL AVE IS TEMPORARLIY CLOSED -   
PASSABLE - PROCEED W CAUTION - ANNOUNCED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1059 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
REOPEN TO NORMAL TRAFFIC - ANNOUNCED   

25-70524        1133 SERVE, SUMMONS NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUND55] 55 UNDINE - 55 UNDINE AVE
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-11:37:10                 Arvd-11:47:38  Clrd-11:50:48
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1135 Perrin S, Sean

Lynn District Court faxed over a summons for service upon   
the attached individual.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1151 LOBO, JOAO
No answer at the door

25-70526        1212 TRAFFIC CONTROL NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:12:00  Clrd-12:49:00
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-12:50:09                 Arvd-12:50:12  Clrd-14:25:35
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 GV80  Reg: PC MA 3HPW12  VIN: KMUHBDSB1RU208202
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 HOND PILOT  Reg: PC MA 57FS92  VIN: 5FNYF6H32NB086911
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 HOND PILOT  Reg: PC MA 8946YM  VIN: 5FNYG1H89SB008861
           Vehicle:    BLU 2015 SUBA SE LEGACY  Reg: PC MA 4TRR82  VIN: 4S3BNAF6XF3027547
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 3AAH86  VIN: 2HKRM4H53GH671825
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 VOLK LL TIGUAN  Reg: PC MA 3NJX15  VIN: WVGBV3AX6EW089788
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1219 LOBO, JOAO

3HPW12, verbal for speeding.   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1224 LOBO, JOAO
ma reg 57fs92 mvst Vetrans @ cutler   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1228 LOBO, JOAO
57FS92, verbal for speeding

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1233 LOBO, JOAO
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3BGF27, verbal for speeding

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1257 LOBO, JOAO
8946YM, verbal for speeding

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1331 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MVST PLEASANT @ MAIN MA REG 4TRR82

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1338 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/22/2025 1342 LOBO, JOAO

4TRR82, citation issued for window tint. Operator did   
provide a note but the windshield is not covered under that   
note.   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1544 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MVST VETERANS AT SHIRLEY-MA REG: 3NJX15

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1544 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR VERBAL FOR SPEED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1544 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MVST MAIN AT AMELIA-MA REG: 3AAH86

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1545 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR CITATION ISSUED FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE USE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1545 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1565-OF

25-70529        1229 VANDALISM REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN] ARGYLE ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:29:00  Clrd-12:46:07
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 2625RB  Reg:  MA CA1JKW1  VIN: 4YDTCMM25PM938342
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1231 LOBO, JOAO

End of Argyle St for a vandalised mv.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1246 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: LOCATED IN THE PRIVATE PROPERTY LOT ON ARGYLE- CAMPER   
WAS BROKEN INTO AND VARIOUS ITEMS WERE STOLEN- REPORT TO   
FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1562-OF

25-70534        1244 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 27 WALDEMAR AVE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-12:46:20  Enrt-12:48:06  Arvd-12:48:53  Clrd-12:57:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:57:38  InSrvce-12:57:38
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1246 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

INVESTIGATE THE DOWNED WIRE - CALLED IN BY RESIDENT OF #39   
WALDEMAR

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1255 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: NOTIFY COMCAST - CABLE SERVICE LINE TO #14 WALDEMAR   
FROM POLE #1504   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1259 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: SEVERED AND SECURED THE LINE - CLEAR CODE 500   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1300 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
COMCAST NOTIFIED - WILL BE SENDING A TECH OUT TODAY   
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25-70539        1331 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 603 PLEASANT ST @ 81 MAIN ST
                       Lat: +042.382250 Lon: -070.991450   
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1331 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

MVST

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1334 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
DUPLICATE IN TOWN WIDE, NO ACTION   

25-70542        1338 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN PATLMARI] ATLANTIS MARINA CONDOS - 550 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WP957 -   
                       Disp-13:47:30                                Clrd-13:47:43
                ID:    WP957 -   
                       Disp-13:48:41                                Clrd-13:48:56
                ID:    WP957 -   
                       Disp-13:53:43  Enrt-13:53:45  Arvd-13:53:47  Clrd-14:02:26
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1340 LOBO, JOAO
       Modified By:      12/22/2025 1405 LOBO, JOAO

Delta 3 & Siera6 Assisting building commissioner
M1 & M2 responding for inspection

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1503 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR

25-70546        1341 FIRE, ASST OTHER AGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PATLMARI] ATLANTIS MARINA CONDOS - 550 PLEASANT ST
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-13:52:54  Enrt-13:52:56  Arvd-13:52:56  Clrd-14:15:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:15:50  InSrvce-14:15:50
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1352 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

C1 & C2 OFF - ADMIN WARRANT OUT OF EAST BOSTON DISTRICT   
COURT

25-70552        1410 IDENTITY THEFT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 79 CLIFF AVE Apt. #3
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1411 Perrin S, Sean

Attached party came into police headquarters to report   
suspected identity theft.  See attached report.

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1564-OF

25-70553        1412 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FFLO46] 46 FLOYD STREET / 1 FAMILY - 46 FLOYD ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1413 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

C/P STATED ACCIDENTAL CALL. NO POLICE, FIRE, OR MEDICAL AID   
NEEDED. NO OUTSTANDING HISTORY OUT OF ADDRESS.

25-70561        1431 DISTURBANCE NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 53 BARTLETT RD @ 175 PLEASANT ST
                       Lat: +042.372980 Lon: -070.987210   
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1438 LOBO, JOAO

This caller is reporting a truck dropped off a commercial   
dumpster at this location causing vehicles making it hard to   
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make the turn.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1440 LOBO, JOAO
This caller called back to let us know the truck returned to   
pick up the dumpster.   

25-70563        1439 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI169] 169 MAIN ST / 3 FAMILY - 169 MAIN ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1439 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

C2 OFF CONDUCTING ACCEPTANCE TEST

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1444 LOBO, JOAO
Zone 162 general water flow

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1447 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM COMPANY: ZONE 160 GENERAL PULL STATION   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1455 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
C2: 169 MAIN ST PASSED ACCEPTANCE TEST - ANY FURTHER ALARMS   
WILL BE CONSIDERED ALARMS OF FIRE   

25-70566        1447 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN P91VET] EXECUTIVE APARTMENTS - 91 VETERANS RD
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-14:47:00  Clrd-14:51:09
           Vehicle:    BLU 2008 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3MCZ61  VIN: JTMBD33V785138591
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1451 LOBO, JOAO

Verbal warning issued for speeding

25-70573        1505 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 44 VETERANS RD @ 120 SHIRLEY ST
                       Lat: +042.380320 Lon: -070.975940   
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-15:05:00  Clrd-15:09:29
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 VOLK LL TIGUAN  Reg: PC MA 3NJX15  VIN: WVGBV3AX6EW089788
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1506 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1509 LOBO, JOAO
Verbal for speeding.   

25-70579        1534 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 111 MAIN ST @ 3 AMELIA AVE
                       Lat: +042.382350 Lon: -070.989870   
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-15:34:00  Clrd-15:43:21
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 3AAH86  VIN: 2HKRM4H53GH671825
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1535 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1543 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CITATION ISSUED FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE

25-70583        1555 ASSIST CITIZEN NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE328] 328 PLEASANT ST/ 1 FAMILY - 328 PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1558 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATED SHE DID NOT WANT AN AMBULANCE SHE WANTED TO BE   
TOLD WHICH HOSPITAL SHE SHOULD TAKE HER CHILDREN TOO - TOLD   
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HER WE COULD NOT GIVE HER THAT INFORMATION - THAT ALL MAJOR   
HOSPITALS HAVE A CHILDRENS DEPT

25-70602        1756 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI49] BELLE ISLE SEAFOOD - 1 MAIN ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:58:16  Enrt-18:00:45  Arvd-18:03:01  Clrd-18:09:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:09:59  InSrvce-18:09:59
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:58:16  Enrt-17:59:14                 Clrd-18:02:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:02:57  InSrvce-18:02:57
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-18:00:38  Enrt-18:00:42  Arvd-18:04:21  Clrd-18:18:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:18:02  InSrvce-18:18:02
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1758 BARTH, TRISTAN

67 YO F INJURIES AFTER FALL, LOCATED IN PARKING LOT

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1759 KAISER, BRENNA
A1 RESPONDING FROM THE TOBIN   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1801 KAISER, BRENNA
A1 STANDING DOWN, P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1817 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 CLEAR 311
P1 MGH   

25-70606        1811 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:12:12  Enrt-18:17:13  Arvd-18:17:13  Clrd-18:44:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:44:10  InSrvce-18:44:10
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:12:12  Enrt-18:14:27  Arvd-18:16:55  Clrd-18:23:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:23:21  InSrvce-18:23:21
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1811 KAISER, BRENNA

12 YO FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1823 KAISER, BRENNA
L1 CLEAR 311, LIFT ASSIST ONLY   

25-70609        1816 SERVE, SUMMONS NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUND55] 55 UNDINE - 55 UNDINE AVE
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:16:00  Clrd-18:26:34
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1816 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

93- DROPPING OFF A WITNESS SUMMONS

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1826 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93 CLEAR NO ANSWER

25-70615        1847 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
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       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 45 OCEAN AVE @ 85 SHORE DR
                       Lat: +042.374160 Lon: -070.969950   
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-18:51:08  Enrt-18:51:26  Arvd-18:56:18  Clrd-19:02:40
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1850 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP STATES THAT PARKED TRUCKS ARE PREVENT PASSING VEICHLES   
FROM TURNING, CALLER REQUEST AN OFFICER TO CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1851 BARTH, TRISTAN
VEICHLES ARE GOING TO BE 2 BOX TRUCKS

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 1902 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93: TRUCKS BELONG TO AN INSULATION COMPANY WHO ARE DOING   
WORK AT 90 SHORE DR. THEY ARE HEADING OUT NOW.   

25-70626        2026 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWOO212] 212 WOODSIDE AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 212 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-20:29:54  Enrt-20:30:03  Arvd-20:32:02  Clrd-20:38:20
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-20:29:57  Enrt-20:30:00  Arvd-20:32:03  Clrd-20:38:21
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2026 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CENTRAL ALARM - ZONE 1 MOTION BURG ALARM KITCHEN MOTION   
SENSOR

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2028 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ALARM CO -SPOKE W KEYHOLDER SHE SAID HOUSE SHOULD BE EMPTY   
UNABLE TO GET HOME QUICKLY

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2038 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
UNITS CLEAR, NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY, ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS   
SECURED.   

25-70631        2059 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] WINTHROP ST @ LINCOLN ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:59:00  Clrd-21:02:40
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 2DJ147  VIN: 2HKRM4H59FH654400
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2101 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2103 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR VERBAL FOR LIGHTS

25-70634        2133 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX 745    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV77] 90 DEGREE RESTAURANT+2 APTS 77-79 - 77 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:34:46  Enrt-21:37:35  Arvd-21:39:42  Clrd-21:46:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:46:04  InSrvce-21:46:04
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
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        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:34:46  Enrt-21:34:58                 Clrd-21:35:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:37:15  InSrvce-21:37:19
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:34:46  Enrt-21:37:31  Arvd-21:39:40  Clrd-21:39:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:39:44  InSrvce-21:39:49
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:37:29  Enrt-21:37:31  Arvd-21:39:00  Clrd-21:39:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:39:53  InSrvce-21:39:53
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:39:56  Enrt-21:39:58  Arvd-21:39:59  Clrd-21:46:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:46:05  InSrvce-21:46:05
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:40:04  Enrt-21:40:07  Arvd-21:40:08  Clrd-21:46:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:46:07  InSrvce-21:46:07
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2134 MARTIN, KELSEY

ZONE 8 KITCHEN CO DETECTOR   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2139 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 ON SCENE, C5 HAS COMMAND
CENTRAL FG   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2141 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR RECIEVED   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2145 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 RELEASED BY COMMAND, RETURNING IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2146 KAISER, BRENNA
COMMAND: SYSTEM RESET ALL NORMAL, CLEAR 745   

25-70636        2152 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV19] 19 - 27 REVERE STREET / 6 UNITS - 19 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:53:40                                Clrd-21:56:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:56:00  InSrvce-21:56:00
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:53:40  Enrt-21:57:34  Arvd-21:58:53  Clrd-22:03:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:03:53  InSrvce-22:03:53
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:53:40  Enrt-21:56:30                 Clrd-21:58:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:58:54  InSrvce-21:58:54
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2153 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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OWNER CALLED IN - STATED WHOLE BUILDING ALARMS - NO SMOKE OR   
 SIGNS OF FIRE - STATES LOST POWER WHEN IT CAME BACK ON   
ALARM STARTED

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2203 KAISER, BRENNA
COMMAND: POWER FAILURE IN THE AREA - BOTH 77 REVERE AND 19   
REVERE WERE SET OFF BY THE OUTAGE - CLEAR CODE 745   

25-70643        2238 FIRE, OTHER 600    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 51 HAWTHORN AVE @ 217 SHORE DR
                       Lat: +042.381190 Lon: -070.972780   
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:42:07  Enrt-22:42:58  Arvd-22:46:54  Clrd-22:57:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:57:15  InSrvce-22:57:16
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-22:42:07                                Clrd-22:42:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:42:19  InSrvce-22:42:19
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:57:24  Enrt-22:57:26  Arvd-22:57:27  Clrd-22:59:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:59:07  InSrvce-22:59:07
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2241 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT OF 222 SHORE DRIVE, TRANSFORMER ON   
THE POLE AT THE CORNER OF HAWTHORN AND SHORE DRIVE STARTED   
SPAKING THEN BLEW UP. NO FIRE, CALLER SUSPECTS IT COULD OF   
BEEN CAUSED BY BALLOONS. PER ENGINE 2, SEND E1 TO   
INVESTIGATE.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2244 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POWER OUTAGE AFFECTING THE NORTH EASTERN REGION OF THE TOWN.   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2249 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 REQUESTING NG BE NOTIFIED, BALLOONS TIED UP TO THE POLE,   
NO HEAT OR POWER TO THE BUILDING - POLE 209   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2251 KAISER, BRENNA
WPD LOCATED NG IN THE AREA - REDIRECTING THEM TO   
HAWTHORN/SHORE   

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2251 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
PER POLICE, NG WAS IN THE AREA OF SOUTH MAIN ST AT CROSS,   
THEY ARE ENROUTE TO E1'S LOCATION

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2259 KAISER, BRENNA
NSTAR ON SCENE, POLICE REMAINING ON SCENE, CODE 445

25-70644        2246 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 51 HAWTHORN AVE @ 217 SHORE DR
                       Lat: +042.381190 Lon: -070.972780   
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-22:46:14  Enrt-22:46:15  Arvd-22:51:25  Clrd-23:13:18
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2246 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Modified By:      12/22/2025 2247 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CHECK AREA ALOMG WITH E1 TO SEE CAUSE OF POWER OUTAGE AND   
THE TRANSFORMER THAT BLEW ON HAWTHORN AVE.

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2250 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
NG IS AT SOUTH MAIN AT CROSS
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         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2313 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92: NG IS CALLING MORE WORKERS DOWN FOR WORK THAT IS MORE   
THAN EXPECTED. CLEAR.   

   Original Call #:    25-70643

25-70652        2341 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FFAU7] 5 - 7 FAUN BAR AVE / 2 FAMILY - 7 FAUN BAR AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-23:41:48  Enrt-23:43:59  Arvd-23:51:10  Clrd-12/23/2025 @ 00:17:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:17:36  InSrvce-00:17:36
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:41:48  Enrt-23:46:55  Arvd-23:53:41  Clrd-12/23/2025 @ 00:16:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:16:43  InSrvce-00:16:43
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2341 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

EVAL ON ALTERMENTAL FEMALE, STAGE FOR POLICE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2347 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MEDIC1

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0016 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ONE TO TUFTS

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0017 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG1- CLEAR 311, ONE TO TUFTS

   Original Call #:    25-70651

25-70653        2355 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FVET101] 101 VETERANS RD / APARTMENT BLDG 40 UNITS - 101 VETERANS RD Apt. #307
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:56:29  Enrt-23:58:31  Arvd-00:03:46  Clrd-12/23/2025 @ 00:19:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:19:38  InSrvce-00:19:38
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-23:56:29  Enrt-23:58:44  Arvd-00:01:05  Clrd-12/23/2025 @ 00:13:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:13:45  InSrvce-00:13:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2356 MARTIN, KELSEY

LIFELINE ACTIVATION: 67 YOFEMALE LOWER GI ISSUE

         Narrative:      12/22/2025 2358 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0001 CUEVAS, CAMILA
2 MIN ETA

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0013 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1- CLEAR 311

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0019 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ONE TO MGH

For Date: 12/23/2025  -  Tuesday   
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25-70660        0336 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI95] 95 MAIN STREET / 2 FAMILY - 95 MAIN ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-03:37:08  Enrt-03:40:55  Arvd-03:43:04  Clrd-03:52:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:52:14  InSrvce-03:52:14
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:37:08  Enrt-03:41:03  Arvd-03:43:51  Clrd-03:52:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:52:25  InSrvce-03:52:25
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0336 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

62 YO M INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0341 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0352 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG 2 CLEAR CODE 311   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0359 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ONE TO MGH

25-70665        0617 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAL5] 5 WALDEN ST Apt. #4-2
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-06:17:59  Enrt-06:21:19  Arvd-06:22:04  Clrd-06:28:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:28:44  InSrvce-06:28:44
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:17:59  Enrt-06:20:50  Arvd-06:23:37  Clrd-06:28:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:28:40  InSrvce-06:28:40
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0617 CUEVAS, CAMILA

72 yr old lower gi issue

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0620 CUEVAS, CAMILA
medic 1 responding   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0623 CUEVAS, CAMILA
medic 1 scene   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0628 CUEVAS, CAMILA
medic 1 one to mgh, eng 2 clear code 311

25-70673        0816 DISTURBANCE NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FBOW41] VIKING REGENCY APARTMENTS - 41 BOWDOIN ST
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-08:18:18  Enrt-08:18:21  Arvd-08:22:15  Clrd-08:22:59
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-08:18:41  Enrt-08:18:42  Arvd-08:22:15  Clrd-08:23:00
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0817 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES SHE HEARD MALE VS FEMALE ARGUING AND YELLING   
OUTSIDE, UNSURE IF THEY LEFT, NO DESCRIPTION GIVEN

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0822 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS CHECKING AREA

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0823 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING, WILL STAY IN THE AREA FOR A   
BIT
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25-70676        0829 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOCE42] 40 - 42 OCEAN AVENUE / 2 FAMILY - 42 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0835 Perrin S, Sean

Attached party report theft of packages. See attached   
report.

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1567-OF

25-70675        0833 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 42 ARGYLE ST
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-08:33:57  Enrt-08:33:59  Arvd-08:34:00  Clrd-08:47:13

25-70689        0917 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PFHA] FORT HEATH APARTMENTS - 1 POND ST Apt. #7-I
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-09:20:38  Enrt-09:21:04  Arvd-09:25:23  Clrd-09:37:29
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-09:21:03  Enrt-09:21:05  Arvd-09:37:31  Clrd-09:37:31
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0920 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM COMPANY: FRONT DOOR MOTION ALARM - ALARM COMPANY SPOKE   
TO KEY HOLDER WHO IS NOT ON SCENE AND PROVIDED WRONG PASS   
CODE - KEY HOLDER IS RESPONDING BACK TO THE HOME NOW PER THE   
ALARM COMPANY, NO ETA

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0944 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFICERS SPOKE WITH KEYHOLDER, ALL OK, CLEAR

25-70695        0950 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIL36] 36 WILSHIRE STREET / 2 FAMILY - 36 WILSHIRE ST Apt. #2ND
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-09:54:37  Enrt-09:54:39  Arvd-09:59:39  Clrd-10:08:05
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-09:54:42  Enrt-09:54:43  Arvd-09:59:27  Clrd-10:08:06
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 0953 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/23/2025 1004 MORALES, GYMARA

RECVD CALL FROM ATTACHED PARTY, STATING HE IS HAVING ISSUE   
WITH NEIGHBOR, STATED THEY ARE FLASHING LIGHTS INTO BATHROOM   
WINDOW AND ARE BANGING ON WOOD EVERYTIME HE GOES TO   
BATHROOM, RP STATES NEIGHBOR IS OUT OF BANKS ST BUT REFUSED   
TO SAY WHAT NUMBER, CHECK WELL BEING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1008 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS ADIVSED MALE PARTY OF 258E RIGHTS AND PROCESS

25-70698        1025 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN 117] CVS #140 - 3 WOODSIDE AVE
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 LINC UT MKT  Reg: PC MA 2HAV45  VIN: 2LMHJ5AT1DBL58637
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1027 LOBO, JOAO

This caller reporting she was involved in a minor mva. She   
is able to swap paperwork. she just wanted it noted.

25-70699        1032 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   
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        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP933A - Disciscio, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 96 PAULINE ST @ 3 WOODSIDE AVE
                       Lat: +042.375900 Lon: -070.987550   
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-10:34:14  Enrt-10:34:16  Arvd-10:35:25  Clrd-10:43:44
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 5HXG53  VIN: 2T1BU4EE8AC528823
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 LINC UT MKT  Reg: PC MA 2HAV45  VIN: 2LMHJ5AT1DBL58637
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1033 MORALES, GYMARA

RP REPORTS 2 CAR MVA TOYT GRY VS WHI SEDAN, NEED HELP   
EXCHANGING PAPERWORK

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1034 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
female operator of the lincoln also called back requesting   
an officer - she stated the operator of the toyota does not   
have any paperwork   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1043 MORALES, GYMARA
ALL PARTIES DECLINE MEDICAL

       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-214-AC

25-70703        1042 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTEM21] 21 TEMPLE AVENUE - 21 TEMPLE AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    WP947 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:42:00  Clrd-10:42:50
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-10:43:00  Enrt-10:43:01  Arvd-10:43:02  Clrd-10:47:30
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1050 MORALES, GYMARA

NO ANSWER AT DOOR, LEFT VM

25-70704        1047 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCRE53] 53 CREST AVE /  6-UNITS/ AKA 50 HUTCHINSON - 53 CREST AVE
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-10:47:00  Clrd-10:51:27
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1057 MORALES, GYMARA

NO ANSWER, LEFT VM AT HOME, AND INFO AT FOOR

25-70709        1125 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREA130] 128 - 130 READ STREET / 2 FAMILY - 130 READ ST
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-11:25:00  Clrd-11:26:00
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1125 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCR REPORTS INDIVIDUAL HAS BEEN CONNECTED TO PROPER   
RESOURCES

25-70714        1130 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 12 SEA FOAM AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:31:08  Enrt-11:32:37  Arvd-11:34:38  Clrd-11:47:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:47:35  InSrvce-11:47:35
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:31:08  Enrt-11:32:56  Arvd-11:37:33  Clrd-11:47:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:47:52  InSrvce-11:47:52
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1131 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

1ST FLOOR - 72 YO MALE POSSIBLE BROKEN ARM - AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1132 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1133 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 RESPONDING - 7 MIN ETA   
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1134 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1137 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1147 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT ONE TO MGH   

25-70716        1145 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI573] 573 SHIRLEY STREET / 3 UNITS - 573 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-11:45:00  Clrd-11:54:08
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1154 MORALES, GYMARA

NO CONTACT MADE, LEFT INFO

25-70719        1153 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP891 - VanBuskirk, Mark
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FTAF190] DEER ISLAND / MWRA SITE - 190 TAFTS AVE
                ID:    WP891 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:53:00  Clrd-12:22:03

25-70720        1154 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTAF139] 139 TAFTS AVENUE  / 1 FAMILY - 139 TAFTS AVE
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-11:54:00  Clrd-12:03:15
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1203 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCRS GOT IN TOUCH WITH RESIDENT, DOES NOT NEED HELP AT   
THIS TIME, WAS GIVEN INFO IF SHE NEEDS IT OR CHANGES HER   
MIND

25-70724        1206 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 77 REVERE ST @ 3 SHIRLEY ST
                       Lat: +042.382770 Lon: -070.979720   
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-12:08:07  Enrt-12:08:10  Arvd-12:11:06  Clrd-12:18:48
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 CHEV PK COLORADO  Reg: PC MA 3SMZ25  VIN: 1GCGTDEN9M1143255
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 HOND UT PILOT  Reg: PC MA 2RRJ39  VIN: 5FNYF6H50HB072575
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1207 MORALES, GYMARA

2 CAR MVA , NO INJURIES, NO AIRBAG, INV BLU HONDA PILOT

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1213 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG 2RRJ39 VS MA REG 3SMZ25

       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-215-AC

25-70725        1208 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO87] 87 SHORE DR. / OCEANSIDE APARTMENTS-19 UNITS - 87 SHORE DR
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-12:09:10  Enrt-12:09:41  Arvd-12:09:42  Clrd-12:22:15
                ID:    WP961 -   
                       Disp-12:09:37  Enrt-12:09:39  Arvd-12:09:41  Clrd-12:22:15

25-70729        1218 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWOO70] LA SIESTA RESTAURANT 70-74 - 70 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP891 -   
                       Disp-12:28:13  Enrt-12:28:15  Arvd-12:42:55  Clrd-14:09:17
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
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        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1227 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

C/P STATES THERES A PIGEON AGAINST THE FRONT WALL, POSSIBLY   
FROZEN, WITH A RED TAG ON ITS FOOT

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1258 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR HAS BIRD SECURED, CHECKING NUMBERS ON TAG TO SEE WHO   
IT BELONGS TOO

25-70726        1219 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAD34] 34  MADISON AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 34 MADISON AVE
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:19:00  Clrd-12:57:31
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1250 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

946 OFF - FOLLOW UP   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1257 MORALES, GYMARA
NO CONTACT MADE

25-70731        1230 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 18 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1232 Perrin S, Sean

Attached party came into police headquarters to report the   
theft of packages from his residence yesterday afternoon.   
See attached report.

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1568-OF

25-70735        1257 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN4] 4 KENNEDY RD/ KING GARDENS 27 UNITS - 4 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:57:00  Clrd-13:17:40
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1258 MORALES, GYMARA

O946 OFF ON FOLLOWUP

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1318 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR SPOKE W RESIDENTS IN 430 AND 432, NEITHER NEEDING   
ASSISTANCE, ADVISED TO REACH OUT IF THEY DO

25-70740        1340 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] OCEAN AVE
                ID:    WP917A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:40:59  Clrd-14:10:32
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA

25-70741        1344 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSOM51] 51 SOMERSET AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 51 SOMERSET AVE
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-14:22:46  Enrt-14:22:47  Arvd-14:22:48  Clrd-14:28:08
           Vehicle:    BRO 2015 KIA SE OPTIMA  Reg: PC MA 1VYR66  VIN: 5XXGM4A7XFG396242
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1345 MORALES, GYMARA

CALLED IN BY HQ REPORTS A RESIDENT STATED MA REG 1VYR66 HAS   
BEEN PARKED AT THIS LOCATION FOR WEEKS AND HAS A TICKET ON   
IT, OFFCR WILL CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1428 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR PUT MV ON 72 HR LIST
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25-70745        1400 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:00:50  Enrt-14:08:00  Arvd-14:08:49  Clrd-14:19:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:19:36  InSrvce-14:19:36
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-14:00:50  Enrt-14:03:43  Arvd-14:06:30  Clrd-14:19:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:19:31  InSrvce-14:19:31
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1400 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

12 Y/O FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1408 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1419 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1: CLEAR CODE 311   

25-70746        1409 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP957 - Carter, Wayne
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMOO56] 56 MOORE STREET / 6 FAMILY - 56 MOORE ST Apt. #1L
                ID:    WP988 -   
                       Disp-14:10:28  Enrt-14:10:30  Arvd-14:15:26  Clrd-14:18:59
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-14:10:37  Enrt-14:10:38  Arvd-14:15:27  Clrd-14:19:00
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1410 MORALES, GYMARA

LIMA1 OFF WITH 91

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1418 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR SPOKE WITH PERSON OF CONCERN, HE WAS NOT COOPERATIVE,   
WILL BE GIVEN TO DETECTIVE AND SUMMONED TO COURT, UNITS   
CLEAR

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1572-OF

25-70747        1410 FIRE, OTHER 511    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSUM38] 36-38 SUMMIT AVENUE / 4 FAMILY - 38 SUMMIT AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:11:35                                Clrd-14:12:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:12:18  InSrvce-14:12:18
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:12:24  Enrt-14:12:25  Arvd-14:16:22  Clrd-14:22:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:22:49  InSrvce-14:22:49
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1411 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

RESIDENT LOCKED HERSELF OUT OF HER APARTMENT - POLICE & FIRE   
RESPONDING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1412 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1416 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1423 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: GAINED ENTRY - CLEAR 511   

25-70748        1410 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
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  Location/Address:    [WIN FSUM38] 36-38 SUMMIT AVENUE / 4 FAMILY - 38 SUMMIT AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-14:12:14                                Clrd-14:12:16
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-14:12:44  Enrt-14:12:45                 Clrd-14:12:49
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-14:13:03  Enrt-14:13:04  Arvd-14:20:18  Clrd-14:22:09
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1411 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

FEMALE RESIDENT LOCKED OUT OF UNIT, FIRE EN ROUTE TO ASSIST

25-70755        1502 MISSING PERSON SUBJECT LOCATED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAV14] 14 WAVE WAY / CONDO  3 UNITS - 14 WAVE WAY AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-15:04:27  Enrt-15:04:32  Arvd-15:08:54  Clrd-15:18:24
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-15:04:30  Enrt-15:04:31  Arvd-15:08:57  Clrd-15:22:04
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP988 -   
                       Disp-15:08:39  Enrt-15:08:46  Arvd-15:08:56  Clrd-15:16:31
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-15:09:17  Enrt-15:09:18  Arvd-15:09:19  Clrd-15:21:59
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP891 -   
                       Disp-15:12:45  Enrt-15:12:47  Arvd-15:12:48  Clrd-15:22:02
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-15:14:01                                Clrd-15:14:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:14:09  InSrvce-15:14:09
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1503 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

4 yo male - pajamas blue top - diaper -

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1503 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
non verbal -   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1504 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
brown curly hair

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1504 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
he answers Bas

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1506 KAISER, BRENNA
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91: 617 849 2656   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1512 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS OFF IN THE AREA WITH FIRE, SIERA3 INFORMED ALL PARTIES   
WALKING DOWN SHORE DR TO CALL 911 IF THE CHILD IF IS SEEN   
PER SIERA3 BLUE PJS   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1513 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
state sending troopers to shore dr to help canvas

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1514 KAISER, BRENNA
91 LOCATED THE CHILD THIRD FLOOR STAIRWELL OF THE HOME

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1515 KAISER, BRENNA
91 HAVE FIRE EVAL THE CHILD - EN ROUTE BACK   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1523 KAISER, BRENNA
91 all units clear, child and family were checked out by   
fire and all are okay, report to follow   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1569-OF

25-70758        1512 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAV14] 14 WAVE WAY / CONDO  3 UNITS - 14 WAVE WAY AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-15:14:15  Enrt-15:14:22  Arvd-15:14:24  Clrd-15:15:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:15:40  InSrvce-15:15:40
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-15:14:20  Enrt-15:14:21  Arvd-15:14:23  Clrd-15:22:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:22:24  InSrvce-15:22:24
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1513 MARTIN, KELSEY

C1 E1 E2 TO WAVE WAY TO ASSIT POLICE WITH MISSING CHILD -   
4YO MALE BLUE PAJAMA TOP DIAPER - NON VERBAL - E1 TO TAKE   
SHORE DR - E2 TO TAKE SHIRLEY ST

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1514 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1 E2 CLEAR CODE 500   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1515 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2 CONTINUING IN FOR ASSESMENT   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1522 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR NO EMS NEEDED CODE 500   

25-70760        1522 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 500    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAV14] 14 WAVE WAY / CONDO  3 UNITS - 14 WAVE WAY AVE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:23:18                                Clrd-15:24:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:24:23  InSrvce-15:24:23
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-15:23:25  Enrt-15:23:27  Arvd-15:23:28  Clrd-15:24:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:24:26  InSrvce-15:24:26
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1523 MARTIN, KELSEY

EVAL ON A 4YO MISSING CHILD

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1523 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: STAYING ON SCENE TO EVAL CHILD   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1524 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 500 - NO EMS NEEDED   

25-70765        1542 911 HANG UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLE597] 593-95-97-99-601-603 PLEASANT ST. / 6 UNITS - 597 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-15:47:17  Enrt-15:47:57  Arvd-15:50:20  Clrd-15:59:35
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     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-15:47:23  Enrt-15:47:57  Arvd-15:51:20  Clrd-15:59:36
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP988 -   
                       Disp-15:51:09  Enrt-15:51:10  Arvd-15:51:11  Clrd-15:57:59
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-15:54:58  Enrt-15:54:59  Arvd-15:55:00  Clrd-15:59:34
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1546 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line call - could hear crying before caller   
disconnected - unable to call back wont ring - # to attached   
female - 8m ping to 593 pleasant - caller is out of 597

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1552 KAISER, BRENNA
LIMA1: FRONT DOOR AJAR AT 597   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1555 KAISER, BRENNA
SIERA3: FRONT AND BACK DOOR SHUT, CLEARING THE HOME   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1555 KAISER, BRENNA
SIERA3 HAS THE FEMALE   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1557 KAISER, BRENNA
LIMA1: UNITS SPEAKING TO KRYSTAL, HOLDING AN INFANT IN HAND,   
ALL APPEARS IN ORDER, UNITS WILL GATHER MORE INFORMATION,   
LIMA1 CLEARING   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1559 KAISER, BRENNA
HUSBAND NOT ON SCENE, FEMALE STATED A VERBAL ARGUMENT OVER   
WICC BENEFITS FOR THE BABY, HUSBAND LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL -   
CLEAR REPORT TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1570-OF

25-70777        1718 SERVE, SUMMONS PAPERWORK SERVED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUND55] 55 UNDINE - 55 UNDINE AVE
                ID:    WP917A -   
                                                     Arvd-17:18:00  Clrd-17:31:21
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1719 KAISER, BRENNA

91 en route to serve paperwork

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1731 KAISER, BRENNA
SEVRED IN HAND CLEAR   

25-70779        1728 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:29:48                                Clrd-17:43:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:43:40  InSrvce-17:43:40
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:29:48  Enrt-17:32:04  Arvd-17:34:31  Clrd-17:43:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:43:37  InSrvce-17:43:37
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     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1729 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

12 yo female unable to ambulate - needs help getting   
upstairs

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1730 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1743 MARTIN, KELSEY
L1: CLEAR 311

25-70785        1739 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP917A -   
                                                     Arvd-17:39:00  Clrd-17:40:16
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1739 KAISER, BRENNA

ALL QUIET

25-70791        1816 FIRE, MUTUAL AID 500    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
          Location:    [WIN C] MUTUAL AID TO REVERE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:17:11  Enrt-18:17:13  Arvd-18:17:14  Clrd-18:25:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:25:08  InSrvce-18:25:08
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1817 CUEVAS, CAMILA

WINTHROP ENG1 TO PARKWAY STATION
MA BOX 8214

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1823 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1 BACK IN TOWN IN SERVICE CLEAR CODE: 500

25-70795        1829 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN] OCEAN AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:29:00  Clrd-18:29:28
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1829 KAISER, BRENNA

NO ACTIVITY TO REPORT

25-70801        1849 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN] HUTCHINSON ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-18:51:34  Enrt-18:51:35  Arvd-18:53:57  Clrd-18:56:59
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-18:52:18  Enrt-18:52:21  Arvd-18:55:47  Clrd-18:57:00
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-18:53:55  Enrt-18:53:56                 Clrd-18:57:01
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1850 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS
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         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1851 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP STATES THERE ARE TWO PEOPLE WALKING DOWN THE STREET   
CHECKING OUT CARS WITH THEIR CELL PHONE - NO FURTHER   
DESCRIPTION OR INFO   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1857 KAISER, BRENNA
NOTHING SHOWING UNITS CLEAR

25-70806        1859 DIRECTED PATROL BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FVET93] TEMPLE TIFERTH ISRAEL - 93 VETERANS RD
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-19:00:23  Enrt-19:00:24  Arvd-19:00:25  Clrd-19:04:59
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1900 KAISER, BRENNA

DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1905 KAISER, BRENNA
FRONT DOOR LOCKED UP, SERVICES DELAYED AT TEMPLE UNTIL   
FURTHER NOTICE, SPOKE TO A PARTY NEXT DOOR WHO STATED THEY   
HAD NOT BEEN THERE ALL WEEK - CLEAR   

25-70809        1903 DIRECTED PATROL NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN] FRENCH SQ
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:03:00  Clrd-19:04:03
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1907 KAISER, BRENNA

FEW BUISNESSES OPEN OTHERWISE ORDERLY   

25-70810        1904 DIRECTED PATROL NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP917A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:04:00  Clrd-19:07:13
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1904 KAISER, BRENNA

DRPA CALLED IN AT 1902 - IMC CRASHED DELAY IN ENTRY

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1907 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR NOTHING TO REPORT   

25-70811        1908 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV419] 419 - 425 REVERE STREET / 3 FAMILY - 419 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:08:00  Clrd-19:13:53
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 3DAC46  VIN: 1HGCR2F50EA236961
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1909 KAISER, BRENNA

MV STOP - MA REG 3DAC46

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 1913 KAISER, BRENNA
VERBAL WARNING ISSUED TO THE OP

25-70821        2001 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FIRW5] 5 IRWIN ST - APARTMENTS - 5 IRWIN ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-20:04:13                                Clrd-20:05:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:05:26  InSrvce-20:05:26
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:04:13  Enrt-20:05:04  Arvd-20:10:50  Clrd-20:16:20
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                       InQrtsUnavl-20:16:20  InSrvce-20:16:20
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:05:29  Enrt-20:06:32  Arvd-20:08:13  Clrd-20:14:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:14:06  InSrvce-20:14:06
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2004 KAISER, BRENNA

LOCATED IN A LEXUS IN FRONT OF THE HOME - 25 YO FEMALE DIFF   
BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2005 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2009 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: 25YO SEVERE HEAD PAIN DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2014 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: CLEAR 311 CATALDO HAS ONE TO TRANSPORT    

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2016 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 ONE TO BOSTON MEDICAL   

25-70823        2011 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHER40] ARTHUR  T. CUMMINGS SCHOOL - 40 HERMON ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-20:16:02  Enrt-20:16:03  Arvd-20:16:47  Clrd-20:31:18
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2012 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states they found a french bull dog - brown/gray no   
collar back of school by the park - will wait for officer to   
take dog

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2019 KAISER, BRENNA
92: HAS THE DOG ON BOARD - AWAITING AC1   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2026 KAISER, BRENNA
92: AC1 TOOK POSSESION OF THE DOG AND WILL RETURN TO THE   
OWNER   

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2026 KAISER, BRENNA
AC1 HAS THE FRENCH BULL DOG ON BOARD - ANY CALLS IN WILL BE   
DIRECTED HIS WAY   

25-70828        2038 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP943 - Brown, David
        Primary Id:    WP943 - Brown, David
  Location/Address:    [WIN FRIV290] 290 RIVER ROAD / 2 FAMILY - 290 RIVER RD
                ID:    WP943 -   
                       Disp-20:44:19  Enrt-20:47:17  Arvd-20:47:18  Clrd-20:47:22
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-20:44:19  Enrt-20:47:15  Arvd-20:47:20  Clrd-20:47:21
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 HOND LL PILOT  Reg: PC MA 362VJT  VIN: 5FNYF4H59EB052891
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 MITS UT OUTLAND  Reg: PC MA ROCKU2  VIN: JA4AZ3A34FZ005592
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2044 Brown, David

Ptys came to the station to report their vehicles were hit   
while parked on River Rd.   See report

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1573-OF
       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-216-AC
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25-70840        2302 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:02:13  Clrd-23:03:44
         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2302 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

DIRECTE DPAATROL

         Narrative:      12/23/2025 2303 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
93 clear - vehicle left on arrival   

For Date: 12/24/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-70850        0032 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:32:00  Clrd-00:32:48
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0032 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

DIRECTED PATROL - MOBILE AND SONNYS CAR WASH - ALL QUIET

25-70852        0036 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:36:00  Clrd-00:37:41
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0037 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

DIRECTED PATROL - FORT BANKS - BELL ISLE CEMETERY- ALL CLEAR

25-70859        0126 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE11] 42 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #B
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-01:28:05  Enrt-01:30:12  Arvd-01:33:08  Clrd-02:07:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:07:34  InSrvce-02:07:34
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:28:05  Enrt-01:30:27  Arvd-01:35:21  Clrd-02:06:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:06:48  InSrvce-02:06:48
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0127 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

79 Y/O FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0135 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0157 MARTIN, KELSEY
C3: 79 YO FEMALE TRANSPORTED TO MGH - REMAINING ON SCENE, 2   
YOUNG CHILDREN IN THE UNIT- AWAITING FOR FAMILY TO ARRIVE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0207 MARTIN, KELSEY
C3: LEGAL GAURDIAN HAS ARRIVED TAKING CUSTODY - CLEAR CODE   
311 CATALDO HAS ONE TO MGH   

25-70867        0238 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO48] OCEAN SPRAY INN - 48 SHORE DR
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:39:29  Enrt-02:42:49  Arvd-02:50:34  Clrd-03:04:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:04:07  InSrvce-03:04:07
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-02:39:29  Enrt-02:42:27  Arvd-02:44:34  Clrd-02:56:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:56:26  InSrvce-02:56:26
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0239 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

58 Y/O MALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING - LOCATED OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0242 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ALS5

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0243 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0256 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1- CLEAR 311

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0304 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MGH

25-70875        0443 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 264 RIVER RD Apt. #1
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:44:26  Enrt-04:46:02  Arvd-04:51:17  Clrd-05:03:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:03:35  InSrvce-05:03:35
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-04:44:26  Enrt-04:47:16  Arvd-04:49:37  Clrd-05:03:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:03:22  InSrvce-05:03:22
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0444 CUEVAS, CAMILA

87 YR OLD FEMALE, SYNCOPAL EPISODE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0446 CUEVAS, CAMILA
P1

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0503 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1- CLEAR 311, ONE TO MGH

25-70886        0708 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 113    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE11] 11 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 11 OVERLOOK DR
         Fire Unit:    WINENG-Pumper-WINTHROP ENGINE
                       Disp-07:09:47                                Clrd-07:11:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:11:37  InSrvce-07:11:37
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:09:47  Enrt-07:11:41  Arvd-07:13:41  Clrd-07:21:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:21:35  InSrvce-07:21:35
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-07:09:47  Enrt-07:11:59  Arvd-07:14:21  Clrd-07:21:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:21:37  InSrvce-07:21:37
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0709 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM COMPANY: BLGD 11, FIRST FLOOR UNIT C BEDROOM SMOKE   
DETECTOR

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0712 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 & LAD 1 RESPONDING - ENG 1 STOOD DOWN PER C4   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0714 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE - C4 ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0720 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
COMMAND: SYSTEM HAS BEEN RESET, FOOD ON THE STOVE UNIT 11C -   
APARTMENT HAS BEEN VENTILATED AS WELL   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0721 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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COMMAND: ALL COMPANIES CLEAR IN SERVICE CODE 113 - COMMAND   
TERMINATED

25-70891        0742 ALARM, BURGLAR NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2507 - AGUILAR, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-07:47:49  Enrt-07:47:53  Arvd-07:50:04  Clrd-07:54:02
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0746 AGUILAR, JENNIFER

28a motion detector middle school corridor, high school   
corridor 125 motion, 1199 motion, 107 motion, 109.1.2   
motion, 1.27 motion, no contact with keyholder

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0753 LOBO, JOAO
Ofc on scene reports the alarm system has been reset, wanted   
me to call the alarm company to confirm. The system has been   
reset. Unit clear.   

25-70894        0800 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTER71] 71 TERRACE /  3 UNITS - 71 TERRACE AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-08:00:45                                Clrd-08:02:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:02:00  InSrvce-08:02:00
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:00:45  Enrt-08:05:16  Arvd-08:10:12  Clrd-08:17:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:17:55  InSrvce-08:17:55
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:08:11  Enrt-08:08:15  Arvd-08:08:15  Clrd-08:17:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:17:07  InSrvce-08:17:07
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0800 MORALES, GYMARA

78 Y/O F BACK PAIN

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0801 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0805 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0817 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
eng 1: clear code 311

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0817 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ONE TO MGH   

25-70903        0851 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI435] 435 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #14
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-08:54:31                                Clrd-08:54:35
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-08:54:43                 Arvd-08:54:46  Clrd-09:00:23
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0852 LOBO, JOAO



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 289
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

DElta 6 on scene for a follow up

25-70911        0952 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 0954 LOBO, JOAO

E7digit call, no one speaking on the other end. Tried   
calling back x2, went to VM.

25-70914        0959 UNWANTED PERSON NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN F3450] SENIOR CENTER - 35 HARVARD ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-10:03:10  Enrt-10:03:22  Arvd-10:06:14  Clrd-10:13:01
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-10:03:17  Enrt-10:03:22  Arvd-10:04:02  Clrd-10:13:12
                ID:    WP952 -   
                       Disp-10:11:17  Enrt-10:11:20                 Clrd-10:12:59
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-10:13:07                 Arvd-10:13:10  Clrd-10:26:37
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1002 LOBO, JOAO

This caller reports white male wearing navy blue sweatpants,   
black sweatshirt walking around. He is not allowed in the   
building anymore, he is making staff feel uncomfortable.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1015 LOBO, JOAO
92 giving the male party a escort to Moore St, starting   
mileage 40128.9.   
Alpha2 reports the male party was advised that if he returns   
he will be subject to arrest.   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1018 LOBO, JOAO
Ending 40130.2. Dropped off by the beach near Moore st

25-70920        1055 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP988 - Gergerian, Sarko
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP988 -   
                       Disp-11:03:47  Enrt-11:03:51  Arvd-11:03:52  Clrd-11:03:53
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1102 Gergerian, Sarko

Mallory came in to get help with a court agreement outlining   
how holidays work between her, her ex. and her child(son).   
She had her couch, Kiele Coco, with her on speaker phone.   
Admin. Day Supervisor Lt. G, 988 got Charles Bono   
(617.778.4200) on speaker phone and requested Lt. Detective   
Callinan to help interpret the court order describing how   
the holidays will work out for the family. They agreed that   
Charles Bono (father) will drop off the son (8 y/o) to mom   
(Mallory McHugh) at her house, 45 Coral Ave. when the   
appropriate time arrives. They agreed that a log entry would   
be made incase any party involved needed it for their   
documentation and interactions with the court.

25-70925        1133 SERVE, WARRANT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOCE45] 43-45 OCEAN AVENUE / 4 UNITS - 45 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    WP917A -   
                                                     Arvd-11:33:00  Clrd-11:44:16
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-11:35:00                 Arvd-11:35:29  Clrd-11:44:16
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-11:35:10                 Arvd-11:35:29  Clrd-11:44:16
                ID:    WP988 -   
                       Disp-11:35:26                 Arvd-11:35:29  Clrd-11:44:16
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         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1134 LOBO, JOAO
Units on scene to apprehend this male party.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1146 MORALES, GYMARA
ALL UNITS CLEAR

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1203 LOBO, JOAO
No arrest was made, detectives will cont their investigation

25-70934        1217 SERVE, WARRANT NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Primary Id:    WP988 - Gergerian, Sarko
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOCE45] 43-45 OCEAN AVENUE / 4 UNITS - 45 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    WP988 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:17:00  Clrd-13:06:21
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-12:18:30                 Arvd-12:18:39  Clrd-13:06:21
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-12:18:34                 Arvd-12:18:39  Clrd-13:06:21
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-12:59:01  Enrt-12:59:03  Arvd-12:59:06  Clrd-13:06:21
     Dispatched By:    WP952 - Romeo, Ferruccio
        Enroute By:    Romeo, Ferruccio
        Arrived By:    Romeo, Ferruccio
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1218 LOBO, JOAO

Units searching sides streets and paralell streets for this   
male party.

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1307 LOBO, JOAO
Negative service was made.   

25-70939        1230 FIRE, MUTUAL AID OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          Location:    [WIN C] MUTUAL AID TO REVERE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:34:12  Enrt-12:34:14  Arvd-12:34:14  Clrd-12:34:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:34:17  InSrvce-12:34:17
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1232 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

WIN ENG 1 TO CITY OF REVERE - 94 WALNUT AVE FOR INSIDE ODOR   
OF BURNING IN APT #3 STRIKING M/A BOX 8214

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1246 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
WIN ENG 1 BACK IN TOWN IN SERVICE - ALL OUT ON M/A BOX 8214   

25-70944        1255 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEA10] 10 BEACON STREET / 1FAMILY - 10 BEACON ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:56:45  Enrt-12:58:02  Arvd-13:00:25  Clrd-13:10:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:10:47  InSrvce-13:10:47
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:56:45  Enrt-12:58:11  Arvd-13:03:48  Clrd-13:11:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:11:00  InSrvce-13:11:00
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1256 LOBO, JOAO

75 Y/o F w/ injs after fall

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1258 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1258 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 RESPONDING   
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         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1303 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1310 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 CLEAR 1 TO THE BRIGHAM

25-70958        1449 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV800] 800 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 800 GOVERNORS DR
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:51:30  Enrt-14:52:54  Arvd-14:55:36  Clrd-15:03:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:03:24  InSrvce-15:03:24
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:51:30  Enrt-14:52:58  Arvd-14:57:22  Clrd-15:03:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:03:28  InSrvce-15:03:28
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1451 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

SIDE ENTRANCE - 17 MONTHS OLD CHILD INJURIES FROM A FALL   
DOWN THE STAIRS

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1456 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1503 FINN, LINDA
CLEAR 311 TO TUFTS

25-70959        1451 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV800] 800 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 800 GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-14:52:36  Enrt-14:52:39  Arvd-14:54:51  Clrd-15:09:12
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-14:54:13  Enrt-14:54:16  Arvd-14:54:51  Clrd-15:09:14
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1452 FINN, LINDA

17 MONTH OLD CHILD INJURIES FROM A FALL DOWN THE STAIRS

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1509 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS CLEAR, CHILD TRANSPORTED TO TUFTS WITH MOM   

   Original Call #:    25-70958

25-70964        1536 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLOC159] 159 LOCUST ST - 159 LOCUST ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-15:38:13                                Clrd-15:39:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:39:04  InSrvce-15:39:04
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:38:13  Enrt-15:39:12  Arvd-15:43:49  Clrd-16:00:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:00:15  InSrvce-16:00:15
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-15:39:09  Enrt-15:39:11  Arvd-15:42:44  Clrd-15:52:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:52:07  InSrvce-15:52:07
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     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1537 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co - female unknown age - lower gi issues

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1539 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1540 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notifed

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1552 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO HAS ONE TO TRANSPORT    

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1600 MARTIN, KELSEY
M1: ONE TO MGH   

25-70971        1636 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP891 -   
                       Disp-16:38:36  Enrt-16:38:38  Arvd-16:38:39  Clrd-21:19:22
           Vehicle:    BLK 1201 LAND LL RANGER  Reg: PC MA RS46YS  VIN: SALGR2PF9GA308906
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1638 KAISER, BRENNA

AC1 ESCORTING THE SANTA PARADE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1647 KAISER, BRENNA
BAYVIEW AT SHIRLEY   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1654 KAISER, BRENNA
PUBLIC LANDING   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1701 KAISER, BRENNA
PARK AT BEACON   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1743 KAISER, BRENNA
REVERE AND SAGAMORE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1750 KAISER, BRENNA
MA REG RS46YS BLOCKING THE LADDER TRUCK ON A MED AID - MAY   
PREVENT FROM MAKING THE SWING - NOTHING IN HOUSE ON THE R/O   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1800 KAISER, BRENNA
SEAL HARBOR   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1819 KAISER, BRENNA
SANTA UPLAND AND REVERE IN ABOUT 3 MINUTES   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1834 KAISER, BRENNA
GOLDEN DR ONTO REVERE ST   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1852 KAISER, BRENNA
HIGH SCHOOL - REZONING SHORTLY   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1913 KAISER, BRENNA
WINTHROP AND ATLANTIC   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1934 KAISER, BRENNA
MAIN AT PLEASANT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1945 KAISER, BRENNA
pleasant at brookfield   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1951 KAISER, BRENNA
ON PAULINE APPROACHING THE MAZE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2000 KAISER, BRENNA
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CIRCUIT APPROACHING COURT RD   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2017 KAISER, BRENNA
SOMMERSET AT PLEASANT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2044 KAISER, BRENNA
WOODSIDE AND PLEASANT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2102 KAISER, BRENNA
WASHINGTON AND RIVER   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2111 KAISER, BRENNA
GEORGE AT BOWDOIN   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2119 KAISER, BRENNA
AC1 CLEARING   

25-70975        1712 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMYR20] 20 MYRTLE AVENUE / 2  FAMILY - 20 MYRTLE AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-17:15:45                                Clrd-17:17:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:17:35  InSrvce-17:17:35
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:15:45                                Clrd-17:15:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:15:53  InSrvce-17:15:53
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:17:33  Enrt-17:17:37  Arvd-17:21:38  Clrd-17:31:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:31:21  InSrvce-17:31:21
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1715 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

investigate water issue in the basement

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1720 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2 PICKING UP THE RUN   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1731 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 500

25-70979        1736 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLU41] 41 PLUMMER AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 41 PLUMMER AVE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:37:40  Enrt-17:38:19  Arvd-17:42:52  Clrd-17:48:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:48:06  InSrvce-17:48:06
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-17:37:40  Enrt-17:38:35  Arvd-17:42:00  Clrd-17:55:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:55:08  InSrvce-17:55:08
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1737 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co - 61 yo male chest pains

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1738 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1738 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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front door unlocked - he is located in main bedroom

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1739 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1748 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO HAS ONE TO TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1754 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 1: ONE TO MGH   

25-70980        1739 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGRO46] 46 GROVERS AVENUE / 27 UNITS - 46 GROVERS AVE Apt. #109
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-17:40:45                                Clrd-17:41:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:41:38  InSrvce-17:41:38
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:40:45  Enrt-17:48:49  Arvd-17:55:01  Clrd-18:13:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:13:02  InSrvce-18:13:02
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:41:45  Enrt-17:42:43  Arvd-17:45:39  Clrd-18:11:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:11:00  InSrvce-18:11:00
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:54:11  Enrt-17:54:13                 Clrd-18:12:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:13:00  InSrvce-18:13:00
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:12:20  Enrt-18:12:22  Arvd-18:12:23  Clrd-18:12:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:12:45  InSrvce-18:12:45
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1740 MARTIN, KELSEY

76 YO FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1743 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1749 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 4 RESPONDING - 6 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1812 MARTIN, KELSEY
L1: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO HAS ONE ONE TO MGH   

25-70984        1817 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:17:00  Clrd-18:17:53
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1817 KAISER, BRENNA

AREA QUIET

25-70987        1819 DIRECTED PATROL CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:19:00  Clrd-18:20:05
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1819 KAISER, BRENNA

ALL QUIET

25-70992        1839 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV43] SEVEN - ELEVEN - 43 REVERE ST
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                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:39:00  Clrd-18:39:28
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1839 KAISER, BRENNA

AREA QUIET

25-70998        1916 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN] FRENCH SQ
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:16:00  Clrd-19:16:51
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1916 KAISER, BRENNA

ALL QUIET

25-70999        1922 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN] GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:22:00  Clrd-19:26:18
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1922 KAISER, BRENNA

DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 1926 KAISER, BRENNA
ALL QUIET   

25-71009        2033 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI308] FURLONG'S AUTO SALES & REPAIR - 308 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-20:36:11  Enrt-20:36:16  Arvd-20:38:05  Clrd-21:06:47
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-20:36:46  Enrt-20:36:48  Arvd-20:38:04  Clrd-21:06:48
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 FORD LL BRONCO  Reg: PC MA 9bt288  VIN: 1FMDE7BH5RLB12668
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 4HSW26  VIN: 7FARS6H85RE003994
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2035 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

mva no pi - no airbag deployment - ford bronco - hyundai

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2037 MARTIN, KELSEY
9VT288 VS 4HSW26

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2038 MARTIN, KELSEY
4HSW26 = 2024 BLUE HONDA CRV VS - 9VT288 = BLK FORD BRONCO

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2040 LOBO, JOAO
EMS enroute

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2040 KAISER, BRENNA
WFD 25-71010   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2043 KAISER, BRENNA
GJ EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2049 KAISER, BRENNA
2 PARTIES TO BE EVALUATED BY FIRE AND MED PER 91

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2053 KAISER, BRENNA
BOTH PARITES SIGNED REFUSALS, STANDING BY FOR GJ TO ARRIVE   
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         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2058 KAISER, BRENNA
GJ ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2106 KAISER, BRENNA
GJ HAS THE VEHICLE, UNITS CLEAR, AC TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-217-AC

25-71010        2039 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES 324    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI308] FURLONG'S AUTO SALES & REPAIR - 308 MAIN ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-20:39:19  Enrt-20:41:26  Arvd-20:42:41  Clrd-21:07:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:07:03  InSrvce-21:07:03
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:39:19  Enrt-20:41:37  Arvd-20:52:27  Clrd-20:53:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:53:38  InSrvce-20:53:38
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-20:39:19  Enrt-20:41:27                 Clrd-20:44:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:44:18  InSrvce-20:44:18
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2039 KAISER, BRENNA

POLICE ON SCENE WITH A 2 CAR MVA    

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2041 MARTIN, KELSEY
M1   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2052 MARTIN, KELSEY
M1: CLEAR WITH REFUSALS   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2106 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: GJ SECURED AND TOWED VEHICLE - CATALDO CLEAR WITH TWO   
REFUSALS E2 IS CLEAR CODE: 324   

   Original Call #:    25-71009

25-71016        2052 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUPL75] 75 UPLAND ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 75 UPLAND RD
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-21:07:08  Enrt-21:07:26  Arvd-21:14:59  Clrd-21:21:18
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 TOYT PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 1TRF36  VIN: JTDKN3DU8A5178851
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2053 FINN, LINDA

GRAY TOYT PRIUS MA REG: 1TRF36 BLOCKING DRIVEWAY VEHICLES   
COMES OUT OF WORCESTER

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2053 KAISER, BRENNA
HOLDING FOR UNITS TO CLEAR TO CALL 25-71016   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2124 KAISER, BRENNA
92: CLEAR STILL ENOUGH SPACE IN THE DRIVEWAY, TICKET ISSUED   
FOR BLOCKING, STILL ENOUGH SPACE FOR THE HOMEOWNER TO LEAVE   
IF NEEDED   

25-71022        2132 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
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       Vicinity of:    [WIN FING26] 26 INGLESIDE AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 26 INGLESIDE AVE
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-21:35:11                                Clrd-21:35:35
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-21:35:39  Enrt-21:35:41  Arvd-21:41:24  Clrd-21:51:22
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 TOYT PK TUNDRA  Reg: PC MA 9BRL10  VIN: 5TFDW5F13GX562294
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2134 MARTIN, KELSEY

BLK CHEVY PK UP BLOCKING THE ROAD - NO PLATE OBTAINED

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2135 KAISER, BRENNA
92 en route   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2146 KAISER, BRENNA
GJ 10 MIN ETA - 92 ADVISED   
MA REG 9BRL10 - SUS ON BOTH THE REG AND THE R/O

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2149 KAISER, BRENNA
GJ STOOD DOWN PER 92   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2155 KAISER, BRENNA
92: MADE CONTACT WITH A FEMALE OP, NOT THE RO, SHE MOVED THE   
VEHICLE ONTO PRIVATE PROPERTY AND IS TAKING CARE OF THE REG   
ISSUE ONLINE, UNIT CLEAR

25-71039        2313 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FTEM64] 64 TEMPLE  AVENUE / 3 CONDOS - 64 TEMPLE AVE Apt. #3
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-23:18:27  Enrt-23:18:34                 Clrd-23:19:16
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2318 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES CAR IS DOUBLE PARKED - (POSSIBLY) CHEVY SUV TAN -   
CP WOULD NOT GO LOOK TO CONFIRM MAKE, MODEL, OR PLATE

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2319 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP CALLED BACK STATING CAR LEFT - DISREGARD   

         Narrative:      12/24/2025 2319 KAISER, BRENNA
STOOD DOWN 92, VEHICLE LEFT THE AREA   

For Date: 12/25/2025  -  Thursday   

25-71051        0101 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:02:42  Clrd-01:02:53
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0102 Donahue, Sean

AREA QUIET

25-71054        0110 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN 304] MOBIL MART - 30a MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-01:10:24  Enrt-01:10:27  Arvd-01:10:27  Clrd-01:10:35
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0110 CUEVAS, CAMILA

AREA IS QUIET
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25-71056        0114 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:14:53  Clrd-01:15:05
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0114 Donahue, Sean

AREA QUIET

25-71059        0128 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN] GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:29:26  Clrd-01:29:37
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0129 Donahue, Sean

AREA QUIET

25-71090        0531 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIN370] 370 WINTHROP STREET / 1 FAMILY - 370 WINTHROP ST
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 0533 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP REPORTING PAST ALARMS SOUNDING - ADVISED IF THEY SOUND   
AGAIN TO CALL

25-71106        1011 WELL BEING CHECK TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSEA3] 3 SEAL HARBOR ROAD/  117 UNITS - 3 SEAL HARBOR RD
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-10:16:20  Enrt-10:17:06  Arvd-10:22:43  Clrd-10:48:39
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-10:17:19  Enrt-10:17:21  Arvd-10:23:47  Clrd-10:48:42
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1016 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE CONCIERGE STATING A WOMAN SITTING IN THE   
LOBBY WAS SUPPOSED TO BE PICKED UP BY AN UBER AN HOUR AGO   
AFTER FINDING HER SITTING OUTSIDE WITHOUT A COAT- CALLER IS   
CONCERNED ABOUT HER MENTAL STATUS- CHECK WELLBEING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1049 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
91: UNITS CLEAR- STRAIGHT MEDICAL- UNSURE IF THERE IS   
HISTORY OF MENTAL ILLNESS- WILL BE TRANSPORTED TO CHA VIA   
CATALDO

25-71107        1026 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSEA3] 3 SEAL HARBOR ROAD/  117 UNITS - 3 SEAL HARBOR RD
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:26:30                                Clrd-10:27:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:27:51  InSrvce-10:27:51
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:26:30  Enrt-10:29:05  Arvd-10:32:01  Clrd-10:46:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:46:59  InSrvce-10:46:59
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:27:47  Enrt-10:27:48  Arvd-10:32:03  Clrd-10:46:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:46:57  InSrvce-10:46:57
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 299
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1026 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

EVAL ON A 50 Y O FEMALE PARTY- POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1027 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
LOCATED IN THE LOBBY

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1047 FINN, LINDA
TO CHA

   Original Call #:    25-71106

25-71108        1039 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - BMC   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FRUS19] 17 - 19 RUSSELL STREET / 2 FAMILY - 19 RUSSELL ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:42:11  Enrt-10:45:04  Arvd-10:49:25  Clrd-11:01:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:01:01  InSrvce-11:01:01
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:42:11  Enrt-10:46:34  Arvd-11:01:04  Clrd-11:13:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:13:03  InSrvce-11:13:03
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1041 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

51 Y O FEMALE LOWER GI ISSUES

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1041 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1046 FINN, LINDA
MEDIC 1

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1101 FINN, LINDA
CLEAR 311

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1113 FINN, LINDA
TO BMC

25-71110        1059 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWHE16] 16 WHEELOCK ST. / 1 FAMILY - 16 WHEELOCK ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:00:06  Enrt-11:01:17  Arvd-11:04:06  Clrd-11:26:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:26:24  InSrvce-11:26:24
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:00:06  Enrt-11:02:13  Arvd-11:09:40  Clrd-11:44:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:44:32  InSrvce-11:44:32
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1100 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Modified By:      12/25/2025 1101 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

82 Y O MALE ACTIVE HEART ATTACK

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1105 FINN, LINDA
MALDEN MEDIC 1

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1105 FINN, LINDA
ENG-2 REPORTS PARTY WAS SLEEPING IS NOW ALERT
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1124 FINN, LINDA
ENG-2 CLEAR CODE 311

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1144 FINN, LINDA
TO MGH

25-71111        1059 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 113    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN F6110] VIKING GARDENS HOUSING - 107 PUTNAM ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:02:46  Enrt-11:04:44  Arvd-11:04:46  Clrd-11:13:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:13:22  InSrvce-11:13:22
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:02:46                                Clrd-11:04:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:04:48  InSrvce-11:04:48
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1102 CUEVAS, CAMILA

ALARM COMPANY- BUILDING C LIVING ROOM UNIT 1, 1ST FLOOR.

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1113 FINN, LINDA
FCOOD ON THE STORE BUILDING C, UNIT 1, SYSTEM RESET, CODE   
113

25-71112        1102 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FFAU76] WIN WATER TOWER-76 FAUN BAR AVE - 76 FAUN BAR AVE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1103 CUEVAS, CAMILA

WEEKLY GENERATOR TEST

25-71124        1217 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSUM41] 41 SUMMIT AVENUE / 2 FAMILY - 41 SUMMIT AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:18:34  Enrt-12:20:36  Arvd-12:23:34  Clrd-12:26:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:26:50  InSrvce-12:26:50
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1218 FINN, LINDA

INVESTIGATE A DOWN WIRE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1228 FINN, LINDA
DOWNED CABLE UNKNOWN WHAT HOUSE OR POLE NUMBER IT CAME FROM   
ITS BEEN SECURED AND IS IN FRONT OF 35 SUMMIT AVE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1228 FINN, LINDA
CLEAR CODE 500

25-71128        1232 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 743    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI352] 352 -  354 SHIRLEY STREET / 6 FAMILY - 352 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-12:33:52  Enrt-12:35:53  Arvd-12:38:41  Clrd-12:39:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:39:30  InSrvce-12:39:30
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:33:52  Enrt-12:35:50  Arvd-12:37:57  Clrd-12:44:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:44:00  InSrvce-12:44:00
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-12:33:52  Enrt-12:37:07  Arvd-12:38:23  Clrd-12:44:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:44:03  InSrvce-12:44:03
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1233 FINN, LINDA

CALLED IN BY RESIDENT ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1239 FINN, LINDA
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SET OFF BY STEAM

25-71129        1234 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 59 TOWNSEND ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB3-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:37:02  Enrt-12:37:09  Arvd-12:45:19  Clrd-13:00:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:00:12  InSrvce-13:00:12
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-12:39:34  Enrt-12:39:36  Arvd-12:44:22  Clrd-13:00:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:00:15  InSrvce-13:00:15
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1234 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

85 Y O FEMALE DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1300 FINN, LINDA
311, TO MGH

25-71138        1426 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI354] 352 - 354 SHIRLEY STREET / 6 FAMILY - 354 SHIRLEY ST
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1430 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED SHE FOUND CAR KEYS IN HER DRIVEWAY WHICH DO NOT   
BELONG TO HER- WILL COME TO THE STATION TO TURN THEM IN

25-71149        1651 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN F3450] SENIOR CENTER - 35 HARVARD ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-16:53:19  Enrt-16:53:37  Arvd-16:56:53  Clrd-17:00:29
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-16:57:02  Enrt-16:57:04  Arvd-16:57:04  Clrd-17:00:29
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1652 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY- ENTRY AND EXIT FRONT DOOR

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1701 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
91: no signs of forced entry

25-71150        1658 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHER40] ARTHUR  T. CUMMINGS SCHOOL - 40 HERMON ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-17:00:36  Enrt-17:00:38  Arvd-17:01:58  Clrd-17:04:14
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-17:01:08  Enrt-17:01:10  Arvd-17:02:07  Clrd-17:04:13
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1700 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

called in by the alarm company- motion- room 160 door   
contact

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1704 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ALARM COMAPNY CALLED BACK STATING PROPER PASSCODE WAS GIVEN-   
CANCEL RESPONSE

25-71152        1707 COURTESY RIDE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSUM115] 115 SUMMIT AVE / 4 UNITS - 115 SUMMIT AVE
                ID:    WP954A -   
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                                                     Arvd-17:07:00  Clrd-17:13:34
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1709 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

92: GIVING COURTESY RIDE TO FEMALE PARTY FROMT HE STATION

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1714 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
92: CLEAR- FEMALE PARTY IS BACK HOME

25-71155        1743 FIRE, OTHER 118    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FPLE389] 389 PLEASANT STREET / 1 FAMILY - 389 PLEASANT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:43:35  Enrt-17:44:11  Arvd-17:44:35  Clrd-17:53:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:53:02  InSrvce-17:53:02
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:43:35                                Clrd-17:43:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:43:40  InSrvce-17:43:40
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1744 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

E2: RECEIVED A DIRECT CALL OF A POSSIBLE OUTSIDE FIRE IN THE   
AREA. WILL GO INVESTIGATE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1744 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2 OFF IN THE AREA INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1752 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2 CLEAR CODE 118, SMALL OUTSIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHED.

25-71159        1826 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PSES] SUBURBAN  EXTENDED STAY WINTHROP - 312 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #302
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:26:27  Enrt-18:28:13  Arvd-18:33:03  Clrd-18:58:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:58:02  InSrvce-18:58:02
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:26:27  Enrt-18:28:51  Arvd-18:30:50  Clrd-18:57:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:57:58  InSrvce-18:57:58
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1826 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

EVAL ON A MALE PARTY- POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1828 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1829 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
L1 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1830 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
L1 ON SCENE W/ POLICE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 1857 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2- CLEAR CODE 311, PATIENT REFUSAL

   Original Call #:    25-71158

25-71172        2004 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN F3450] SENIOR CENTER - 35 HARVARD ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-20:05:06  Enrt-20:05:07  Arvd-20:09:01  Clrd-20:12:27
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2005 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, FRONT DOOR MOTION, NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2012 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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92: CLEAR ALL DOORS AND WIDOWS ARE LOCKED, NO SIGN OF FORCED   
ENTRY.

25-71176        2015 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 4 HIGHLAND AVE @ 3 CREST AVE
                       Lat: +042.386800 Lon: -070.975880   
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-20:26:35  Enrt-20:26:36  Arvd-20:26:42  Clrd-20:32:47
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    BRO 2013 KIA LL SOUL  Reg: PC MA 5HXN23  VIN: KNDJT2A5XD7763691
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2018 MARTIN, KELSEY

5-10 MIN OLD - CP STATES MA REG: 5HXN23 - BRWN KIA SOUL   
DROVE ALL THE WAY DONW SHORT BEACH THE WRONG DIRECTION -   
ALMOST HIT MULTUPLE CARS AND A PEDESTRIAN - AND TOOK A RIGHT   
AT THE INTERSECTION WHERE DUNKIN DONUTS IS DOWN HIGHLAND AVE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2019 MARTIN, KELSEY
NO ADDRESS IN CJIS REG   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2019 MARTIN, KELSEY
CORRECTION - 300 GOVERNROS DR IS CJIS REG**

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2019 MARTIN, KELSEY
APT 9

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2020 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
GIVEN TO UNITS

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2033 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
91: CHECKED THE SURROUNDING AREA, NOTHING SHOWING. CLEAR

25-71182        2119 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWOO70] LA SIESTA RESTAURANT 70-74 - 70 WOODSIDE AVE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:21:05  Enrt-21:23:49  Arvd-21:24:22  Clrd-21:30:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:30:29  InSrvce-21:30:29
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:21:05  Enrt-21:23:50  Arvd-21:26:02  Clrd-21:36:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:36:32  InSrvce-21:36:32
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2120 MARTIN, KELSEY

60 YO MALE DK

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2124 MARTIN, KELSEY
POLICE ENROUTE - P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2130 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 311 CATALDO HAS ONE TO CHA   

25-71183        2121 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWOO70] LA SIESTA RESTAURANT 70-74 - 70 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-21:21:16  Enrt-21:21:36  Arvd-21:23:53  Clrd-21:31:42
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-21:21:20  Enrt-21:21:37  Arvd-21:23:54  Clrd-21:31:43
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-21:24:00  Enrt-21:24:01  Arvd-21:30:46  Clrd-21:31:44
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2122 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

60 YO M DK, COMBATIVE. FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2131 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
91: STRAIGHT MEDICAL, MALE PARTY WILL BE TRANSPORTED TO THE   
CHA EVERETT VOLUNTARILY.
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         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2131 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92 REPORT TO FOLLOW

   Original Call #:    25-71182
       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1575-OF

25-71190        2213 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI649] WINTHROP YACHT CLUB - 649 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-22:14:44  Enrt-22:14:49  Arvd-22:20:26  Clrd-22:21:50
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-22:14:48  Enrt-22:14:50  Arvd-22:20:25  Clrd-22:21:49
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2214 MARTIN, KELSEY

ALARM COMPANY: BAR AREA MOTION

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2214 MARTIN, KELSEY
NO CONTACT MADE   

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2222 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92: THE EXTERIOR DOORS ARE BOTH SECURED, CAN SEE THE LIGHTS   
INSIDE THAT WERE MOST LIKELY SET OFF BY THE WIND UNITS   
CLEAR.   

25-71194        2233 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:33:00  Clrd-22:33:32
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2233 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

91 DIRECTED PATROL, AREA QUIET.

25-71196        2251 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FPLE63] 63 PLEASANT STREET / 1 FAMILY - 63 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:51:00  Clrd-22:57:40
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 BMW SE 320  Reg: PC MA 6ERF22  VIN: WBA3B1C56FK136812
         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2251 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      12/25/2025 2257 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
VERBAL FOR SPEED

For Date: 12/26/2025  -  Friday   

25-71205        0007 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:08:17  Clrd-00:08:28
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0008 Silva, Jay

patrol of parking lot.  All quiet at this time.
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25-71208        0022 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:23:41  Clrd-00:23:54
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0023 Silva, Jay

directed patrol.  park is empty at this time

25-71217        0052 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN PSES] SUBURBAN  EXTENDED STAY WINTHROP - 312 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #302
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-00:56:06  Enrt-00:56:18  Arvd-00:59:09  Clrd-01:17:35
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-00:56:11  Enrt-00:56:18  Arvd-00:59:10  Clrd-01:17:36
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-00:56:16  Enrt-00:56:19                 Clrd-01:00:40
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0055 BAEZ, LESLIE

CP STATES THERE IS A COUPLE IN THIS ROOM THAT ARE POSSIBLY   
HAVING A VERBAL ARGUMENT. IT DOES SOUND LIKE FURNITURE MIGHT   
BE MOVING AROUND.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0103 BAEZ, LESLIE
92: ROLL MEDICAL, FEMALE PARTY REQUESTING TO BE TRANSPORTED   
TO HOSPITAL   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0103 BAEZ, LESLIE
FIRE AND EMS ROLLING

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0116 BAEZ, LESLIE
91: STRAIGHT MEDICAL MALE PARTY BEING TRANSPORTED TO CHA   
EVERETT. CHANGE CALL CODE TO PMA   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0117 BAEZ, LESLIE
CALL CODE UPDATED   

25-71218        0102 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN PSES] SUBURBAN  EXTENDED STAY WINTHROP - 312 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #302
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:02:45  Enrt-01:05:16  Arvd-01:09:56  Clrd-01:14:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:14:36  InSrvce-01:14:36
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-01:02:45  Enrt-01:05:42  Arvd-01:08:14  Clrd-01:11:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:11:30  InSrvce-01:11:30
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0102 BAEZ, LESLIE

FEMALE PARTY BACK PAIN   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0103 BAEZ, LESLIE
POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0105 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0111 MARTIN, KELSEY
L1: CLEAR CODE 311   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0114 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 ONE TO CHA EVERETT   
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   Original Call #:    25-71217

25-71221        0135 DIRECTED PATROL CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:35:00  Clrd-01:44:21
        Cleared By:    Donahue, Sean
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0135 BAEZ, LESLIE

AREA IS QUIET

25-71224        0211 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE32] 32 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 32 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-02:13:04  Enrt-02:15:25  Arvd-02:17:57  Clrd-02:27:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:27:40  InSrvce-02:27:40
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:13:04  Enrt-02:17:55  Arvd-02:18:10  Clrd-02:43:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:43:24  InSrvce-02:43:24
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0212 MARTIN, KELSEY

88YO FEMALE INJURIES TO THE HEAD

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0216 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0227 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 311 -CATALDO HAS ONE TO CHA   

25-71227        0236 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-02:37:34  Clrd-02:37:45
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0237 Donahue, Sean

H.S. & SURROUNDING FIELDS - ALL QUIET

25-71228        0238 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN P82] WINTHROP LODGE OF ELKS #1078 - 191 WASHINGTON AVE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:40:37  Enrt-02:44:35  Arvd-02:53:45  Clrd-03:03:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:03:36  InSrvce-03:03:36
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-02:40:37  Enrt-02:43:49  Arvd-02:51:02  Clrd-02:56:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:56:48  InSrvce-02:56:48
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0240 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 0242 MARTIN, KELSEY

57YO MALE - SILVER NISSAN - HIP PAIN

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0242 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0244 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0256 MARTIN, KELSEY
L1: CLEAR CODE 311

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0303 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO MGH

25-71229        0241 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
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                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-02:42:07  Clrd-02:42:26
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0242 Donahue, Sean

ALL QUIET

25-71233        0359 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMOR133] GROUP HOME - 133 MORTON ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-04:00:39  Enrt-04:02:25  Arvd-04:07:06  Clrd-04:16:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:16:46  InSrvce-04:16:46
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:00:39  Enrt-04:04:10  Arvd-04:06:58  Clrd-04:16:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:16:49  InSrvce-04:16:49
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0400 MARTIN, KELSEY

80 YO FEMALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0402 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0416 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO HAS ONE TO MGH   

25-71236        0622 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FALM16] 16 ALMONT STREET / 2 FAMILY - 16 ALMONT ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-06:23:52  Enrt-06:26:17  Arvd-06:29:28  Clrd-06:42:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:42:28  InSrvce-06:42:28
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:23:52  Enrt-06:29:43  Arvd-06:34:08  Clrd-07:41:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:41:39  InSrvce-07:41:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0623 BAEZ, LESLIE

82 YEAR OLD FEMALE INJURIES AFTER A FALL
FIRST FLOOR

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0626 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATLADO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0642 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: CLEAR CODE 311

25-71240        0805 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PSES] SUBURBAN  EXTENDED STAY WINTHROP - 312 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #302
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-08:11:41  Enrt-08:11:49  Arvd-08:24:43  Clrd-08:37:58
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-08:11:48  Enrt-08:11:49  Arvd-08:24:42  Clrd-08:37:57
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0809 BAEZ, LESLIE

CP CALLED IN AGAIN WITH THE ONGOING ISSUE OF A NOISE   
COMPLAINT. SHE WAS ADVISED THAT WE HAVE CHECKED ON THE   
COUPLE MULTIPLR TIMES AND THEY STATED IT WAS ONLY VERBAL.   
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SHE WAS ALSO ADVISED THAT WE CANNOT REMOVE THESE PARTIES IF   
NOTHING ILLEGAL OR PHYSICAL IS GOING ON. SHE UNDERSTANDS AND   
STATED SHE HAS SPOKEN TO THE LANDLORD WHICH RESULTED IN NO   
ACTION.   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0809 BAEZ, LESLIE
DISPATCH ASKED THE CP IS SHE WANTE POLICE TO COME SPEAK TO   
HER AND EXPLAIN THE SITUATUIN BUT SHE DECLINED, SHE STATED   
SHE IS TRYING TO FIND A PLACE TO MOVE INTO BUT IT IS TAKING   
SOME TIME.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0812 BAEZ, LESLIE
.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0814 BAEZ, LESLIE
.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0825 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS STANDING BY WITH MALE PARTY WHILE HE GATHERS HIS   
BELONGINGS

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0837 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS SPOKE WITH BOTH PARTIES, BOTH ARE FINE, BOTH ADVISED   
OF RIGHTS, MP IS LEAVING TO COOL OFF, UNIT CLEAR

25-71243        0838 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI649] WINTHROP YACHT CLUB - 649 SHIRLEY ST
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0839 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

LEARY ELECTRICAL
LEARY #617-590-0404
RBX: 1410

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1344 MORALES, GYMARA
WORK COMPLETE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1345 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 1410 BACK ONLINE   

25-71247        0901 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 733    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 89 HERMON ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:02:47                                Clrd-09:03:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:03:52  InSrvce-09:03:52
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:02:47  Enrt-09:03:54  Arvd-09:04:41  Clrd-09:10:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:10:31  InSrvce-09:10:31
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-09:02:47  Enrt-09:05:02                 Clrd-09:05:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:05:34  InSrvce-09:05:34
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0902 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FIRE ALARM SOUNDING - CALLED IN BY RESIDENT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0904 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING - ENG 1 STOOD DOWN PER ENG 2, LAD 1 TO   
CONTINUE IN   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0904 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0904 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING - C4 ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0906 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
COMMAND RETURNIG LAD 1 - LAD 1 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0911 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
COMMAND: FAULTY DETECTOR FOUND IN THE OCCUPANT'S TRASH CAN,   
ALL COMPANIES CLEAR BACK IN SERVICE CODE 733 - COMMAND   
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TERMINATED    

25-71249        0914 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 192 COURT RD
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-09:16:39  Enrt-09:16:41  Arvd-09:24:23  Clrd-09:33:46
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0916 MORALES, GYMARA

RESIDENT REPORTS SHIPPING CONTAINER IS LOCATED IN FRONT OF   
LOCATION

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0925 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS ITS NOT BLOCKING DRIVEWAY, RP APPEARS TO BE   
COMING OUT TO SPEAK WITH OFFCR

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 0934 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR SPOKE WITH RP STATED HE SEEMED IRRATE AND POSS DK,   
SPOKE WITH PARTY ACROSS THE STREET THAT IS USING THE   
COINTAINER, SATISFIED WITH RESPONSE

25-71255        1021 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 68 HARBOR VIEW AVE
                ID:    WP967 -   
                       Disp-10:23:08  Enrt-10:23:50  Arvd-10:33:32  Clrd-10:35:45
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1022 MORALES, GYMARA

MP STATES ONE OF HIS NEIGHBORS HAS A TRUCK IN THE STREET,   
APPEARS TO BE UNLOADING ITEMS, RP TOLD HIM TO MOVE AND SAID   
MALE THREATENED HIM, WOULD NOT PROVIDE WHAT HE SAID AND NO   
PLATE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1035 MORALES, GYMARA
NOTHING SHOWING IN THE AREA, CLEAR

25-71259        1032 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 316 PLEASANT ST @ 210 PAULINE ST
                       Lat: +042.374430 Lon: -070.991570   
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-10:35:06  Enrt-10:35:13                 Clrd-10:38:37
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-10:35:29  Enrt-10:35:30  Arvd-10:37:16  Clrd-10:45:31
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-10:40:37  Enrt-10:40:39  Arvd-10:45:26  Clrd-10:45:28
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 CHRY VN PACIFICA  Reg: PC MA 2SGP77  VIN: 2C4RC3BG3MR549357
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5WHE95  VIN: 2HGFB2F5XCH322262
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1034 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

LOCATED ON PLEASANT ST JUST BEFORE THE PAULINE ST   
INTERSECTION - 2 CAR MVA NO PI NO AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT - WHITE   
MINI VAN & WHITE HONDA SEDAN

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1047 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS MVA PAPER EXCHANGE, MALE OP IN HONDA CIVIC WAS   
AWARE OF LICENSE SUSPENSION, PT 93 WILL TAKE AR   
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         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1047 MORALES, GYMARA
ONE MALE IN CUSTODY

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1054 MORALES, GYMARA
FEMALE ATTACHED TO HONDA HAS TAKEN MV POSSESION DUE TO MALE   
PARTY IN CUSTODY

         Refer To Arrest:      25WIN-136-AR
            Arrest:    BENTO SILVA, YHAGO LUIZ        
           Address:    219 BROADWAY Apt. #2   ARLINGTON, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-71260        1043 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] PARK AVE @ TERRACE AVE
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:43:00  Clrd-10:57:41
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 GMC PK SIERRA  Reg: PC MA 1YWS55  VIN: 1GT49TE78LF273400
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1044 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 1YWS55

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1058 MORALES, GYMARA
FEMALE PARTY GIVEN CITATION FOR INSPECTION STICKER, HAS 7 ON   
HER HISTORY, PRINTER IN CRUISER DOES NOT WORK, OFFCR WILL BE   
MAILING CITATION. # 915938AD

25-71261        1044 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP891 - VanBuskirk, Mark
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FTAF190] DEER ISLAND / MWRA SITE - 190 TAFTS AVE
                ID:    WP891 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:44:00  Clrd-12:03:00

25-71263        1104 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO15] 15 SHORT ST / 1 FAMILY - 15 SHORT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:05:08  Enrt-11:07:01  Arvd-11:08:46  Clrd-11:14:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:14:47  InSrvce-11:14:47
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:05:08  Enrt-11:06:48  Arvd-11:09:08  Clrd-11:21:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:21:11  InSrvce-11:21:11
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1105 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

58 YO FEMALE BACK PAIN

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1106 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1107 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1108 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1109 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE W/ ENG 2   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1116 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 CLEAR CODE 311   

25-71265        1111 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWOO47A] BLACK STRAP BBQ - 47A WOODSIDE AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:13:07                                Clrd-11:14:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:14:50  InSrvce-11:14:50
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 311
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:13:07  Enrt-11:15:32  Arvd-11:18:38  Clrd-11:19:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:52  InSrvce-11:19:52
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:14:56  Enrt-11:14:57  Arvd-11:17:16  Clrd-11:20:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:20:16  InSrvce-11:20:16
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1112 BAEZ, LESLIE

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY
BLACK STRAP BBQ
SMOKE BLACK STRAP FIRST FLOOR

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1112 BAEZ, LESLIE
NO CONTACT MADE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1115 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING, ENG 1 STOOD DOWN BACK IN SERVICE - LAD 1   
TO STAGE ON PAULINE PER ENG 2 - LAD 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1116 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING, ALARMS SOUNDING NOTHING   
SHOWING, C4 ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1118 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1 OFF ON PAULINE   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1121 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
COMMAND: SYSTEM WAS SET OFF BY SMOKING IN THE KITCHEN,   
BUILDING HAS BEEN VENTILATED AND SYSTEM RESET, ALL COMAPNIES   
CLEAR IN SERVICE, COMMAND TERMINATED CODE 745   

25-71271        1147 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 115 GROVERS AVE
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1149 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES HER FRIENDS' CAR/ MA REG 8JS533 THAT SHE IS   
BORROWING WAS HIT OVERNIGHT, WHILE ON THE PHONE SHE ASKED   
HER NIEGHBOR IF THEY KNOW WHO HIT IT, NEIGHBOR STATED IT WAS   
HIS BROTHER IN LAW, THEY WILL GO TOGETHER TO AUTOBODY AND HE   
WILL PAY FOR THE DAMAGES, DOES NOT WANT A POLICE RESPONSE,   
LOGGING FOR OUR RECORDS

25-71272        1155 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] BROOKFIELD RD
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:55:00  Clrd-12:03:13
           Vehicle:    BLU 2015 CHEV PK SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 4XV495  VIN: 1GCVKREC5FZ307496
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1155 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 4XV495

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1203 MORALES, GYMARA
VERBAL FOR INSPECTION STICKER AND SIDE TINTS

25-71276        1208 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSAG39] 39 SAGAMORE AVENUE / 2  FAMILY - 39 SAGAMORE AVE
                ID:    WP967 -   
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                                                     Arvd-12:08:00  Clrd-12:33:02
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 3SPP14  VIN: 2T1BURHE2HC829543
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1209 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCR OFF WITH PARKED MV MA REG 3SPP14 / HAS REVOK INSURANCE

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1211 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR ATTMPT TO SPEAK WITH RO

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1216 MORALES, GYMARA
REVOKE INSURANCE- 05/25/2023, EXPIRED 04/30/2024

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1235 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS FP WAS ABLE TO SHOW PAPERWORK FROM GEICO   
STATING STATUS IS ACTIVE, FP ALSO PAID OWED FINES ON SIGHT,   
REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1576-OF

25-71277        1242 PRISONER TRANSPORT TRANSPORTED TO COURT   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP938A - Prather, Guy
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP938A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:42:00  Clrd-12:57:47
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1243 MORALES, GYMARA

OFFCR OFF WITH MALE PARTY AT EAST BOSTON DISTRICT COURT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1244 MORALES, GYMARA
REF CALL # 25-71259

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1258 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR BACK IN TOWN, CLEAR

25-71278        1244 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN46] THE PARC AT HARBOR VIEW - 46 LINCOLN ST Apt. #114
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-12:46:02  Enrt-12:48:06  Arvd-12:50:18  Clrd-12:56:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:56:58  InSrvce-12:56:58
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:46:02  Enrt-12:48:07  Arvd-12:50:24  Clrd-12:57:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:57:20  InSrvce-12:57:20
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1245 MORALES, GYMARA

87 Y/O F UTI ISSUES

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1248 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1248 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1257 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT ONE TO MGH   

25-71290        1435 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FCUT17] 17 CUTLER STREET / 12 UNITS - 17 CUTLER ST
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:35:00  Clrd-14:37:12
           Vehicle:    ONG 2024 SUBA LL CROSS TRACK  Reg: PC NH 4761705  VIN: 4S4GUHU60R3799396
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         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1437 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR OFF WITH NH REG 4761705, EXPIRED REG, RO CAME OUT AND   
PAID AND SHOWED OFFCR EMAIL OF CONFIRMATION

25-71291        1439 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FPLEA34] 34 PLEASANT STREET /  1 FAMILY - 34 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:39:00  Clrd-14:44:29
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4ZFD83  VIN: 1HGCY1F34PA039306
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1440 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 4ZFD83

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1445 MORALES, GYMARA
VERBAL FOR INSPECTION STICKER, RECENTLY BOUGHT CAR

25-71303        1603 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P1] TOWN WIDE PARKING ENFORCEMENT - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:03:00  Clrd-16:05:11
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1603 MORALES, GYMARA

95- TOWNWIDE PARKING ENFORCEMENT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1605 MORALES, GYMARA
REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1577-OF

25-71308        1627 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE562] PLEASANT PARK YACHT CLUB - 562 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-16:30:06                                Clrd-16:30:23
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1629 Defreitas, Robert

Male party walked into the station to report his dingy was   
stolen from the PPYC. Report to follow.

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1578-OF

25-71317        1800 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FJAM24] 24 JAMES AVENUE / 2 FAMILY - 24 JAMES AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-18:03:12  Enrt-18:03:24  Arvd-18:06:59  Clrd-18:11:51
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-18:03:22  Enrt-18:03:25                 Clrd-18:04:16
        Cleared By:    Defreitas, Robert
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-18:03:55  Enrt-18:04:10  Arvd-18:06:58  Clrd-18:11:50
     Dispatched By:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
        Enroute By:    Defreitas, Robert
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1801 MORALES, GYMARA

RP IS OUT OF 28/30 JAMES AVE, STATES NEIGHBOR AT THIS   
LOCATION IS MAKING THREATS AND YELLING AT RP HUSBAND WHEN HE   
WENT TO THROW OUT THE TRASH, WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK TO AN   
OFFCR. MP MADE THREATS TO HARM AND BUNCH RP HUSBAND

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1812 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR SPOKE WITH REPORTING PARTY, ON GOING ISSUE BETWEEN HER   
AND NEIGHBOR, STATED MALE PARTY WAS ATTMPTING TO ANTOGONIZE   
THEM, UNITS CLEAR, FEMALE PARTY WANTED THIS DOCUMENTED

25-71321        1828 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
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       Vicinity of:    [WIN 117] CVS #140 - 3 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-18:31:42  Enrt-18:31:48  Arvd-18:34:42  Clrd-18:37:27
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-18:31:45  Enrt-18:31:46  Arvd-18:33:56  Clrd-18:37:27
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1831 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP STATES THERE IS 10 JUVINILES HEADING TOWARDS THE HOCKEY   
RINK, CP STATES THEY WERE CAUSING A DISTURBANCE INSIDE THE   
STORE AND THREATING EMPLOYEES, CP REQUEST AN OFFICER TO   
CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1834 MORALES, GYMARA
SIERA1 OFF WITH GROUP ON WALDEN BY BASKETBALL COURT

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 1837 MORALES, GYMARA
SIERA1 SPOKE WITH GROUP OF JUVENILES, THEY WERE CROWDED IN A   
CORNER AT CVS TALKING TO GIRLS AND ONE OF THEM GOT A LITTLE   
WILD AND EMPLOYEES TOLD THEM TO LEAVE, GROUP IS COOPERATIVE,   
UNITS CLEAR

25-71333        2024 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 40 TEWKSBURY ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-20:27:48  Enrt-20:27:49  Arvd-20:30:01  Clrd-20:49:06
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 NISS 4D SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 361H20  VIN: 3N1AB7AP0HY332687
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 AUDI LL Q5  Reg: PC MA 1MRG98  VIN: WA1BNAFY3J2114507
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2027 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES THEY SAW A BLUE AUDI HIT A PARKED MV, MV LEFT   
SCENE AND JUST RETURNED, GAVE A MA REG OF 361H2O

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2033 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR PROVIDED MA REG 1MRG98

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2036 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCR REPORTS PARTIES OF BOTH MVS ARE GOING TO BE EXCHANGING   
PAPER WORK

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2049 MORALES, GYMARA
PAPERWORK EXCHANGED, UNIT CLEAR

25-71343        2214 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHER16] 16 -18-20 HERMON STREET / 3 FAMILY - 16 HERMON ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-22:15:30  Enrt-22:17:02  Arvd-22:17:41  Clrd-22:52:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:52:03  InSrvce-22:52:03
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:15:30  Enrt-22:18:20  Arvd-22:20:39  Clrd-22:52:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:52:09  InSrvce-22:52:09
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-22:22:34  Enrt-22:22:36  Arvd-22:23:28  Clrd-22:24:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:24:32  InSrvce-22:24:32
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     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-22:24:40  Enrt-22:24:41  Arvd-22:26:12  Clrd-22:52:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:52:05  InSrvce-22:52:05
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-22:32:56  Enrt-22:32:57  Arvd-22:41:10  Clrd-22:52:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:52:07  InSrvce-22:52:07
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2215 BARTH, TRISTAN

54 YO F INJURIES AFTER FALL

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2215 BARTH, TRISTAN
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 2216 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

.

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2218 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
P1

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2224 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
E2: SEND L1 FOR MANPOWER

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2233 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
a14

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2251 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 2 CLEAR CODE 311

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2252 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
L1 CLEAR

25-71344        2221 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE12] 12 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 12 OVERLOOK DR
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:23:43  Enrt-22:23:45                 Clrd-22:23:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:23:50  InSrvce-22:23:50
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:23:55  Enrt-22:26:53  Arvd-22:29:52  Clrd-22:50:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:50:50  InSrvce-22:50:50
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2223 MORALES, GYMARA

ALARM COMPANY, BLDG 12 1ST FLOOR, UNIT C , BEDROOM SMOKE   
DETECTOR

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2250 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
e1 clear code 745

25-71346        2225 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN 17WIN] 17 WINTHROP ST - 17 WINTHROP ST
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2226 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      12/26/2025 2227 MORALES, GYMARA

RECVED 911 HANG UP, ACCIDENTAL, NO MAP POPULATION, GIVE THIS   
ADRESS, NO EMERGENCY RESPONSE NEEDED
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25-71347        2228 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 164 HERMON ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-22:30:31  Enrt-22:31:14  Arvd-22:34:52  Clrd-22:38:44
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-22:30:35  Enrt-22:31:15  Arvd-22:34:54  Clrd-22:38:45
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-22:32:47  Enrt-22:32:48  Arvd-22:34:53  Clrd-22:38:45
         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2230 MORALES, GYMARA

RP FROM 162 HERMON STATES NEIGHBOR IS PLAYING LOUD MUSIC AND   
LARGE PARTY

         Narrative:      12/26/2025 2238 MORALES, GYMARA
OFFCRS SPOKE WITH RESIDENT, THEY AGREED TO TURN MUSIC DOWN,   
UNITS CLEAR

For Date: 12/27/2025  -  Saturday   

25-71375        0231 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCIR157] 157 CIRCUIT ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 157 CIRCUIT RD
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-02:32:03  Enrt-02:33:46  Arvd-02:36:27  Clrd-03:10:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:10:55  InSrvce-03:10:55
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:32:03  Enrt-02:33:34  Arvd-02:36:42  Clrd-03:10:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:10:53  InSrvce-03:10:53
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0231 BAEZ, LESLIE

36 YEAR OLD FEMALE PARTY IN LABOR

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0232 BAEZ, LESLIE
FEMALE PARTY CANNOT GET HERSELF OFF THE TOILET

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0310 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 CLEAR - 311 - CATALDO TRANSPORTING   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0310 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
MEDIC 1 TRANSPORTING TO MGH   

25-71376        0237 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-02:38:32  Clrd-02:38:47
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0238 Donahue, Sean

ALL QUIET

25-71378        0242 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCIR157] 157 CIRCUIT ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 157 CIRCUIT RD
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:42:00  Clrd-03:09:14
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    WP935 -   
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                       Disp-02:43:20  Enrt-02:43:21  Arvd-02:43:22  Clrd-03:09:15
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0243 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

fire and ems off with child being delivered child was   
delivered prior to pd arrival, 92 and s2 out

25-71379        0245 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP934A -   
                                                     Arvd-02:45:39  Clrd-02:45:54
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0245 Donahue, Sean

ALL QUIET

25-71381        0309 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-03:09:00  Clrd-03:09:53
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0309 BAEZ, LESLIE

EVERYTHING QUIET

25-71391        0821 PUBLIC SAFETY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
  Location/Address:    [WIN] SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:21:00  Clrd-08:29:24
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0829 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

93: MALE PARTY WAS SHOVELING SNOW ON TO THE STREET- PARTY   
WAS ADVISED IF THIS HAPPENS AGAIN HE WILL BE FINED

25-71393        0841 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP998 - Dutra, Carlos
  Location/Address:    [WIN P82] WINTHROP LODGE OF ELKS #1078 - 191 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:41:00  Clrd-08:47:45
           Vehicle:        DODG  Reg: PC
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0842 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST- PLATE OBSTRUCTION

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0845 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
93: OPERATOR IS KNOW TO US- WAS ADVISED TO USE CAUTION-   
CLEAR WITH A VERBAL WARNING

25-71400        0914 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIL51] 51 WILLOW AVENUE / 3 FAMILY - 51 WILLOW AVE
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0917 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED HER SON WAS PLAYING WITH PHONE- ACCIDENTAL DIAL-   
NO POLICE, FIRE, OR MEDICAL

25-71401        0924 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL10] 10 GOLDEN DRIVE - 16 UNITS - 10 GOLDEN DR Apt. #5
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:26:12  Enrt-09:28:16  Arvd-09:31:52  Clrd-09:44:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:44:30  InSrvce-09:44:30
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:26:12  Enrt-09:27:24  Arvd-09:32:35  Clrd-09:44:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:44:32  InSrvce-09:44:32
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0926 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

LIFELINE ACT- 89 Y O FEMALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0927 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 0944 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 CLEAR - 311 - TRANSPORTING TO TUFTS   

25-71406        1017 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV230] DUNKIN DONUTS - 230 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:17:00  Clrd-10:19:50
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 MAZD CX-5  Reg: PC MA 3WJA41  VIN: JM3KFBCM9M0373794
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1017 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1019 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CLEAR WITH A VERBAL WARNING

25-71407        1056 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO15] 15 SHORT ST / 1 FAMILY - 15 SHORT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:57:48  Enrt-10:59:55  Arvd-11:01:13  Clrd-11:13:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:13:28  InSrvce-11:13:28
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:57:48  Enrt-10:58:46  Arvd-11:02:14  Clrd-11:13:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:13:16  InSrvce-11:13:16
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1057 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

58 Y O FEMALE GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1113 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-1 TRANSPORTING TO MGH   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1113 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 CLEAR - 311

25-71423        1349 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCEN37] 37 CENTRAL ST/ 3 FAMILY AKA 6 CENTRAL ST - 37 CENTRAL ST
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1351 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED HER DOG LOCKED HER OUT OF THE VEHICLE WITH HIS   
PAW- CAR AND HEAT IS ON- NEIGHBOR CALLED AAA FOR HER AFTER   
SHE WAS ADVISED THE VEHICLE MAYBE DAMAGED TO ASSIST LOCK   
OUT- LOG ENTRY

25-71427        1432 COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ Apt. #35
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           Vehicle:    BLU 2007 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4YNZ76  VIN: 1HGCM56417A053272
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1435 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

***SPANISH ONLY****CP STATED WHEN HE WENT TO WORK THIS   
MORNING AT 6AM WAS THE LAST TIME HE SAW HIS VEHICLE- VEHICLE   
NOT FOUND IN THE TOW/REPO LOG- ADVISED TO GO THE POLICE   
STATION TO FILE A STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT- LOG ENTRY

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1446 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
VEHICLE IS LOCATED AT 90 NORTH SHORE RD WITH 128 TOWING- RO   
WAS ADVISED- REASON CODE CHANGED TO COMPLAINT

25-71428        1439 TOW, TRESPASS Reported to Police   

        Call Taker:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV700] 700 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 700 GOVERNORS DR Apt. #35
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-14:41:55                 Arvd-14:42:03  Clrd-14:43:14
           Vehicle:    BLU 2007 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4YNZ76  VIN: 1HGCM56417A053272
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: 128 Towing & Recovery To: 128 Towing & Recovery
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1441 ADAMSON, JENNIFER

towing and recovery removed MA Reg: 4YNZ76 from 700   
Governors Drive for a trespass tow

25-71436        1523 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 4 PLEASANT ST @ 44 WINTHROP ST
                       Lat: +042.372250 Lon: -070.981110   
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-15:42:53  Enrt-15:43:11  Arvd-15:45:50  Clrd-15:51:31
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1524 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

white husky - on the loose - cp could not grab - no collar -   
cp no longer on scene

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1552 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CHECKD THE AREA OF LEWIS LAKE, ELKS PARKING LOT AND NOTHING   
SHOWING

25-71452        1751 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 44 DOUGLAS ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-17:59:38  Enrt-18:00:13  Arvd-18:04:42  Clrd-18:11:36
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1755 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES SHE HAD A MP WALK UP TO HER DOOR AND STATE HES   
FROM HELLO FRESH, SHE DIDNT ASNWER, ONLY INTERACTION THEY   
HAD - BLK MP WINTER COAT WHITE APRON DARK PANTS - UNKNONW IF   
HE GOT INTO A CAR, UNKNOWN DIRECTION-  DISPATCHED CALLED THE   
FRONT DESK AND ASKED IF THEY GOT CALLS TO MAKE US AWARE THEY   
WOULD BE SOLICITING, NO CALLS

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1757 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP IS RESIDENT OUT OF 45

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1813 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93: SPOKE TO THE MALE PARTY WHO WAS NOT AWARE OF THE TOWNS   
BILAWS ON SOLICITING, HE WILL COME BY THE STATION TOMORROW   
TO GET A PERMIT.   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1814 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR
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25-71453        1755 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FRIV284] 284 RIVER ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 284 RIVER RD
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1758 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp stated her phone was broken and called by accident - no   
emeregncy services needed - # in house out of chelsea - 1.7m   
ping

25-71455        1921 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN8] 8 KENNEDY ROAD / KING GARDENS 4 UNITS - 8 KENNEDY RD
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:23:03  Enrt-19:24:46  Arvd-19:27:31  Clrd-19:36:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:00  InSrvce-19:36:00
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-19:23:03  Enrt-19:24:38  Arvd-19:27:06  Clrd-19:35:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:35:58  InSrvce-19:35:58
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:23:03  Enrt-19:24:47  Arvd-19:27:32  Clrd-19:36:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:03  InSrvce-19:36:03
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1922 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm co - zone 17b 8 kennedy 2nd floor unit 4 bedroom 1   
smoke

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1927 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: ON SCENE NOTHING SHOWING - C6 HAS COMMAND   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1935 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: CODE 745 - ALL COMPANIES CLEAR AND AVAILABLE    

25-71458        1938 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] MORTON ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:38:00  Clrd-19:39:30
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 1939 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

93 DIRECTED PATROL. AREA QUIET

25-71463        2018 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FMAI135] 135 MAIN STREET / 2 FAMILY - 135 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:18:00  Clrd-20:23:56
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-20:22:03  Enrt-20:22:04  Arvd-20:22:05  Clrd-20:23:57
           Vehicle:    BLK 2009 FORD SE FUSION  Reg: PC MA 5TGC71  VIN: 3FAHP081X9R152530
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2018 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2023 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR CITATION WAS ISSUED FOR RED LIGHT VIOLATION
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25-71464        2025 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-20:25:00  Clrd-20:25:56
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2025 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

92 DIRECETD PATROL, NO PARKING INFRACTIONS. CLEAR

25-71468        2103 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI467] D' PARMA RESTAURANT - 467 SHIRLEY ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:03:56  Enrt-21:05:42  Arvd-21:10:02  Clrd-21:11:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:11:09  InSrvce-21:11:09
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:03:56  Enrt-21:05:34  Arvd-21:06:15  Clrd-21:19:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:19:34  InSrvce-21:19:34
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:03:56  Enrt-21:05:35  Arvd-21:06:16  Clrd-21:19:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:19:32  InSrvce-21:19:32
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2103 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

alarm central - main dining room

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2119 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: E1 L1 CLEAR IN SERIVCE - SYSTEMS BEEN RESET FOOD ON THE   
STOVE CLEAR- CODE 745   

25-71471        2115 911 HANG UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTAF28] 28 TAFTS AVE
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-21:21:10  Enrt-21:21:23  Arvd-21:28:22  Clrd-21:30:46
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-21:21:17  Enrt-21:21:23  Arvd-21:24:48  Clrd-21:30:47
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2120 BARTH, TRISTAN

911 HANG UP HEARD FP SCREAMING AT SOMEONE TO GET OUT THEN   
HUNG UP, ATTEMPTED TO CALL BACK FP SAID NO ONE IS NEEDED,   
PREVIOUS HISTORY OF DOMESTICS

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2129 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92: SPOKE TO THE HUSBAND WHO STATED WIFE WENT TO THE PARENTS   
HOUSE AT 2 WHITTIER ST, WILL GO BY THERE NOW TO CHECK WELL   
BEING.   

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2131 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
92: SPOKE TO FEMALE PARTY, THEY JUST HAD A SMALL   
DISAGREEMENT TONIGHT AND WILL BE STAYING AT HER PARENTS.   
UNITS CLEAR.   
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25-71481        2250 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 42 PEARL AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-22:54:05  Enrt-22:54:07  Arvd-22:56:19  Clrd-23:00:13
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-22:54:09  Enrt-22:54:10  Arvd-22:56:17  Clrd-23:00:14
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 MAZD CX-5  Reg: PC MA 2WXY22  VIN: JM3KFBDM6J0318973
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2253 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT, STATER HER NEIGHBOR IS IN A MAZDA   
SUV COLOR BLK, POSSIBLY DK. SHES BEEN LAYING ON THE HORN AND   
PUTTING THE VEHICLE IN REVERSE AND DRIVE NUMEROUS TIMES.   
CHECK WELL BEING.

         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2300 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
vehcile unnoccupied and legally parked, units clear   

25-71484        2319 DIRECTED PATROL CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:19:00  Clrd-23:19:38
         Narrative:      12/27/2025 2319 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

all clear at this time, units clear

For Date: 12/28/2025  -  Sunday   

25-71486        0004 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0006 CUEVAS, CAMILA

C/P DECLINED SERVICES, HE WAS MUMBLING ON THE LINE, COULD   
NOT CONFIRM THE ADDRESS

25-71492        0029 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN PGOV001] GOVERNORS PARK CLUBHOUSE - 300 R GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:29:00  Clrd-00:29:34
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0029 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

area clear, units clear

25-71499        0128 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE33] 33 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 33 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #C
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-01:33:07  Enrt-01:33:33  Arvd-01:37:05  Clrd-01:41:14
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-01:33:29  Enrt-01:33:31  Arvd-01:37:04  Clrd-01:41:12
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0132 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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caller states parties upstaris smoking and partying,

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0141 CUEVAS, CAMILA
NOTHING SEEN OR HEARD UNITS CLEAR   

25-71500        0132 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FORL61] 61 ORLANDO AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 61 ORLANDO AVE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-01:33:24  Enrt-01:36:31  Arvd-01:39:17  Clrd-01:49:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:49:10  InSrvce-01:49:10
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:33:24  Enrt-01:35:12  Arvd-01:42:14  Clrd-01:49:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:49:12  InSrvce-01:49:12
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0132 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

75 year old feamle unable to ambulate

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0136 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2/MEDIC 1

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0142 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0149 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG2- CLEAR 311, ONE TO MGH

25-71508        0402 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIL36] 36 WILSHIRE STREET / 2 FAMILY - 36 WILSHIRE ST Apt. #2
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-04:03:24  Enrt-04:04:01  Arvd-04:17:52  Clrd-04:18:32
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-04:03:59  Enrt-04:04:00  Arvd-04:17:51  Clrd-04:18:33
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0404 CUEVAS, CAMILA

C/P IS ALTERED MENTAL, HE STATING HIS NEIGHBORS ON BANKS ST   
ARE WATCHING HIM AND FLASHING LIGHTS INTO HIS UNIT AND GET   
MAD AT HIM EVERY TIME HE USES THE BATHROOM OR GOES INTO THE   
KITCHEN.   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0418 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
SPOKE TO RP, STATES NEIGHBORS LIGHTS WERE ALREADY OFF, NO   
ISSUES AT THIS TIME, HE WILL CONTACT US AGAIN IF ANY   
PROBLEMS ARISE   

25-71509        0405 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCRE29] CREST AVE WINE AND SPIRITS - 29 CREST AVE Apt. #C
                ID:    WP943 -   
                       Disp-04:15:52  Enrt-04:15:53  Arvd-04:16:15  Clrd-04:16:53
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0407 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ALARM COMPANY- FRONT DOOR MOTION, NO CONTACT WITH KEYHOLDER

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0416 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
GATES ALL DONE AND DOOR SECURE   

25-71510        0423 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAVE25] 23-25 WAVE WAY AVE/ 2 FAMILY - 25 WAVE WAY AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-04:24:15  Enrt-04:27:26  Arvd-04:30:21  Clrd-04:34:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:34:14  InSrvce-04:34:14
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:24:15  Enrt-04:25:55  Arvd-04:30:40  Clrd-04:34:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:34:12  InSrvce-04:34:12
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0424 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

29 YR OLD FEMALE, BLEEDING GUMS

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0426 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0430 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0434 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG1- CLEAR 311, ONE TO MGH

25-71513        0545 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PSES] SUBURBAN  EXTENDED STAY WINTHROP - 312 SHIRLEY ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-05:46:28  Enrt-05:48:20  Arvd-05:56:04  Clrd-05:56:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:56:08  InSrvce-05:56:08
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-05:46:28  Enrt-05:49:22  Arvd-05:51:58  Clrd-05:56:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:56:06  InSrvce-05:56:06
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0546 CUEVAS, CAMILA

51 YR OLD MALE, LEG PAIN, LOCATED IN THE LOBBY

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0555 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CATALDO DISPATCH CALLED OVER AND REQUESTING POLICE

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0556 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD- CLEAR 311, ONE TO MGH

25-71514        0553 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PSES] SUBURBAN  EXTENDED STAY WINTHROP - 312 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-05:53:59  Enrt-05:54:03                 Clrd-05:56:29
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-05:54:02  Enrt-05:54:03                 Clrd-05:56:30
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0554 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED OVER BY CATALDO DISPATCH, FEMALE PARTY GRABBED THE   
PHONE FROM THE PATIENT AND HUNG UP. FIRE AND EMS ON SCENE.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0556 CUEVAS, CAMILA
STATING SHE WAS BEING COMBATIVE
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0556 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
PER FIRE MALE PARTY IN AMBULANCE AND ON HIS WAY NO NEED FOR   
POLICE, NO ACTION   

   Original Call #:    25-71513

25-71521        0832 PARKING, HANDICAPPED SPOT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV43] SEVEN - ELEVEN - 43 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-08:35:09  Enrt-08:35:12  Arvd-08:44:44  Clrd-08:48:29
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 ACUR SE TLX  Reg: PC MA 2DKC52  VIN: 19UUB1F37JA004143
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0834 LOBO, JOAO

This caller reporting a white vehicle parked in a handicapp   
spot for hours.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0846 LOBO, JOAO
Owner of the this vehicle was sleeping inside the vehicle,   
ofc is speaking to him.   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0848 LOBO, JOAO
Bit of a language barrier but owner was sent on his way.   

25-71523        0850 GENERAL INFO NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
          Location:    [WIN]   
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0852 LOBO, JOAO

93 was approached but a couple of patrons coming out of   
church at the top of Center St reporting there was a large   
patch of ice in the area and they almost fell. They were   
advised there wasnt much they could do today because DPW   
isnt working.

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0934 LOBO, JOAO
Units checked the area for ice and there was no ice in the   
area.   

25-71526        0906 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 53 REVERE ST @ 12 HARVARD ST
                       Lat: +042.382250 Lon: -070.980700   
                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:06:00  Clrd-09:09:18
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 1PGN52  VIN: 2T1BURHE1EC170494
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0909 LOBO, JOAO

Operator has no KQ sent on his way

25-71528        0921 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTAY36] 36 TAYLOR STREET / 1 FAMILY - 36 TAYLOR ST Apt. #D
                ID:    WP947 -   
                       Disp-09:28:35                 Arvd-09:28:38  Clrd-10:19:41
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 0927 Perrin S, Sean

Attached party came into police headqaurters to report that   
her ring camera captured 2 suspcious individuals walking   
around her residence on Taylor St. at 0211 hrs. this morning   
See attached report.

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1580-OF

25-71533        1026 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FTAY36] 36 TAYLOR STREET / 1 FAMILY - 36 TAYLOR ST
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                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-10:27:43  Enrt-10:28:22  Arvd-10:31:05  Clrd-10:49:43
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    WP913A -   
                       Disp-10:29:43  Enrt-10:29:47  Arvd-10:32:00  Clrd-10:49:43
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Enroute By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-10:33:47                 Arvd-10:33:50  Clrd-10:49:43
     Dispatched By:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
        Arrived By:    LOBO, JOAO
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1027 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS RESIDENT STATES HER NEIGHBOR IS OUTSIDE YELLING AT   
HER, NO WEAPONS

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1044 LOBO, JOAO
Just a verbal argument between 2 neighbors

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1054 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93: ON-GOING CIVIL ISSUE BETWEEN NEIGHBORS, PARTIES ADVISED   
OF THEIR RIGHTS, THEY WILL BE STAYING AWAY FROM ONE ANOTHER   
- UNITS CLEAR    

25-71550        1219 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE42] 42 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 42 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #D
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-12:20:48  Enrt-12:22:56  Arvd-12:25:28  Clrd-12:37:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:37:50  InSrvce-12:37:50
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:20:48  Enrt-12:23:24  Arvd-12:27:42  Clrd-12:44:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:44:26  InSrvce-12:44:26
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1220 LOBO, JOAO

65 y/o F w/ flu like symptons and diff breathing

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1222 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1223 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1227 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1237 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1244 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1: ONE TO MGH   

25-71560        1423 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
  Location/Address:    [WIN] CENTRE ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:23:00  Clrd-14:28:00
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         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1427 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
THE PATCHES OF ICE HAS BEEN HEAVILY SALTED

25-71562        1431 PROPERTY CHECK CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2509 - LOBO, JOAO
  Location/Address:    [WIN P131] TWIST & SHAKE - 413 SHIRLEY ST
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1431 LOBO, JOAO

Ofc reports no cars are parked in the fire lane.

25-71563        1437 DIRECTED PATROL CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:37:00  Clrd-14:43:42
        Cleared By:    LOBO, JOAO
           Vehicle:    RED 2015 GMC LL SIERRA  Reg: PC NJ LDF10P  VIN: 1GT12YEG0FF161781
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 CHEV SILVERADO  Reg: PC NJ X43UXP
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1438 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

DIRECTED PATROL- QUIET IN THE AREA- 2 VEHICLES IN THE AREA   
POSSIBLE DUCK HUNTERS DUE TO THE CAMO GEAR IN THE VEHICLE-   
BOTH MV ATTACHED

25-71567        1520 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP913A - Hamilton, Philip
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUND34] 34 UNDERHILL STREET / 2 CONDOS - 34 UNDERHILL ST Apt. #2
                ID:    WP913A -   
                                                     Arvd-15:20:00  Clrd-15:23:17
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 JAGU LL FPACE  Reg: PC MA 4HSJ39  VIN: SADCK2BV5HA883440
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1520 KAISER, BRENNA

mv stop - ma reg 4hsj39

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1521 KAISER, BRENNA
clear with a verbal   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1524 KAISER, BRENNA
verbal for crosswalk   

25-71573        1608 FIRE, OTHER 600    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN FNAH33] 33 NAHANT  AVENUE /  1 FAMILY - 33 NAHANT AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:10:12  Enrt-16:12:25  Arvd-16:17:06  Clrd-16:28:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:28:09  InSrvce-16:28:09
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:10:12                                Clrd-16:10:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:10:36  InSrvce-16:10:36
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1610 BARTH, TRISTAN

CO ALARM SOUNDING NO SYNTOMS

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1610 BARTH, TRISTAN
CALLED IN BY RESIDENT

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1611 MARTIN, KELSEY
 READER WAS GIVING 45 PPM

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1628 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: INVESTIGATED HOUSE, NOTHING FOUND - NO READINGS, CLEAR   
CODE 600
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25-71588        1817 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE137] 137 PLEASANT STREET / 2 FAMILY - 137 PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1821 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

mother called in regarding last hang up call - stated her 20   
year old autistic son called in by accident - phone #   
8579305742 - call 25-71587 - no emergency services needed -   
stated he was at 137 pleasant st winthrop

25-71593        1859 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI9] ADRIANNA'S CAFE & PASTRY - 19 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-19:01:35  Enrt-19:01:42  Arvd-19:05:37  Clrd-19:21:05
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP913A -   
                       Disp-19:01:38  Enrt-19:01:41  Arvd-19:05:38  Clrd-19:21:07
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1900 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

7 teenagers standing by the bridge throwing snowballs at   
cars - ran into adriana parking lot - cp is owner of oddysey   
grill

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1901 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
black jackets - black back packs -   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1905 BARTH, TRISTAN
MP CALLED BACK SAYING THE PARTIES ARE HEADING TOWARDS THE   
MARINA AND THEN STATED THEY ARE HEADING TOWARDS THE MARSH ON   
BANK STREET, CP STATED THAT THERE IS 7-10 TEENAGERS

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1924 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SIERA 5: SPOKE TO ALL INVOVLED PARTIES, NO DAMAGE TO THE   
TRUCK. ALL INVOLVED PARTIES HAVE BEEN SENT ON THEIR WAY.   

25-71595        1913 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
        Primary Id:    WP913A - Hamilton, Philip
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 620 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #1
                ID:    WP913A -   
                       Disp-19:21:29  Enrt-19:22:21  Arvd-19:26:57  Clrd-19:42:21
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-19:23:13  Enrt-19:23:14  Arvd-19:25:46  Clrd-19:42:21
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-19:27:40  Enrt-19:27:41  Arvd-19:31:24  Clrd-19:42:20
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1921 BARTH, TRISTAN

CP STATES THAT HE WANTS A WELLNESS CHECK ON HIS FRIEND THAT   
HAS MADE Q5 STATEMENTS TO HIM ACCORDING TO THE CALLER SHE   
SUFFERS FROM DEPRESSION AND HE HASNT HEARD FROM HER SINCE   
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THIS MORNING. DAUGHTER OF FEMALE HAS AN ACTIVE RO ON THE   
CALLER

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1933 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SIERA 2: MALE PARTY RESIDE AT 48 SHORE DR. WILL BE GOING OFF   
TO MAKE CONTACT WITH MALE PARTY

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1942 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SIERA 5: SPOKE TO MALE PARTY AND DELIVERED SOME BELONGINGS   
FROM SHIRLEY ST. NO Q5 STATEMENTS. ALL PARTIES ADVISED OF   
THEIR RIGHTS AND MALE PARTY WAS ADVISED NOT TO GO BY ADDRESS   
DUE TO ACTIVE R/O.   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1942 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SIERA 5 REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1581-OF

25-71598        1956 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:56:00  Clrd-19:56:35
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1956 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

SIERA 2: DIRECTED PATROL, AREA QUIET.

25-71599        1956 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN 117] CVS #140 - 3 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:56:00  Clrd-20:17:15
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 1956 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

SIERA 2 DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2017 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SIERA 2: SPOKE TO STORE MANAGER WHO STATED ITS BEEN QUEIT.   
CLEAR

25-71602        2027 ALARM, HOLD-UP BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2508 - BARTH, TRISTAN
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 41 WASHINGTON AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    WP913A -   
                       Disp-20:32:36  Enrt-20:32:40                 Clrd-20:38:03
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-20:32:39  Enrt-20:32:41  Arvd-20:35:15  Clrd-20:40:33
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-20:35:22  Enrt-20:35:23  Arvd-20:38:00  Clrd-20:40:32
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2031 BARTH, TRISTAN

ALARM COMPANY,RESIDENTAIL KEY PAD DISTRESS NO CONTACT WITH   
KEY HOLDER

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2032 MARTIN, KELSEY
FRONT DOOR DURESS   

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2040 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SIERA 2: DOUBLE CHECKED THE RESIDENCE. EVERYTHING SEEMED   
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CLEAR, ONWER ACCIDENTLY ACTIVATED THE ALARM.   

25-71601        2028 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP914A - Ferrino, Samantha
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP914A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:28:00  Clrd-20:30:37
           Vehicle:    BLU 2018 LAND LL RANGE ROVER  Reg: PC MA 5HYA38
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2034 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

SIERA 3: MA REG: 5HYA38 WAS TAGGED FOR NO PARKING AT THE   
CORNER. CLEAR

25-71603        2032 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP914A - Ferrino, Samantha
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 193 MAIN ST @ 75 WALDEN ST
                       Lat: +042.382000 Lon: -070.987270   
                ID:    WP914A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:32:00  Clrd-20:35:16
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HOND VN ODYSSEE  Reg: PC MA 1KM778  VIN: 5FNRL5H43FB019901
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2032 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2035 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR VERBAL

25-71604        2043 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP943 - Brown, David
        Primary Id:    WP943 - Brown, David
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBAT3] 3 BATES AVE/  2 FAMILY/ AKA 90 WASHINGTON AVE - 3 BATES AVE
                ID:    WP943 -   
                       Disp-20:46:15  Enrt-20:46:22  Arvd-20:46:24  Clrd-20:46:25
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2046 Brown, David

Pty. called to report a package stolen from her porch.  See   
report

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1582-OF

25-71605        2044 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] PAULINE ST @ FREMONT ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-20:44:00  Clrd-20:47:34
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 FORD SE FUSION  Reg: PC MA MA5231  VIN: 3FA6P0LU4DR335116
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2046 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2047 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR VERBAL FOR STOP SIGN

25-71618        2326 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 95 MAIN ST @ 12 SUNSET RD
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-23:27:42  Enrt-23:27:45  Arvd-23:27:46  Clrd-23:28:45
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HOND 4D ACLX4A  Reg: PC MA 854SM9  VIN: 1HGCP2F34CA024145
         Narrative:      12/28/2025 2328 CUEVAS, CAMILA

93- VERBAL FOR SPEEDING

For Date: 12/29/2025  -  Monday   

25-71624        0053 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
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  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN46] THE PARC AT HARBOR VIEW - 46 LINCOLN ST Apt. #212
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-00:56:48  Enrt-01:00:23  Arvd-01:03:08  Clrd-01:10:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:10:44  InSrvce-01:10:44
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:56:48  Enrt-00:58:51  Arvd-01:02:07  Clrd-01:10:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:10:46  InSrvce-01:10:46
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0056 CUEVAS, CAMILA

LIFELINE ACTIVATION- 79 YR OLD FEMALE, NO CONTACT MADE

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0058 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0103 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0111 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ACCIDENTAL TRIP CODE 311

25-71626        0102 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-01:02:54  Enrt-01:02:57  Arvd-01:02:58  Clrd-01:03:00
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0102 CUEVAS, CAMILA

NO CARS IN THE LOT, ALL QUIET

25-71627        0107 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-01:07:51  Enrt-01:07:52  Arvd-01:07:53  Clrd-01:07:55
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0107 CUEVAS, CAMILA

AREA IS QUIET

25-71630        0111 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-01:11:32  Enrt-01:11:34  Arvd-01:11:35  Clrd-01:11:37
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0111 CUEVAS, CAMILA

AREA IS QUIET

25-71631        0114 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-01:15:08  Enrt-01:15:10  Arvd-01:15:11  Clrd-01:15:13
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0114 CUEVAS, CAMILA

AREA IS QUIET

25-71637        0318 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 84 BOWDOIN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-03:21:19  Enrt-03:21:37  Arvd-03:29:51  Clrd-03:58:18
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 CHEV PK SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 6XXC79  VIN: 1GCVKREH5EZ260190
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0320 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

CALLER STATES BLACK PICK UP BLOCKING DRIVEAY

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0332 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MASS REG# 6XXC79, NO IN HOUSE PHONE NUMBER

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0333 CUEVAS, CAMILA
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0346 CUEVAS, CAMILA
GJ ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0356 CUEVAS, CAMILA
93- OWNER CAME OUT AND PAYED THE DROP FEE, WILL STILL GET A   
VIOLATION

25-71638        0333 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN8] 8 KENNEDY ROAD / KING GARDENS 4 UNITS - 8 KENNEDY RD
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-03:35:10  Enrt-03:38:47                 Clrd-03:40:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:40:50  InSrvce-03:40:50
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-03:35:10  Enrt-03:38:52  Arvd-03:48:55  Clrd-03:50:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:50:46  InSrvce-03:50:46
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-03:35:10  Enrt-03:38:09                 Clrd-03:40:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:40:53  InSrvce-03:40:53
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0334 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

ALARM COMPANY ZONE 16 E 8 KENNENDY 1ST FLOOR UNIT 2 BEDROOM   
3 SMOKE

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0339 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
RESIDENT IN APT 1 SET OFF ALARM DUE TO VAPORIZER   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0341 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG2 STADNING DOWN ENG 1 LADDER 1   

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0342 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
RESIDENT IN APT 1 CALLED**

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0350 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 2 REPORTS SYSTEM RESET CODE 745   

25-71639        0339 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FUPL113] 113 UPLAND ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 113 UPLAND RD
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0339 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLER DECLINED POLICE FIRE AND MEDICAL

25-71643        0600 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 321A ALCOHOL O.D.    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI54] 54 TRITON AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 54 TRITON AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-06:02:37  Enrt-06:05:28  Arvd-06:09:46  Clrd-06:23:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:23:08  InSrvce-06:23:08
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:02:37  Enrt-06:04:24  Arvd-06:13:19  Clrd-06:23:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:23:10  InSrvce-06:23:10
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 333
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/22/2025  Thru: 12/29/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 12/29/2025

        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0602 CUEVAS, CAMILA

67 YR OLD FEMALE, ALCOHOL WITHDRAWL

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0604 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MEDIC 1 RESPONDNING

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0613 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      12/29/2025 0623 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG1: CODE 321A, ONE TO CHA EVERETT


